V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

Model Overview Sal es Type

Sal es term Description Mounting time Remark

997810 GT3 08/ 06-05/ 11

097811 GT3 08/ 06-05/ 11

997830 GT3 Cup 08/ 06-05/ 11

997850 GT3 RS 08/ 06-05/ 11

997851 GT3 RS 08/ 06-05/ 11

997880 GT3 RS 4.0l 08/ 10-05/ 11

097881 GT3 RS 4.0l 08/ 10-05/ 11

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Mbdel Overview EC

EC Sales term

9774
0776
o777
9777R

LTR

4,00
3, 60
3, 80
3, 80

KW

368
305
320
331

Hp

500
414
435
450

[e2]Ne>RNe)MNe)]

Mounting time Remark

08/ 10-05/ 11
08/ 06-07/09
08/ 09-05/ 11
08/ 10-05/ 11

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Mbdel Overview TC

TC Sal es term Type
9790 6S
(9792 6S

Mounting time Remark

08/ 06- 05/ 11
08/ 09-05/ 11

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

VI N- Number s Overvi ew

Model year Date

2007 01. 08. 2006
2007 01. 08. 2006
2007 01. 08. 2006
2008 01. 08. 2007
2008 01. 08. 2007
2009 01. 08. 2008
2009 01. 08. 2008
2010 01. 08. 2009
2010 01. 08. 2009
2010 01. 08. 2009
2011 01. 08. 2010
2011 01. 08. 2010
2011 01. 08. 2010
2011 01. 08. 2010
2011 01. 08. 2010
2011 01. 08. 2010

VI N

99- 75790061
99- 75794001
99- 75792061

99- 85790061
99- 85792061

99- 95790061
99- 95790061

99- AS780061
99- AS783061

A9- AS783061
99- BS780061
99- BS780061
99- BS783061
A9- BS783061
99- BS783061

A9- BS783061

>99- 75792000
>99- 75795000
>99- 75794000

>99- 85792000
>99- 85794000

>99- 95792000
>99- 95792000

>99- AS783000
>99- AS785000

>A9- AS785000
>99- BS783000
>99- BS783000
>99- BS785000
>A9- BS785000
>99- BS785000

>A9- BS785000

Remar k

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coup GT3

( USA, CDN, MEX, BR)

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coup GT3

( USA, CDN, MEX, BR)

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coup GT3

( USA, CDN, MEX, BR)

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coupe GI3

( MEX, BR, CN, KOR)

997 Coupe GI3

( USA, CDN)

997 Coupe GI3

997 Coupe GI3 RS 4.0l
997 Coupe GI3

( MEX, BR, CN, KOR)

997 Coupe GI3

( USA, CDN)

997 Coupe GI3 RS 4.0l
( MEX, BR, CN, KOR)

997 Coupe GI3 RS 4.0l
( USA, CDN)

19.07.2018

Kat



V-Pages

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

Engi ne Numbers

Engi ne nunber Model Vehicl e type Engi ne type
617 23501>26000 2007 997 GT3 9776

618 23501>26000 2008 997 GT3 9776

619 23501>26000 2009 997 GT3 9776

61A 23501>26000 2010 997 GT3 9777

61B 31501>32000 2011 997 GI3 RS 4.0 9774

61B 23501>26000 2011 997 GT3 9777

61B 28501>30000 2011 997 GI3 RS 9777R

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

0790
0790
0790
0790
0792
0790
0792

NNDNNNDDNDN

Tr ansm ssi on Nunbers

Tr ansm ssi on Nunber

002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999
002001>999999

Model

2007
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011

Vehicl e type

997
997
997
997
997
997
997

GT3
GT3
GT3
GT3
GI3 RS
GT3
GI3 RS

CGear box type

@790
@790
@790
@790
@792
@790
@792

19.07.2018

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

003 Raci ng safety devices

004 RS version

006 ([GI3 RS 4.0

022 Bl ack-col oured instrunent dials, instrument cluster

023 |Silver -coloured instrunment dials, instrunment
cluster

024 |Version for G eece

025 Bl ack-col oured instrunment dials, stopwatch

026 |Silver-coloured instrunent dials, stopwatch

029 |Standard chassis

030 |Sports suspension

032 ([Touring suspension

034 (Version for ltaly

058 | npact absorbers, front and rear

061 |Version for Geat Britain

062 |sweden version

063 |Version Luxenburg

064 |Version for Netherl ands

065 |Version for Denmark

066 |Version for Norway

067 Version for Finland

068 PAP right-hand drive version

069 |OQther country version

071 EU country version

072 |Version for Mexico

073 |Version for Russia

074 PAP | eft-hand drive version

075 |Chi nese version

082 Fuel tank, 90-litre

098 Left-hand drive version

099 Ri ght - hand drive version

111 ([Version for Austria

113 |Version for Canada

114 Version for Taiwan

119 |Version for Spain

124 [Version for France

126 |Control and indications in French lettering

127 Control and indications in Swedish lettering

130 |Control and indications in English lettering

140 |Dynam c engi ne nounts (PADM

150 |Operation with | eaded gas

159 |Curbed engine, 155 kW 211 bhp

172 |Acoustic package PAP, China, Korea

181 Standard climtic zones

182 Hot country

183 |[Super hot country

191 Li ghtwei ght battery

19.07.2018 -1

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

193 |[japan version

194 Battery, 60 Ah

195 Battery, 70 Ah

196 Battery, 80 Ah

197 Stronger battery

198 |Enhanced starter notor (1.7 kW

199 Battery di sconnection swtch

209 Li cence pl ate holder version 1

210 |Licence plate hol der version 2

211 |Licence plate hol der version 3

215 |Version for Saudi Arabia

218 |Licence plate hol der version 4

219 Differenti al

220 Locking differential 40 %

225 |Version for Bel gi um

249 |Tiptronic transm ssion

265 |Automatic anti-dazzle interior mrror with rain
sensor

266 |Automatic anti-dazzle door mrror

267 |Automatically dimmable interior
and door mrrors

268 Rai n sensor

270 Door mrrors -flat - driver's side,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e

271 Door mrrors -aspherical- driver's side,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e

273 Door mrrors,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e

274 |Vanity mrror, illum nated

277 Swi ss version

288 Headl anp washer

301 ([Transmi ssion ratio |ong

305 |Gear lever in Al cantara, Black

308 |Selector lever in Al cantara, Black

325 |Version for South Africal/ New Zeal and

335 |Automatic seat belt, 3-point,
rear

338 Rear - wheel drive

339 |All-wheel drive

341 |[Rinms, painted white

342 Seat heating, left/right seat

345 Heat ed steering wheel

346 Ri nms, painted Silver

347 Rins, painted GI Silver

349 Ri nms, painted Bl ack

369 |Standard seat, left

370 |Standard seat, right

19.07.2018 -2

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

375 |Sports seat, backrest shell, left

376 |[Sports seat, backrest shell, right

377 |[Sports seat, backrest shell, left, electrically
adj ust abl e

378 |Sports seat, backrest shell, right, electrically
adj ust abl e

384 |Carrera GI bucket seat, left

385 |Carrera GI bucket seat, right

388 |Sports bucket seat, left

389 |Sports bucket seat, right

392 17-inch Carrera wheel

393 17-inch Boxster |1 wheel (987)

397 18-inch Boxster Il wheel (987)

398 19" Cayman S wheel

401 [18-in. Cayman S wheel

402 Carrera 3 wheel 18-inch

403 Carrera S wheel 19-inch

404 19" Tur bo-1 wheel

405 |(Carrera O assic wheel 19-inch

406 |Carrera GI wheel 19-inch/20-inch

407 Sport Desi gn wheel 19-inch

410 18" Tur bo- 2/ Pananera wheel

411 18-inch Carrera wheel -->2005
19-inch Carrera wheel 2012-->

415 18-inch Turbo-Look Il wheel

416 18-inch GI3 wheel

418 18-inch Turbo Il wheel in GI Silver

420 |GI3 wheel 19"

424 |CD storage unit

425 Rear wi ndow w per

426 (W thout rear wi ndow w per

430 |GI3 wheel, 19", central |ock

431 Mul ti-function steering wheel, touch + feel

432 19" Carrera wheel (6)

433 |20" Carrera S wheel (4)

435 |911 Turbo S wheel, 20" central | ock

436 |3-spoke airbag steering wheel

437 Confort seat, left,
el ectrically adjustable

438 |Confort seat, right,
el ectrically adjustable

439 20" 911 Turbo 4 wheel

440 [Antenna diversity

441 prepared for radio

444 Anti-theft |ock, wheel bolts "THATCHAM

446 |Concave wheel centers

with full-col our Porsche Crest

19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
NR Description
447 |Enmer gency wheel
448 Brake pad; sport version
450 |Ceram c brake (PCCB)
451 [Multi-function steering wheel, Mkassar Ebony,
touch + feel
452 Mul ti-function steering wheel, Sycanore,
touch + feel
453 Mul ti-function steering wheel, Carbon, touch + feel
454 |Aut onmati c speed control
459 |3-spoke airbag steering wheel, touch + feel
460 20" RS Spyder Design wheel
461 Ext ernal antenna
465 Rear fog light, left
466 Rear fog light, right
474 Front-axle |ift function
475 |"PASM' el ectroni c danper control
476 |Porsche Stability Managenent (PSM
479 |Version for Australia
480 |6-speed manual transm ssion
482 Tire Pressure Monitoring TPM 433 Mz
483 [315-MHz TPM Tire Pressure Mnitoring
484 |Version for USA
488 |l nscriptions in German | anguage
490 |Sound system " ASK"
492 Headl ights for left-hand traffic
498 Del eti on of nodel designation on rear end
499 |Version for Germany
501 Car cover
509 Fire extinguishers
510 ([Contrasting colour: Red (GIX RS)
511 ([Contrasting colour: Gold (GIX RS)
512 Contrasting colour: GI Silver
513 Lunbar support, right seat
521 Tilt sensor
524 | mobi |i zer, central |ocking, 433 MHz
525 | mobi | i zer, central |ocking, 315 MHz
532 |Alarm systemrenote control omtted
533 Radi o convertible-top operation omtted
534 |Theft security system 433 M&
535 |Theft security system 315 M
536 [-07 Alarmsiren and tilt sensor
08- Alarmsiren
537 Seat position control for
confort seat, left
538 |Seat position control for
confort seat, right
539 Mechani cal seat hei ght adjustnent, |eft

19.07.2018 -4

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

540 Mechani cal seat hei ght adjustnent, right

541 |Active seat ventilation (incl. heated seats)

544 |Anti-theft protection without infrared
nonitoring, 433 M&

545 |Anti-theft protection without infrared
moni toring, 315 Mz

549 [Roof Transport System

550 Har dt op

551 (W nd defl ector

553 [Version for USA, Canada

554 Front spoiler lip included

555 Bl ack seat belts

560 |Advanced airbag

562 |Airbag, driver's side and front passenger's side

563 |Si de airbag

566 Front fog lights, white

567 |Wndscreen tinted, upper part
dar ker col oured

568 (W ndscreen without shade band

571 |Activated charcoal filter

572 Manual air-conditioning system

573 |Air conditioner

574 No air conditioning

575 Luggage conpartnent cooling system

581 Centre console, front

584 [Storage box on engi ne cover

585 |Cuphol der

586 Lunbar support, left seat

594 (Al cantara rooflining

599 (Al um ni um doors

600 |Li ghtwei ght hal ogen headlights

601 |[Xenon lighting system

602 |Center high-nmounted stop |ight

603 |Xenon plus dynam c cornering |ight

606 Daytinme driving lights

607 Gar age door opener "Honelink", 315 MHz

608 Gar age door opener "Honelink" 433 Mz

609 |wi thout radio

610 DVD navi gati on, "Europe package"

611 |DVD navigation South Africa

612 |DVD navi gation m ddl e east

613 |DVD navigation australia

614 |DVD navi gation asia-pacific

615 |DVD navigation system North Anerica

616 DVD, Navi gation Russia

617 |DVD Navi gation China

618 |Phone preparation

19.07.2018 -5

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

619 |Mobil e phone preparation (BLUETOOTH) w t hout consol e
621 12-V socket, passenger's side, footwell

625 "KESSY" Porsche Entry and Drive

635 Par k di stance control

639 |Sport Chrono package

640 |Sport Chrono Pl us package

641 |el ectronic | og book

650 |El ectrical sliding roof

651 |El ectric wi ndow opener

652 |Wthout sliding/tilting roof

657 Power steering

659 |on-board conputer

660 |[Obd 2

661 Stricter em ssion-control concept

663 Fuel punp activation

664 O vr

665 |-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 basic nodule incl. radio
666 |[-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 tel ephone (GSM
668 PCWV2 t el ephone handset

669 PCM 3 - Tel ephone handset (BLUETOOTH)

670 PCM2 navi gation

671 |Voice control system

672 |-2008 PCM 2, 2009- PCM 3 O froad navigation
673 Navi gati on system preparation, China

674 |"Vehicle Tracking Systent preparation

675 |Wthout radio preparation (Japan navigation system
676 TV tuner

677 |"Driver card" antenna

678 |Al arm system connection

679 Restart inhibitor

680 BOSE sound package

685 Rear seats, split

686 |SAT radio reception XM ( SDARS)

689 Preperation for CD autochanger

690 |CD radio "Porsche Online Pro"

692 CD aut ochanger "Porsche"

693 I nt egrat ed CDO/ DVD aut ochanger

694 [CD radi o "PORSCHE CDR 24"

695 |CD radi o, Porsche CDR 30

697 CD radi o "Porsche CDR-23"

703 |without C ubsport package

711 Om ssi on under body protection

796 Ful | leather trimnatural | eather

798 Ful | leather trimspecial |eather

799 Full leather trimby choice

801 Makassar Ebony wood package, dark (matt satin

finish)

19.07.2018 -6

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

802 Sycanore package, light (matt satin finish)
803 |Carbon package

804 |GI2 Carbon exterior package

805 Li festyl e package

810 |foot mats

839 [GI3 Al cantara steering wheel

840 |Sports steering wheel (for PDK with paddle)
841 Basi ¢ steering wheel Snooth |eather

843 |Sports steering wheel in Al cantara

870 Universal multinmedia interface

912 |without identification plate

936 Seat covers, rear, |eather

037 Seat covers, rear, leatherette

039 |Seat covers, rear, draped |eather

946 Seat covers, front, leather/leather/|eatherette
950 |Alcantara seat covers, front

051 Seat covers front, Alcantaral/leather/| eather
970 Two-tone interior

971 "TORO' enbossed | eat her

975 |Alcantara interior

081 Leat her equi pnent, w thout seat covers

082 Seat covers, front,

draped | eat her/| eat her/| eat her

083 Seat covers, front, |eather

985 Seat covers,

| eat her/| eat her/| eatherette, 2

990 Seat covers, front,

cloth/cloth/l eatherette

991 ([Steering wheel airbag nodule in |eather

098 Leat her, natural

999 Passenger conpartnment nonitoring sensor

for | eather col our of choice

| Y2 Model year period fromweek 45 to week 22
XAA |Aerokit Cup

XAF | Turbo aerokit

XAG ([Carrera - rear spoiler

XAH |Carrera 4S aerokit

XAJ Painted sill covers

XAS |Sport Design front apron

XCA |Dashboard trimstrip (3-part) sports seats
XCB [l nstrunent surround sports seats

XCC |Side air vents sports seats

XCD |Center air vent bracket sports seats

XCE |[Rear center console sports seats

XCG |Sports seat backrest in Al um nium Look finish
XCH |Side/centre air vent slats, sports seats
XCK |Rear center console in Galvano Silver

19.07.2018 -7 Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

XCL I nstrunment surround in Galvano Silver

XCM |Rol | -over bar in Galvano Silver

XCN [Side air vents in Alum nium Look finish (997)
XCW [Al um ni um Look trimon belt opening in B-pillar
XCY |Center air vent in A um nium Look finish

XCZ |Short shifter

XDJ Decorative trimon gear |ever/selector, painted
XDM |Decorative dashboard trim painted

XDP |l nstrument cluster frame, painted

XDR |Painted trimon belt opening in B-pillar

XDS ([lgnition lock surround in |eather

XDU |Leather trimon belt opening in B-pillar

XDV |Dashboard end-trimin | eather

XDX |Mrror attachnment point finisher, |eather

XDZ |Sel ector |ever cover in |eather

XD9 |Wheel painted in body col our

XEA |Passive handset in |eather

XES |Preparation, illum nated door entry guard
XE8 |Gear | ever knob al um niunfdark burr mapl e/l eat her
XE9 Handbr ake | ever al um niunfdark burr mapl e/l eat her
XFD |Instrument dials in Sand Bei ge

XFE |Instrument dials in Terracotta

XFF |Instrument dials in Brown/ Natural

XFG |Instrument dials in Guards Red

XFH |Instrument dials in Speed Yell ow

XFJ Instrunent dials in Carrara Wite

XGB |Decorative dashboard trim carbon

XGC |Dashboard carbon/ Al cant ara

XGD |[Par ki ng brake handl e carbon/ Al cantara

XGE |Handl e recess insert, carbon

XJJ Carbon trimon belt opening in B-pillar

XJL Makassar Ebony side air vent

XJM |Sycanore side air vent

XIJN |Makassar Ebony center air vent

XJP [Sycanore center air vent

XJR |Makassar Ebony wi ndscreen defroster panel

XJS [Sycanore wi ndscreen defroster panel

XJT |Makassar Ebony rear center console

XJU |Sycanore rear center console

XJ4 Leat her cover for ignition |ock surround

XKB |Side air vent in light burr maple

XKC |Side air vent in dark burr maple

XKD |Side air vent in Carbon

XKG |"Defroster trimin light burr maple; |eather”
XKH |"Defroster trimin dark burr maple; |eather”
XKJ Defroster trimin Carbon/l eat her

XKL Leat her speaker covers

19.07.2018 -8

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

XKM | Speaker covers in |light burr maple

XKN [Speaker covers in dark burr maple

XKP |Car bon speaker covers

XKR |Center air vent bracket in light burr maple

XKS |Center air vent bracket in dark burr maple

XLA |Boxster tail pipe

XLF |Sports exhaust system

XLG |Centre consol e storage bin cover
in Alcantara, with | ogo

XMA  [Rooflining in |eather

XME |Rear section of centre consol e painted

XMF |Front center consol e including 2 storage bins,
| eat her

XM Rear section of centre console in Carbon

XMK |Rol | -over bar in exterior color

XIVL Rear center console in light burr maple

XMP |Leather sun visor, 2 illumnated vanity mrrors
*

XMR |Sun visor in leather, 2 illumnated vanity mrrors,

XMZ |Rear section of centre console in |eather

XNB |Rear center console in dark burr maple

XNG |Instrument surround in |eather

XNN |Center air vent bracket in |eather

XNR |Carbon center air vent bracket

XNS |Leather steering colum trim 4-part

XNU |Leather trimstrip (dashboard)

XNV |Trimstrip (dashboard) in Iight burr maple

XNW [Trim strip (dashboard) in dark burr maple

XNX |Carbon trimstrip (dashboard)

XN3 Dashboard side air vent in |eather

XPA [3-spoke sports steering wheel in |leather interior co

XPB |3-spoke sports steering wheel, |ight burr maple,
| eat her

XPC |3-spoke sports steering wheel, dark burr maple,
| eat her

XPD |[3-spoke sports steering wheel, Carbon/l eather

XPG |3-spoke sports steering wheel, sports seats

XPT |Centre console storage bin lid with crest

XPV |Multi-function steering wheel, Galvano Silver

XPW |Instrument surround in light burr maple

XPX |Instrument surround in dark burr maple
*

XPY |Carbon instrunment surround

XRB [18-inch Sport Cassic |l wheel

XRC |18-inch SportTechno wheel

XRL [18-inch SportDesign wheel

XRN 17-mm spacers, rear

19.07.2018 -9

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

NR Description

XRP |5-mm spacers, front/rear

XRR |19-in. Carrera Sport wheel

XSA |Painted sports seat backrest

XSB |Leat her sports seat backrest

XSC [Porsche Crest enbossed in headrest

XSD |Front seat controls in |eather

XSE |Bucket seat, left

XSF |Bucket seat, right

XSG |Racing bucket seat, left

XSH |Silver seat belts

XSJ 6- poi nt har ness

XSL [6-point safety catch

XSM |Racing safety cage

XSN |Qm ssion of rear seats

XSR |Carbon back for bucket seat, right

XSS [Carbon back for bucket seat, |eft

XSU |Uphol st ered seat

XSW |Seat belts in Maritine Blue

XSX [Seat belts in Guards Red

XSY |Seat belts in Speed Yel |l ow

XTG |l nner door sills in |eather

XTJ Door panel parts in light burr maple

XTK |Door panel parts in dark burr maple

XTL [Door panel parts in Carbon

XTR |Door panel parts in Al um nium Look finish

XTT |Makassar Ebony door panel parts

XTU |Sycanore door panel parts

XTV |Leat her door panel parts

XTW [Door panel parts in Galvano Silver

XUB |Cover on headlight cleaning system
pai nt ed

XUV |Centre console storage bin lid with | ogo

XVM |Leat her center air vent

XVP [Trimstrip including cuphol der cover in |eather

XVR |Side/centre air vent in |eather

XVT |Cover for |oudspeakers, doors and rear
i n | eat her

XV1 Defroster trimin | eather

XXA |Aerokit Cup

XXB |[Door entry guards, stainless steel, illumnated

XXD |[Door entry guards, carbon, illum nated

XXF |Red tail lights

XXG [Tail lights in clear glass |ook

XXZ [Footrest

XX1 Fl oor mats, |ogo, |eather border

XX2 footwel | 1ight

XYB [Fuel tank cap in A um nium Look

19.07.2018 -10

Kat



PORSCHE Optional Equipment

FRPORSCHE

Model:  997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
NR Description
XY5 |Tiptronic gear selector gate in |eather
XZB |Carbon centre air vent
XZD |[Interior light surround in |eather
X45 Instrunent dial in interior color
X46 [Tiptronic selector lever in alumniumleather
X47 Gear | ever knob in Carbon/| eat her
X48 |Tiptronic selector lever in Carbon/alum nium
X50 Power kit 331/ 340 kW
X51 Power kit 250 kW
X54 |Stainless steel tail pipes
X58 Handbr ake | ever in Carbon/l eat her
X65 |[Tiptronic selector lever in light burr
mapl e/ al um ni um
X66 [Tiptronic selector |ever in dark burr
mapl e/ al um ni um
X69 Door entry guards in Carbon with | ogo
X70 Door entry guards in stainless steel with | ogo
X71 I nstrument di al painted/ Al um ni um Look fini sh
X72 Gear | ever knob alum niunflight burr mapl e/l eather
X73 |Turbo sports suspension
X74 |Sports suspension (exclusive)
X75 Differential |ock (exclusive)
X76 | nner door sill guard, left/right
X91 Handbr ake | ever al um niunflight burr mapl e/l eather
X97 Gear | ever knob in alum niunil eather
X98 Handbr ake | ever in alum nium| eather
X99 Nat ural | eat her

19.07.2018 -11

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 001-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

3
©
2— o 10 _OL )
© ©
N,
S
5 4

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 001-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tool
j ack
Fire extinguishers
1 997 721 115 00 Tool box 1
with contents
conpri si ng:
- Doubl e open-ended spanner 1
10 X 13
- screwdri ver 1
- handl e 1
for
screwdri ver
- 999 571 077 02 Socket wrench 1
- 5 -
for
Headl i ght's
2 996 721 211 00 Sci ssors type jack 1 PR: 447
D - Ml 2010>>
3 997 722 101 00 Foam part 1 PR: 447
D - Ml 2010>>
- 999 571 074 30 Thr eaded stud 2
for
Assenbl y
Wheel s
D >> - Ml 2008
- 997 361 181 52 Wheel bolt 1 PR: 430, 447
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 361 069 02 Tool 1 PR: 430
for
Wheel bolt
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 361 161 00 Ext ensi on 1 PR 430, 447
for
Tool
Wheel bolt
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 362 193 00 Shim front 1 PR: 430, 447
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 362 195 00 Shim rear 1 PR 430, 447
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 722 061 02 Cover 1 PR: 447
Spar e wheel
D - Ml 2010>>
4 997 721 551 00 Tow hitch 1
- 993 722 115 70 Fi re extinguishers 1 PR: 003
- 996 722 211 90 spacer sl eeve 2 PR: 003
- 996 722 213 90 Bungs 2 PR: 003
- 996 722 233 90 Di st ance piece 2 PR 003
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 001-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life  2007>>2011
14
13
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 001-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si gns/ noti ces
- Si gns/ noti ces 1
Tyre pressure
1 997 701 287 74 Data plate for 1 PR: 420
tyre pressure
D >> M] 2008 " USA"
1 997 701 287 76 Data plate for 1 PR: 420, 447
tyre pressure
D >> Ml 2008 " USA"
1 997 701 289 96 Data plate for 1 PR 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 98 Data plate for 1 PR 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 A7 Data plate for 1 PR: 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 G7 Data plate for 1 PR 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
1 997 701 289 BY Data plate for 1 PR: 004, 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 Hr Data plate for 1 PR: 004, 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 290 12 Data plate for 1 PR: 004, 430
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>>
1 997 701 289 97 Data plate for 1 PR: 430, 447
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>> " USA"
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 99 Data plate for 1 PR 430, 447
tyre pressure
D - Ml 2010>> " USA"
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 A8 Data plate for 1 PR: 430, 447
tyre pressure
D - Ml 2010>> " USA"
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 8 Data plate for 1 PR 430, 447
tyre pressure
D - Ml 2010>> " USA"
1 997 701 289 B8 Data plate for 1 PR 004, 430,
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>> 447
" USA"
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 289 H8 Data plate for 1 PR 004, 430,
tyre pressure
D - Ml 2010>> 447
" USA"
No | onger use the part here
1 997 701 290 13 Data plate for 1 PR 004, 430,
tyre pressure
D - M) 2010>> 447
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 001-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
" USA"
1 997 701 449 00 Sticker 1 PR: 484
Mer cury
2 7PP 010 707 K Sticker 1 PR: 430, 447
Spar e wheel
D - M) 2010>>

- Si gns/ noti ces

Engi ne specifications
3 997 006 109 90 Noti ce Engi ne data 1
D - M) 2007>> - M) 2007
3 997 006 109 91 Noti ce Engi ne data 1
D - M) 2008>> - M) 2008
3 997 006 109 92 Noti ce Engi ne data 1
D - M) 2010>> - M) 2010
3 997 006 109 93 Noti ce Engi ne data 1
D - M 2011>> - M 2011
4 996 006 140 00 Sticker 1
Anti knock regul ation
4 997 006 544 00 Sticker 1
engi ne oil

- MBIL 1 -

- Si gns/ noti ces
Type of fuel

5 996 006 117 03 Sticker 1
93 RON MOV 2
- Si gns/ noti ces
Ai r bag

6 3B0 010 219 B sticker with pictogram for 1
- airbag / child's seat
child seat

7 996 701 423 01 Sticker 1
Service
Ai r bag
8 997 701 422 00 Sticker 1
Ai r bag

War ni ng sign
11 996 701 141 01 Sticker 1
Ai r conditioning
14 996 701 182 90 Sticker rear 1
War ni ng sign
Seat

19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 004-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

Colour 25H Libell Tiirkkis Metallic

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 004-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

- 911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
- 911

911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911
911

095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095

095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095
095

932
932
932
932
932
932
932
932
932
933

933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933
933

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

041
80K
BOA
12G
8C6
208
51A
7Al1

92T
MBW
MW
MW
Ccoz
M7 X
37W
22E
37U
22D
M7z
M6 X
MrwW
MBW
2B5
Mz
MBR
22G
MBX
Wz
M6 X

pai nt touch-up applicator
Pai nt s

pai nt touch-up applicator
Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

or ange

green

cream white

Grey bl ack

Pai nt pen set

Set

conpri si ng:

base pai nt

cl ear paint

Arctic silver nmetallic
Carnmon red netallic
Lapis blue netallic
Lagoon green netallic
Basalt black netallic
Atlas grey netallic

M dni ght Blue Metallic
Forest green netallic
Cobalt blue netallic
Slate grey netallic

Gl Silver Metallic
Dark olive-netallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
Macadam a Metallic

Mal achite Green Metallic
Nordic Gold Metallic
Aqua blue netallic
Racing Green Metallic
Ruby red netallic

Anet hyst netallic

Dark blue netallic

>EHCZXTOO >
BNONADNPRPR

O~NDANDPE

o o w

ZZrcg0rTO0Oo~NCOOOmMMNQE@<MX

ROORNSFOOON

19.07.2018

Kat



EEEEEEE

llustration: 101-000

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018




llustration: 101-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne 9776
Ready for installation
1 997 100 976 00 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 976 02 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776
D - Ml 2008>> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 976 03 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
wi t hout : PR - 004
Si | encer
D - M 2007>> - M) 2008
1 997 100 976 CX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
wi t hout : PR - 004
Si | encer
D - Ml 2007>> - M) 2008
1 997 100 976 90 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
PR: 004
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 976 91 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
PR: 004
D - Ml 2008>> - M 2008
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 976 92 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
wi t hout : PR 004
Si | encer
D - Ml 2007>> - M) 2008
1 997 100 976 3X Repl acenent engi ne 1 9776+
wi t hout : PR 004
Si | encer
D - Ml 2007>> - M) 2008
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



EEEEEEE

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011




llustration: 101-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne 9777,9774
1 997 100 977 00 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M] 2010 PR 573
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 977 X Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M] 2010 PR 573
Di sconti nued part
1 997 100 977 01 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D - Ml 2011>> PR 573
(1) 1997 100 977 DX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D - Ml 2011>> PR 573
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 FX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
wi t hout : PR 573
Si | encer
D - Ml 2011>>
(1) 1997 100 977 90 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M} 2010 PR: 004, 573
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 AX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M} 2010 PR: 004, 573
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]997 100 977 92 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
with PR: 004, 573
Si | encer
D - Ml 2011>>
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 EX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
with PR: 004, 573
Si | encer
D - Ml 2011>>
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 94 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
wi t hout : PR: 004, 573,
Si | encer 574
Conpr essor
idler pulley
Poly-rib belt
D - Ml 2011>>
(1) 1997 100 977 HX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
wi t hout : PR: 004, 573,
Si | encer 574
Conpr essor
idler pulley
Poly-rib belt
D - Ml 2011>>
(1) 1997 100 977 91 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M) 2010 PR: 004, 574
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 BX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D >> - M) 2010 PR: 004, 574
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 977 93 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D - M} 2011>> PR 004, 574
(1) 1997 100 977 CX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9777+
D - M} 2011>> PR 004, 574
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 100 974 95 Repl acenent engi ne 1 9774+
wi t hout : PR: 004, 573,
Si | encer 574, 006
Conpr essor
idler pulley
Poly-rib belt
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 101-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
D - Ml 2011>>
(1) 1997 100 974 JX Repl acenent engi ne 1 9774+
wi t hout : PR: 004, 573,
Si | encer 574, 006
Conpr essor
idler pulley
Poly-rib belt
D - Ml 2011>>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

. mi ’ l
@. by \
27 25 26 G m\/%} »

W@D/\ ““‘,‘{y
\J/
L I

" 9 // '
|.‘/ AN

- ——
4 | ? \~\ ([
30 29 15 |14 13 o
=) |
| 3
31

<

36

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng left 9776
1 997 101 901 92 Crankcase housi ng 1
with studs
al so use: 000 043 204 58 X
2 999 062 099 02 Thr eaded pin 2
M 10 X 105
Di sconti nued part
2 900 060 096 01 Thr eaded pin 2
M 10 X 105
3 901 101 145 00 dowel sl eeve 4
4 996 101 172 70 Thr eaded pin 24
5 900 012 057 00 Cylinder pin 1
A 8,0 X 14
6 900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 1
A 6,0 X 14
7 911 107 512 00 pi st on 1
8 901 107 531 01 Pressure spring 1
9 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 X 24
10 [999 064 026 02 seal i ng plug 1
M 18 X 24
Di sconti nued part
10 [999 064 026 01 seal i ng plug 1
M18 X 1,5
11 |911 101 186 00 Bungs 1
7,5 X 8,0
12 |900 036 047 02 End cap 1
13,00 X 8,5
13 999 504 127 00 t hreaded i nsert 1
20 X 1,5
14 900 123 118 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
15 944 107 197 02 seal i ng plug 1
16 900 123 011 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
17 999 136 044 09 t hreaded uni on 1
18
18 [997 101 018 90 Spray j et 3
(18) |997 101 018 91 Spray j et 3
19 997 101 251 73 Ret ai ni ng bar 1
20 900 074 040 02 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 50
21 901 101 195 00 dowel sl eeve 2
22 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 25
23 900 385 270 01 Hexagon head bolt 1
M6 X 35
24 |964 101 187 01 Br acket 1
25 |964 101 313 71 Washer 15
Di sconti nued part
25 |[964 101 313 05 Washer 15
26 |999 701 006 41 Oring 15
8 X 2
27 |959 101 172 70 Nut 11
M 10 X 1,25
Di sconti nued part
27 |959 101 172 00 Nut 11
M 10 X 1,25
28 [999 084 202 01 Locknut 21
M 8
29 |900 025 008 09 Washer 1
A 10,5
30 900 076 078 01 Hexagon nut 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 101-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 10 X 1,25
31 (900 036 045 01 End cap 1
19,00 X 13
32 (999 084 096 02 Locknut 1
M 10
Di sconti nued part
32 (900 910 130 01 Locknut 1
M 10
33 996 606 105 01 i mpul se sender 1
Di sconti nued part
33 996 606 105 02 i mpul se sender 1
34 900 387 264 01 Socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
Di sconti nued part
34 N 105 464 03 Hexagon socket head 1
bol t
M6 X 16
35 999 501 065 30 Seal i ng cap 1
9,2
36 |[000 043 204 58 seal ant X
30 R
DREI BOND
SI LI CON 2210
No | onger use the part here
36 [999 915 573 43 seal ant X
DOBOSEAL 224N
75 M.
37 [999 507 842 40 Br acket 1
i mpul se sender
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

12 @\\ =g
. m\

RN »/
© . 0/ AN V ‘ > /‘\‘/
| 26 e \\ ot ')
27 25 7 @ S /ﬂ““/d»
18 | M
W ®D ~__ ,»?J% =
' m\

T gp¥ o~

oo g
QE™

! @I =

15 |14 13 ®/’
o'

31

<

36

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 101-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng left 9777,9774
1 997 101 977 90 Crankcase housi ng 1 9777
wi th studs
al so use: 000 043 204 58 X
Di sconti nued part
1 997 101 977 91 Crankcase housi ng 1 9777
wi th studs
al so use: 000 043 204 58 X
1 997 101 977 91 Crankcase housi ng 1 9774
wi th studs
al so use: 000 043 204 58 X
2 900 060 096 01 Thr eaded pin 2
M 10 X 105
3 901 101 145 00 dowel sl eeve 4
4 996 101 172 70 Thr eaded pin 24
5 900 012 057 00 Cylinder pin 1
A 8,0 X 14
6 900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 1
A 6,0 X 14
7 911 107 512 00 pi st on 1
8 901 107 531 01 Pressure spring 1
9 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 X 24
10 |997 107 105 90 seal i ng plug 1
M18 X 1,5
11 911 101 186 02 Seal i ng cap 1
7,5 X 8,0
12 |900 036 047 01 End cap 1
13,00 X 8,5
13 999 504 127 00 t hr eaded i nsert 1
20 X 1,5
14 900 123 118 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
15 944 107 197 03 seal i ng plug 1
16 900 123 011 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
17 999 136 044 01 t hr eaded uni on 1
18
18 997 101 018 92 Spray j et 3
1,2 mm
19 997 101 251 73 Ret ai ni ng bar 1
20 900 074 040 03 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 50
21 901 101 195 00 dowel sl eeve 2
22 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 25
23 900 385 270 01 Hexagon head bol t 1
M6 X 35
24 |964 101 187 01 Br acket 1 PR: 480
25 964 101 313 71 Washer 12
Di sconti nued part
25 964 101 313 05 Washer 12
26 |999 701 006 41 Oring 12
8 X2
27 |959 101 172 70 Nut 12
M 10 X 1,25
Di sconti nued part
27 |959 101 172 00 Nut 12
M 10 X 1,25
28 |[999 084 202 01 Locknut 21
M 8
29 |900 025 008 03 Washer 1
A 10,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 101-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
30 900 076 078 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 10 X 1,25
No | onger use the part here
32 (900 910 130 01 Locknut 1
M 10
33 996 606 105 01 i mpul se sender 1
Di sconti nued part
33 996 606 105 02 i mpul se sender 1
34 900 387 264 01 Socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
Di sconti nued part
34 N 105 464 03 Hexagon socket head 1
bol t
M6 X 16
35 999 501 065 30 Seal ing cap 1
9,2
36 |[000 043 204 58 seal ant X
30 R
DREI BOND
SI LI CON 2210
No | onger use the part here
36 [999 915 573 43 seal ant X
DOBOSEAL 224N
75 M.
37 [999 507 842 40 Br acket 1
i mpul se sender
No | onger use the part here
38 [997 101 018 93 Spray j et 3
0,8 mm
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 101-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng ri ght 9776
1 997 101 901 92 Crankcase housi ng 1
with studs
2 999 062 225 02 Thr eaded pin 1
M 10 X 140
Di sconti nued part
2 900 060 095 01 Threaded pin 1
M 10 X 140
3 999 062 099 02 Threaded pin 1
M 10 X 105
Di sconti nued part
3 900 060 096 01 Threaded pin 2
M 10 X 105
4 999 062 007 02 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 X 22
Di sconti nued part
4 900 060 106 01 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 x 22
5 996 101 175 70 Thr eaded pin 1
6 999 062 115 02 Thr eaded pin 13
M8 X 32
7 999 062 156 02 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 X 78
Di sconti nued part
7 900 060 101 01 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 X 78
8 999 062 276 02 Thr eaded pin 1
M 10 X 110
9 999 062 075 02 Thr eaded pin 2
M8 X 48
10 [999 062 138 02 Thr eaded pin 1
M8 X 52
Di sconti nued part
10 |[900 060 102 01 Threaded pin 1
M8 x 52
11 [999 062 009 02 Thr eaded pin 1
M8 X 28
Di sconti nued part
11 |[900 060 105 01 Threaded pin 1
M8 X 28
12 901 101 195 00 dowel sl eeve 2
13 996 101 206 71 Cat ch hook 1
14 |900 036 045 01 End cap 2
A 19
15 |[900 036 046 02 End cap 2
A 22
16 |[900 036 047 02 End cap 2
A 13
17 1911 101 186 00 Bungs 2
7,50 X 8
18 911 107 512 00 pi ston 1
19 996 107 127 80 Pressure spring 1
20 996 107 532 81 Spacer ring 1
21 996 107 533 91 gui de sl eeve 1
22 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 X 24
23 [996 107 105 80 seal ing plug 1
24 |997 102 264 91 Shaft oil seal 1
90 X 110 X 12
al so use:
- 997 101 264 90 Spacer ring 1
See technical information
Servi ce
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 101-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Goup 1
1359 3/08
25 900 378 150 09 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 55
26 (900 031 001 02 Washer 4
8,4
Di sconti nued part
26 900 031 105 01 Washer 2
8,4 X 15 X 1,6
27 [999 084 202 01 Locknut 4
M 8
28 900 074 134 02 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 45
No | onger use the part here
28 N 010 246 6 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 45
29 (964 101 313 71 Washer 13
30 (999 701 006 41 Oring 13
8 X2
31 (959 101 173 70 Screw 11
Di sconti nued part
31 (959 101 173 01 Screw 11
32 964 101 174 70 Screw 2
Di sconti nued part
32 964 101 174 00 Screw 2
33 [999 701 596 40 Oring 4
8,3 X 2,4
34 |[930 105 165 00 Cover 1
35 [999 707 315 41 Oring 1
33,3 X 2,4
36 [900 219 004 01 seal i ng plug 1
M16 X 1,5
37 |[900 123 018 30 seal ring 1
A 16 X 20 1
38 [900 036 008 02 End cap 1
B 15
39 (930 105 165 00 Cover 1
40 999 707 315 41 Oring 1
33,3 X 2,4
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-011 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 101-011

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase housi ng ri ght 9777,9774
1 997 101 977 90 Crankcase housi ng 1 9777
with studs
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 101 977 91 Crankcase housi ng 1 9777
with studs
(1) 1997 101 977 91 Crankcase housi ng 1 9774
with studs
2 900 060 095 01 Threaded pin 1
M 10 X 140
3 900 060 096 01 Thr eaded pin 3
M 10 X 105
4 900 060 106 01 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 x 22
5 996 101 175 70 Thr eaded pin 1
6 900 060 104 01 Thr eaded pin 13
M8 x 32
7 900 060 101 01 Thr eaded pin 3
M8 X 78
8 900 060 099 01 Thr eaded pin 1
M 10 X 110
9 900 060 103 01 Threaded pin 2
M8 X 48
10 |[900 060 102 01 Threaded pin 1
M8 x 52
11 |900 060 105 01 Threaded pin 1
M8 X 28
12 901 101 195 00 dowel sl eeve 2
13 996 101 206 71 Cat ch hook 1
15 |[900 036 046 01 End cap 2
A 22
16 |[900 036 047 01 End cap 2
A 13
17 911 101 186 02 Seal i ng cap 1
7,5 X 8,0
18 911 107 512 00 pi ston 1
19 996 107 127 80 Pressure spring 1
20 996 107 532 82 Spacer ring 1
21 996 107 533 91 gui de sl eeve 1
22 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 X 24
23 996 107 105 82 seal i ng plug 1
24 [997 102 264 91 Shaft oil seal 1
90 X 110 X 12
25 900 378 150 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 55
26 900 031 105 01 Washer 1
8,4 X 15 X 1,6
27 [999 084 202 01 Locknut 1
M 8
28 900 378 150 09 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 55
No | onger use the part here
28 (999 217 111 01 Bolt with washer 1
M8 X 45
29 (964 101 313 71 Washer 12
Di sconti nued part
29 (964 101 313 05 Washer 12
30 (999 701 006 41 Oring 12
8 X2
31 (959 101 173 70 Screw 11
Di sconti nued part
31 (959 101 173 01 Screw 11
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 101-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
32 964 101 174 70 Screw 2
Di sconti nued part
32 964 101 174 00 Screw 2
33 [999 701 596 40 Oring 4
8,3 X 2,4
34 (930 105 165 00 Cover 1
No | onger use the part here
35 [999 707 315 41 Oring 1
33,3 X 2,4
No | onger use the part here
36 [900 219 004 01 seal ing plug 1
M16 X 1,5
37 900 123 131 30 seal ring 1
A 16 X 20 1
38 |900 036 008 03 End cap 1
B 15
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-015 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

ety

(L)/:: =
H=277

TN 12 - - 14

S %@ r 22—®ﬁﬁﬁm’7

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 101-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bel t tensioner 9776
Belt drive
1 996 115 112 70 Consol e 1
2 997 102 167 00 Bush 2
3 996 102 365 50 dust cap 2
4 996 115 913 70 | ever 1
Di sconti nued part
(4) 1996 115 913 71 | ever 1
5 996 115 016 72 Tensioning roller 1
6 999 072 039 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 30
7 900 067 117 05 Socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
8 996 115 015 71 ider pulley 2
Di sconti nued part
(8) [996 115 015 76 ider pulley 2
9 996 102 125 52 Cover disc 2
10 996 115 221 72 t ensi oner 1
11 900 385 120 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 2
M 10 X 55
12 |900 067 131 03 Socket head bolt 2
M8 X 16
13 999 095 063 02 dowel sl eeve 4
11 M6 X 10
D - M} 2007>> - M 2007
(13) |999 095 063 01 dowel sl eeve 4
11 M6 X 10
D - M 2008>>
14 900 385 004 01 Torx screw 4
AM 10 X 60
15 997 106 039 90 connecti on piece 1
16 997 106 440 70 connecti on piece 1
17 1999 707 410 40 Oring 2
39,20 X 3,00
18 |[900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
19 996 106 214 70 protective ring 2
20 996 106 238 71 Connect or union 2
21 |999 707 411 40 Oring 4
28,00 X 4,50
22 900 385 036 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 1
M8 X 55
23 900 385 098 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 25
24 996 606 410 00 Tenperature sensor 1
25 996 115 213 71 Fol | owner 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 101-016 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 101-016

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bel t tensioner 9777,9774
Belt drive
1 996 115 112 70 Consol e 1
2 997 102 167 00 Bush 2
3 996 102 365 50 dust cap 2
4 996 115 913 71 | ever 1
5 996 115 016 72 Tensioning roller 1
6 999 072 039 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 30
7 900 067 117 05 Socket head bolt 1
M6 X 16
8 996 115 015 76 ider pulley 1 PR 574
(8) 1996 115 015 76 idler pulley 2 PR 573
9 996 102 125 52 Cover disc 1 PR 574
(9) [996 102 125 52 Cover disc 2 PR 573
10 996 115 221 72 t ensi oner 1
11 900 385 120 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 2 PR 573
M 10 X 55
11 900 385 120 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 1 PR 574
M 10 X 55
12 |900 067 131 03 Socket head bolt 2
M8 X 16
13 999 095 063 02 dowel sl eeve 4
11 M6 X 10
Di sconti nued part
13 999 095 063 01 dowel sl eeve 4
11 M6 X 10
14 900 385 004 01 Torx screw 4
AM 10 X 60
15 997 106 039 90 connecti on piece 1
16 997 106 440 70 connecti on piece 1
17 1999 707 410 40 Oring 2
39,20 X 3,00
18 |[900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
19 996 106 214 70 protective ring 2
20 996 106 238 71 Connect or union 2
21 |999 707 411 40 Oring 4
28,00 X 4,50
22 900 385 036 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 1
M8 X 55
23 900 385 098 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 25
24 996 606 410 00 Tenperature sensor 1
25 996 115 215 72 Spacer pin 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft 9776
1 996 102 021 93 Crankshaft 1
Di sconti nued part
1 996 102 021 94 Crankshaft 1
Di sconti nued part
1 996 102 021 95 Crankshaft 1
use if required: 964 102 239 31
2 900 095 031 00 Spring pin 1
6 X 16
3 959 102 321 00 Intermediate ring 1
4 901 102 147 00 woodr uf f key 1
5 901 102 148 00 Securing ring 1
Number O
5 901 102 148 01 Securing ring 1
Number 1
5 901 102 148 02 Securing ring 1
Number 2
5 901 102 148 03 Securing ring 1
Number 3
6 see illustration: 103- 015 1
7 996 102 017 93 pul | ey 1
(7) |[996 102 017 95 pul | ey 1 PR: 004
8 999 217 128 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M14 X 1,5 X 33
Di sconti nued part
8 999 217 128 02 Hexagon bol t 1
M14 X 1,5 X 33
(8) 1993 102 550 80 Hexagon bol t 1 PR 004
M14 X 1,5 X 40
Di sconti nued part
(8) 1993 102 550 81 Hexagon bol t 1 PR 004
M14 X 1,5 X 40
9 996 102 151 92 Poly-rib belt 1 PR 574
9 996 102 151 93 Poly-rib belt 1 PR 573
10 [997 103 020 90 conrod 6
No | onger use the part here
10 [996 103 012 88 conrod 6
Di sconti nued part
10 [996 103 012 89 conrod 6
11 997 103 176 91 bolt - connecting rod 12
No | onger use the part here
11 997 103 176 90 bolt - connecting rod 12
Di sconti nued part
11 997 103 176 92 bolt - connecting rod 12
12 996 103 121 94 connecting rod bearing shell 12
Di sconti nued part
12 996 103 121 95 connecting rod bearing shell 12
13 997 101 901 00 1 set: crankshaft bearings 1
14 996 101 231 92 Thrust bearing 2
I
15 996 101 232 92 Mai n beari ng 12
[1-VII
Di sconti nued part
15 996 101 232 95 Mai n bearing 12
[1-VII
16 964 101 138 01 Beari ng bush 1
VI
17 |900 012 061 00 Cylinder pin 1
5 H8 X 10
18 999 707 285 41 Oring 1
51 X 4,5
19 1999 113 290 41 Radi al shaft seal 1
30 X 50 X 10
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 102-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
No | onger use the part here
(19) |[997 102 265 91 Shaft oil seal 1
30 X 50 X 10
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
13-74
20 (996 114 012 50 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1
21 |999 052 169 00 grooved ball bearing 1
30 X 37 X 4
22 |999 119 017 01 Socket head bolt 9
M 10 X 1,25 X 62
23 000 043 024 00 Ext reme- pressure grease 1
1 tube
80 G .
for
connecting rod bearing shell
24 900 012 071 00 Cylinder pin 1
A4 X8
25 [996 102 203 90 Washer 1
26 [964 102 239 31 f1 ywheel 1 PR: 004
27 |964 114 143 31 Crown gear 1 PR: 004
28 931 102 111 00 grooved ball bearing 1 PR 004
Di sconti nued part
28 931 102 111 02 grooved ball bearing 1 PR 004
29 (928 102 151 01 Socket head bolt 9 PR: 004
30 (999 025 174 01 Washer 1
14,5 X 30 X 5,0
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 102-001 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 102-001

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft 9777,9774
1 996 102 021 95 Crankshaft 1 9777
1 997 102 021 8B Crankshaft 1 9774
2 900 095 031 00 Spring pin 1 9777
6 X 16
3 997 102 321 90 Intermediate ring 1
4 901 102 147 00 woodr uf f key 1
5 901 102 148 00 Securing ring 1
Number O
5 901 102 148 01 Securing ring 1
Number 1
5 901 102 148 02 Securing ring 1
Number 2
5 901 102 148 03 Securing ring 1
Number 3
6 see illustration: 103- 015 1
7 997 102 017 90 pul | ey 1
8 993 102 550 80 Hexagon bol t 1
M14 X 1,5 X 40
Di sconti nued part
8 993 102 550 81 Hexagon bol t 1
M14 X 1,5 X 40
(9) 997 102 151 90 Poly-rib belt 1 PR 573
(9) 997 102 151 92 Poly-rib belt 1 PR 574
10 |997 103 020 95 conr od 6 9777
10 |997 103 020 97 conr od 6 9774
10 ]997 103 020 Al conr od 6 9774
11 997 103 176 95 bolt - connecting rod 12 9777
11 997 103 176 96 bolt - connecting rod 12 9774
12 996 103 121 94 connecting rod bearing shell 12 9777
Di sconti nued part
12 996 103 121 95 connecting rod bearing shell 12 9777
12 997 103 123 90 connecting rod bearing shell 6 9774
upper
12 997 103 124 90 connecting rod bearing shell 6 9774
| owner
13 997 101 901 00 1 set: crankshaft bearings 1 9777
13 997 101 901 01 1 set: crankshaft bearings 1 9774
14 996 101 231 92 Thrust bearing 2 9777
I
14 997 101 231 92 Thrust bearing 2 9774
I
15 996 101 232 92 Mai n bearing 12 9777
[1-VI
Di sconti nued part
15 996 101 232 95 Mai n bearing 12 9777
[1-VI
15 997 101 232 92 Mai n bearing 12 9774
[1-VI
16 964 101 138 01 Beari ng bush 1 9777
VI
16 997 101 139 90 Beari ng bush 1 9774
VI
17 900 012 061 00 Cylinder pin 1
5 H8 X 10
18 999 707 285 41 Oring 1
51 X 4,5
19 ]997 102 265 91 Shaft oil seal 1
30 X 50 X 10
See wor kshop nanual
Goup 1
13-74
20 997 114 012 90 Dual - mass fl ywheel 1 9777+
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 102-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
PR - 004
21 999 052 169 00 grooved ball bearing 1 9777+
15 x 50 x 11 PR - 004
22 |999 119 017 01 Socket head bolt 9 9777+
M 10 X 1,25 X 62 PR - 004
23 000 043 024 00 Ext r eme- pressure grease 1
1 tube
80 G .
for
connecting rod bearing shell
24 [900 012 068 00 Cylinder pin 1
4,0 x 10
25 996 102 203 90 Washer 1
26 [964 102 239 81 f1 ywheel 1
27 964 114 143 31 Crown gear 1
28 931 102 111 00 grooved ball bearing 1
Di sconti nued part
28 931 102 111 02 grooved ball bearing 1
29 1928 102 151 01 Socket head bolt 9
30 999 025 174 01 Washer 1
14,5 X 30 X 5,0
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 102-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

Model: 997G07

Kat

19.07.2018




llustration: 102-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder with pistons 9776
1 997 103 915 95 Cylinder with pistons 6
Nunmber plate
-- | -
- 997 103 371 90 pi ston ring 6
G oove 1
- 997 103 374 90 pi ston ring 6
G oove 2
- 997 103 372 90 pi ston ring 6
G oove 3
3 999 178 020 00 snap ring 12
- 997 103 160 92 pi ston pin 6
4 996 101 911 75 housi ng 2
5 900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 8
A 8,0 X 14
6 999 707 393 40 Oring 6
104,00 X 2,00
7 999 707 394 40 Oring 12
110,00 X 2,50
8 997 101 193 71 Cyli nder base gasket 2
9 997 606 121 00 Knock sensor 2
10 900 385 042 01 Torx screw 2
AM 8 X 35
11 |000 043 205 10 G ease 1
80 &R
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 102-006

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

Model: 997G07

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 102-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder with pistons 9777,9774
1 997 103 938 91 Cylinder with pistons 6 9777
Nunmber plate
1 997 103 938 93 Cylinder with pistons 6 9774,9777
Nunmber plate
- 997 103 371 96 pi ston ring 6 9777
G oove 1
- 997 103 371 97 pi ston ring 6 9774
G oove 1
- 997 103 374 95 pi ston ring 6
G oove 2
- 997 103 372 95 pi ston ring 6
G oove 3
3 997 103 141 90 snhap ring 12
- 997 103 160 95 pi ston pin 6
4 997 101 311 70 housi ng 2
5 900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 8
A 8,0 X 14
6 999 707 393 40 Oring 6
104,00 X 2,00
7 999 707 394 40 Oring 12
110,00 X 2,50
8 997 101 193 71 Cyli nder base gasket 2
9 997 606 121 00 Knock sensor 2
10 900 385 042 01 Torx screw 2
AM 8 X 35
11 |000 043 205 10 G ease 1
80 &R
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder head 9776
1 997 104 001 92 Conpl ete cylinder head 2
Ready for installation
2 997 105 111 90 Inlet valve 12
3 997 105 113 90 exhaust val ve 12
4 996 105 115 52 Val ve stem seal 24
5 997 105 117 90 spring disc | ower 24
6 997 105 093 90 1 set of valve springs 24
7 997 105 121 90 spring disc upper 24
8 996 105 123 52 cotter, split 48
9 996 105 461 90 Washer 24
9 996 105 461 93 Washer 24
10 |[900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 4
A 8,0 X 14
11 996 104 382 80 Cyl i nder head nut 24
12 [996 104 351 90 Washer 24
13 997 104 170 71 Cyli nder head gasket 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-001 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

l QOWONOOPAWN

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cylinder head 9777,9774
1 997 104 001 96 Conpl ete cylinder head 2
Ready for installation
(1) ]997 104 001 85 Cylinder head 2 9777+
Ready for installation PR 004
Di sconti nued part
2 997 105 111 90 Inlet valve 12
D= 41
3 997 105 113 90 exhaust val ve 12
D= 35,5
4 996 105 115 52 Val ve stem seal 24
5 997 105 117 90 spring disc | ower 24
6 997 105 093 96 1 set of valve springs 24
7 997 105 121 90 spring disc upper 24
8 996 105 123 52 cotter, split 48
9 996 105 461 91 Washer 12
10 |[900 012 046 00 Cylinder pin 4
A 8,0 X 14
11 996 104 382 81 Cyl i nder head nut 24
12 [996 104 351 90 Washer 24
13 997 104 170 8A Cyli nder head gasket 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

~

:
) :

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Chai n case 9776
chai n tensioner
1 996 105 143 79 Chai n case left 1
Di sconti nued part
1 997 105 143 70 Chai n case left 1
2 997 105 144 90 Chai n case ri ght 1
3 996 105 192 71 Seal 2
4 900 385 098 01 Torx screw 1
AM 8 X 25
5 900 067 276 01 Bolt with washer 4
M8 X 35
6 900 067 247 01 Bolt with washer 5
M8 X 30
7 959 105 051 01 chai n tensioner left 1
8 993 105 022 01 Cover 2
9 996 105 172 70 Seal 2
10 ]959 105 052 01 chai n tensioner ri ght 1
11 |900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
12 901 101 145 00 dowel sl eeve 4
13 999 707 229 41 Oring 4
9,25 X 1,78
14 996 105 229 90 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 2
15 996 105 513 72 Seal | eft 1
16 |996 105 514 72 Seal ri ght 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-006

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Chai n case 9777,9774
chai n tensioner
1 997 105 143 70 Chai n case left 1
2 997 105 144 91 Chai n case ri ght 1
3 996 105 192 71 Seal 2
4 900 385 098 01 Torx screw 1
AM 8 X 25
5 900 067 276 01 Bolt with washer 4
M8 X 35
6 900 067 247 01 Bolt with washer 5
M8 X 30
7 997 105 061 70 chai n tensioner 1
Gyl 1 -3
8 993 105 022 01 Cover 2
9 996 105 172 70 Seal 2
10 997 105 062 70 chai n tensioner 1
Syl 4 -6
11 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
12 901 101 145 00 dowel sl eeve 4
13 999 707 229 41 Oring 4
9,25 X 1,78
14 996 105 229 90 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 2
15 996 105 513 72 Seal left 1
16 996 105 514 72 Seal ri ght 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

wah

M_\
|NNO©®

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 103-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaft housing 9776
1 997 105 907 90 Canshaft housing left 1
(1) 997 105 908 90 Canshaft housing ri ght 1
2 900 385 048 01 Torx screw 40
AM 6 X 30
3 944 104 361 00 dowel sl eeve 28
4 900 012 071 00 Cylinder pin 4
A4,0 X8
5 996 105 233 72 G | -conducti ng housi ng left 1
(5) 996 105 234 72 G | -conducti ng housi ng ri ght 1
6 900 067 051 03 Socket head bol t 6
M5 X 10
7 996 105 613 91 Seal 2
Di sconti nued part
7 996 105 613 93 Seal 1
8 900 385 270 01 Hexagon head bolt 28
AM 6 X 35
9 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 4
AM 6 X 25
10 900 385 118 01 Qut er hexagon round screw 2
M6 X 75
11 900 385 071 01 Torx screw 36
AM 8 X 50
12 |996 104 426 73 Guard plate 2
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 12
14 997 105 315 71 Cover 2
15 999 707 482 41 Oring 2
90,00 X 2,50
16 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 6
M6 X 20
17 997 606 106 03 Hal | sensor 4
I nt ake
Exhaust
18 999 707 404 40 Oring 4
17,05 X 1,78
To
Use
997. 606. 106. 03
No | onger use the part here
19 |900 387 264 01 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
Di sconti nued part
19 N 105 464 03 Hexagon socket head 2
bol t
M6 X 16
20 997 105 303 72 throttle control el enment 2
Di sconti nued part
20 997 105 303 73 throttle control el enment 2
21 997 105 305 75 bracket f.throttle contr.elem 2
22 |999 707 504 40 Oring 2
24 X 2,50
No | onger use the part here
22 |996 105 903 05 Oring 2
18,72 x 2,62
23 900 385 275 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
24 |996 105 329 70 End cap 4
25 |477 971 881 A Ret ai ning pl ate 1
26 996 607 117 00 Sensor bracket 1
Di sconti nued part
26 996 607 117 01 Sensor bracket 1
27 Cover
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

28 | 000 043 204 58

36 999 915 573 43

(28) 000 043 024 00

Mat ching with:
Canmshaft housing
seal ant

Silicon

FD 2210

Cont ai ner

30 or.

seal ant

DOBOSEAL 224N
75 M.

Ext r eme- pressure grease
1 tube

80 G.

for

Canshaf t

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 103-011

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

1
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaft housing 9777,9774
1 997 105 909 90 Canshaft housing left 1
Gyl 1 -3
(1) 997 105 910 90 Canshaft housing ri ght 1
Syl 4 -6
2 900 385 048 01 Torx screw 40
AM 6 X 30
3 944 104 361 00 dowel sl eeve 28
4 900 012 071 00 Cylinder pin 4
A 4,0 X8
5 997 105 233 91 Q| -conducting housing 4
6 900 067 051 03 Socket head bolt 12
M5 X 10
7 996 105 613 93 Seal 2
8 900 385 270 01 Hexagon head bol t 28
AM 6 X 35
9 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 2
AM 6 X 25
10 900 385 118 01 Qut er hexagon round screw 2
M6 X 75
11 900 385 071 01 Torx screw 36
AM 8 X 50
12 997 104 435 90 Guard plate 1
Gyl 1 -3
(12) |997 104 436 90 Guard plate 1
Syl 4 - 6
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 12
14 997 105 315 71 Cover 2
15 999 707 482 41 Oring 1
90,00 X 2,50
No | onger use the part here
15 999 701 208 40 Oring 1
88,57 x 2,62
16 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 3
M6 X 20
17 997 606 106 01 Hal | sensor 4
Di sconti nued part
17 997 606 106 03 Hal | sensor 4
18 999 707 404 40 Oring 2
17,05 X 1,78
To
Use
997. 606. 106. 03
No | onger use the part here
19 999 073 103 01 flat round head bolt 4
M6 X 16
20 997 105 303 73 throttle control elenent 2
I nt ake
21 997 105 305 75 bracket f.throttle contr.elem 2
22 996 105 903 05 Oring 2
18,72 x 2,62
23 900 385 275 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 20
24 996 105 329 70 End cap 4
25 997 110 597 90 Ret ai ning plate 2
26 996 607 117 00 Sensor bracket 1 9777
26 996 607 117 01 Sensor bracket 1 9774
27 Cover
Mat ching with:
Canshaft housing
28 9A1 105 304 02 throttle control elenent 2
NVS
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-011

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

28

28

29

(29)
30

31

32

32

(32)

9A1

9A1

999

999

900

997

000

999

000

105

105

707

701

385

105

043

915

043

304

304

446

342

112

602

204

573

024

03

04

40

40

01

90

58

43

00

Di sconti nued part
throttle control el enment
NVS

Di sconti nued part
throttle control el enment
NVS

Oring

18 X 2,5

No | onger use the part here
Oring

19 X 2,5

Torx screw

BM5 X 12

Sl eeve

for

Ignition coi

seal ant

DREI BOND 2210

30 GR

Di sconti nued part

seal ant

DOBOSEAL 224N

75 ML

Ext r eme- pressure grease
1 tube

80 G .

for

Canshaft

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 103-015

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 103-015

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control 9776
1 997 105 020 91 Canshaft 1
I nt ake
Syl 4 -6
2 996 105 245 90 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Syl 4 -6
3 997 105 019 91 Canshaft 1
I nt ake
Gyl 1 -3
4 997 105 245 90 Canshaf t 1
Exhaust
Gyl 1 -3
5 997 105 051 91 throttle control el enent 2
Di sconti nued part
5 997 105 051 93 throttle control elenent 2
6 987 105 254 00 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 130
7 996 105 177 72 Chai n sprocket 1
Canshaf t
Exhaust
Gyl 1 -3
8 996 105 178 72 Chai n sprocket 1
Canshaf t
Exhaust
Syl 4 - 6
9 996 105 647 81 Washer 2
10 959 105 161 03 Clutch plate 1
Canshaf t
Exhaust
Gyl 1 -3
11 959 105 161 04 Clutch plate 1
Canshaf t
Exhaust
Syl 4 -6
12 997 105 317 71 Socket head bolt 2
M12 X 1,5 X 43
13 996 105 280 90 ring 6
14 997 105 203 70 Washer for canshaft 2
15 959 105 911 90 I nt ernedi at e shaft 1
with
Ti m ng gear
Size 0
15 959 105 911 12 I nt ernedi at e shaft 1
with
Ti m ng gear
Size 1
16 900 041 026 01 Securing ring 1
13 X 1
17 901 105 275 00 Seal i ng cap 1
18 900 042 017 01 Securing ring 1
16 X 1
19 996 101 137 80 Mount i ng 2
20 996 101 435 70 beari ng shell 2
21 996 105 165 71 Tensi oner bl ade 2
22 964 105 171 03 Pi n 4
23 900 123 131 30 seal ring 4
24 996 105 167 70 slide rail left 1
(24) |996 105 166 70 slide rail ri ght 1
25 996 105 175 70 bearing pin 2
26 900 123 152 30 seal ring 2
27 959 105 552 01 timng chain 2
28 996 105 037 75 slide rail left 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 103-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29 [996 105 038 75 slide rail ri ght 1
30 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 6
AM 6 X 25
31 948 105 071 02 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 24
Di sconti nued part
(31) |9A1 105 071 00 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 24
32 997 105 260 70 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 2
canshaft adjuster unit
- 000 043 024 00 Ext reme- pressure grease 1
1 tube
80 G.
for
Canshaf t
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 103-016 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 103-016

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(5)

(5)

(7

(7

(8)

(8)

(8)

10

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

987

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

105 020 92

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

105

108

019

107

051

051

051

051

254

053

053

053

054

054

054

054

260

227

90

92

90

91

93

92

93

00

91

92

93

91

92

93

94

70

90

Val ve contro

Canshaft

I nt ake

Syl 4 -6

Canshaf t

Exhaust

Syl 4 -6

Canshaf t

I nt ake

Gyl 1 -3

Canshaft

Exhaust

Gyl 1 -3

throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

I nt ake

Di sconti nued part
throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

I nt ake

throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

I nt ake

throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

I nt ake

Hexagon bol t

M12 X 1,5 X 130
throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Gyl 1 -3

No | onger use the part here
throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Gyl 1 -3

throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Gyl 1 -3

throttle control elenent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Syl 4 -6

No | onger use the part here
throttle control elenent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Syl 4 -6

throttle control el enent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Syl 4 -6

Di sconti nued part
throttle control elenent
Canshaf t

Exhaust

Syl 4 -6

I nt ermedi at e pi ece
canshaft adjuster unit
Clutch plate

Vacuum punp

9777,9774

9777

9774

9777

9774

9777

9774

9774

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 103-016

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
11 9A1 105 071 00 Hydraul i ¢ t appet 24
12 |997 105 317 90 Socket head bolt 2
M2 x 1,5 x 130
13 996 105 280 90 ring 6
14 1997 105 203 70 Washer for camshaft 2
15 959 105 914 90 I nternmedi ate shaft 1 9777
with
Ti m ng gear
(15) |959 105 914 92 I nt er medi at e shaft 1 9774
with
Ti m ng gear
16 900 041 026 01 Securing ring 1
13 X1
17 1993 105 275 52 I ntermedi ate pi ece 1
M8 x 1,5
18 900 041 025 01 Securing ring 2
36 X 1,75
19 996 101 137 80 Mount i ng 2
20 [996 101 435 70 bearing shell 2
21 [996 105 165 71 Tensi oner bl ade 2 9777
(21) |997 105 165 90 Tensi oner bl ade 2 9774
22 [964 105 171 03 Pin 4
23 900 123 131 30 seal ring 4
16 x 20
24 [996 105 167 70 slide rail left 1
(24) |[996 105 166 70 slide rail ri ght 1
25 996 105 175 70 bearing pin 2
26 900 123 152 30 seal ring 2
16 x 22
27 |997 105 551 90 timng chain 2
28 [996 105 037 75 slide rail | eft 1
29 |996 105 038 75 slide rail ri ght 1
30 900 385 072 01 Torx screw 6
AM 6 X 25
31 (997 105 219 90 Sl eeve 2
Canshaf t
Cyl. 1 -3
32 [997 105 220 90 Sl eeve 2
Canshaf t
Syl 4 -6
33 000 043 024 00 Ext r eme- pressure grease 1
1 tube
80 G .
for
Canshaf t
34 |999 073 472 01 flat round head bolt 2
M6 x 55
for
Fol | owner
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

Model: 997G07

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oi | punp 9776
1 996 107 007 94 oi | punp 1
2 930 107 143 03 Connecting shaft 1
3 999 704 173 50 seal ring 1
19,5 X 26
4 999 704 172 50 seal ring 2
16,3 X 22
5 900 380 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 104-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oi | punp 9777,9774
1 997 107 007 90 oi | punp 1 9777
(1) 1997 107 007 91 oi | punp 1 9774
2 930 107 143 03 Connecting shaft 1
3 999 704 173 50 seal ring 1
19,5 X 26
4 999 704 172 50 seal ring 2
16,3 X 22
5 900 380 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 104-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne lubrication 9776
Ol tank
1 997 207 070 91 aQl tank 1
2 993 207 226 00 Seal 1
3 996 207 150 73 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 1
4 900 377 019 02 Hexagon nut 6
M 5
Di sconti nued part
4 900 377 009 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 5
5 996 207 212 70 fl ange 1
6 999 707 343 41 Oring 1
25,07 X 2,62
7 997 207 016 70 Filler tube 1
8 999 707 481 40 Oring 1
24 X 3,0
9 996 107 035 52 End cap 1
10 996 107 336 00 Seal 1
11 |997 207 216 93 Br acket 1
12 997 207 293 90 Ret ai ner bracket 1
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
14 900 377 010 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
15 996 606 140 00 oil level sender 1
16 900 385 050 01 Hexagon head bolt 1
M6 X 16
17 900 385 275 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 20
18 999 702 193 40 Rubber gr ommet 3
12,2 X 24,0 X 6,0
19 997 207 417 71 Br acket 1
20 900 123 010 20 seal ring 1
20 X 24
21 900 065 018 00 seal i ng plug 1
M20 X 1,5
22 999 209 037 02 spacer sl eeve 3
8,4 X 1,8
23 900 385 042 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 35
24 900 385 116 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 30
25 999 084 210 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
26 997 207 421 90 Br acket 1
27 |900 385 001 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 20
28 900 385 050 01 Hexagon head bol t 2
M6 X 16
29 |999 707 316 41 Oring 1
21,89 X 2,62
30 996 207 112 73 I nt ake connection 1
31 999 707 364 41 seal ring 1
30 X 2,5
32 |996 207 207 73 Di stance piece upper 1
33 996 207 206 73 Di st ance piece | ower 1
34 900 249 061 01 count ersunk bol t 2
M 12 X 40
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 104-006

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

3
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-006

PORSEHE PORSEHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li nes 9776
a1l tank
1 996 107 027 94 return line 1
2 997 207 037 90 Breat her |ine 1
Full 1 oad
3 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 2
25 X 12
4 997 207 039 90 Breat her |ine 1
Tei | | ast
5 999 512 686 09 Hose cl anp 2
17 X 2
6 999 512 651 09 Hose cl anp 1
15 X 12
7 999 507 843 40 Hose bracket 2
16,0 / 10,0
8 997 207 675 90 Ret ai ner for breather 1
hose
9 997 207 143 91 Mol ded hose 1
Bl eedi ng
Crankcase housi ng
10 997 207 145 91 Mol ded hose 1
Di sconti nued part
10 997 207 145 92 Mol ded hose 1
11 997 107 491 90 Non-return val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
11 997 107 491 91 Non-return val ve 1
12 999 512 662 09 Hose cl anp 2
32 X 12
13 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 2
25 X 12
14 997 110 129 91 Breat her 1ine 1
15 997 110 201 90 Thrust ring 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-007 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 104-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne lubrication 9777,9774
Ol tank
1 997 207 070 91 aQl tank 1
2 993 207 226 00 Seal 1
3 996 207 150 73 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 1
4 900 377 009 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 5
5 996 207 212 70 fl ange 1
6 999 707 343 41 Oring 1
25,07 X 2,62
7 997 207 016 70 Filler tube 1
8 999 707 481 40 Oring 1
24 X 3,0
9 996 107 035 52 End cap 1
10 |[996 107 336 00 Seal 1
11 |997 207 216 93 Br acket 1
12 997 207 293 90 Ret ai ner bracket 1
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
14 900 377 010 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
15 |996 606 140 00 oil level sender 1
16 900 385 050 01 Hexagon head bolt 1
M6 X 16
17 900 385 275 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 20
18 999 702 193 40 Rubber gr ommet 3
12,2 X 24,0 X 6,0
19 997 207 417 71 Br acket 1
20 900 123 010 20 seal ring 1
20 X 24
21 900 065 018 00 seal i ng plug 1
M20 X 1,5
22 999 209 037 01 spacer sl eeve 3
8,4 X 1,8
23 900 385 042 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 35
24 900 385 116 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 30
25 999 084 210 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
26 997 207 421 90 Br acket 1
27 |900 385 001 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 20
28 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 16
29 |999 707 316 41 Oring 2
21,89 X 2,62
30 996 207 112 73 I nt ake connection 1
31 999 707 364 41 seal ring 1
30 X 2,5
32 |996 207 207 73 Di stance piece upper 1
33 996 207 206 73 Di st ance piece | ower 1
34 900 249 061 01 count ersunk bol t 2
M 12 X 40
35 |900 123 010 30 seal ring 1
A20 x 24
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 104-008

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-008

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li nes 9777,9774
a1l tank
1 996 107 027 94 return line 1
2 997 207 037 90 Breat her |ine 1
Full 1 oad
3 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 2
25 X 12
4 997 207 039 91 Breat her |ine 1
Tei | | ast
5 999 512 686 09 Hose cl anp 2
17 X 2
7 999 507 843 40 Hose bracket 2
16,0 / 10,0
8 997 207 675 90 Ret ai ner for breather 1
hose
9 997 207 143 91 Mol ded hose 1
Bl eedi ng
Crankcase housi ng
10 997 207 145 91 Mol ded hose 1 9777
D >> - M) 2010
Di sconti nued part
10 997 207 145 92 Mol ded hose 1 9777,9774
D - Ml 2011>>
11 997 107 491 90 Non-return val ve 1 9777
D >> - M} 2010
(11) 997 107 491 91 Non-return val ve 1 9777,9774
D - Ml 2011>>
12 999 512 662 09 Hose cl anp 2
32 X 12
13 999 512 455 00 Hose cl anp 2
24-27,1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter 9776
Consol e
1 997 107 033 90 Consol e 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 107 033 91 Consol e 1
2 997 106 313 72 Pi pe uni on 2
3 999 707 478 40 Oring 4
24,0 X 3,0
4 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 16
5 996 107 441 71 Connect or union 1
6 997 107 451 70 Connect or uni on 1
Di sconti nued part
6 997 107 451 71 Connect or uni on 1
7 999 707 422 41 Oring 1
32,92 X 3,53
8 999 707 426 41 Oring 1
37,69 X 3,53
9 999 707 113 41 Oring 2
20,22 X 3,53
10 997 107 311 90 oi | pipe 1
11 999 701 789 40 Oring 1
12,00 X 2,00
12 |999 707 446 40 Oring 2
18 X 2,5
13 |900 075 341 01 Bolt with washer 4
M6 X 25
14 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
15 997 107 025 90 heat exchanger 1
Di sconti nued part
15 997 107 025 91 heat exchanger 1
Di sconti nued part
15 997 107 025 92 heat exchanger 1
16 999 707 409 40 Oring 4
26,00 X 3,00
17 |900 385 009 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 16
18 see illustration: 104- 006 1
19 996 107 225 53 filter el enent 1
20 |996 107 285 70 Cover 1
21 |999 707 465 40 Oring 1
10 X 2
22 996 107 313 51 seal ring 1
71,5 X 3,5
23 997 107 301 90 Ret ai ner for oil cooler 1
24 |900 067 291 01 Bolt with washer 2
M8 X 16
25 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 16
26 997 606 203 01 O | pressure sender 1
Di sconti nued part
(26) |997 606 203 02 O | pressure sender 1
27 |900 385 019 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 20
28 |997 106 049 90 Breat her line 1
29 999 512 651 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 15 X 12
30 999 512 653 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 20 X 12
31 |997 106 328 72 Wat er hose 1
Return line
32 999 512 552 00 Hose cl anp 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 104-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

32

33

(33)

34

999 512 552 01

000 043 301 19

000 043 303 16

000 043 301 21

20- 32/9

Di sconti nued part
Hose cl anp

20- 32/9

engi ne oil

EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
1 LITER

Cont ai ner

engi ne oil

EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
1 gt US gallon
Cont ai ner

engi ne oil

EXXON MOBIL 1 OW 40
20 LITER

Cont ai ner

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 104-011

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-011

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
oil filter 9777,9774
Consol e
1 997 107 033 91 Consol e 1
2 997 106 313 72 Pi pe uni on 2
3 999 707 478 40 Oring 4
24,0 X 3,0
4 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 7
M6 X 16
5 996 107 441 71 Connect or uni on 1
6 997 107 451 71 Connect or union 1
7 999 707 422 41 Oring 1
32,92 X 3,53
8 999 707 426 41 Oring 1
37,69 X 3,53
9 999 707 113 41 Oring 2
20,22 X 3,53
10 |997 107 311 90 oi | pipe 1
11 999 701 789 40 Oring 1
12,00 X 2,00
12 |999 707 446 40 Oring 2
18 X 2,5
No | onger use the part here
(12) |999 701 342 40 Oring 2
19 X 2,5
13 900 385 275 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 20
14 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
15 997 107 025 90 heat exchanger 1
Di sconti nued part
15 997 107 025 91 heat exchanger 1
Di sconti nued part
15 997 107 025 92 heat exchanger 1
16 |999 707 409 40 Oring 4
26,00 X 3,00
No | onger use the part here
16 |999 707 409 41 Oring 4
26,00 X 3,00
17 |997 106 328 72 Wat er hose 1
Return line
18 see illustration: 104- 006 1
19 996 107 225 53 filter el enent 1
20 |996 107 285 70 Cover 1
21 |999 707 465 40 Oring 1
10 X 2
22 996 107 313 51 seal ring 1
71,5 X 3,5
23 997 107 301 90 Ret ai ner for oil cooler 1
24 |900 067 291 01 Bolt with washer 2
M8 X 16
25 999 512 552 00 Hose cl anp 2
20 - 32/9
Di sconti nued part
25 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2
20 - 32/9
26 997 606 203 01 O | pressure sender 1
Di sconti nued part
26 997 606 203 02 O | pressure sender 1
27 |900 385 019 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 20
28 997 106 049 91 Br eat her |ine 1 9777
Di sconti nued part
28 997 106 049 94 Br eat her |ine 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 104-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29 [999 512 651 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 15 X 12
30 (999 512 653 09 Hose cl anp 1
B 20 X 12
31 (000 043 301 19 engi ne oil X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
1 LITER
Cont ai ner
(31) |[000 043 303 16 engi ne oil X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
1 gt US gallon
Cont ai ner
32 (000 043 301 21 engi ne oil X
EXXON MOBIL 1 OW40
20 LI TER
Cont ai ner
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 104-020

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

18
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 104-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ol supply 9776
Return |ine
1 996 107 021 91 oi | punp 1
Syl 4 -6
2 997 107 022 91 Tandem punp 1
Gyl 1 -3
3 999 707 425 40 Oring 2
85,32 X 3,53
4 996 104 117 50 dowel sl eeve 4
5 900 378 225 01 Hexagon bol t 8
M6 X 30
6 900 915 006 01 t hreaded uni on 2
A 15
7 900 123 106 30 seal ring 2
A 18 X 24
8 999 707 482 41 Oring 2
90,00 X 2,5
9 999 707 499 40 Oring 4
21,00 X 3,00
10 900 385 270 01 Hexagon head bolt 6
M6 X 35
11 997 107 019 90 return line 1
12 ]999 511 250 02 C amp 1
13 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 12
14 997 107 357 70 Bolt with washer 1
M6 X 25
15 997 105 116 73 Vacuum | i ne 1
Tandem punp
- 999 651 394 40 Cabl e hol der 1
Vacuum | i ne
16 |999 701 789 40 Oring 2
12 X 2
17 900 385 130 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 10
18 900 385 050 01 Hexagon head bolt 1
M6 X 16
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 104-021

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 104-021

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Ol supply 9777,9774
Return |ine
1 997 107 106 90 G| punp cover 1
Di sconti nued part
1 997 107 106 91 G| punp cover 1
2 900 385 143 01 Screw 6
M5 x 16
3 999 073 013 01 count ersunk bol t 1
M6 x 10
4 999 915 281 40 Loctite 1
574
5 999 707 032 40 Oring 1
80 x 2
6 997 107 257 90 gear 2
7 997 107 253 90 shaft - oil punp 2
with
Drive pinion
8 997 107 255 90 gear 1
9 997 107 251 90 shaft - oil punp 1
with
Drive pinion
10 997 107 258 8A f eat her key 1
A4 x 4 x 10
11 997 107 259 90 Seal for oil punp 1
12 997 107 265 90 dowel sl eeve 2
13 900 219 009 30 seal i ng plug 1
M18 x 1,5
14 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
A 18 x 24
15 999 707 315 41 Oring 1
33,4 x 2,4
16 |997 107 252 90 | nput shaft 1
17 997 107 019 94 return line 1
18 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 1
M6 x 16
19 999 511 080 01 Br acket 1
22 x 15
20 [997 110 055 92 Vacuum |l i ne 1
Brake servo
20 (997 110 055 93 Vacuum |l i ne 1
Brake servo
21 |997 110 728 90 ni ppl e 1
22 N 013 802 1 seal ring 1
5 x 9 Al
23 [999 701 789 40 Oring 2
12 x 2
24 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 x 12
25 900 385 130 01 Hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 x 10
26 900 385 050 01 Hexagon head bolt 1
M6 x 16
27 |997 105 315 71 Cover 2
canshaft adjuster unit
28 [997 105 516 90 Cover 1
canshaft adjuster unit
29 (997 105 515 90 fl ange 1
Vacuum punp
30 |999 707 482 41 Oring 4
90 x 2,5
No | onger use the part here
(30) [999 701 208 40 Oring 4
88,57 x 2,62
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration

: 104-021

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
31 |999 707 499 40 Oring 8
21 x 3
32 |900 385 019 01 Torx screw 7
M6 x 20
33 997 105 016 90 Vacuum punp 1
34 999 701 339 40 Oring 1
63,17 x 2,62
35 997 107 357 70 Bolt with washer 1
36 900 385 023 01 Torx screw 5
M6 x 25
37 997 107 351 90 return line 1 9777
Gyl 1- 3
Di sconti nued part
37 997 107 351 91 return line 1 9777
Gyl 1- 3
37 997 107 351 91 return line 1 9774
Gyl 1- 3
38 997 107 153 90 Connecti ng piece 4
39 999 701 948 40 Oring 4
11 x 2
40 997 107 352 90 return line 1 9777
Syl 4 -6
(40) 997 107 352 91 return line 1 9774
Syl 4 -6
41 |900 385 048 01 Torx screw 4
M6 x 30
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 105-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 105-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp 9776
Wat er punp housi ng
1 997 106 061 70 Wat er punp housi ng 1
2 997 106 011 70 Cool ant punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1997 106 011 71 Cool ant punp 1
(2) 1997 106 011 72 Cool ant punp 1
3 997 106 340 00 Seal 1
4 999 073 102 01 flat round head bolt 5
M6 X 25
5 999 073 110 01 flat round head bolt 2
M6 X 30
6 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 7
AM 6 X 20
7 996 106 125 72 Thernostat insert 1
8 996 106 326 71 Seal 1
9 996 106 121 72 Cover 1
10 996 106 103 50 dowel sl eeve 2
8,2 X7
11 999 512 660 09 Hose cl anp 1
29 X 12
12 |997 106 802 03 Spring 1
13 996 106 139 71 connecti on piece 1
14 996 106 140 71 connecti on piece 1
15 999 707 410 40 Oring 2
39,20 X 3,00
16 996 106 214 70 protective ring 2
17 996 106 238 71 Connect or uni on 2
18 999 707 411 40 Oring 4
28,00 X 4,50
19 996 106 529 73 Hose 1
20 (999 512 552 00 Hose cl anp 2
20 - 32/9
Di sconti nued part
20 (999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2
20 - 32/9
21 996 106 512 74 Ret urn hose 1
22 |999 512 551 00 Hose cl anp 3
25 - 40/9
Di sconti nued part
22 |999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 3
25 - 40/9
23 [997 106 250 72 Hose 1
24 996 106 550 72 Hose bracket 1
25 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 12
26 [999 512 551 00 Hose cl anp 1
25 - 40/9
Di sconti nued part
26 [999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 1
25 - 40/9
27 900 219 007 01 seal i ng plug 2
M10 X 1
28 900 123 144 30 seal ring 2
A 10 X 13,5
29 900 385 119 01 Hexagon head bol t 4
M 10 X 70
30 (999 512 252 02 Hose cl anp 1
23- 35/9
31 |997 106 477 72 Hose 1
Suppl y
32 |996 115 521 73 Br acket | eft 1
33 997 115 661 70 Protective plate ri ght 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-000 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
34 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-001 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 105-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cool ant punp 9777,9774
Wat er punp housi ng
1 997 106 117 90 Wat er punp housi ng 1
Di sconti nued part
1 997 106 117 91 Wat er punp housi ng 1
2 999 136 044 01 t hreaded uni on 1
3 900 123 011 30 seal ring 1
A22 x 27
4 900 219 009 30 seal i ng plug 1
M8 x 1,5
5 900 123 106 30 seal ring 1
Al8 x 24
6 997 106 119 90 t her nost at housi ng 1
Di sconti nued part
6 997 106 119 91 t her nost at housi ng 1
7 9A1 106 558 00 seal ring 1
t her nost at
8 9A1 106 225 90 Thernostat insert 1
9 999 707 625 40 Oring 1
59 x 2,5
Thernostat insert
10 999 701 145 40 Oring 1
70 x 2
t her nost at housi ng
11 |997 106 802 03 Spring 1
12 |900 067 316 01 Bolt with washer 3
M6 x 35
13 997 106 011 70 Cool ant punp 1
Di sconti nued part
(13) |997 106 011 71 Cool ant punp 1 9777
(13) |997 106 011 72 Cool ant punp 1 9777
14 |997 106 340 90 Seal 1
15 999 073 102 01 flat round head bolt 6
M6 X 25
16 999 073 110 01 flat round head bolt 2
M6 x 30
17 997 106 669 90 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
18 999 511 240 40 Cabl e hol der 1
19 996 106 103 50 dowel sl eeve 2
8,2 X7
20 [999 512 551 00 Hose cl anp 1
25 - 40/9
Di sconti nued part
20 [999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 1
25 - 40/9
21 [997 106 358 90 Hose 1
Bef il I | ei tung
22 [999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 2
B25 x 12
23 [997 106 257 90 Hose 1
Bef il I | ei tung
24 [997 106 357 90 Hose 1
Bef il I | ei tung
25 [999 512 660 09 Hose cl anp 1
B29 x 12
26 996 106 139 71 connecti on piece 1
27 996 106 140 71 connecti on piece 1
28 999 707 410 40 Oring 2
39,20 X 3,00
29 996 106 214 70 protective ring 2
30 996 106 238 71 Connect or union 2
31 999 707 411 40 Oring 4
28,00 X 4,50
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 105-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
32 [900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 x 20
33 [900 219 007 01 seal ing plug 2
MO x 1
34 900 123 144 30 seal ring 2
A10 x 13,5
35 [997 106 477 90 Hose 1
Suppl y
heat exchanger
36 [999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2
20 - 32/9
37 [997 106 514 91 Return hose 1
heat er
38 [999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 3
25 - 40/9
39 (997 106 529 90 Hose 1
Kur zschl usskr ei sl auf
40 Cover
see illustration: 104- 021
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-003

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

ﬁ//

@Qa D\
{|V,
<\

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li nes 9776
heat er
1 997 106 233 72 Hose 1
Suppl'y
3 997 106 252 90 Wat er pipe 1
Suppl y
4 997 106 254 90 Wat er pipe 1
Return |ine
5 999 512 552 00 Hose cl anp 3
20- 32/9
Di sconti nued part
5 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 3
20- 32/9
7 999 512 551 00 Hose cl anp 1
Di sconti nued part
7 999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 1
8 997 106 455 71 Ret ai ner for cool ant 2
hose
9 997 106 456 71 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
10 900 385 111 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 55
11 |997 106 451 90 Br acket 1
12 999 651 300 40 Hose bracket 1
25,0 - 30,0
13 |996 106 434 72 Hose 1
Suppl y
Di sconti nued part
13 |996 106 434 74 Hose 1
Suppl y
14 996 106 422 75 Ret urn hose 1
Di sconti nued part
14 996 106 422 78 Ret urn hose 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-004 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-004

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li nes 9777,9774
heat er
1 997 106 233 72 Hose 1
heat er
Suppl y
2 997 106 252 90 Wat er pipe 1
Suppl y
3 997 106 254 91 Wat er pipe 1
Return line
4 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 4 9777
20- 32/9
4 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2 9774
20- 32/9
(4) 999 512 346 01 Hose cl anp 2 9774
16- 27/9
for
997. 106. 233. 72
5 999 512 551 01 Hose cl anp 1
25 - 40/9
6 997 106 455 71 Ret ai ner for cool ant 2
hose
7 997 106 456 71 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
8 900 385 111 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 55
9 997 106 451 91 Br acket 1
10 999 651 300 40 Hose bracket 1
25,0 - 30,0
11 996 106 434 74 Hose 1
Suppl y
12 996 106 422 78 Ret urn hose 1
13 999 507 728 40 Br acket 1
18 - 19
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 105-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

N
-
N

10

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 105-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 1 9776
1 997 106 740 05 Vat er hose 1
Suppl y
2 997 106 889 92 Vat er hose 1
Return line
D - M 2007>> - M 2007
(2) |[997 106 889 95 Vat er hose 1
Return |ine
D - M) 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
(2) |[997 106 889 96 Vater hose 1
Return line
D - M) 2007>>
3 997 106 426 00 Br acket 1
4 997 106 427 01 Br acket 1
5 997 106 610 02 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl y
Di sconti nued part
5 997 106 610 03 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl y
Di sconti nued part
5 997 106 610 31 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl'y
6 999 551 166 40 felt strip 1
7 997 106 069 00 Cool ant pi pe 1
Return line
10 [997 106 501 01 Vater hose 1
Suppl y 1
11 997 106 502 00 Vat er hose 1
Return line
12 996 106 417 73 Br acket 4
To
Use
with
Cool ant pi pe
997. 106. 610. 02
997. 106. 610. 03
(12) |996 106 417 73 Br acket 3
To
Use
with
Cool ant pi pe
997. 106. 610. 31
(12) |997 106 457 32 Br acket 1
To
Use
with
Cool ant pi pe
997. 106. 610. 31
13 |997 106 428 01 Br acket 1
14 997 106 429 01 Br acket 1
15 |[997 106 682 03 Breat her line 1
16 997 106 512 03 Di st ance piece 1
No | onger use the part here
17 1997 106 251 00 Vent hose 1
19 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 1
25 X 12
20 [999 512 463 00 Hose clip 2
21 [996 106 801 03 Oring 8
22 |997 106 802 03 Spring 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 1 9777,9774
1 997 106 740 06 Vat er hose 1
Suppl y
2 997 106 889 96 Vat er hose 1
Return line
3 997 106 426 00 Br acket 1 PR 573
4 997 106 427 01 Br acket 1
5 997 106 610 31 Cool ant pi pe 1
Suppl'y
7 997 106 809 91 Cool ant pi pe 1
Return line
8 997 106 501 01 Vat er hose 1
Suppl y 1
9 997 106 502 90 Vat er hose 1
Return |ine
10 |996 106 417 73 Br acket 3
(10) |[997 106 457 32 Br acket 1
11 |997 106 428 01 Br acket 1
12 |997 106 429 01 Br acket 1
13 997 106 681 32 Breat her |ine 1
14 997 106 512 03 Di st ance piece 1
15 997 106 251 01 Vent hose 1
17 999 512 656 09 Hose cl anp 1
25 X 12
18 999 512 463 00 Hose clip 2
19 [996 106 801 03 Oring 8
20 (997 106 802 03 Spring 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 105-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 105-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 9776
1 997 106 711 02 Wat er pi pe 1
Cross tube
Suppl y
Di sconti nued part
1 997 106 711 03 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Suppl y
2 997 106 720 02 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Return |ine
Di sconti nued part
2 997 106 720 03 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Return |ine
3 997 106 723 05 Wat er hose 2
Di sconti nued part
4 997 106 525 01 Br acket center 1
Wat er pi pe
Cross tube
5 997 106 574 02 pi pe hol der ri ght 1
Di stributor tube
6 997 106 526 01 Br acket upper 2
Cross tube
7 997 106 573 02 pi pe hol der | eft 1
Di stributor tube
8 997 106 752 04 Di stributor tube 1
Suppl y
9 997 106 751 04 Di stributor tube 1
Return |ine
10 997 106 413 01 pi pe hol der 2
Di stributor tube
(10) |997 106 413 01 pi pe hol der ri ght 1 PR 601
Di stributor tube
(10) |997 106 414 00 Br acket | eft 1 PR: 601
Di stributor tube
11 900 378 013 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 25
12 900 378 036 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 12
13 997 106 767 02 Breat her |ine 1
Transver se
14 997 106 227 03 Breat her |ine 1
tunnel
15 997 106 651 03 Wat er pipe 1
Suppl'y
tunnel
Di sconti nued part
15 997 106 651 04 Wat er pipe 1
Suppl'y
tunnel
16 |997 106 652 03 Return pi pe 1
tunnel
Di sconti nued part
16 997 106 652 04 Ret urn pi pe 1
tunnel
17 997 106 520 02 Br acket ri ght 1
filler plate
18 997 106 521 01 Br acket | eft 1
filler plate
19 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
20 997 106 512 03 Di st ance piece 1

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 105-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Breat her 1ine
21 997 106 540 02 Br acket 2
t unnel
22 997 106 551 03 Sl eeve 2
23 see illustration: 105- 005 X
24 see illustration: 105- 005 X
25 997 106 765 02 Li ne left 1
26 997 106 766 90 Li ne ri ght 1
27 997 106 623 03 Wat er hose left 1
Suppl y
28 997 106 627 03 WAt er hose ri ght 1
Suppl y
29 997 106 728 03 Wat er hose left 1
Return line
30 997 106 624 03 WAt er hose ri ght 1
Return line
31 997 106 866 90 Breat her line ri ght 1
32 see illustration: 105- 015
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 105-011

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 2 9777,9774
1 997 106 711 02 Wat er pi pe 1
Cross tube
Suppl y
Di sconti nued part
1 997 106 711 03 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Suppl y
2 997 106 720 02 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Return line
Di sconti nued part
2 997 106 720 03 Wat er pipe 1
Cross tube
Return line
3 997 106 723 07 WAt er hose 2
4 997 106 525 01 Br acket center 1
Wat er pi pe
Cross tube
5 997 106 574 02 pi pe hol der ri ght 1
Di stributor tube
6 997 106 526 01 Br acket upper 2
Cross tube
7 997 106 573 02 pi pe hol der left 1
Di stributor tube
8 997 106 752 04 Di stributor tube left 1
Suppl y
9 997 106 751 04 Di stributor tube ri ght 1
Return line
10 |997 106 413 01 pi pe hol der 2 PR: 600
Di stributor tube
(10) |997 106 413 01 pi pe hol der ri ght 1 PR 601
Di stributor tube
(10) |997 106 414 00 Br acket left 1 PR 603
Di stributor tube
11 900 378 013 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 25
12 900 378 036 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 12
13 997 106 767 02 Breat her 1ine 1
Transverse
14 997 106 227 03 Breat her 1ine 1
t unnel
15 997 106 651 90 Wat er pipe 1
Suppl y
t unnel
16 997 106 652 90 Return pi pe 1
t unnel
17 997 106 520 02 Br acket ri ght 1
filler plate
18 997 106 521 01 Br acket left 1
filler plate
19 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
20 997 106 512 03 Di st ance piece 1
Breat her |ine
(20) |997 106 512 03 Di st ance piece 2 PR 474
Breat her |ine
21 997 106 540 02 Br acket 2
t unnel
22 997 106 551 03 Sl eeve 2
23 see illustration: 105- 006 X
24 see illustration: 105- 006 X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 105-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
25 997 106 765 02 Li ne left 1
26 997 106 766 02 Li ne ri ght 1
27 997 106 623 03 Wat er hose left 1
Suppl y
28 997 106 627 03 WAt er hose ri ght 1
Suppl y
29 997 106 728 03 Wat er hose left 1
Return line
30 997 106 624 03 WAt er hose ri ght 1
Return line
31 see illustration: 105- 016
33 997 106 866 90 Breat her line ri ght 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-015 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 3 9776
1 997 106 131 02 Radi at or | eft 1
(1) 997 106 132 02 Radi at or ri ght 1
2 997 624 136 02 Radi at or fan ri ght 1
(3) 1997 106 135 90 Seal ing frane left 1
3 997 624 132 02 A r guide ri ght 1
4 900 377 001 02 Hexagon nut 6
M 6
5 999 919 125 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 16
6 997 573 711 00 Seal ing frane 2
8 997 106 155 01 Consol e | eft 1
(8) 997 106 156 01 Consol e ri ght 1
9 997 106 621 03 Wat er hose | eft 1
Suppl y
(9) 997 106 622 03 Wat er hose ri ght 1
Suppl y
10 997 106 625 03 Wat er hose left 1
Return line
10 997 106 626 03 Wat er hose ri ght 1
Return |ine
11 997 106 255 02 Connecti ng piece 2
12 997 106 802 01 Spring 2
SCB 33
13 |997 106 802 02 Spring 2
SCB 36
14 997 575 321 02 Air guide | eft 1
(14) 997 575 322 02 Air guide ri ght 1
15 999 919 134 09 fillister hd. bolt 6
M6 X 16
16 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 6
M6 X 16
17 1999 703 494 40 Rubber bush 4
15 X 19,5
18 999 025 255 02 Washer 4
16,1 X 32 X 0,5
19 999 166 083 09 Ret ai ning pl ate 4
B 25
20 |997 575 341 00 Air guide | eft 1
(20) |997 575 342 00 Air guide ri ght 1
21 997 106 232 01 Br acket out er 2
22 |997 106 455 00 Br acket | eft 1
23 999 591 350 02 panel nut 4
ST 4,8
Di sconti nued part
23 999 591 350 01 panel nut 4
ST 4,8
24 997 106 231 02 Br acket i nner 2
25 |997 106 802 00 Spring 2
SCB 26
28 999 919 125 09 Hexagon bol t 1
6 X 16
29 Condenser 1
see illustration: 813- 025
30 997 106 456 00 Br acket ri ght 1
31 900 377 010 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 6
32 Control unit 1
Cooling air control
see illustration: 901- 003
33 999 591 329 01 panel nut 3
ST 4,8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-016 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-016

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 3 9777,9774
1 997 106 131 02 Radi at or | eft 1
(1) 997 106 132 02 Radi at or ri ght 1
2 997 624 128 02 Fan ri ght 1
(3) 1997 106 135 90 Seal ing frane left 1
3 997 624 132 02 A r guide ri ght 1
4 900 377 001 02 Hexagon nut 6
M 6
5 999 919 125 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 16
6 997 573 711 00 Seal ing frane 2 PR 573
8 997 106 155 01 Consol e | eft 1
(8) [997 106 156 01 Consol e ri ght 1
9 997 106 621 05 Vat er hose | eft 1
Suppl y
with
cl amp
(9) [997 106 622 04 Wat er hose ri ght 1
Suppl y
with
cl amp
10 [997 106 625 04 Wat er hose | eft 1
Return line
with
cl amp
(10) |[997 106 626 05 Wat er hose ri ght 1
Return |ine
with
cl amp
11 997 106 255 02 Connecti ng piece 2
12 997 106 802 01 Spring 2
SCB 33
13 |997 106 802 02 Spring 2
SCB 36
14 997 575 321 91 Air guide | eft 1
(14) 997 575 322 91 Air guide ri ght 1
15 999 919 134 09 fillister hd. bolt 6
M6 X 16
16 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 6
M6 X 16
17 [999 703 494 40 Rubber bush 4
15 X 19,5
18 [999 025 255 01 Washer 4
16,1 X 32 X 0,5
19 999 166 083 09 Ret ai ning pl ate 4
B 25
20 |997 575 341 00 Air guide | eft 1
(20) |997 575 342 00 Air guide ri ght 1
21 997 106 232 01 Br acket out er 2
22 |997 106 455 00 Br acket | eft 1
23 999 591 350 01 panel nut 4
ST 4,8
24 997 106 231 02 Br acket i nner 2
25 [997 106 802 00 Spring 2
SCB 26
28 999 919 125 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 16
(28) 1999 919 125 09 Hexagon bol t 2 PR 573
M6 X 16
29 Condenser 1
see illustration: 813- 025
30 (997 106 456 00 Br acket ri ght 1
31 900 377 010 01 Hexagon nut 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-016 PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M 6
32 Control unit 1
Cooling air control
see illustration: 901- 003
33 999 591 329 01 panel nut 6
ST 4,8
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-017

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-017

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Radi at or center 9776
1 996 106 037 73 Radi at or 1
Di sconti nued part
1 996 106 037 75 Radi at or 1
2 997 504 487 90 Ret ai ning frane 1
3 997 504 485 80 Ret ai ning frame 1
4 930 113 430 00 Rubber bush 4
5 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
6 999 591 882 02 panel nut 2
M 6
Di sconti nued part
6 999 591 882 01 panel nut 2
M 6
7 999 072 048 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 25
Di sconti nued part
7 999 072 048 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 25
8 999 084 447 09 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
9 997 575 141 90 Air guide 1
10 [997 106 639 90 Wat er hose 1
Return |ine
11 |997 106 638 90 Wat er hose 1
Suppl'y
12 |997 106 565 00 Adapt er 1
Radi at or
13 see illustration: 105- 015
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-018

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-018

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Radi at or center 9777,9774
1 996 106 037 75 Radi at or 1
2 997 504 487 92 Ret ai ning frane 1
3 997 504 485 80 Ret ai ning frame 1
4 930 113 430 00 Rubber bush 4
5 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
6 999 591 882 01 panel nut 2
M 6
7 999 072 048 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 25
8 999 084 447 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
8 PAF 003 923 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
9 997 575 141 91 Air guide 1
10 [997 106 639 91 Vat er hose 1
Suppl y
11 997 106 638 91 Vat er hose 1
Return line
12 |997 106 565 00 Adapt er 1
Radi at or
13 see illustration: 105- 015
14 996 106 545 71 Bungs 1
Radi at or
- 996 106 802 15 retaining spring X
- 997 504 489 80 Ai r gui de channel 1
No | onger use the part here
- 997 504 489 81 Ai r gui de channel 1
- 999 049 029 01 Hexagon nut 2
T5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 105-020

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 105-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 4 9776
1 996 106 157 03 Water reservoir 1
2 997 641 503 00 Swi tch 1
3 999 919 058 02 Hexagon bol t 8
5,0 X 40
4 996 106 347 02 Bl eed val ve 1
5 996 106 447 01 cap for 1
expansi on tank
See technical manual
Goup 1
6 996 106 405 52 Ret ai ner for reservoir 1
7 900 378 141 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 35
8 999 076 071 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
9 000 043 301 03 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
Di sconti nued part
(9) 000 043 301 05 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
Di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 301 04 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 301 47 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(9) |000 043 301 48 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(9) |000 043 301 49 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 305 75 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
(9) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. 1
10 [996 106 297 04 Overfl ow hose 1
Di sconti nued part
10 [996 106 297 05 Overfl ow hose 1
11 999 707 370 40 Oring 1
47 X 4
12 999 707 371 40 Oring 1
17 X 4
13 997 106 350 00 Vater hose 1
14 1999 512 660 09 Hose cl anp 1
29 X 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 105-021 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
ﬁf?}
|
4 < 4

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 105-021

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Water cooling 4 9777,9774
1 996 106 157 03 Water reservoir 1
2 997 641 503 00 Swi tch 1
3 999 919 058 01 Hexagon bol t 8
5,0 X 40
4 996 106 347 02 Bl eed val ve 1
5 996 106 447 04 cap for 1
expansi on tank
See technical manual
Goup 1
6 996 106 405 52 Ret ai ner for reservoir 1
7 900 378 141 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 35
8 999 076 071 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
9 000 043 301 03 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) 000 043 301 05 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
Di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 301 04 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 301 47 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) 000 043 305 15 Cool ant additive 1.0 Ltr. X
(9) |000 043 301 48 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 305 16 Cool ant additive 20l tr. X
(9) |000 043 301 49 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
di sconti nued part
(9) |000 043 305 75 Cool ant additive X
1 GALLON
(9) |000 043 305 64 Cl eani ng sol ution 20l tr. 1
10 [996 106 297 05 Overfl ow hose 1
11 999 707 370 40 Oring 1
47 X 4
12 999 707 371 40 Oring 1
17 X 4
13 Wat er hose
see illustration: 105- 001
14 1999 512 660 09 Hose cl anp 1
29 X 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 106-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



PO CSeHES llustration: 106-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air filter 9776
1 997 110 021 90 Air filter 1
2 996 110 121 93 Air filter housing 1
Lower part
4 996 110 131 71 Air filter el enment 1
5 997 110 321 90 Pi pe 1
for
Air mass neter
6 986 606 125 01 Al r mass neter 1
7 999 702 246 40 G ommet 1
12,0 X 25,6 X 17
8 997 110 137 01 dip 1
9 999 703 478 40 bush 1
10 N 104 197 02 oval head panel screw 2
M6 X 22
11 [999 919 099 01 fillister hd. bolt 2
Mb X 20

19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 106-010

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



PO CSeHES llustration: 106-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air filter 9777+
1 997 110 021 90 Air filter 1
2 996 110 121 93 Air filter housing 1
Lower part
4 996 110 131 71 Air filter el enment 1
5 997 110 321 90 Pi pe 1
for
Air mass neter
6 986 606 125 01 Al r mass neter 1
7 999 702 246 40 G ommet 1
12,0 X 25,6 X 17
8 997 110 137 01 dip 1
9 999 703 478 40 bush 1
10 N 104 197 02 oval head panel screw 2
M6 X 22
11 [999 919 099 01 fillister hd. bolt 2
Mb X 20

19.07.2018 -2 Kat



ORI HES llustration: 106-020 PORSOHES

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 106-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air filter 9777+
1 997 110 021 92 Air filter 1
2 997 110 121 92 Air filter housing 1
Lower part
3 997 110 122 92 Air filter housing 1
Upper part
4 997 110 131 74 Air filter el enent 1
5 997 110 321 92 Pi pe 1
for
Air mass neter
6 997 606 125 00 Air nmass neter 1
No | onger use the part here
6 986 606 125 01 Air nmass neter 1
7 997 110 239 00 Suppor t 4
Air filter
8 997 110 238 00 Stop buffer 3
9 999 703 267 40 bush 2
10 997 110 721 92 i nscription 1
RS 3.8
11 999 919 099 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M X 20
12 |997 555 533 01 St op 2
13 999 919 261 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M5 X 20,0
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011




llustration: 106-030

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air filter 9774+
1 997 110 021 94 Air filter 1
2 997 110 131 91 Air filter el enment 2
3 986 606 125 01 Air mass neter 1
4 999 703 267 40 bush 2
5 999 073 268 A2 fillister hd. bolt 10
M5 x 12
6 997 555 533 01 St op 5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 107-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life  2007>>2011
11
24
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 107-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
throttle val ve adapter 9776
1 997 605 116 01 throttle val ve adapter 1
2 997 110 319 90 Seal 1
3 900 385 070 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 50
3 PAF 008 685 00 Torx screw 4
M6 X 50
4 996 605 123 01 Change-over val ve 2
5 see illustration: 107- 010 1
6 928 574 717 03 Mol ded hose 7
7 999 239 040 40 Connecti ng piece 2
8 999 137 004 40 t - pi ece 1
9 928 573 729 03 Di stri butor 1
Di sconti nued part
9 928 573 729 05 Di stri butor 1
10 997 110 161 91 Control line 1
11 997 110 163 90 Control line 1
with
Change-over val ve
12 999 614 015 40 I nsul ati ng hose 1
10 X 0,7 X 150
13 999 614 013 40 I nsul ati ng hose 1
10 X 0,7 X 250
- 999 181 742 40 Pi pe X
4,0 X 1,0
14 shorten to: 230 W 1
15 shorten to: 335 MM 1
16 shorten to: 360 MM 1
17 shorten to: 450 MM 1
18 shorten to: 580 WM 1
19 900 918 011 40 Pi pe 1
4,0 X 1,0
1200 WM
20 see illustration: 107- 005
21 999 512 429 01 d anmp 1
6 X 15
22 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 12
23 999 652 326 03 Cabl e fastener 3
3,5 - 4,0
24 Vacuum uni t 2
Not avail abl e
Front silencer
Use
see illustration: 202- 000
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 107-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
11
24
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 107-001

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
throttle val ve adapter 9777,9774
Control l|ine
Fl ap
Exhaust gas
1 997 605 116 01 throttle val ve adapter 1
2 997 110 319 90 Seal 1
3 900 385 070 01 Torx screw 4
M6 X 50
3 PAF 008 685 00 Torx screw 4
M6 X 50
4 996 605 123 01 Change-over val ve 2
5 see illustration: 107-011 1
6 928 574 717 05 Mol ded hose 6
6 928 574 717 07 Mol ded hose 6
No | onger use the part here
6 9P1 129 487 Mol ded hose 6
7 999 239 040 40 Connecti ng piece 2
8 928 573 727 05 Di stributor 1
Triple
9 928 573 729 05 Di stri butor 1
Fourfold
10 997 110 161 93 Control line 1
11 997 110 163 90 Control |ine 1
with
Change-over val ve
12 900 918 078 40 Pi pe 1
4 x 1 x 75
13 999 614 013 40 I nsul ati ng hose 2
10 X 0,7 X 250
14 900 918 060 40 Pi pe 2
4 x 1 x 300
15 900 918 067 40 Pi pe 1
4 x 1 x 350
16 900 918 080 40 Pi pe 1
4 x 1 x 530
17 900 918 017 40 Pi pe 1
4 x 1 x 580
18 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 3
M6 x 16
18 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 3
M6 x 20
19 999 512 429 01 d anmp 3
6 x 15
20 900 377 010 01 Hexagon nut 3 PR -074,
V3] -172,-193
20 900 377 010 01 Hexagon nut 1 PR 074, 172,
M 6 193
21 997 110 597 90 Ret ai ning pl ate 2
22 999 507 506 40 Cabl e hol der 2
23 999 512 527 00 d anmp 2
8,5 - 10
24 Vacuum uni t 2
Not avail abl e
Front silencer
Use
see illustration: 202-001
25 997 375 431 90 Br acket 2 PR 074, 172,
Cover 193, - 004
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 107-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel collection pipe 9776
1 997 110 307 91 Fuel collection pipe 1
Gyl 1 -3
2 997 110 308 90 Fuel collection pipe 1
Syl 4 -6
3 997 110 309 90 Fuel hose 1
4 997 110 199 70 pressure regul at or 1
5 999 707 276 40 Oring 1
5 X25
6 999 707 277 40 Oring 1
20 X 2,5
7 993 110 196 00 Retaining clip 1
8 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 7
M6 X 12
9 996 110 113 52 Retaining clip 6
10 997 605 132 90 I njection val ve 6
11 |999 511 177 02 d anmp 1
20 X 15
Di sconti nued part
11 999 511 177 01 d anmp 1
20 X 15
12 997 110 324 91 return line 1
Di sconti nued part
12 997 110 324 92 return line 1
13 |[997 110 101 90 i ntake mani f ol d 2
14 1996 110 103 93 Seal 2
15 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 24
M6 X 16
16 996 110 687 90 Rubber sl eeve 6
17 999 512 349 02 Hose cl anp 12
50 - 70/9
Di sconti nued part
17 999 512 349 01 Hose cl anp 12
50 - 70/9
18 996 110 253 52 Fuel filter 1
19 [997 110 065 00 Bl eed val ve 1
Di sconti nued part
(19) |[997 110 065 01 Bl eed val ve 1
20 (997 110 257 03 Br acket 1
21 [999 512 390 00 Hose cl anp 1
60- 80/13
22 997 110 267 70 securing clip 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 107-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel collection pipe 9777,9774
1 997 110 031 91 Fuel collection pipe 1
2 997 110 218 00 Cap cl osure 2
Val ve
3 993 110 217 00 Val ve 2
4 999 511 066 01 d anmp 1
18 x 15
6 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 1
M6 x 16
7 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 4
M6 x 12
8 997 605 132 90 I njection val ve 6 9777
8 997 605 132 91 I njection val ve 6 9774
9 996 110 113 53 Retaining clip 6
10 999 707 574 40 Oring 6
7,52 x 3,51
11 |999 707 573 40 Oring 6
8,30 x 3,05
12 |997 110 101 90 i ntake mani f ol d 2 9777
12 |997 110 101 92 i ntake mani f ol d 2 9774
13 |999 512 349 02 Hose cl anp 12
50 - 70/9
Di sconti nued part
13 999 512 349 01 Hose cl anp 12
50 - 70/9
14 996 110 687 90 Rubber sl eeve 6 9777
(14) 997 110 687 90 Rubber sl eeve 6 9774
15 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 24
M6 x 20
16 996 110 103 93 Seal 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 107-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
intake air distributor 9776
1 997 110 619 90 intake air distributor 2
2 900 219 004 01 seal i ng plug 2
M16 X 1,5
3 900 123 131 30 seal ring 2
A 16 X 20
4 997 110 116 90 Di stributor tube 1
5 993 110 462 02 Vacuum uni t 2
6 999 146 007 01 flat round head bolt 4
M5 X 16
7 999 113 477 40 Shaft oil seal 2
8 X 16 X7
8 900 378 280 02 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 130
9 N 013 804 2 seal ring 2
6 X 10
10 |900 331 056 40 Oring 2
180 X 3,0
11 |997 605 665 90 Br acket 1
Change-over val ve
12 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
13 999 512 539 00 Hose cl anp 1
90 - 110/9
Di sconti nued part
13 |999 512 539 01 Hose cl anp 1
90 - 110/9
14 997 110 621 90 Rubber sl eeve 1
15 997 110 728 90 ni ppl e 1
16 N 013 802 1 seal ring 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 107-011 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 107-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
intake air distributor 9777,9774
1 997 110 619 90 intake air distributor 2 9777+
PR - 004
1 997 110 619 91 intake air distributor 1 9777+
Gyl 1- 3 PR 004
1 997 110 619 91 intake air distributor 1 9774+
Gyl 1 -3 PR 004
M >> 61B 31503
1 997 110 619 92 intake air distributor 1 9774+
Gyl 1 -3 PR 004
M 61B 31504 >>
2 997 110 620 91 intake air distributor 1 9777+
Syl 4 -6 PR 004
2 997 110 620 91 intake air distributor 1 9774+
Syl 4 -6 PR 004
M >> 61B 31503
2 997 110 620 92 intake air distributor 1 9774+
Syl 4 -6 PR 004
M 61B 31504 >>
- 997 110 719 90 spacer sl eeve 2 9774
for
intake air distributor
997.110. 619. 92
997. 110. 620. 92
3 900 123 131 30 seal ring 2 9777
A 16 x 20
4 997 110 116 90 Di stributor tube 1 9777+
PR - 004
4 997 110 116 91 Di stributor tube 1 9777, 9774+
Di sconti nued part PR 004
4 997 110 116 94 Di stributor tube 1 9777, 9774+
PR 004
5 993 110 462 02 Vacuum uni t 2
6 999 146 007 01 flat round head bolt 4
M5 X 16
7 999 113 477 40 Shaft oil seal 2
8 X 16 X 7
8 900 385 122 01 Torx screw 2 9777, 9774+
M6 X 100 PR 004
8 900 378 280 02 Hexagon bol t 2 9777+
M6 X 130 PR - 004
9 N 013 804 2 seal ring 2
6 X 10
10 900 331 056 40 Oring 2
180 X 3,0
11 997 605 665 92 Br acket 1
Change-over val ve
12 900 385 041 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 12
13 999 512 539 01 Hose cl anp 1
90 - 110/9
14 997 110 621 90 Rubber sl eeve 1
15 900 219 004 01 seal i ng plug 2 9777
M16 x 1,5
16 996 110 530 90 G omet 1 9777+
Tenper ature sensor PR - 004
(16) |993 110 530 01 G ommet 1 9777, 9774+
Tenper ature sensor PR 004
17 997 110 728 90 ni ppl e 1
18 N 013 802 1 seal ring 1
19 997 606 213 00 Tenperature sensor 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 108-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 108-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air injection 9776
1 997 605 104 00 Secondary punp 1
D - M) 2007>> - M) 2007
(1) ]997 605 104 02 Secondary punp 1
D - M 2008>>
2 955 113 325 00 fillister hd. bolt 3
M6 X 50
3 997 113 240 90 Br acket 1
4 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 2
M6 X 20
5 997 113 101 90 Consol e 2
6 948 113 203 01 Val ve 2
7 993 113 258 51 Seal 2
8 900 067 207 01 Bolt with washer 8
M6 X 20
9 999 707 472 40 Oring 2
20,0 X 2,5
10 [997 113 107 90 air hose 1
11 |[999 512 658 09 Hose cl anp 6
27 X 12
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 108-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

s

f

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 108-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air injection 9777,9774
1 997 605 104 02 Secondary punp 1
2 997 113 240 90 Br acket 1
3 997 113 249 90 cut-of f valve 1
4 993 113 258 51 Seal 1
5 900 102 011 03 die ring 1
6 999 261 025 01 uni on bol t 1
7 997 113 117 90 Connecting |line 1
8 999 707 472 40 Oring 2
20 x 2,5
9 999 512 658 09 Hose cl anp 1
27 x 12
10 |[900 067 207 01 Bolt with washer 3
M6 X 20
11 |900 067 331 01 Screw 2
M6 x 75
12 |997 113 101 91 Consol e 1
13 997 113 107 91 air hose 1
14 |7L5 951 541 Screw 3
M6 X 50
Di sconti nued part
14 1955 113 325 00 fillister hd. bolt 3
M6 X 50
15 999 703 868 40 Rubber bush 3
16 999 209 077 01 spacer sl eeve 3
17 900 385 019 01 Torx screw 4
M6 x 20
19 999 512 346 01 Hose cl anp 1
16 - 27
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 109-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 109-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne suspension 9776
1 996 375 013 01 Engi ne brackets 1
2 980 375 351 01 hydr o- nount i ng 2
Di sconti nued part
(2) (980 375 351 02 hydr o- nount i ng 2
3 900 378 159 01 Hexagon bol t 12
AM 8 X 60
4 996 375 221 02 Adapt er 2
5 999 084 215 09 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
6 900 385 119 01 Hexagon head bolt 4
M 10X 70
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 109-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 109-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne suspensi on 9777,9774
1 997 375 011 91 Engi ne brackets 1
2 900 385 062 01 Qut er hexagon round screw 2
M 10 x 80
3 900 385 119 01 Hexagon head bolt 2
M 10 x 70
4 980 375 351 02 hydr o- nount i ng 2 PR: - 140
5 997 375 059 91 hydr o- nount i ng | eft 1 PR 140
Di sconti nued part
5 997 375 059 92 hydr o- nount i ng left 1 PR 140
5 997 375 059 93 hydr o- nount i ng left 1 PR 140
6 997 375 060 91 hydr o- nount i ng ri ght 1 PR 140
Di sconti nued part
6 997 375 060 92 hydr o- nount i ng ri ght 1 PR 140
Di sconti nued part
6 997 375 060 93 hydr o- nount i ng ri ght 1 PR 140
7 996 375 221 02 Adapt er 2
8 900 378 159 01 Hexagon bol t 6 PR - 140
M8 x 60
(8) 900 385 121 01 Qut er hexagon round screw 6 PR 140
M8 x 75
9 999 084 215 09 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
No | onger use the part here
9 999 084 215 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
D >> - Ml 2011
9 N 908 484 05 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1,5
D - Ml 2012>>
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 201-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 201-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank 9776
(1) (997 201 021 02 Fuel tank 1 PR: 664
al so use:
- 997 201 543 01 Pi pe i nner 1 PR: 664
(2) |[997 201 623 00 Uni on nut 1
(3) 1997 201 733 00 seal ring 1
4 997 620 127 00 Fuel punp 1 PR: 664
(5) 1997 620 833 00 Tank gauge 1
wi t hout :
fl ange
(6) 997 201 421 02 fl ange 1 PR: 664
for
Tank gauge
8 997 620 116 00 suction jet punp 1
(9) 1997 201 331 00 Bott om protection for 1 PR 664
fuel tank
10 997 201 106 00 tensioning strap ri ght 1
11 997 201 105 00 tensioning strap left 1
12 997 201 107 00 tensioning strap I hd 1 PR: 098
13 |[900 075 479 01 Bolt with washer 4
M8 X 40
(14) 997 201 043 11 fuel filler neck 1 PR: 664
15 [999 073 348 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
M6 X 20
16 997 201 951 02 Bracket for filler neck 1
(conpl ete)
17 996 201 241 03 Fuel tank cap 1
with
Cip
- 999 507 499 40 Spreader rivet 1
18 191 201 557 seal ring 1
19 996 201 755 00 support washer 1
20 [996 201 753 00 Seal 1
21 [997 201 667 00 Sl eeve 1
22 [996 201 153 00 Hose 1
24 000 043 206 89 Mul ti - purpose additive 1
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
Di sconti nued part
24 000 043 209 02 Mul ti - purpose additive 1
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
25 [000 043 209 75 Adapt er 1
ring
Fuel tank
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 201-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 201-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel tank 9777,9774
1 997 201 021 02 Fuel tank 1 PR: 664
al so use:
- 997 201 543 01 Pi pe i nner 1
2 997 201 623 00 Uni on nut 1
(2) |[997 201 623 00 Uni on nut 2 PR: 082
3 997 201 733 00 seal ring 1
(4) |[997 620 145 00 Fuel punp 1 PR: - 082
(5) 1997 620 833 00 Tank gauge 1 PR - 082
wi t hout :
fl ange
(6) 997 201 421 02 fl ange 1 PR: 664
for
Tank gauge
8 997 620 116 00 suction jet punp 1
No | onger use the part here
8 997 620 123 00 suction jet punp left 1 PR - 082
Set ri ght
and
(9) 1997 201 331 00 Bott om protection for 1 PR 664
fuel tank
10 997 201 106 00 tensioning strap ri ght 1 PR - 082
10 997 201 106 01 tensioning strap ri ght 1 PR: 082
11 997 201 105 00 tensioning strap left 1 PR: - 082
11 997 201 105 01 tensioning strap left 1 PR: 082
12 997 201 107 00 tensioning strap | hd 1 PR: 098
13 |[900 075 479 01 Bolt with washer 4
M8 X 40
(14) 997 201 043 11 fuel filler neck 1 PR: 664
15 999 073 348 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
M6 X 20
16 997 201 951 02 Bracket for filler neck 1
(conpl ete)
17 997 201 980 00 Fuel tank cap 1
with
Cip
(17) 997 201 981 00 Fuel tank cap 1 PR XYB
D - Ml 2011>>
- 999 507 499 40 Spreader rivet 1
18 191 201 557 seal ring 1
19 996 201 755 00 support washer 1
20 [996 201 753 00 Seal 1
21 [997 201 667 00 Sl eeve 1
22 [996 201 153 00 Hose 1
25 000 043 206 89 Mul ti - purpose additive 1
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
Di sconti nued part
25 000 043 209 02 Mul ti - purpose additive 1
for Gto engine fuels
100 ML
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 201-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 201-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(2)

10

11

997

997

997

997

997

999

999

999

201

201

201

201

201

507

507

507

261

271

271

351

253

521

727

488

03

00

01

01

03

40

40

40

Fuel system

Fuel Iine

Pressure |ine

for

Engi ne

Fuel Iine

Return line to tank

Di sconti nued part

Fuel Iine

Return line to tank
Purge-air line

Activated charcoal container
for

Engi ne

Breat her 1ine

Activated charcoal container
for

Fuel tank

Cabl e hol der

8,0/8/10

Cabl e hol der

8,0/10,0

Cabl e hol der

5,00/10,0

Activated charcoal container

see illustration

Li nes

front

front

front

201- 030

rear

9776

PR 664

PR 664

PR 664

PR 664

19.07.2018

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 201-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 201-006

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 201 261

1 997 201 261

(1) |997 201 261

2 997 201 351

4 997 201 253

6 999 507 521
7 999 507 727

- 999 507 488

10
11
12 997 201 271

13 999 507 262

01

91

93

01

03

40

40

40

01

40

Fuel system

Fuel Iine

Pressure |ine

for

Engi ne

Fuel Iine

Pressure |ine

for

Engi ne

Di sconti nued part

Fuel Iine

Pressure |ine

for

Engi ne

Purge-air line

Activated charcoal container
for

Engi ne

Breat her 1ine

Activated charcoal container
for

Fuel tank

Cabl e hol der

8,0/8/10

Cabl e hol der

8,0/10,0

Cabl e hol der

5,00/ 10,0

No | onger use the part here
Activated charcoal container

see illustration

Li nes

see illustration

Fuel Iine

Return line to tank
Cabl e hol der
6,0/8,0/10,0

front

front

front

201-031
rear
201-011

9777,9774
PR 664

PR: 082

PR: 082

PR 664

PR 664

PR: 082

PR 664

PR 664

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 201-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

1

Y

5
<

Z

8

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 201-010

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system rear 9776
1 997 201 265 01 Fuel Iine rear 1
Fuel punp
for
Engi ne
2 997 201 275 00 Fuel Iine rear 1
Return line
3 997 201 355 01 Air line rear 1
Activated charcoal container
for
Engi ne
4 999 507 833 40 Cabl e hol der 1
15-8-10-8
(5) 1999 507 488 40 Cabl e hol der 2
5,00/ 10,0
6 999 507 521 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8/ 8/ 10
7 999 507 850 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8,0-15,0
8 999 507 727 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8/ 10
9 Li nes front 1
see illustration: 201- 005
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 201-011 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 201-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fuel system rear 9777,9774
1 997 201 265 02 Fuel Iine rear 1
Fuel punp
for
Engi ne
2 997 201 355 90 Air line rear 1
Activated charcoal container
for
Engi ne
3 999 507 833 40 Cabl e hol der 1
15-8-10-8
4 999 507 488 40 Cabl e hol der 2
5,00/ 10,0
5 999 507 521 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8/ 8/ 10
6 999 507 850 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8,0-15,0
7 999 507 727 40 Cabl e hol der 1
8/ 10
8 Li nes front 1
see illustration: 201- 006
9 999 507 991 40 Cabl e hol der 2
8,0/10,0
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 201-030

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 201-030

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Activated charcoal container 9776+
ORVR PR 664
ONBOARD
REFUELI NG
VAPCR
RECOVERY
1 997 201 221 04 Activated charcoal container 1
(conpl ete)
No | onger use the part here
2 997 201 253 03 Breat her 1ine 1
Fuel tank
for
Activated charcoal container
3 997 201 401 00 Cover out er 1
1
4 997 201 411 00 Ret ai ner, diagnosis interface 1
5 997 201 601 00 gasket for housing 1
6 997 201 631 00 Seal | ower 1
7 997 201 621 00 Hose 1
Di agnostic
8 997 201 501 00 Filter 1
9 999 507 818 09 dip 6
10 999 512 108 09 Hose cl anp 2
11 997 605 125 01 Leak detection nmodul e DMIL 1
12 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 7
M5 X 12
13 997 201 611 01 Bracket for activated carbon 1
cont ai ner
14 999 919 716 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 18
15 997 612 669 02 Wre set 1
for
I ndi cat or
16 997 201 402 00 housi ng | ower part 1
wi t hout :
Activated carbon filter
17 997 201 222 00 filter el enent 1
- Purge-air line front 1
see illustration: 201- 005
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 201-031

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 201-031

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Activated charcoal container 9777, 9774+
ORVR PR 664
ONBOARD
REFUELI NG
VAPCR
RECOVERY
1 997 201 221 04 Activated charcoal container 1
(conpl ete)
No | onger use the part here
2 997 201 253 03 Breat her 1ine 1
Fuel tank
for
Activated charcoal container
3 997 201 401 00 Cover out er 1
1
4 997 201 411 00 Ret ai ner, diagnosis interface 1
5 997 201 601 00 gasket for housing 1
6 997 201 631 00 Seal | ower 1
7 997 201 621 00 Hose 1
Di agnostic
9 999 507 818 09 dip 6
10 999 512 108 09 Hose cl anp 2
11 997 605 125 01 Leak detection nmodul e DMIL 1
12 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 7
M5 X 12
13 997 201 611 01 Bracket for activated carbon 1
cont ai ner
14 999 919 716 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 18
15 997 612 669 03 Wre set 1
for
I ndi cat or
16 997 201 402 00 housi ng | ower part 1
wi t hout :
Activated carbon filter
17 997 201 222 00 filter el enent 1
- Purge-air line front 1
see illustration: 201- 006
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



EEEEEEE

[llustration: 202-000

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 202-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system 9776
1 997 113 021 91 Exhaust manifold with 1
catal ytic converter
Gyl 1 -3
1 997 113 021 AX Exhaust manifold with 1
catal ytic converter
Gyl 1 -3
2 997 113 022 91 Exhaust manifold with 1
catal yti c converter
Syl 4 -6
2 997 113 022 AX Exhaust manifold with 1
catal ytic converter
Syl 4 -6
3 996 111 107 71 Seal 2
Exhaust mani f ol ds
4 900 378 131 00 Hexagon bol t 18
M8 X 28
5 997 111 336 90 d anmp 2
6 980 111 561 00 seal ring 2
7 997 111 047 90 Front silencer 1
Gyl 1 -3
Di sconti nued part
7 997 111 047 95 Front silencer 1
Gyl 1 -3
8 997 111 048 90 Front silencer 1
Syl 4 - 6
Di sconti nued part
8 997 111 048 95 Front silencer 1
Syl 4 - 6
9 997 111 561 90 seal ring 2
10 ]997 111 461 90 fl ange 2
11 997 111 563 90 seal ring 2
12 |997 111 463 90 fl ange 2
13 997 111 451 90 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
14 1997 111 551 90 Sl eeve 2
15 996 111 229 00 sound absorber piece 4
16 900 385 102 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 90
17 900 377 003 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
18 997 111 247 90 Br acket | eft 1
19 997 111 248 90 Br acket ri ght 1
20 900 377 003 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
21 900 385 001 01 Torx screw 6
M8 X 20
22 999 084 649 01 Hexagon nut 13
M 8
23 997 111 027 90 Si | encer 1
24 997 111 119 70 tensioning strap 2
25 |900 067 362 01 Socket head bolt 2
M8 X 50
26 996 111 024 71 bracket for exhaust silencer 1
27 |997 111 253 90 Tai | pi pe 1
28 997 111 753 91 Shim 2
29 |997 111 755 91 Shim 1
30 987 606 123 01 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal ytic converter
Di sconti nued part
30 987 606 123 03 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal ytic converter
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration: 202-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(31) |987 606 124 00 Lanbda probe 2
After
Catal ytic converter
No | onger use the part here
31 9A1 606 124 00 Lanbda probe 2
After
Catal yti c converter
32 900 123 050 20 seal ring 2 PR 660
8 X 11,5
33 900 083 080 00 Hexagon bol t 2 PR 660
M8 X1
34 000 043 207 07 grease 1
for oxygen sensor
35 [997 111 901 90 Vacuum uni t left a. right 2
for
Si | encer
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 202-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 202-001

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
exhaust system 9777,9774
1 997 113 021 94 Catal ytic converter 1 9777
Gyl 1 -3
1 997 113 021 BX Catal ytic converter 1 9777
Gyl 1 -3
1 997 113 021 97 Catal ytic converter 1 9774
Gyl 1 -3
1 997 113 021 CX Catal ytic converter 1 9774
Gyl 1 -3
2 997 113 022 94 Catal ytic converter 1 9777
Syl 4 -6
2 997 113 022 BX Catal ytic converter 1 9777
Syl 4 -6
2 997 113 022 97 Catal ytic converter 1 9774
Syl 4 - 6
2 997 113 022 CX Catal ytic converter 1 9774
Syl 4 -6
3 996 111 107 71 Seal 2
Exhaust mani f ol ds
4 900 378 131 00 Hexagon bol t 18
M8 X 28
5 997 111 336 90 d amp 2
6 980 111 561 00 seal ring 2
7 997 111 047 94 Front silencer 1 9777+
Gyl 1 -3 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
7 997 111 047 97 Front silencer 1 9777+
Gyl 1 -3 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
7 997 111 047 82 Front silencer 1 9777+
Gyl 1 -3 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
7 997 111 047 84 Front silencer 1 9777+
Cyl. 1 -3 PR - 004
(7) 997 111 047 98 Front silencer 1 9777, 9774+
Gyl 1 -3 PR 004, 006
Di sconti nued part
(7) 997 111 047 85 Front silencer 1 9777, 9774+
Gyl 1 -3 PR 004, 006
8 997 111 048 94 Front silencer 1 9777+
Syl 4 -6 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
8 997 111 048 97 Front silencer 1 9777+
Syl 4 -6 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
8 997 111 048 82 Front silencer 1 9777+
Syl 4 -6 PR - 004
Di sconti nued part
8 997 111 048 84 Front silencer 1 9777+
Syl 4 -6 PR - 004
(8) 1997 111 048 98 Front silencer 1 9777,9774+
Syl 4 -6 PR 004, 006
Di sconti nued part
(8) 1997 111 048 85 Front silencer 1 9777, 9774+
Syl 4 -6 PR 004, 006
9 997 111 561 90 seal ring 2
10 |997 111 461 90 fl ange 2 9777+
PR - 004
(10) 997 111 461 93 fl ange 2 9777, 9774+
PR 004, 006
11 997 111 563 90 seal ring 2
12 |997 111 463 90 fl ange 2 9777+
PR - 004
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 202-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(12) |997 111 463 93 flange 2 9777, 9774+
PR: 004, 006
13 997 111 451 91 Ret ai ni ng bar 2
14 1997 111 551 90 Sl eeve 2
15 996 111 229 00 sound absorber piece 4
16 900 385 102 01 Torx screw 2
M8 X 90
17 900 377 003 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
18 997 111 127 91 Br acket | eft 1
Gyl 1 -3
19 997 111 128 91 Br acket ri ght 1
Syl 4 -6
20 900 377 003 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
21 900 385 001 01 Torx screw 6
M8 X 20
22 999 084 649 01 Hexagon nut 13
M 8
23 |997 111 027 92 Si | encer 1 9777+
PR: - 004
(23) |997 111 027 93 Si | encer 1 PR: 004
M >> 61B 29229
No | onger use the part here
(23) |997 111 027 97 Si | encer 1 9777+
M 61B 29230 >> PR: 004
Di sconti nued part
(23) |997 111 027 80 Si | encer 1 9777+
M 61B 29230 >> PR: 004
Di sconti nued part
(23) |997 111 027 99 Si | encer 1 9777+
M 61B 29230 >> PR: 004
(23) |997 111 027 80 Si | encer 1 9774+
No | onger use the part here PR 006
(23) |997 111 027 99 Si | encer 1 9774+
PR: 006
24 997 111 119 70 tensioning strap 2
25 [900 067 362 01 Socket head bolt 2
M8 X 50
26 997 111 024 90 bracket for exhaust silencer 1
27 |997 111 253 90 Tai | pi pe 1 PR: - 004
(27) |997 111 253 93 Tai | pi pe 1 PR: 004
28 |997 111 753 91 Shim 2 PR: - 004
(28) [997 111 753 93 Washer 2 PR: 004
29 |997 111 755 91 Shim 1 PR: - 004
(29) |[997 111 755 93 Washer 1 PR: 004
30 9A1 606 168 01 Lanbda probe 2
in front of
Catal yti c converter
(30) |9A1 606 168 02 Lanbda probe 2 9774
in front of
Catal yti c converter
31 9A1 606 124 00 Lanbda probe 2
After
Catal yti c converter
32 [900 123 050 20 seal ring 2
8 X 11,5
33 900 124 021 00 seal i ng plug 2
M8 X1
Di sconti nued part
33 900 124 021 01 seal i ng plug 2
M8 X1
34 000 043 207 07 grease 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 202-001 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for oxygen sensor
35 [997 111 901 90 Vacuum uni t left a. right 2
for
Si | encer
36 [997 111 727 90 Threaded pin 10
Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 301-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

3
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 301-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Coupl i ng 9776
1 996 116 015 01 Clutch plate 1
Di sconti nued part
1 996 116 015 02 Clutch plate 1
1 996 116 015 32 Clutch plate 1 PR 004
2 996 116 027 51 Pressure plate 1
(2) 996 116 027 52 Pressure plate 1
3 999 510 015 02 Socket head bolt 9
M8 X 40
(3) |NO14 715 3 Socket head bolt with 9 PR 004
hexagon socket head
M8 X 45
Di sconti nued part
(3) 900 067 103 01 Socket head bolt 9 PR 004
M8 X 45
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 301-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 301-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Coupl i ng 9777,9774
1 996 116 015 01 Clutch plate 1 9777
Di sconti nued part
1 996 116 015 02 Clutch plate 1 9777
1 997 116 013 90 Clutch plate 1 9777+
Di sconti nued part PR 004
1 997 116 013 91 Clutch plate 1 9777+
PR: 004
1 997 116 013 91 Clutch plate 1 9774
2 996 116 027 51 Pressure plate 1 9777+
PR: - 004
(2) 1996 116 027 52 Pressure plate 1 9777+
PR: - 004
2 997 116 027 90 Pressure plate 1 9777+
Di sconti nued part PR 004
(2) 1997 116 027 91 Pressure plate 1 9774
3 999 510 015 01 Socket head bolt 9 9777
M8 X 40
3 900 067 073 02 Socket head bolt 9 9777, 9774+
M8 X 45 PR: 004, 006
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 301-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

@\ @'}§ ' T T
NSy
Iy 1@/@
e/ r !
//J
el
TR

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 301-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Clutch rel ease G9790
D >> - M 2009
- Clutch slave cylinder
see illustration: 702- 008
1 950 116 086 06 Rel ease fork 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]997 116 086 90 Rel ease fork 1
2 950 116 080 08 rel ease bearing 1
(2) 1944 116 080 01 rel ease bearing 1 PR 004
3 950 116 813 06 gui de tube 1
(3) ]950 116 813 30 gui de tube 1 PR 004
4 999 270 070 02 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 14
5 950 116 710 04 rel ease shaft 1
6 999 113 418 40 Seal 2
13,02 X 16, 4
7 999 201 339 00 bush 1
8 950 116 725 00 Cover 1
9 999 201 365 00 Beari ng bush 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) [999 201 365 01 Beari ng bush 1
9 900 623 007 00 Hexagon socket head bolt 1
M6 X 12
10 950 116 713 02 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
11 900 075 057 02 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 16
No | onger use the part here
(11) |900 075 057 03 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 16
12 |950 116 715 01 bush 2
- 000 043 304 02 G ease X
KLUBERALFA HMB3- 801
50 &R
- 000 043 024 00 Ext r eme- pressure grease X
LONGTI ME 3EP
80 &R
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 301-006

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 301-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Clutch rel ease @790, 792
D - M) 2010>>
- Clutch slave cylinder
see illustration: 702- 008
1 997 116 086 90 Rel ease fork 1
2 950 116 080 08 rel ease bearing 1
(2) ]944 116 080 01 rel ease bearing 1 PR 004
3 950 116 813 06 gui de tube 1
(3) 950 116 813 30 gui de tube 1 PR 004
4 999 270 070 01 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 14
5 950 116 710 04 rel ease shaft 1
6 999 113 418 40 Seal 2
12,3 X 16,4
7 999 201 339 00 bush 1
8 950 116 725 00 Cover 1
9 999 201 365 00 Beari ng bush 1
Di sconti nued part
9 999 201 365 01 Beari ng bush 1
10 950 116 713 02 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
11 900 075 057 03 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 16
12 |950 116 715 01 bush 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration: 302-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 302-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent transm ssion @790
Ready for installation
D >> - M 2009
1 997 300 020 90 Manual gear box 1 @790
with:
limted slip differential
2 000 043 204 20 Transmi ssion fluid X
MOBI LUBE PTX
75 W90
Cont ai ner
20 LTR
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 302-001

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 300 020 91

(1) 997 300 020 2X

(1) |997 300 020 92

(1) |997 300 020 5X

2 000 043 204 20

Repl acenent transni ssion
Ready for installation

D - M) 2010>>

Manual gear box

Wit h:

limted slip differential
D - Ml 2010>>
Manual gear box

Wit h:

limted slip differential
D - Ml 2010>>
Manual gear box

Wt h:

limted slip differential
D - Ml 2010>>
Manual gear box

Wit h:

limted slip differential
D - M) 2010>>

Transm ssion fluid

MOBI LUBE PTX

75 W90

Cont ai ner

20 LTR

3790, D792

@790

@790

@792

@792

19.07.2018

Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 302-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear housi ng front @790
D >> - Ml 2009
1 996 301 101 88 Gear housing 1 790
2 999 036 002 40 End cap 1
A 14
3 950 301 151 01 Cap cl osure 1
4 999 703 490 40 End cap 1
30 X 42
5 999 113 326 41 Shaft oil seal 1
26,5 X 40
6 993 116 630 00 Cap cl osure 1
7 996 116 612 00 fl ange 1
8 993 116 610 00 i nt ake nmanifold 1
9 900 378 035 09 Hexagon bol t 5
M6 X 16
10 996 301 317 00 Hexagon bol t 12
M8 X 35
11 996 301 312 50 Gear box cover 1
No | onger use the part here
11 996 301 312 51 Gear box cover 1
12 |999 707 328 40 Oring 1
205 X 3,5
13 999 063 008 02 seal i ng plug 1
wi th magnet
M22 X 1,5
14 900 123 118 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
15 900 012 144 00 Cylinder pin 4
12 M6 X 14
16 996 303 513 00 Round socket 4
15 X 21 X 22
17 |900 081 042 02 Thr eaded pin 1
BM 8 X 42
18 996 116 710 00 Fl ange socket 1
19 993 116 610 00 i ntake mani f ol d 1
20 [999 531 017 10 bush 1
12,1 X 14
21 [996 449 101 50 Cat ch hook 2
No | onger use the part here
21 [997 449 101 50 Cat ch hook 2
22 999 073 190 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 60
23 [900 108 064 00 bal | 4
8
24 996 303 245 00 Pressure spring 4
25 900 124 023 02 seal i ng plug 4
M10 X 1
26 014 301 485 Cap for venting the gearbox 1
27 1014 301 473 Sl eeve 1
12 X 30
Di sconti nued part
27 |0A2 301 473 Sl eeve 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 302-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 302-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear housi ng @790
Gear box cover
D >> - M 2009
1 996 301 102 9A Gear housi ng 1
2 900 378 281 01 Hexagon bol t 20
M8 X 35
3 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
4 900 025 007 07 Washer 2
A 8,4
5 996 303 031 9A gearshift |ever 1
6 986 424 133 00 Washer 1
7 996 303 517 00 Shaft oil seal 1
15 X 21 X 7
8 996 303 033 00 Shift segment 1
9 996 303 383 00 fuse 1
10 996 303 303 00 rol l er 1
20 X 8 X 8
11 ]996 303 035 00 Pin 1
12 996 303 235 00 Pressure spring 1
13 996 303 237 00 seal i ng plug 1
M 18 X 15
14 996 303 515 00 Beari ng bush 2
15 X 17 X 12
15 900 012 144 00 Cylinder pin 2
A 12,0 X 14
16 999 152 031 01 snap ring 1
SB 68 X 1,50
17 999 110 181 00 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
18 900 111 001 00 snhap ring 1
SP 62
19 999 504 004 00 t hreaded insert 3
M8 X 16
20 N 910 597 01 seal i ng plug 1
M22 x 1,5
21 |996 606 133 00 Switch 1
Back-up |ight
22 996 301 301 9A Gear box cover rear 1
23 722 260 006 2 gear box mounti ng 1
Gear box cover
24 1999 073 095 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M8 X 30
25 999 110 194 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
25 X 52 X 15
26 999 152 062 01 shap ring 1
SB 52 X 1,5
27 999 152 024 01 shap ring 1
SB 62 X 1,5
28 reverse gear 1
see illustration: 303- 000
29 |996 302 228 50 Pin 1
reverse gear
30 996 302 224 00 Needl e cage 2
20 X 26 X 17
31 996 302 225 51 Segnent 1
32 996 302 223 00 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 55
33 999 501 023 30 Seal i ng cap 1
6,7
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 302-007

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 302-007

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear housi ng front @790, 792
D - M) 2010>>
1 996 301 101 88 Gear housing 1
al so use: 996 303 513 00 4
2 999 036 002 40 End cap 1
A 14
3 950 301 151 01 Cap cl osure 1
4 999 703 490 40 End cap 1
30 X 42
5 999 113 326 41 Shaft oil seal 1
26,5 X 40
6 993 116 630 00 Cap cl osure 1
7 996 116 612 00 fl ange 1
8 993 116 610 00 i ntake mani f ol d 1
9 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 5
M6 X 16
10 900 378 281 01 Hexagon bol t 12
M8 X 35
11 996 301 312 51 Gear box cover 1
12 |999 707 480 40 Oring 1
205 X 3,5
13 999 063 008 02 seal i ng plug 1
wi th magnet
M22 X 1,5
14 900 123 118 30 seal ring 1
A 22 X 27
15 900 012 144 00 Cylinder pin 4
12 M6 X 14
16 996 303 513 00 Round socket 4
15 X 21 X 22
17 |900 081 042 02 Thr eaded pin 7
M8 X 42
18 996 116 710 00 Fl ange socket 1
19 993 116 610 00 i ntake mani f ol d 1
20 [999 531 017 10 bush 1
12,1 X 14
21 |997 449 101 50 Cat ch hook 2
22 |999 073 374 01 fillister hd. bolt 2
M8 X 60
23 |900 108 064 00 bal | 4
8
24 996 303 245 00 Pressure spring 4
25 900 124 023 02 seal i ng plug 4
M10 X 1
No | onger use the part here
25 900 124 004 02 seal i ng plug 4
M10 X 1
26 014 301 485 Cap for venting the gearbox 1
27 1014 301 473 Sl eeve 1
12 X 30
Di sconti nued part
27 |0A2 301 473 Sl eeve 1
28 996 303 255 00 Pressure spring 1
29 |996 303 257 00 Cover 1
20 X 4
30 900 042 003 01 Securing ring 1
20 X 1
31 996 303 055 01 sel ector |ever 1
32 |996 303 057 00 pi ni on 1
33 996 303 383 00 fuse 1
34 |996 303 517 00 Shaft oil seal 1
15 X 21 X5
35 996 303 053 00 sel ector |ever 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 302-007

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
36 996 303 519 00 Beari ng screw 1
37 [999 113 356 40 Shaft oil seal 2
48 X 60 X 10
38 [997 332 209 51 Drive flange 2
Di sconti nued part
38 [997 332 209 52 Drive flange 2
39 996 303 515 00 Beari ng bush 2
15 X 17 X 12
- 000 043 209 23 G ease X
LI QU MLY
PU 53 / WDR
50 &R
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 302-008

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration: 302-008

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear housi ng X790, RP792
Gear box cover
D - Ml 2010>>
1 996 301 102 9A Gear housi ng 1
2 900 378 281 01 Hexagon bol t 20
M8 X 35
3 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 2
M 8
4 900 025 007 07 Washer 2
A 8,4
5 996 303 031 9A gearshift |ever 1
6 986 424 133 00 Washer 1
7 996 303 517 00 Shaft oil seal 1
15 X 21 X 7
8 996 303 033 00 Shift segment 1
9 996 303 383 00 fuse 1
10 996 303 303 00 rol l er 1
20 X 8 X 8
11 ]996 303 035 00 Pin 1
12 996 303 235 00 Pressure spring 1
13 996 303 237 00 seal i ng plug 1
M 18 X 15
14 996 303 515 00 Beari ng bush 2
15 X 17 X 12
15 900 012 144 00 Cylinder pin 2
A 12,0 X 14
16 999 152 031 01 snap ring 1
SB 68 X 1,50
17 999 110 181 00 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
18 900 111 001 00 snhap ring 1
SP 62
19 999 504 004 00 t hreaded insert 3
M8 X 16
20 N 910 597 01 seal i ng plug 1
M22 x 1,5
21 |996 606 133 00 Switch 1
Back-up |ight
22 996 301 301 9A Gear box cover rear 1
23 722 260 006 2 gear box mounti ng 1
Gear box cover
24 1999 073 095 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M8 X 30
25 999 110 194 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
25 X 52 X 15
26 999 152 062 01 shap ring 1
SB 52 X 1,5
27 999 152 024 01 shap ring 1
SB 62 X 1,5
28 reverse gear 1
see illustration: 303-001
29 |996 302 228 50 Pin 1
reverse gear
30 996 302 224 00 Needl e cage 2
20 X 26 X 17
31 996 302 225 51 Segnent 1
32 996 302 223 00 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 55
33 999 501 023 30 Seal i ng cap 1
6,7
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 303-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 303-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 302 901

(1) |997 302 901

3 997 302 953

4 997 302 954

5 997 302 955

6 996 302 955

7 996 302 907

8 996 302 911

90

91

90

90

90

50

50

71

Gear wheel sets
D >> -
gear set

1st / 2nd gear
1st gear

Z =42 : 11

2nd gear

Z =43 : 19

D - M) 2007>> -
gear set

1st / 2nd gear
1st gear

Z =42 : 11

2nd gear

Z =43 : 19

D - M 2008>>
gear set

3rd gear

Z =41 : 25
gear set

4t h speed

Z =40 : 31
gear set

5th gear

Z =34: 32
gear set

6t h gear

Z =34 : 37
gear set

Rever se gear

pi ni on gear set
31 : 9

M 2009

M 2007

@790

19.07.2018

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 303-001 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 303-001

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(6)

997

997

997

997

996

997

997

996

997

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

302

901

953

954

955

955

956

907

911

911

91

90

90

90

50

90

88

71

90

Gear wheel sets
D - M) 2010>>
gear set

1st / 2nd gear
1st gear

Z =42 : 11
2nd gear

Z =43 : 19
gear set

3rd gear

Z =41 : 25
gear set

4t h speed

Z =40 : 31
gear set

5th gear

Z =34: 32
gear set

6t h gear

Z =34 : 37
gear set

6t h gear

Z =36 : 41
gear set
Rever se gear

pi ni on gear set
31 : 9

pi ni on gear set
35: 9

3790, D792

@790

@792+
PR: 004

@790

@792+
PR: 004

19.07.2018

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 303-007 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 303-007

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
gears and shafts @790, 792
1 996 302 121 9A Ret ai ning pl ate 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 303-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 303-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
gears and shafts @790
D >> - M 2009
- Gear wheel sets
see illustration: 303- 000
1 | nput shaft 1
2 964 302 335 02 Washer 1
7 MM
3 999 201 442 00 needl e bearing - 1
42 X 47 X 32
4 Loose gear wheel 1
3rd gear
5 928 304 211 30 synchroni zer ring 2
3rd/ 4t h gear
6 996 304 021 51 Qui de sl eeve 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
7 928 304 251 00 St one 9
8 N 025 653 2 bal | 9
6,5 WM
9 928 304 261 01 Pressure spring 9
10 Loose gear wheel 1
4t h speed
11 999 201 437 06 Needl e cage 1
35 X 47 X 32,2
12 ]996 302 294 50 t hrust washer 1
4t h speed
13 999 052 094 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
13 999 052 098 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
14 999 110 117 O1 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 20
15 999 034 033 00 Hexagon nut 1
M30 X 1,5
16 Fi xed gear wheel 1
6t h gear
17 950 302 268 12 spacer bush 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
18 Fi xed gear wheel
5th gear
19 950 302 270 02 spacer bush 1
20 Fi xed gear wheel 1
Rever se gear
21 (999 034 035 00 Locknut 1
M22 X 1,5
22 Pi ni on shaft 1
23 [964 302 335 01 Washer 2
14,5
24 999 110 119 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
40 X 90 X 23
25 1999 052 164 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
40 X 82 X 18
Di sconti nued part
25 [997 302 293 00 angul ar ball bearing 1
40 X 82 X 18
26 [996 302 163 50 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,50
26 [996 302 163 51 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,55
26 [996 302 163 52 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,60
26 [996 302 163 53 fitted washer X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 303-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
90 X 97 X 0, 65
26 |996 302 163 54 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,70
26 |996 302 163 55 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,75
26 |996 302 163 56 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0, 80
26 |996 302 163 57 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0, 85
26 |996 302 163 58 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,90
26 |996 302 163 59 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,95
26 |996 302 163 60 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,00
26 |996 302 163 61 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,05
26 |996 302 163 62 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,10
26 |996 302 163 63 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,15
26 |996 302 163 64 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,20
26 |996 302 163 65 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,25
26 |996 302 163 66 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,30
26 |996 302 163 67 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,35
26 |996 302 163 68 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,40
26 |996 302 163 69 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,45
26 |996 302 163 70 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,50
26 |996 302 163 71 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,55
26 |996 302 163 72 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,60
27 1996 302 151 50 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 40
27 1996 302 151 51 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,45
27 1996 302 151 52 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,50
27 1996 302 151 53 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,55
27 1996 302 151 54 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 60
27 1996 302 151 55 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 65
27 1996 302 151 56 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,70
27 1996 302 151 57 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 80
27 1996 302 151 58 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,90
27 1996 302 151 59 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,00
27 1996 302 151 60 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,10
27 1996 302 151 61 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,20
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 303-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
27 [996 302 151 62 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1, 30
27 [996 302 151 63 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,75
28 Fi xed gear wheel 1
4t h speed
29 950 302 267 02 spacer bush 1
30 Fi xed gear wheel 1
3rd gear
31 |950 302 292 00 t hrust washer 1
2nd gear
32 Loose gear wheel 1
2nd gear
33 [999 201 225 04 needl e bearing - 1
39,68 X 50
34 [950 304 617 20 ring 2
35 [996 304 613 20 Coni cal ring 2
36 950 304 611 20 synchroni zer ring 2
37 |996 304 061 50 Qui de sl eeve 1
1st / 2nd gear
38 |950 304 651 00 St one 3
No | onger use the part here
38 |996 304 651 00 St one 3
39 |900 108 058 00 bal | 3
5 W
40 950 304 661 03 Pressure spring 3
41 Loose gear wheel 1
1st gear
42 999 201 239 06 needl e bearing - 3
35 X 50 X 32,2
43 |950 302 295 07 t hrust washer 2
1st gear
and
6t h gear
44 999 110 109 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
35 X 80 X 18
45 999 152 106 00 snap ring 1
46 N 100 709 01 shap ring 1
SP 80
47 Loose gear wheel 1
6t h gear
48 |950 304 021 23 Qui de sl eeve 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
49 Loose gear wheel 1
5th gear
50 996 304 021 50 Qui de sl eeve 1
Rever se gear
51 928 304 211 24 synchroni zer ring 1
Rever se gear
52 999 201 253 00 Needl e cage 1
32 X 45 X 27,2
53 Loose gear wheel 1
Rever se gear
54 |950 302 296 07 t hrust washer 1
Rever se gear
55 999 152 024 01 shap ring 1
62 X 1,50
56 999 110 192 00 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
57 999 034 034 00 Hexagon nut 1
M 30 X 1,25
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 303-010 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
58 999 152 111 00 snhap ring 1
78 X 1,50
59 928 304 211 30 synchroni zer ring 2
5th and 6th gear
-5 Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 303-011

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 303-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
gears and shafts @790, 792
D - M) 2010>>
- Gear wheel sets
see illustration: 303- 000
1 | nput shaft 1
2 964 302 335 02 Washer 1
7 MM
3 999 201 442 00 needl e bearing - 1
42 X 47 X 32
4 Loose gear wheel 1
3rd gear
5 928 304 211 30 synchroni zer ring 2
3rd/ 4t h gear
6 996 304 021 51 Qui de sl eeve 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
7 928 304 251 00 St one 9
8 N 025 653 2 bal | 9
6,5 WM
9 928 304 261 01 Pressure spring 9
10 Loose gear wheel 1
4t h speed
11 999 201 437 06 Needl e cage 1
35 X 47 X 32,2
12 ]996 302 294 50 t hrust washer 1
4t h speed
13 999 052 094 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
13 999 052 098 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
14 999 110 117 O1 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 20
15 999 034 033 00 Hexagon nut 1
M30 X 1,5
16 Fi xed gear wheel 1
6t h gear
17 950 302 268 12 spacer bush 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
18 Fi xed gear whee
5th gear
19 950 302 270 02 spacer bush 1
20 Fi xed gear wheel 1
Rever se gear
21 (999 034 035 00 Locknut 1
M22 X 1,5
22 Pi ni on shaft 1
23 [964 302 335 01 Washer 1
14,5
24 999 110 132 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
40 X 90 X 23
25 1999 052 164 00 Four - poi nt contact bearing 1
40 X 82 X 18
Di sconti nued part
25 [997 302 293 00 angul ar ball bearing 1
40 X 82 X 18
26 [996 302 163 50 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,50
26 [996 302 163 51 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,55
26 [996 302 163 52 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,60
26 [996 302 163 53 fitted washer X
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 303-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
90 X 97 X 0, 65
26 |996 302 163 54 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,70
26 |996 302 163 55 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,75
26 |996 302 163 56 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0, 80
26 |996 302 163 57 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0, 85
26 |996 302 163 58 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,90
26 |996 302 163 59 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 0,95
26 |996 302 163 60 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,00
26 |996 302 163 61 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,05
26 |996 302 163 62 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,10
26 |996 302 163 63 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,15
26 |996 302 163 64 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,20
26 |996 302 163 65 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,25
26 |996 302 163 66 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,30
26 |996 302 163 67 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,35
26 |996 302 163 68 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,40
26 |996 302 163 69 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,45
26 |996 302 163 70 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,50
26 |996 302 163 71 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,55
26 |996 302 163 72 fitted washer X
90 X 97 X 1,60
27 1996 302 151 50 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 40
27 1996 302 151 51 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,45
27 1996 302 151 52 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,50
27 1996 302 151 53 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,55
27 1996 302 151 54 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 60
27 1996 302 151 55 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 65
27 1996 302 151 56 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,70
27 1996 302 151 57 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0, 80
27 1996 302 151 58 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,90
27 1996 302 151 59 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,00
27 1996 302 151 60 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,10
27 1996 302 151 61 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1,20
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 303-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
27 [996 302 151 62 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 1, 30
27 [996 302 151 63 fitted washer X
40 X 50 X 0,75
28 Fi xed gear wheel 1
4t h speed
29 950 302 267 02 spacer bush 1
30 Fi xed gear wheel 1
3rd gear
31 |950 302 292 00 t hrust washer 1
2nd gear
32 Loose gear wheel 1
2nd gear
33 [999 201 225 04 needl e bearing - 1
39,68 X 50
34 [950 304 617 20 ring 2
35 996 304 613 20 Coni cal ring 2
36 950 304 611 20 synchroni zer ring 2
37 |996 304 061 50 Qui de sl eeve 1
1st / 2nd gear
38 |996 304 651 00 St one 3
39 |900 108 058 00 bal | 3
5 W
40 950 304 661 03 Pressure spring 3
41 Loose gear wheel 1
1st gear
42 999 201 239 06 needl e bearing - 3
35 X 50 X 32,2
43 |950 302 295 07 t hrust washer 2
1st gear
and
6t h gear
44 999 110 109 01 cylinder roller bearing 1
35 X 80 X 18
45 999 152 106 00 snap ring 1
46 N 100 709 01 shap ring 1
SP 80
47 Loose gear wheel 1
6t h gear
48 |950 304 021 23 Qui de sl eeve 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
49 Loose gear wheel 1
5th gear
50 996 304 021 50 Qui de sl eeve 1
Rever se gear
51 928 304 211 24 synchroni zer ring 1
Rever se gear
52 999 201 253 00 Needl e cage 1
32 X 45 X 27,2
53 Loose gear wheel 1
Rever se gear
54 |950 302 296 07 t hrust washer 1
Rever se gear
55 999 152 024 01 shap ring 1
62 X 1,50
56 999 110 192 00 cylinder roller bearing 1
30 X 62 X 16
57 999 034 034 00 Hexagon nut 1
M 30 X 1,25
58 999 152 111 00 snap ring 1
78 X 1,50
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 303-011 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
59 928 304 211 30 synchroni zer ring 1
5th gear
(59) |928 304 211 23 synchroni zer ring 1
6t h gear
-5 Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 304-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 304-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
sel ector shaft @790
Sel ector fork
shift rod
D >> - Ml 2009
1 996 303 103 52 sel ector shaft 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
2 996 303 113 88 Sel ector fork 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
3 996 303 121 50 Fol | ower 2
4 900 309 008 00 spring pin 3
6 X 24
5 996 303 106 51 sel ector shaft 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
6 996 303 116 50 Sel ector fork 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
7 900 025 007 02 Washer 2
A 8,4
8 900 075 099 02 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 30
Di sconti nued part
8 900 075 099 03 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 30
9 996 303 021 52 shift rod 1
10 [996 303 403 00 roller 4
10 X5 X 3
11 996 303 105 52 sel ector shaft 1
Rever se gear
12 996 303 115 50 Sel ector fork 1
Rever se gear
13 996 303 101 51 sel ector shaft 1
1st / 2nd gear
14 996 303 111 51 Sel ector fork 1
1st / 2nd gear
15 900 095 017 01 spring pin 2
50 X 24
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 304-001

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 304-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
sel ector shaft X790, RP792
Sel ector fork
shift rod
D - Ml 2010>>
1 996 303 103 52 sel ector shaft 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
2 996 303 113 88 Sel ector fork 1
3rd/ 4t h gear
3 996 303 121 50 Fol | ower 2
4 900 309 008 00 spring pin 3
6 X 24
5 996 303 106 51 sel ector shaft 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
6 996 303 116 50 Sel ector fork 1
5th gear
and
6t h gear
7 900 025 007 02 Washer 2
A 8,4
8 900 075 099 02 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 30
Di sconti nued part
8 900 075 099 03 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 30
9 996 303 021 52 shift rod 1
10 [996 303 403 00 roller 4
10 X5 X 3
11 996 303 105 52 sel ector shaft 1
Rever se gear
12 996 303 115 50 Sel ector fork 1
Rever se gear
13 996 303 101 51 sel ector shaft 1
1st / 2nd gear
14 996 303 111 51 Sel ector fork 1
1st / 2nd gear
15 900 095 017 01 spring pin 2
50 X 24
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 305-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 305-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
limted slip differential 790
(conpl ete)
and
repair kits
D >> - M 2009
1 997 332 083 91 limted slip differential 1
28/ 40 %
FA. GKN
(2) 1999 217 152 01 Hexagon bol t 12
M12 X 1,25
2 950 332 983 03 count ersunk bolt 1
Set
FA. GKN
3 950 332 983 06 axl e 1
Set
4 950 332 983 05 ring 1
Set
5 950 332 983 02 gear set 1
6 950 332 983 36 Vanes 1
7 996 332 266 50 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,50
7 996 332 266 51 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,55
7 996 332 266 52 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,60
7 996 332 266 53 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,65
7 996 332 266 54 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,70
7 996 332 266 55 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,75
7 996 332 266 56 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,80
7 996 332 266 57 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,85
7 996 332 266 58 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,90
7 996 332 266 59 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,95
7 996 332 266 60 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,00
7 996 332 266 61 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,05
7 996 332 266 62 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,10
7 996 332 266 63 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,15
7 996 332 266 64 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,20
7 996 332 266 65 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,25
7 996 332 266 66 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,30
7 996 332 266 67 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,35
7 996 332 266 68 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,40
7 996 332 266 69 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,45
7 996 332 266 70 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,50
7 996 332 266 71 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,55
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 305-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
7 996 332 266 72 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,60
7 996 332 266 73 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,65
7 996 332 266 74 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,70
7 996 332 266 75 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,75
7 996 332 266 76 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,80
8 999 059 064 00 Taper roller bearing 1
50 X 90 X 20
9 997 332 209 51 Drive flange 2
Di sconti nued part
(9) 1997 332 209 52 Drive flange 2
10 ]999 217 027 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 85
11 999 059 066 02 Taper roller bearing 1
50 X 80 X 20
12 ]999 113 356 40 Shaft oil seal 2
48 X 68 X 10
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 305-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 305-006

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
limted slip differential 0790, (B792
(conpl ete)
and
repair kits
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 332 083 91 limted slip differential 1
28/ 40 %
FA. GKN
(2) 1999 217 152 01 Hexagon bol t 12
M12 X 1,25
2 950 332 983 03 count ersunk bolt 1
Set
FA. GKN
3 950 332 983 06 axl e 1
Set
4 950 332 983 05 ring 1
Set
5 950 332 983 02 gear set 1
6 950 332 983 36 Vanes 1
7 996 332 266 50 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,50
7 996 332 266 51 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,55
7 996 332 266 52 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,60
7 996 332 266 53 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,65
7 996 332 266 54 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,70
7 996 332 266 55 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,75
7 996 332 266 56 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,80
7 996 332 266 57 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,85
7 996 332 266 58 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,90
7 996 332 266 59 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 1,95
7 996 332 266 60 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,00
7 996 332 266 61 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,05
7 996 332 266 62 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,10
7 996 332 266 63 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,15
7 996 332 266 64 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,20
7 996 332 266 65 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,25
7 996 332 266 66 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,30
7 996 332 266 67 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,35
7 996 332 266 68 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,40
7 996 332 266 69 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,45
7 996 332 266 70 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,50
7 996 332 266 71 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,55
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration: 305-006

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
7 996 332 266 72 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,60
7 996 332 266 73 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,65
7 996 332 266 74 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,70
7 996 332 266 75 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,75
7 996 332 266 76 Adj usting ring X
50,4 X 65 X 2,80
8 999 059 064 00 Taper roller bearing 1
50 X 90 X 20
9 997 332 209 51 Drive flange 2
Di sconti nued part
9 997 332 209 52 Drive flange 2
10 ]999 217 027 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 85
11 999 059 066 02 Taper roller bearing 1
50 X 80 X 20
12 ]999 113 356 40 Shaft oil seal 2
48 X 68 X 10
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 306-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration: 306-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transmi ssi on suspensi on G9790
D >> - M 2009
1 997 375 033 03 transm ssion carrier 1
2 996 375 317 06 Carrier upper 1
3 997 375 115 00 Si de nenber 1
4 997 375 259 01 St op 2
5 999 084 648 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
6 900 378 098 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 60
Di sconti nued part
6 900 378 098 01 Hexagon bol t 4
AM 10 X 60
7 900 378 208 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 75
8 900 378 200 09 Hexagon bol t 2
Di sconti nued part
8 900 378 313 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 55
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 306-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 306-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transni ssi on suspensi on @790, 792
D - M) 2010>>
1 997 375 033 03 transm ssion carrier 1
2 996 375 317 06 Carrier upper 1
3 997 375 115 00 Si de nenber 1
4 997 375 259 01 St op 2
5 999 084 648 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
6 900 378 098 01 Hexagon bol t 4
AM 10 X 60
7 900 378 315 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 75
8 900 378 313 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 55
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 307-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 307-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear oil cool er @790
Li nes
oi | punp
D >> - M 2009
1 996 307 015 8A Gear oil cool er 1
(conpl ete)
2 996 307 020 8A Port plate 1
3 900 331 021 40 Oring 4
20 X 3,55
4 999 073 103 01 flat round head bolt 5
M6 X 16
5 996 307 141 88 Br acket 1
Di sconti nued part
5 996 307 141 89 Br acket 1
6 900 378 017 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 20
(7) 1996 307 145 88 Ret ai ner for valve 1
8 900 378 191 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 55
9 996 307 209 88 Gear oil cool er 1
Di sconti nued part
9 991 307 209 8A Gear oil cooler 1
10 |[996 307 333 88 G| hose 1
11 900 123 152 30 seal ring 2
A 16 X 22
12 |900 181 067 50 Wat er hose 1
B18 X 3,5 X47
13 999 512 552 00 Hose cl anp 2
A 20-32/ 9
Di sconti nued part
13 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2
A 20-32/ 9
14 1996 612 401 70 Wre set 1
15 811 971 848 B Retaining clip 3
16 [996 106 536 72 Br acket 1
Di sconti nued part
16 [996 106 536 73 Br acket 1
17 900 378 074 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 16
18 996 605 123 01 Change-over val ve 1
(19) |928 574 573 03 Di sc val ve 1
20 see illustration: 105- 010 1
- 000 043 205 01 Pi pe *
4,0 X 1,0
21 shorten to: 75 MM 1
22 1928 574 717 05 Mol ded hose 3
22 1928 574 717 07 Mol ded hose 3
No | onger use the part here
22 |9P1 129 487 Mol ded hose 3
- 000 043 205 01 Pi pe *
4,0 X 1,0
23 shorten to: 1100 MM 1
24 |997 307 023 90 oi | punp 1
25 |999 701 799 40 Oring 1
65,0 X 3,0
26 |999 701 123 50 Oring 1
15,0 X 3,0
27 900 378 022 01 Hexagon bol t 2
MB X 25
28 900 378 033 01 Hexagon bol t 1
MB X 30
29 see illustration: 302- 008
29 900 124 020 01 seal i ng plug 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 307-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
CM 22 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 307-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 307-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Gear oil cool er @792
Li nes
oi | punp
D - Ml 2010>>
1 996 307 015 8A Gear oil cool er 1
(conpl ete)
2 996 307 020 8A Port plate 1
3 900 331 021 40 Oring 4
20 X 3,55
4 999 073 103 01 flat round head bolt 5
M6 X 16
5 996 307 141 88 Br acket 1
Di sconti nued part
5 996 307 141 89 Br acket 1
6 900 378 017 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 20
(7) 1996 307 145 88 Ret ai ner for valve 1
Di sc val ve
8 900 378 191 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 55
9 996 307 209 88 Gear oil cool er 1
Di sconti nued part
9 991 307 209 8A Gear oil cooler 1
10 |[996 307 333 88 G| hose 1
11 900 123 152 30 seal ring 2
A 16 X 22
12 |900 181 067 50 Vat er hose 1
B18 X 3,5 X47
13 999 512 552 01 Hose cl anp 2
A 20-32/ 9
14 1996 612 401 70 Wre set 1
15 811 971 848 B Retaining clip 3
16 [996 106 536 73 Br acket 1
17 900 378 074 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 16
18 996 605 123 01 Change-over val ve 1
(19) |[928 574 573 03 Di sc val ve 1
20 see illustration: 105-011 1
- 000 043 205 01 Pi pe *
4,0 X 1,0
21 shorten to: 75 MM 1
22 1928 574 717 05 Mol ded hose 3
22 1928 574 717 07 Mol ded hose 3
No | onger use the part here
22 |9P1 129 487 Mol ded hose 3
- 000 043 205 01 Pi pe *
4,0 X 1,0
23 shorten to: 1100 MM 1
24 1997 307 023 90 oi | punp 1
25 999 701 799 40 Oring 1
65,0 X 3,0
26 |999 701 123 50 Oring 1
15,0 X 3,0
27 900 378 022 01 Hexagon bol t 2
MB X 25
28 900 378 033 01 Hexagon bol t 1
MB X 30
29 N 016 163 2 seal ing plug 1
cM22 X 1,5
Di sconti nued part
29 900 124 020 01 seal i ng plug 1
cM22 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 401-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 401-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cross nenber
W shbone
1 997 341 081 06 Cross nenber 1
2 900 197 070 00 spring pin 1
13 X 14
3 996 341 043 06 GQui de 2
4 900 378 165 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 95
5 999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
6 997 341 041 94 W shbone | eft 1
D >> - M] 2008
(6) 997 341 041 96 W shbone | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
(6) 997 341 042 94 W shbone ri ght 1
(6) 997 341 041 98 W shbone | eft 1 PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
(6) 997 341 042 98 W shbone ri ght 1 PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
(7) 1999 072 050 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M14 X 1,5 X 120
8 997 341 145 05 pl ate 2
(9) 1999 072 047 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M12 x 1,5 x 30
(10) |900 378 072 01 Hexagon bol t front 2
M12 X 1,5 X 30
10 900 378 192 01 Hexagon bol t rear 4
M14 x 1,5 x 50
11 900 378 135 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M14 X 1,5 X 75
12 900 380 012 01 Hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
13 |997 341 483 92 Spoi | er | eft 1
(13) |997 341 484 92 Spoi | er ri ght 1
14 997 504 433 00 Brace 2
15 Br acket PR 601, 603
see illustration: 105-011
16 |900 146 003 03 fillister hd. bolt 2 PR: 601, 603
M5 X 10
17 ]900 378 036 01 Hexagon bol t 1 PR: 601, 603
M6 X 12
18 997 631 121 00 Level sensor 1 PR: 601, 603
19 900 380 015 01 Hexagon nut 2 PR 601, 603
VM 6
20 |997 341 375 01 Brace 1 PR: 601, 603
21 996 341 371 03 Bracket for cross nenber 1 PR 601, 603
22 |999 084 449 09 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
23 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4
M 8
(24) 1996 341 543 90 adj usti ng washer 2
1 mm
D >> - M] 2008
(24) 1997 341 543 90 adj usti ng washer 2
1 mm
D - Ml 2010>>
(24) 1996 341 543 93 adj usti ng washer X
7 mm
D >> - M] 2008
(24) 1996 341 543 99 adj usti ng washer X PR 004
5 mm
D - Ml 2010>>
26 |999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



19.07.2018

PO CSeHES llustration: 401-000 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M12 X 1,5
27 [999 025 269 01 Washer X
8,5 X 17 x 6
-3 Kat



llustration: 401-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

6
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 401-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Wheel carrier
Wheel hub
1 997 341 157 93 Wheel carrier left 1
D >> - 2008
(1) 997 341 157 94 Wheel carrier left 1 PR: 450
D >> - 2008
(1) 1997 341 157 95 Wheel carrier left 1
D - Ml 2010>>
(1) 997 341 158 93 Wheel carrier ri ght 1
D >> - 2008
(1) ]997 341 158 94 Wheel carrier ri ght 1 PR 450
D >> - 2008
(1) ]997 341 158 95 Wheel carrier ri ght 1
D - Ml 2010>>
2 999 053 054 06 angul ar ball bearing 2
3 997 606 407 01 speed sensor 2
- 996 606 235 91 Heat insulation left 1
for
speed sensor
- 996 606 236 91 Heat insul ation ri ght 1
for
speed sensor
4 900 067 117 09 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
D >> - 2008
(4) |[900 067 117 04 Socket head bolt 2
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2010>>
5 996 341 131 04 retaining bolt 2
D >> - 2008
(5) [997 341 131 00 retai ning bolt 2
D - Ml 2010>>
6 999 084 634 02 Locknut 2
M22 X 1,5
7 996 341 661 90 Cover 2
D >> - 2008
(7) 997 341 661 90 Cover 2
D - Ml 2010>>
8 999 217 042 03 Hexagon bol t 12
M8 X 35
Di sconti nued part
8 999 217 042 04 Hexagon bol t 12
M8 X 35
9 997 341 605 01 Wheel hub 2
D >> - 2008
Di sconti nued part
9 991 341 605 02 Wheel hub 2
Di sconti nued part
9 991 341 605 03 Wheel hub 2
(9) [997 341 607 02 Wheel hub 2
D - Ml 2010>>
10 [997 351 801 90 Br acket | eft 1
D >> - 2007
(10) |[997 351 801 91 Br acket | eft 1
D - M) 2008>>
(10) |[997 351 802 90 Br acket ri ght 1
D >> - 2007
(10) |[997 351 802 91 Br acket ri ght 1
D - M) 2008>>
- Mount
Cabl e hol der
- 900 378 202 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 x 20
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 401-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
11 999 217 116 09 Hexagon bol t 6
M6 x 16
D >> - M 2008
(11) |999 217 116 01 Hexagon bol t X
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2010>>
12 |997 341 321 90 Br acket left 1
(12) |997 341 322 90 Br acket ri ght 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 402-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 402-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
suspensi on
Shock absorber strut
1 997 343 041 92 vi brati on danper 2
D >> - Ml 2007
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]997 343 041 95 vi brati on danper 2 PR 475
D >> - M) 2008
(1) 997 343 041 97 vi brati on danper 2 PR 475
E >> A9- AS783 455
D - M) 2010>>
(1) ]997 343 043 92 vi brati on danper 2 PR 475
F A9- AS783 456>>
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 997 343 043 90 vi brati on danper 2 PR: 474, 475
E >> A9- AS783 455
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 997 343 043 93 vi brati on danper 2 PR: 474, 475
F A9- AS783 456>>
D - M) 2010>>
(1) ]997 343 043 92 vi brati on danper 2 PR 475, 004
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 997 343 043 93 vi brati on danper 2 PR: 474, 475,
D - Ml 2010>> 004
(1) 997 343 043 94 vi brati on danper 2 GI3-RS 4.0
PR: 006, 475
(1) 997 343 043 95 vi brati on danper 2 GI3-RS 4.0
PR: 006, 475,
474
- Mount
Shock absorbers
- 900 378 138 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 x 1,5 x 70
2 997 343 561 90 Nut 2
3 997 343 011 94 Shock absorber bearing 2
- 999 084 447 09 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
D >> - M) 2008
- 999 084 447 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
D - M) 2010>>
- PAF 003 923 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
4 964 343 188 80 retaining spring 2
5 964 343 186 80 seal ing cap 2
6 997 343 563 90 Washer 2
7 996 343 511 90 spring bush 1
D >> - M 2008
7 997 343 511 92 spring bush 1
al so use: 997 343 521 90 1
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 343 521 90 friction ring 2
D - M) 2010>>
8 996 343 531 95 Coil spring 1
D >> - M) 2008
996 343 531 95 504 |1 pair of springs
(8) 997 343 531 94 Coil spring 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 343 531 94 504 |1 pair of springs
(8) [997 343 531 81 Coil spring 1 Gr3- RS 4.0
PR: 006
997 343 531 81 504 |1 pair of springs
9 999 084 447 09 Hexagon nut 6
M 8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 402-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(9)

(9)

10

11

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)
12

13

(13)

15

999 084 447

PAF 003 923

997 343 567

997 618 105

997 618 105

997 618 105

997 618 105

997 618 105

997 618 135

997 618 105

997 606 111

997 606 212

997 606 212

999 507 122

999 703 457

01

90

90

91

95

96

96

98

96

01

00

01

40

40

D >> - M) 2008
Hexagon nut

M 8

D - M) 2010>>
Hexagon nut

M 8

protective pipe
for

spring bush
Control unit

Shock absorbers

D >> -
Control unit

Shock absorbers

D - M 2008>> -
Control unit

Shock absorbers

D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
Control unit

Shock absorbers

D - M) 2010>>
Control unit

Shock absorbers

D - M) 2010>>
Control unit

Shock absorbers
No | onger use the part here
Control unit

Shock absorbers

Accel eration sensor for
bodywor k

Br acket

Accel erat or sensor
D - M) 2007>> -
Di sconti nued part
Br acket

Accel erat or sensor
D - M) 2008>>
Ret ai ner for brake hose
7,5/ 48 | 3

End cap

M 2007

M 2008

M 2007

GT-3

PR: 004

PR: 006

GI-3 RS 4.0
PR: 006
PR 475

PR 475

PR 475

19.07.2018

Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 402-003

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

121314152122,

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 402-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Level adj ustment PR 474
Front axle
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 341 263 90 Punp 1
(conpl ete)
(1) 997 341 263 X Punp 1
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 341 263 1X Punp 1
(conpl ete)
2 997 341 267 90 Li ne 1
Punp
3 997 341 265 90 Li ne | eft 1
Punp
Shock absorbers
4 997 341 266 90 Li ne ri ght 1
Punp
Shock absorbers
5 997 504 823 90 Transverse strut 1
6 997 341 912 90 dip X
7 997 341 913 90 dip X
8 997 341 923 90 Banj o bol t 2
9 N 013 807 1 seal ring 4
10 999 230 598 10 Connecti ng piece 4
11 997 341 969 90 Oval - head screw 2
M8 X 16
12 |997 341 945 90 Screw 1
with
Rubber bush
13 997 341 985 90 Washer 1
14 997 341 964 90 Pressure switch 1
Unti l
Punp
000 111
14 997 341 967 90 Pressure switch 1
From
Punp
000 112
15 997 341 963 90 Pressure switch 1
16 997 341 763 90 Hexagon nut 2
17 999 230 598 10 Connecti ng piece 4
18 999 076 048 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 6
19 997 504 473 90 Br acket 1
20 997 504 675 90 Rei nf or cenent 1
21 997 341 965 90 Pressure switch 1
22 |997 341 961 90 Cover 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 402-005

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
&—4
2 ) |
@.@'
|
Q
Q
Q
Q
@
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 402-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Anti-roll bar
1 997 343 701 91 Anti-roll bar 1
Di sconti nued part
(1) (997 343 701 93 Anti-roll bar 1
D >> - M) 2008
(1) ]997 343 701 94 Anti-roll bar 1
D - M) 2010>>
2 996 343 792 16 anti-roll bar bearing bracket 2
D >> - M) 2008
2 997 343 792 00 anti-roll bar bearing bracket 2
D - M) 2010>>
3 900 378 098 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M 10 x 60
4 900 380 008 01 Hexagon nut 4
M 10
5 997 343 069 03 Coupling rod left 1
(5) [997 343 070 03 Coupling rod right 1
7 999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
8 999 084 123 09 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 403-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 403-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Power steering
St eering gear
Steering parts
1 997 347 011 05 St eering gear 1 PR: 098
Power steering
D >> M) 2008
1 997 347 011 06 St eering gear 1 PR: 098
Power steering
D - Ml 2010>>
- 996 347 110 02 dip 1
pi ni on
St eering gear
D >> M 2008
2 997 347 191 00 Bel | ows 2
3 996 347 293 04 clamping ring 2
D >> Ml 2008
3 996 347 293 05 clamping ring 2
D - Ml 2010>>
4 997 347 373 00 seal ring 2
5 999 512 693 09 clamping ring 2
6 997 347 322 00 Joi nt 2
D >> M 2008
6 997 347 322 01 Joi nt 2
D - Ml 2010>>
7 999 034 037 09 Hexagon nut 2
M14 X 1,5
8 996 347 131 04 Track rod 2
9 see illustration, item 401- 000, 2
10 900 378 100 01 Hexagon bol t 2
AM 10 X 45
11 999 084 449 09 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 403-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 403-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Power steering
Li nes
D >> - M] 2008
1 997 347 451 03 Pressure line 1 PR: 098
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 347 451 04 Pressure line 1 PR: 098
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 347 451 05 Pressure line 1 PR: 098
- 999 230 539 10 Thr eaded j oi nt 1
Pressure line
2 987 347 449 03 return line 1 PR: 098
- 999 230 540 10 Thr eaded j oi nt 1
return line
3 996 347 543 00 Cabl e hol der 4
4 996 355 543 00 Br acket 3
(4) 999 507 091 40 Cabl e hol der 3
Sinpl e
5 997 347 439 51 return line center 1
6 997 347 445 51 Pressure line 1
Di sconti nued part
(6) 997 347 445 52 Pressure line 1
7 996 347 549 01 bracket for pressure line 2
8 997 347 544 00 Li ne hol der 1
- 999 230 683 40 securing clip 1
for
Thr eaded j oi nt
Pressure line
- 999 230 584 40 Securing ring 1 PR 098
for
Thr eaded j oi nt
return line
10 997 347 749 00 Li ne hol der 1
12 996 347 769 01 Tensi on shackl e 1
13 900 067 063 02 Socket head bolt 1
M 10 X 20
14 996 347 551 01 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
17 999 702 210 40 Rubber gr ommet 2
19 |999 507 575 40 Br acket 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 403-002

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 403-002

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Power steering
Li nes
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 347 451 11 Pressure line 1 PR: 098
Di sconti nued part
1 997 347 451 12 Pressure line 1 PR: 098
2 997 347 449 11 return line 1 PR: 098
3 996 347 543 00 Cabl e hol der X
4 996 355 543 00 Br acket 1
5 997 347 439 90 return line center 1
1
Di sconti nued part
5 997 347 439 91 return line center 1
1
Di sconti nued part
5 997 347 439 92 return line center 1
1
Di sconti nued part
(5) 997 347 439 93 return line center 1
1
6 997 347 445 11 Pressure line center 1
1
7 996 347 549 01 bracket for pressure line 2
8 997 347 544 00 Li ne hol der 1
12 996 347 769 01 Tensi on shackl e 1
13 900 067 063 03 Socket head bolt 1
M 10 x 20
14 996 347 551 01 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
19 999 507 091 40 Cabl e hol der 3
21 997 347 945 00 repair set X
conpri si ng:
Spring
Oring
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 403-003

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 403-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Power steering
Power - st eeri ng punp
cont ai ner
1 996 314 050 51 Power - st eeri ng punp 1
1 996 314 050 52 Power - st eeri ng punp 1 GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006
1 996 314 050 BX Power - st eeri ng punp 1 GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006
(2) 1997 314 431 91 Support 1
(3) 1997 115 091 71 Carrier 1
D >> - Ml 2008
Di sconti nued part
(3) 1997 115 091 72 Carrier 1
D - M) 2010>>
4 900 385 044 01 Torx screw 4
M8 X 16 1
5 999 707 298 40 Oring 1
6 996 106 802 10 retaining spring 1
D >> - M] 2008
7 900 385 098 01 Torx screw 3
M8 X 25
8 900 385 108 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 80
9 997 347 643 52 Pressure line 1
D >> - M] 2008
9 997 347 643 90 Pressure line 1
See technical manual
48 97 19
D - Ml 2010>> - M) 2010
10 900 385 009 01 Torx screw 1
M6 X 16
11 |997 314 920 50 cont ai ner 1
- 996 314 331 00 Drip pan 1
for
Pent osi n
- 993 314 803 00 Noti ce 1
green
for
cont ai ner
12 |997 314 223 50 Cover 1
13 |996 147 223 71 pul | ey 1
14 900 385 099 04 Torx screw 3
M8 X 12
Di sconti nued part
14 900 385 099 01 Torx screw 3
M8 X 12
15 999 707 204 40 seal ring 1
12.5 X 2N
- 000 043 203 33 Pent osin X
1000 ML
17 |997 314 332 00 Rubber flap 1
18 997 347 748 52 rubber ring 1
D >> - Ml 2008
18 997 347 748 52 rubber ring 1
See technical manual
48 97 19
D - Ml 2010>> - M) 2010
19 |[999 512 740 01 d anmp 1
D >> - M 2008
19 |999 512 740 01 d anmp 1
See technical manual
48 97 19
D - Ml 2010>> - M) 2010
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 403-003

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 997 347 747 51 bracket for pressure line 1
D >> - M] 2008
20 997 347 747 51 bracket for pressure line 1
See technical manual
48 97 19
D - Ml 2010>> - M 2010
21 999 073 104 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 16
D >> - Ml 2008
21 999 073 104 01 Torx screw 1
M8 X 16
See technical manual
48 97 19
D - Ml 2010>> - M 2010
22 997 347 643 91 Pressure line 1
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
22 997 347 643 93 Pressure line 1
D - M) 2010>>
23 999 702 020 50 Rubber gr ommret 1
8,0X12, 0X2,5
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 403-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

|
'17 19 20| 24 25 26'

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 403-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Steering protective pipe
I nt ermedi ate steering shaft
St eeri ng wheel s
(1) 997 347 007 08 Conpl ete steering colum 1
with:
I nt ermedi ate steering shaft
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
(1) 997 347 007 10 Conpl ete steering colum 1
with:
I nt ermedi ate steering shaft
D - M) 2008>>
(2) 997 347 023 04 I ntermedi ate steering shaft 1
3 997 618 158 04 Control wunit 1
Steering col um
with:
Screw
4 999 217 042 03 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 35
Di sconti nued part
4 999 217 042 04 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 35
5 997 347 243 00 Support 1
6 900 378 173 09 Hexagon bol t 1
AM 6 X 20
D >> - M) 2008
(6) 900 378 173 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 x 20
D - M) 2010>>
7 900 378 095 09 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 100
D >> - M 2008
(7) |900 378 095 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M 10 X 100
D - M) 2010>>
8 900 380 008 09 Locknut 1
M 10
Di sconti nued part
8 900 380 008 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 10
9 900 151 006 09 Washer 1
D >> - M) 2008
(9) [900 151 006 03 Washer 1
D - M) 2010>>
10 999 507 217 07 Cl anmpi ng washer 1
11 999 217 042 03 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 35
Di sconti nued part
11 999 217 042 04 Hexagon bol t 1
M8 X 35
12 [999 920 019 40 Pl ug-in nut 1
3,5 X2,5 X9
13 986 347 037 01 Bel | ows 1
14 996 347 339 02 Rubber seal 1
filler plate
17 999 073 318 09 Round- head screw 2
M4 X 10
19 997 347 880 00 retaining frane 1
20 999 141 022 09 flat round head bolt 4
M5 X 12,5
22 N 910 207 01 Screw with int. serrations 1
M18 X 1,5 X 26
23 997 347 804 42 sports steering wheel 1 PR: 460
Pl ai n | eat her
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 403-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 347 804 42 FOK|bl ack/ grey
997 347 804 42 FOR|Darkgrey natural/grey
(23) |997 347 804 91 sports steering wheel 1 PR 433
Leat her
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 804 91 A15 |Bl ack
Al cant ara
(23) |997 347 804 92 sports steering wheel 1 PR 004
Leat her
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 804 92 A15 |Bl ack
Al cant ara
(23) 997 347 980 00 sports steering wheel (| eather) 1 PR XPA
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 980 00 A34 |Bl ack
997 347 980 00 B24 [ Stone grey
997 347 980 00 D14 |Dark grey/ natural
997 347 980 00 E24 (sea bl ue
997 347 980 00 J24 |Pal m green
997 347 980 00 M24 [Terracotta
997 347 980 00 R24 | Cocoa
997 347 980 00 T24 [ Sand bei ge
997 347 980 00 T34 | Brown/ nat ural
24 997 347 837 40 Dunmy cover left 1
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 837 40 V04 |Gl vano sil ver
(24) |[997 347 837 90 Dunmmy cover left 1 PR: 433
D >> - M 2008
997 347 837 90 D07 |Vol cano grey
(24) 1997 347 838 40 Dumy cover ri ght 1
D >> - M 2008
997 347 838 40 V04 |Gl vano sil ver
(24) |[997 347 838 90 Dummy cover right 1 PR: 433
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 838 90 D07 |Vol cano grey
25 997 347 821 40 Dunmy cover 1
D >> - M 2008
997 347 821 40 V04 |Gl vano sil ver
(25) 1997 347 821 90 Dumy cover 1 PR 433
D >> - M) 2008
997 347 821 90 D07 | Vol cano grey
26 [997 612 672 00 Wre set 1
3-spoke steering wheel
sports steering wheel
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
26 [997 612 672 01 Wre set 1
3-spoke steering wheel
sports steering wheel
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
26 [997 612 672 02 Wre set 1
3-spoke steering wheel
sports steering wheel
D >> - M) 2008
27 |997 613 425 00 Tip switch 1 PR: 345
997 613 425 00 AO05 |Bl ack
28 997 613 459 00 Modul e 1
D - M) 2010>> - M) 2010
Di sconti nued part
997 613 459 00 DO7 | Vol cano grey
28 997 613 459 03 Modul e 1
D - M) 2010>> - M) 2010
19.07.2018 -3 Kat




llustration: 403-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 613 459 03 DO7 | Vol cano grey
(28) |[997 613 459 00 Modul e 1
D - Ml 2011>>
Di sconti nued part
997 613 459 00 5Q0 | Bl ack
(28) |[997 613 459 03 Modul e 1
D - Ml 2011>>
997 613 459 03 5Q0 | Bl ack
29 [997 347 803 51 steeri ng wheel (I eather) 1 PR: 841
D - Ml 2010>> - M) 2010
997 347 803 51 A34 |Bl ack
29 997 347 803 E8 st eeri ng wheel 1 PR 841
Leat her
D - Ml 2010>> - M 2010
997 347 803 E8 A34 |Bl ack
(29) 997 347 803 71 steering wheel (I eather) 1 PR 841
D - Ml 2011>>
Di sconti nued part
997 347 803 71 A34 |Bl ack
(29) |[997 347 803 BO steeri ng wheel (I eather) 1 PR: 841
D - Ml 2011>>
Di sconti nued part
997 347 803 BO A34 |Bl ack
(29) 997 347 803 F4 st eeri ng wheel (I eather) 1 PR 841
D - Ml 2011>>
997 347 803 F4 A34 |Bl ack
(29) |997 347 804 95 sports steering wheel 1 PR 839, - 004
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
997 347 804 95 A15 |Bl ack
Al cantara
(29) 997 347 804 A0 sports steering wheel 1 PR 839, - 004
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 347 804 A0 A1l5 |Bl ack
Al cantara
(29) |997 347 804 96 sports steering wheel 1 PR 839, 004
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
997 347 804 96 A1l5 |Bl ack
Al cantara
(29) |997 347 804 Al sports steering wheel 1 PR 839, 004
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 347 804 Al Al5 | Bl ack
Al cantara
(29) 997 347 803 95 st eeri ng wheel 1 PR 006, 480,
Leat her 840
997 347 803 95 A34 |Bl ack
(29) |997 347 803 95 st eeri ng wheel 1 PR 006, 480,
Leat her 843
Di sconti nued part
997 347 803 95 DRH|Bl ack- Red- Grey
997 347 803 95 DRG|BI ack- Red- Red
(29) 997 347 803 90 sports steering wheel (| eather) 1 PR 006, 480,
843
Di sconti nued part
997 347 803 90 DRH (Bl ack- Red- Grey -28,78
997 347 803 90 DRG|BI ack- Red- Red -43, 63
(29) |997 347 803 G/ sports steering wheel (| eather) 1 PR 006, 480,
843
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



llustration: 403-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Di sconti nued part
997 347 803 G/ DRH|Bl ack- Red- Grey -28,78
997 347 803 G/ DRG|BI ack- Red- Red -43, 63
(29) 997 347 803 K5 sports steering wheel (| eather) 1 PR 006, 480,
843

997 347 803 K5 DRH|Bl ack- Red- Grey -28,78

997 347 803 K5 DRG|BI ack- Red- Red -43, 63
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 403-006 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 403-006

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

2 997 803 089

997 803 089
2 997 803 089

997 803 089
(2) |[997 803 089

997 803 089
(2) |[997 803 089

997 803 089
(2) |[997 803 089

997 803 089
3 955 652 211
(4) |[997 803 071
5 900 378 222

6 997 803 091
(6) 997 803 092

7 900 378 035

(8) |997 618 217
9 |999 070 015

10 997 618 221
11 |999 084 629

12 |997 618 223

13 999 084 638

16

16
21

21
22

22
17

17
91

91

11

07

01

03

03

01

08
02

01

01

02

01

A32

A32

A34

A34

A34

Ai r bag

Ai rbag unit

sports steering wheel
pl astic

Por sche crest

Col oured

D >> - M) 2008

Di sconti nued part

Bl ack

Ai rbag unit

sports steering wheel
pl astic

Por sche crest

Col oured

D >> - M) 2008

Di sconti nued part

Bl ack

Ai rbag unit

sports steering wheel
Leat her

Por sche crest

Col oured

D >> - M) 2008

Bl ack

Ai rbag unit

sports steering wheel
Leat her

Por sche crest

Col our ed

D >> - M) 2008

Bl ack

Ai rbag unit
Leat her

Al cantara

D >> - M) 2008

Bl ack
Spring

steering sensor

Ai rbag unit
(passenger side)
Hexagon bol t

M6 X 16

Side airbag unit
for

Head airbag unit
Side airbag unit
for

Head airbag unit
Hexagon bol t

M6 X 16

Control unit for airbag
doned cap nut

M 6

Crash sensor for airbag
Si de airbag unit
Hexagon nut

M 6

Accel erator sensor
Ai r bag

Front

Hexagon nut

M6 SB

left

ri ght

PR: 433

PR 433

PR: 433

PR: 460, 991,
XPA

PR: 433

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 403-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
14 |997 803 089 12 Ai rbag unit 1 PR: 839, 841,
Leat her 991
D - M) 2010>>
997 803 089 12 A34 |Bl ack
(14) |[997 803 089 12 Ai rbag unit 1 PR: 006, 840,
Leat her 843,991
997 803 089 12 A34 (Bl ack
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 501-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 501-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear axl e
Wheel carrier
Gui de
Wheel hub
- Subsequent installation PR 004
Cool i ng
Br ake
see
Techni cal infornation
G oup 4
2/ 08
D >> - Ml 2008
1 997 331 111 07 Wheel carrier left 1 PR: - 006
al so use: 997 352 993 02 1
(1) 997 331 111 80 Wheel carrier left 1 PR: 006
(1) 997 331 112 07 Wheel carrier ri ght 1 PR: - 006
(1) 997 331 112 80 Wheel carrier ri ght 1 PR: 006
2 999 053 055 02 angul ar ball bearing 2
3 996 331 661 01 Cover 2
4 999 217 042 09 Hexagon bol t 8
M8 X 35
5 997 606 407 01 speed sensor 2
6 900 067 117 09 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
D >> - M] 2008
(6) |[900 067 117 04 Socket head bolt 2
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2010>>
7 997 331 605 00 Wheel hub 2
D >> - Ml 2008
Di sconti nued part
7 997 331 605 01 Wheel hub 2
(7) 997 331 607 04 Wheel hub 2
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 361 605 90 Spacer ring 2
5 mm
D >> - M] 2008
8 997 331 047 00 W shbone 2
D >> - M] 2008
8 997 331 047 01 W shbone 2
D - Ml 2010>>
9 999 084 445 01 Locknut 4
M12 X 1,5
10 900 378 138 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M 12 X 70
11 900 378 165 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M 12 X 95
12 |999 084 445 01 Locknut 10
M12 X 1,5
13 |997 331 045 04 Track rod 2 PR: - 006
13 |997 331 045 80 Track rod 2 PR: 006
14 999 084 449 09 Locknut 4
M12 X 1,5
15 996 331 217 02 Eccentric bolt 2
M 12 X 83
D >> - M] 2008
15 997 331 217 02 Eccentric bolt 2
M 12 X 83
D - Ml 2010>>
16 996 331 219 00 eccentri c washer 2
17 ]997 331 043 01 GQui de 2
18 900 378 051 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 14 X 100
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 501-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
19 900 380 012 01 Hexagon nut 4
M14 X 1,5
20 900 378 135 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M14 X 1,5 x 75
D >> - M) 2008
(20) |900 378 135 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M14 x 1,5 x 75
D - M) 2010>>
21 (997 331 053 01 W shbone 2 PR: - 004, - 006
D >> - M) 2008
21 [997 331 053 02 W shbone 2 PR: - 004, - 006
D - M) 2010>>
21 [997 331 053 03 W shbone 2 PR: - 004, - 006
D - Ml 2011>>
(21) |997 331 041 92 W shbone |l eft 1 PR 004
D >> - M) 2008
(21) |997 331 041 94 W shbone |l eft 1 PR 004
D - M) 2010>>
(21) |997 331 041 81 W shbone left 1 PR: 006
(21) |997 331 042 92 W shbone ri ght 1 PR 004
D >> - M 2008
(21) 997 331 042 94 W shbone ri ght 1 PR 004
D - M) 2010>>
(21) |997 331 042 80 W shbone ri ght 1 PR: 006
- 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4 PR: 004
- 999 025 269 01 Washer 4 PR: 004
- 996 341 543 90 adj usti ng washer 2 PR 004
1 nm
22 996 331 217 03 Eccentric bolt 2
D >> - M) 2008
(22) |997 331 217 03 Eccentric bolt 2
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 331 487 91 Spoi | er | eft 1
Di sconti nued part
- 997 331 487 92 Spoi | er | eft 1
for
Posi tion
17
- 997 331 488 91 Spoi | er ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
- 997 331 488 92 Spoi | er ri ght 1
for
Posi tion
17
23 [999 507 530 00 Cabl e hol der 2
speed sensor
24 [999 073 516 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 10
25 [997 575 531 90 Air guide left 1 GT-3
al so use: 000 043 987 00 1
Adhesi ve tape
20 X 47 X 5,0
D - M) 2010>>
25 997 575 532 90 Air guide ri ght 1 GT-3
al so use: 000 043 987 00 1
Adhesi ve tape
20 X 47 X 5,0
D - M) 2010>>
- 000 043 987 00 Adhesi ve tape 2 GT-3
20 X 47 X 5,0
D - M) 2010>>
26 [997 575 631 90 Br acket left 1 PR: - 004
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 501-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(26) |[997 575 631 91 Br acket left 1 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
(26) |[997 575 632 90 Br acket right 1 PR - 004
D - M) 2010>>
(26) |[997 575 632 91 Br acket right 1 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
27 |900 060 070 01 Threaded pin 1
MBX30
Mount
speed sensor
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -4 Kat




llustration: 501-001

FRORSCOHE FRORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
=
IR
I €
I
S
% ! ‘ 14
| | 8
| |
3 ’ 11 15 |
| |
16— s—C ;
9% B—11 |
S f — gl
| | g
| 10 13
5—12
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 501-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear axl e
Si de part
Carrier
1 997 331 051 94 Si de part | eft 1
(1) |[997 331 052 94 Si de part ri ght 1
2 900 067 117 09 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
D >> - M) 2008
(2) |[900 067 117 04 Socket head bolt 2
M6 x 16
D - M) 2010>>
3 997 355 505 02 Ret ai ner for brake hose left 1
for
(3) 1997 355 506 02 Ret ai ner for brake hose ri ght 1
for
4 900 378 139 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M12 X 1,5 x 80
D >> - M) 2008
(4) ]900 378 139 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M12 x 1,5 x 80
D - M) 2010>>
5 999 084 445 01 Locknut 4
M12 X 1,5
(6) 1997 331 261 02 Cross nenber 1
7 999 076 053 09 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
8 996 331 171 03 Transverse strut 1
- 999 591 629 01 Cage nut X
Under body protection
9 999 072 020 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 X 40
10 [997 331 081 02 Brace 2
(10) |[997 331 081 92 Brace 2 PR: 006
- 999 591 629 01 Cage nut X
Under body protection
11 996 331 385 00 Rubber bush 6
12 999 072 031 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 10 x 45
F >> 99-8S792 203
(12) |999 073 443 01 Bolt with washer 2
M12 X 1,5 X 40
F 99-8S792 204>>
13 900 378 072 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 30
Di sconti nued part
13 900 378 072 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 30
14 900 178 010 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 130
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
(14) 900 178 010 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 x 130
D - M) 2010>>
15 900 178 010 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 130
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
(15) |900 178 010 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 x 130
D - M) 2010>>
16 [999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 501-001 PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
18 996 341 371 03 Bracket for cross nenber 1 PR: 601, 603
19 900 380 015 01 Hexagon nut 2
VM 6
20 997 331 375 03 Brace 1 PR 601, 603
21 997 631 121 00 Level sensor 1 PR: 601, 603
22 N 014 129 12 fillister hd. bolt 2 PR 601, 603
23 999 061 103 09 Thr eaded pin 2
M12 X 1,5
D >> - M 2008
(23) |999 061 103 01 Thr eaded pin 2
M12 X 1,5
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 501-003

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 501-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Anti-roll bar
1 997 333 701 92 Anti-roll bar 1
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
1 997 333 701 95 Anti-roll bar 1
(1) (997 333 701 96 Anti-roll bar 1 PR: 475
D >> - M) 2008
(1) |[997 333 701 96 Anti-roll bar 1
D - M) 2010>>
2 997 333 792 95 anti-roll bar bearing bracket 2
3 996 333 777 01 Beari ng cl amp 2
4 900 378 055 01 Hexagon bol t 4
5 997 333 069 05 Coupling rod 1
D >> - M) 2008
5 997 333 069 06 Coupling rod 1
D - M) 2010>>
(5) [997 333 070 05 Coupling rod 1
D >> - Ml 2008
(5) |[997 333 070 06 Coupling rod 1
D - M) 2010>>
6 999 084 123 09 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
Coupling rod
Anti-roll bar
(6) 1999 084 643 01 Hexagon nut 2
M 10
Anti-roll bar
Wheel carrier
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 501-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 501-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Drive shaft
Wheel hub
1 997 332 024 02 Drive shaft 2
D >> 2008
1 997 332 024 04 Drive shaft 2
D - Ml 2010>> 2011
(1) |[997 332 024 43 Drive shaft 2 PR: 480
D - Ml 2012>>
2 999 073 449 01 Socket head bolt 12
M10 x 1 x 49
(3) [996 332 191 00 Spacer 6
4 911 332 257 00 term nal 2
D >> 2008
(4) |[996 332 957 00 dip 2
D - M) 2010>>
5 996 332 257 00 dip 2
6 900 041 014 00 Securing ring 2
7 997 331 605 00 Wheel hub 2
D >> 2008
Di sconti nued part
7 997 331 605 01 Wheel hub 2
(7) |[997 331 607 04 Wheel hub 2
D - M) 2010>>
8 999 084 641 01 Locknut 2
M22 X 1,5
9 000 043 110 01 G ease X
1 100- granmme tube
D >> 2008
9 000 043 110 02 grease X
1 100- granmme tube
D - M) 2010>>
(9) |000 043 205 36 seal ant X
1 100- granme tube
10 996 332 293 00 Dust bel | ows 2
11 928 332 267 01 End cap 2
Di sconti nued part
11 |997 332 267 00 End cap 2
12 |996 332 030 00 Joi nt 2
13 996 332 293 00 Dust bel | ows 2
14 |911 332 257 00 term nal 2
D >> 2008
(14) |[996 332 957 00 dip 2
D - M) 2010>>
15 996 332 257 00 dip 2
D >> 2008
- 911 332 259 01 Bel | ow support 2
Dust bel | ows
D >> 2008
Di sconti nued part
- 911 332 259 02 frame for boot 2
Dust bel | ows
16 |[997 332 955 00 Bel | ows 2
with
Cap
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 502-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 502-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shock absorbers Gr-3
Coi |l spring
1 997 333 051 91 Shock absorbers 2
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
(1) ]997 333 051 94 Shock absorbers 2
D - M) 2008>> - M) 2008
(1) ]997 333 051 95 Shock absorbers 2
D - M) 2010>>
(1) ]997 333 051 99 Shock absorbers 2
al so use: 996 343 509 01 2
D - M) 2010>>
- Mount
Shock absorbers
- 900 378 138 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
- 999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
2 997 333 061 01 Shock absorber bearing 2
2 997 333 061 01 Shock absorber bearing 2
D >> - M 2008
2 997 333 061 80 Shock absorber bearing 2
D - M) 2010>>
3 997 333 531 91 Coil spring 1 PR: - 004
1 set
997 333 531 91 504 |1 pair of springs
red
D >> - 23.11.2006
(3) [997 333 531 93 Coil spring 1 PR: - 004
1 set
997 333 531 93 504 |1 pair of springs
red
D - 24.11.2006>>
(3) [997 333 531 93 Coil spring 1 PR: 004
1 set
D >> - Ml 2008
997 333 531 93 504 |1 pair of springs
red
(3) [997 333 531 95 Coil spring 1
1 set
I dentification: >> >>
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
997 333 531 95 504 |1 pair of springs
bl ue
(3) |[997 333 531 9F Coil spring 1
1 set
I dentification: >> >>
D - M) 2010>>
997 333 531 9F 504 |1 pair of springs
bl ue
4 996 333 529 92 spring bush 2
D >> - M) 2008
(4) |[997 333 504 00 shel f 2 PR: 475
D - M) 2010>>
5 996 333 551 90 Rubber support 2
D >> - M) 2008
6 997 333 539 90 Bel | ows 2
F >> 99- XS792 258
D >> - M 2008
(6) |[993 333 107 01 Bel | ows 2
only in conj. wth:
Shock absorbers
997. 333.051. 95
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 502-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(6)

©

10

11

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

12
13

14

(14)

15

996

999
997
999

900

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

996

996

997

343

025
333
084

380

618

618

618

618

618

618

606

606

333

333

333

509

271
105
050

008

105

105

105

105

105

205

111

214

511

511

504

01

02
01
02

01

90

91

95

96

96

00

01

01

02

03

90

D - M) 2010>>
Bel | ows

only in conj. wth:

Shock absorbers
997. 333. 051. 99

D - M) 2010>>
Washer

hel per spring
Hexagon nut

M12 X 1

Hexagon nut

M 10

Control unit
Shock absorbers
D >> -
Control unit
Shock absorbers
D - M 2008>>
Control unit
Shock absorbers
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
Control unit
Shock absorbers
D - M) 2010>>
Control unit
Shock absorbers
D - M) 2010>>
Ret ai ner for control units
for

Accel eration sensor for
bodywor k

Br acket

Accel erat or sensor

Bal anci ng pl ate

0,5 MV

D - M) 2010>>

Bal anci ng pl ate

4,0 MV

D - M) 2010>>

Rubber pad

for

Coi |l spring

D - M) 2010>>

M 2007

NN

GT-3

PR: 004

19.07.2018

Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 502-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 502-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Shock absorbers Gr-3 RS 4.0
Coi |l spring
1 997 333 053 90 Shock absorbers 2
- Mount
Shock absorbers
- 900 378 138 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M12 X 1,5 X 70
- 999 084 445 01 Locknut 2
M12 X 1,5
2 997 333 061 80 Shock absorber bearing 2
3 997 333 533 80 Coil spring 1
997 333 533 80 504 |1 pair of springs
4 996 343 505 00 Bel | ows 2
5 996 333 551 90 Rubber support 2
7 999 025 271 02 Washer 2
8 997 333 105 01 hel per spring 2
9 999 084 050 02 Hexagon nut 2
M12 X 1
10 900 380 008 01 Hexagon nut 6
M 10
11 |997 618 105 96 Control wunit 1
Shock absorbers
- 997 618 205 00 Ret ai ner for control units 1
for
12 997 606 111 01 Accel eration sensor for 1
bodywor k
13 |997 606 214 01 Br acket 1
Accel erator sensor
14 ]997 333 511 80 Internediate ring 2
15 997 333 537 82 hel per spring 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 601-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

0—o6

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(1

(D

(D

(D

(D

(2)

(2)
(2)

(4)

(4)

(4)

997 362 156

997 362 164

997 362 156

997 362 156
997 362 156

997 362 156
997 362 156

997 362 164

997 362 164
997 362 164

997 362 164
997 362 164

900 265 001

900 265 001

311 601 361

993 361 163

997 361 405

997 361 410

997 361 415

997 361 420

95

90

95

96
96

96
96

91

92
92

92
92

50

51

10

00

00

00

00

041

8C6

041

8C6

\Wheel s

D >> -
VWheel bolts
see
Techni cal information
84/ 11

G oup 4

4407

Al | oy whee
sil ver

8,5 J x 19
Et 53

Al | oy whee
sil ver

12 J x 19

ET 68

Al | oy whee
sil ver

8,5 J x 19
Et 53

Al | oy whee
Bl ack

8,5 x 19

ET 53

Al | oy whee
or ange

8,5 J x 19
ET 53

Al | oy whee
sil ver

12 J x 19

ET 51

Al | oy whee
Bl ack

12 J x 19

ET 51

Al | oy whee
or ange

12 J x 19

ET 51

Rubber val ve
Rubber
Rubber val ve
Rubber

Di sconti nued part
Rubber val ve
Rubber

Val ve

tyre pressure control system

M 2008

see illustration

Cap

for

Rubber val ve
Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
5.G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
10 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
15 G

Bal ancer wei ght

front

rear

front

front

front

rear

rear

rear

601- 005

PR: 004, 346

420

PR: 004, 420

PR: 004, 420

PR: 004, 346

420

PR: 004, 420

PR: 004, 420

PR: 482, 483

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4)

(4

(4

(5)

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

997

996

997

996

996
996

361 425 00

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361

361
361

430

435

440

445

450

455

460

465

470

475

480

485

490

980

980

980

303
303

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

02

10

00

91
91 9A1

(sel f-adhesive)
20 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesi ve)
25 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
30 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
35 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
40 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
45 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
50 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
55 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
60 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
65 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
70 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
75 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesi ve)
80 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
85 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
90 G

Wheel bolts
see

Techni cal infornation
84/ 11

G oup 4

4407

Wheel bolt
Anti-theft protection
1 set

silver

Di sconti nued part
Set

Anti-theft protection
1 set

silver

Wheel bolt
silver

Hub cap

silver

16

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 601-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(7) 955 361 303 05 Hub cap 4 PR: 446
955 361 303 05 9Al (silver
nodi fy in workshop
Pai nt
(7) |[997 361 303 90 Hub cap 4 PR: 004
silver
i nscription
Bl ack
(7) |[997 361 303 91 Hub cap 4 PR: 004
or ange
i nscription
997 361 303 91 041 |Bl ack
(7) |[997 361 303 91 Hub cap 4 PR: 004
Bl ack
i nscription
997 361 303 91 8C6 |orange
(7) |[997 361 303 91 Hub cap 4 PR: 004
Bl ack
i nscription
997 361 303 91 2D8 |green
(8) 955 722 631 00 Conpressed air bottle 1
Di sconti nued part
(8) |4LO 012 619 A Tyre seal ant 1
- 911 722 201 02 Tyre pressure gauge 1
- 996 362 020 04 Spar e wheel 1 PR 447
D >> - 2008
- 997 362 050 00 Spar e wheel 1 PR: 447, 450
D >> - 2008
- 997 362 021 00 Spar e wheel 1 PR: 447, 430
with
Adapt er
and
Wheel bolts
D >> - 2008
- 997 362 191 00 Adapt er 1 PR: 447, 430
for energency wheel
D >> - 2008
- 997 361 203 01 Wheel bolt 5 PR: 447, 430
Adapt er
Spar e wheel
D >> - 2008
Di sconti nued part
- 997 361 203 02 Wheel bolt 5 PR: 447, 430
Adapt er
Spar e wheel
D >> - 2008
- 996 361 521 00 Protective sl eeve 1 PR 447
Spar e wheel
- 999 914 001 40 Pl astic gl oves 1 PR: 447
No | onger use the part here
- 997 652 057 00 Conpr essor 1 PR: 447
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



EEEEEEE

llustration: 601-001

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

5

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration

: 601-001

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Central | ocking PR: 430
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 362 157 95 Al'l oy wheel front 2
Titaniumnetal lic
8,5J X 19
ET 53
Pai nt
nodi fy in workshop
Di sconti nued part
(1) (997 362 157 95 Al'l oy wheel with front 2
central | ocking
997 362 157 95 EP8 |Titaniumnetallic
8,5J X 19
ET 53
Pai nt
nodi fy in workshop
(1) 997 362 157 95 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 346
central | ocking
997 362 157 95 9Al (sil ver
8,5J X 19
ET 53
Pai nt
nodi fy in workshop
(1) 997 362 157 96 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 004, 346
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 9Al (silver
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) 997 362 157 06 Al | oy wheel front 2 PR: 004, 346
8,5J X 19
ET 56
W nter wheel
(1) 997 362 157 96 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 004, 511
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 539 |Wiite gold netallic
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) 997 362 157 96 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 004, 510
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 84A|guards red (Porsche)
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) 997 362 157 96 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 006, 341
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 B9A[white
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) 997 362 157 96 Al | oy wheel with front 2 PR: 006, 347
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 MrZ|sil ver
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) |[997 362 157 96 Al l oy wheel with front 2 PR: 006, 349
central | ocking
997 362 157 96 041 |Bl ack
9J X 19
ET 47
(1) 997 362 165 90 Al'l oy wheel rear 2
Titaniumnetal lic
12 J X 19
ET 63
Pai nt
nodi fy in workshop
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-001

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(1

(1

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 163

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 163

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

997 362 165

999 707 012

997 341 251
999 707 648

997 361 081

997 361 081

90

90

90

90

90

91

91

04

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

40

04
40

05

06

EP8

9A1

9A1

539

84A

BOA

M7z

041

Di sconti nued part

Al | oy wheel with

central | ocking

Titaniumnetal lic
12 J X 19

ET 63

Pai nt

nodi fy in workshop

Al | oy wheel with

central | ocking

silver

12 J X 19

ET 63

Pai nt

nodi fy in workshop

Al | oy whee

11 ) X 19

ET 67

for winter use
Not for

Carrera RS

Al | oy wheel with

central | ocking

silver

123 X 19

ET 48

Al | oy whee

11 J X 19

ET 51

W nter wheel

Al | oy wheel with

central | ocking

Wiite gold netallic
123 X 19

ET 48

Al | oy wheel with
central | ocking
guards red (Porsche)
12 J X 19

ET 48

Al | oy wheel with
central | ocking

white

123 X 19

ET 48

Al | oy wheel with
central | ocking

silver

123 X 19

ET 48

Al | oy wheel with
central | ocking
Bl ack

123 X 19

ET 48

Oring

37 X 2,5 N
Locki ng nmechani sm
Oring

92,00 X 3,5

Wheel bolt

No | onger use the part here

Wheel bolt

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

rear

PR: 346

PR: 004, 346

PR: 004, 346

PR: 004, 511

PR: 004, 510

PR: 006, 341

PR: 006, 347

PR: 006, 349

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-001

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(5) |[997 361 081
(5) |997 361 081
(5) |997 361 081
6 |999 701 045
7 |997 361 207

(7) |997 361 207

(7) |997 361 207
(7) |997 361 207
(7) |997 361 207

8 |997 361 405
(8) |997 361 410
(8) |997 361 415
(8) |997 361 420
(8) |997 361 425
(8) |997 361 430
(8) |997 361 435
(8) |997 361 440
(8) |997 361 445
(8) |997 361 450
(8) |997 361 455
(8) |997 361 460

(8) |997 361 465

92

93

94

40

03

90

91

92

93

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Wheel bolt

No | onger use the part here
Wheel bolt

Di sconti nued part
Fast eni ng screw
Oring

32 X 2,0 N

Hub cap

Por sche crest
Col oured

Hub cap

i nscription
GT-3

Hub cap

RS

i nscription
red

Hub cap

RS

i nscription
gold

Hub cap

RS

i nscription
silver

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
5.G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
10 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
15 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
20 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
25 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
30 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
35 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
40 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
45 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
50 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
55 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)
60 G

Bal ancer wei ght
(sel f-adhesive)

PR: 004
PR: 004

PR: 004

PR: 004, 510

PR: 004, 511

PR: 006

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 601-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
65 G
(8) [997 361 470 00 Bal ancer wei ght X
(sel f-adhesi ve)
70 G
(8) [997 361 475 00 Bal ancer wei ght X
(sel f-adhesi ve)
75 G
(8) 1997 361 480 00 Bal ancer wei ght X
(sel f-adhesi ve)
80 G
(8) 1997 361 485 00 Bal ancer wei ght X
(sel f-adhesi ve)
85 G
(8) 1997 361 490 00 Bal ancer wei ght X
(sel f-adhesi ve)
90 G
9 900 265 001 50 Rubber val ve 4
Rubber
9 900 265 001 51 Rubber val ve 4
Rubber
Di sconti nued part
9 311 601 361 Rubber val ve 4
Rubber
10 |[955 361 163 00 Cap 4
for
Rubber val ve
11 |997 362 191 00 Adapt er 1 PR: 447
Spar e wheel
12 |997 361 203 01 Wheel bolt 5 PR: 447
Adapt er
Di sconti nued part
12 |997 361 203 02 Wheel bolt 5 PR: 447
Adapt er
13 997 362 021 00 Spar e wheel 1 PR: 447
14 997 361 189 00 Washer 4
15 Coni cal ring
16 997 361 187 00 Securing ring 4
2,0
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 601-005

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 601-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
tyre pressure control system PR: 482, 483
D >> - M] 2008
1 997 606 021 00 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR: 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
D >> - Ml 2007
(1) ]997 606 021 01 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
D - M) 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
(1) ]997 606 021 02 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
D - M) 2008>>
(1) 1997 606 023 00 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 483
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
D >> - Ml 2007
Di sconti nued part
(1) 1997 606 023 01 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 483
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
D - M) 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1997 606 023 02 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 483
tyre pressure control system - " ROK"
al so use: 955 361 053 00
Di sconti nued part
(2) 1997 606 023 03 Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR 483
tyre pressure control system - " ROK"
al so use: 955 361 053 00
2 955 361 053 00 Val ve 4
al um ni um
Di sconti nued part
(2) |9P1 601 361 A Val ve 4
al um ni um
3 N 908 729 01 Val ve cap for 4
val ve unit
4 4D0 601 365 Hexagon socket head bolt, 4
sel f -1 ocki ng
5 997 618 103 06 Control unit for tyre pressure 1
control
6 997 618 203 01 Br acket 1
Control unit
7 999 076 081 40 Hexagon pl astic collar nut 7
T5 16 X 11, 2
8 997 606 101 00 Aeri al 4 PR: 482
433 MHZ
al so use: 997 606 225 00
(8) [997 606 103 00 Aeri al 4 PR: 483
315 MHZ
al so use: 997 606 225 00
(8) [997 606 103 00 Aeri al 4 PR: 483
315 MHZ
al so use: 997 606 225 00
(8) [997 606 102 00 Aeri al 4 " ROK"
433MHZ
only in conj. wth:
997. 606. 021. 02 4
9 997 606 225 00 dip 2
for
Aeri al
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 601-005

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear axle
10 999 919 121 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
M5 X 16
11 ]999 919 023 09 fillister hd. bolt 4
M5 X 35
12 N 105 168 01 expandi ng nut 4
ST 4,8
13 997 606 141 00 Ret ai ner for aerial front 2
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 601-006

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 601-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
tyre pressure control system PR: 482, 483
D - M) 2010>>
1 997 606 021 20 Sensor 4 PR: 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
Di sconti nued part
(1) [958 361 661 00 Sensor 4 PR: 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
Di sconti nued part
(1) 7PP 907 275 F Tyre pressure sensor 4 PR: 482
tyre pressure control system
al so use: 955 361 053 00
2 955 361 053 00 Val ve 4
al um ni um
Di sconti nued part
(2) |[9P1 601 361 A Val ve 4
al um ni um
3 N 908 729 01 Val ve cap for 4
val ve unit
4 4D0 601 365 Hexagon socket head bolt, 4
sel f-1 ocki ng
5 997 618 103 23 Control unit for tyre pressure 1
control
6 997 618 203 02 Br acket 1
Control wunit
7 999 076 081 40 Hexagon pl astic collar nut 8
T5 16 X 11, 2
8 955 606 101 00 Aeri al 1 PR: 482
433 MHZ
9 997 606 259 00 Ret ai ner for aerial 1
10 955 618 113 00 Sender for tyre pressure 4
noni toring system
11 997 606 242 00 Hol der for sender unit ri ght 1
front
(11) |997 606 241 00 Hol der for sender unit |l eft 1
front
- 997 652 057 00 Conpr essor 1
for
Spar e wheel
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 602-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 602-000

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

(1) (997 351

2 900 269

2 900 269

2 999 015

3 996 351

(3) [997 351

(3) 996 351
(3) 996 351

(3) [997 351

(3) 996 351

409

409

031

031

410

410

032

032

047

047

025

813

813

815
814

814

816

90

91

91

96

90

91

91

96

09

01

09

90

90

90
90

90

90

Di sc brake

Front axle

Br ake disc

Only

in pairs

Repl ace

Techni cal nmanual
Attention

Br ake disc

D >> - M) 2008
Br ake di sc

al so use:

See techni cal nanual

G oup:

46 50 19

D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

D >> -
Brake di sc

M 2008

al so use:

See techni cal nanual

G oup:

46 51 19

D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

D >> -
Brake di sc

M 2008

al so use:

See techni cal nanual

G oup:

46 50 19

D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

D >> -
Brake di sc

M 2008

al so use:

See techni cal nanual

G oup:

46 51 19

D - M) 2010>>
count ersunk bolt
M6 X 12

D >> -
Di sconti nued part
count ersunk bolt
M6 X 12

Oval - head screw
M6 X 12

D >> -
Cover plate

M 2008

M 2010

D - M) 2007>> -
Cover plate

M} 2007

D - M) 2008>>
Air guide plate
Cover plate

D - M) 2007>> -
Cover plate

M} 2007

D - Ml 2008>>
Air guide plate

left front

left front

997 341 901 00
left front

left front
997 341 901 00

right front

right front

997 341 901 00
right front

right front
997 341 901 00

| eft
| ower

| eft
| ower

left
ri ght
| ower

ri ght
| ower

ri ght

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 602-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 900 378 036 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
- 900 378 036 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 x 16
D - M) 2008>>
- 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 4
M6
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
- 900 380 015 01 Hexagon nut 4
M 6
D - M) 2008>>
4 999 217 116 09 Hexagon bol t X
M6 X 16
D - M 2007>> - M 2007
(4) 1999 217 116 01 Hexagon bol t X
M6 x 16
D - M) 2008>>
5 996 351 431 90 cal i per without brake pads left 1
al so use: 999 067 047 09 4
D >> - M] 2008
(5) 1997 351 431 94 cal i per without brake pads left 1
al so use: 999 067 054 09 4
D - Ml 2010>>
(5) 1997 351 431 92 cal i per without brake pads left 1 PR 450
al so use: 999 067 054 09 4
(5) 1996 351 432 90 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1
al so use: 999 067 047 09 4
(5) 1997 351 432 94 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1
al so use: 999 067 054 09 4
D - Ml 2010>>
(5) 1997 351 432 92 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1 PR 450
al so use: 999 067 054 09 4
6 996 351 948 00 1 set of brake pads for front 1
di sk brake
al so use:
Fast eners 999 067 047 09 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 351 948 91 1 set of brake pads for front 1
di sk brake
al so use:
Fast eners 999 067 054 09 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 351 948 02 1 set of brake pads for front 1 PR 450
di sk brake
999 067 054 09 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 351 948 90 1 set of brake pads for front 1 PR 450
di sk brake
999 067 054 09 4
al so use:
- 996 352 086 01 Danpi ng pl ate 12
only in conj. wth:
1 set of brake pads for
di sk brake
996. 351. 948. 00
D >> - M] 2008
Di sconti nued part
- 996 352 086 02 Danpi ng pl ate 12
only in conj. wth:
1 set of brake pads for
di sk brake
996. 351. 948. 00
19.07.2018 -3 Kat




[llustration: 602-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
7 997 612 677 90 sender wire 2
(pad wear indicator)
- 999 507 464 40 bracket for speed sensor 2
- 944 612 627 00 Li ne hol der 3
for
War ni ng cont act
8 999 067 047 09 Socket head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 85
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
(8) 999 067 053 09 Socket head bolt 4
ml1l2 x 1,5 x 85
D - M) 2008>>
(8) 999 067 054 09 Socket head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 62
D - M) 2010>>
(8) 999 067 054 09 Socket head bolt 4 PR: 450
M12 X 1,5 X 62
10 [996 351 961 30 Connecting line 2
D >> - M 2008
10 997 351 961 91 Connecting line 2
D - M) 2010>>
(10) |980 351 961 00 Connecting line 2 PR 450
11 930 351 927 00 dust cap 2
Di sconti nued part
11 930 351 927 01 dust cap 2
12 997 352 919 00 Br eat her val ve 2
13 951 352 917 00 repair set X
Protection caps
28 WM
D >> - M) 2008
(13) |996 351 915 00 repair set X
Protection caps
32 W
D >> - M) 2008
(13) |996 351 915 01 repair set X
Protection caps
38 WM
D >> - M) 2008
13 951 352 917 00 repair set X
Protection caps
28 WM
D - M) 2010>>
(13) |[951 352 917 01 repair set X
Protection caps
30 WM
D - M) 2010>>
(13) |996 351 915 00 repair set X
Protection caps
32 W
D - M) 2010>>
(13) |951 352 917 00 repair set X PR 450
Protection caps
28 WM
(13) |996 351 915 00 repair set X PR 450
Protection caps
32 W
(13) |951 352 917 01 repair set X PR: 450
Protection caps
30 mMm
15 996 351 959 30 repair set 1
Fast eners
Pin
Cup expander spring
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 602-000 PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Screw
16 000 043 117 00 brake cylinder paste X
50 G
16 000 043 020 00 Assenbly paste X
100 G
17 |997 341 901 00 Assenbly kit 2 PR: 430
conpri si ng:
Driving pin 5
Sl eeve 5
Fast eni ng screw 5
See techni cal manual
46 50 19
46 51 19
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 603-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 603-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D
(D

(D

(D

(1
(1

(1

997 352 405

997 352 405

997 352 405

996 352 031

997 352 031

997 352 031

298 615 601

298 615 601

997 352 031

997 352 406

997 352 406

997 352 406

01

92

98

04

00

01

94

01

92

98

Di sc brake
Rear axle

Subsequent installation

Cool i ng
Br ake
see

Techni cal information

G oup 4

2/ 08

D >> -
Br ake di sc

Only

in pairs

Repl ace

Techni cal nmanual
Attention

Br ake disc

D >> -
Br ake disc

See techni cal nanual

46 53 19
D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

See techni cal nanual
46 53 19

Brake disc

D - M) 2007>> -
Brake disc

D - M] 2008>> -
Di sconti nued part
Brake disc

D - Ml 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
Brake disc

D - Ml 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
Brake disc

D - Ml 2008>>
Brake disc

See techni cal nmanual

46 54 19

D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

D >> -
Brake di sc

See techni cal nmanual
46 53 19

D - M) 2010>>
Brake di sc

See techni cal nanual

46 53 19

M 2008

M 2008

al so use:

G oup:

al so use:

G oup:

M 2007

M 2008

al so use:

G oup:

M 2008

al so use:

G oup:

al so use:

G oup:

left rear

left rear

997 341 901 00
left rear

997 341 901 00
left rear
left rear
left rear
left rear
left rear

left rear
997 341 901 00

right rear

right rear

997 341 901 00
right rear

997 341 901 00

PR: 004

PR: 450

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

PR: 450

GI' RS 4.0
PR: 006

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 603-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(1) 996 352 032 04 Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
(1) 997 352 032 00 Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
D - M) 2008>> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 352 032 01 Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
D - M) 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
(1) |298 615 602 Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
D - M) 2008>>
Di sconti nued part
(1) 298 615 602 C Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
D - M) 2008>>
(1) 997 352 032 94 Brake disc right rear 1 PR: 450
al so use: 997 341 901 00 X
See techni cal manual
G oup:
46 54 19
D - M) 2010>>
(2) 900 269 047 09 count ersunk bolt 4
M6 X 12
D >> - M) 2008
Di sconti nued part
(2) 900 269 106 01 count ersunk bol t 4 PR XRP
M6 X 16
D >> - M) 2008
(2) 999 015 025 09 Oval - head screw 4
M6 X 12
D - M) 2010>>
(3) 996 352 801 03 Cover plate 2
D >> - M) 2008
(3) ]996 352 801 30 Cover plate left 1
D - M) 2010>>
(3) ]996 352 802 30 Cover plate ri ght 1
D - M) 2010>>
4 999 217 116 09 Hexagon bol t 5
M6 X 16
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
(4) 1999 217 116 01 Hexagon bol t 5
M6 x 16
D - M) 2008>>
5 997 352 425 97 cal i per without brake pads left 1 PR - 450
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D >> - Ml 2008
5 997 352 425 99 cal i per without brake pads left 1
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D - M) 2010>>
(5) 1997 352 425 96 cal i per without brake pads | eft 1 PR 450
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D >> - Ml 2008
(5) 1997 352 425 98 cal i per without brake pads | eft 1 PR 450
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D - M) 2010>>
(5) 1997 352 426 97 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1 PR - 450
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D >> - M 2008
(5) 1997 352 426 99 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D - M) 2010>>
(5) 1997 352 426 96 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1 PR 450
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D >> - M) 2008
(5) 1997 352 426 98 cal i per without brake pads ri ght 1 PR 450
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration: 603-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
al so use: 999 067 040 01 2
D - Ml 2010>>
6 997 352 947 01 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 352 947 01 1 set of brake pads for rear 1 PR 450
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 352 947 90 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 352 947 92 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 06 7.0 40 4
al so use:
See technical manual 4
G oup: 4636 NR. 2/08
D - M 2007>> - M) 2008
(6) 1997 352 947 90 1 set of brake pads for rear 1 PR 450
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
(6) 1997 352 947 93 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
See technical manual 4
G oup: NR. 50/ 09
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(6) 997 352 947 95 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
See technical manual 4
G oup: NR. 50/ 09
D - Ml 2010>>
(6) 1997 352 947 92 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake 999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
See technical manual 4
G oup: NR. 50/ 09
D - Ml 2010>>
(6) 1997 352 949 01 1 set of brake pads for rear 1
di sk brake
999 067 040 01 4
al so use:
See technical manual 4
G oup: NR. 50/ 09
D - Ml 2010>>
- 996 352 086 01 Danpi ng pl ate X
28 MM
only in conj. wth:
997. 352. 947. 01
Di sconti nued part
- 996 352 086 02 Danpi ng pl ate X
28 MM
only in conj. wth:
997. 352. 947. 01
7 997 612 754 00 sender wire 2
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



[llustration: 603-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(pad wear indicator)
8 999 067 040 01 Socket head bolt 4
M12 X 1,5 X 95
9 965 352 917 00 Repair set for 2
rear axle
2
Protection caps
11 |[997 352 959 10 Spring 2
12 997 352 961 00 Connecting line | eft 2
D >> - M 2008
(12) |997 352 962 00 Connecting line ri ght 2
D >> - M) 2008
13 [997 352 919 00 Br eat her val ve 4
14 930 351 927 00 dust cap 4
Di sconti nued part
14 930 351 927 01 dust cap 4
15 000 043 117 00 brake cylinder paste X
50 G
(15) | 000 043 020 00 Assenbly paste X
100 G
16 [997 341 901 00 Assenbly kit 2 PR: 430
Fast eners
Set
conpri si ng:
Driving pin 5
Sl eeve 5
Fast eni ng screw 5
See techni cal manual
46 50 19
46 51 19
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 603-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 603-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
handbr ake
- See techni cal manual
G oup:
46 83 20
(1) 1997 352 993 01 Br ake shoe 1
repair set
only in conj. wth:
Pressure spring
997. 352. 741. 00
D >> - M) 2008
(1) 1997 352 993 02 Br ake shoe 1
1 set
D - M) 2010>>
2 993 352 071 00 adj ust nent screw 2
Di sconti nued part
(2) 298 609 723 adj ust nent screw 2
3 997 352 721 01 tension spring 2
Short
Di sconti nued part
(3) 298 609 717 tensi on spring 2
Short
4 997 352 723 02 tensi on spring 2
Long
5 993 352 737 00 Pin 2
6 997 352 741 00 Pressure spring 4
only in conj. wth:
Brake shoe
997. 352.993.01
D >> - M) 2008
6 997 352 741 02 Pressure spring 4
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(6) 298 609 583 Pressure spring 4
D - M) 2010>>
7 997 352 807 00 Support panel 2
8 928 352 090 01 Push-button | ock 2
(conpl ete)
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 604-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake nmaster cylinder
Brake servo
- 000 043 210 82 brake fluid 1.0 Ltr. X
- 000 043 210 86 brake fluid 30l tr. X
1 997 355 013 01 Reservoir for 1
brake fluid
2 996 355 119 01 catch 1
- 997 355 125 00 contact carrier 1
for
cont ai ner
3 999 073 327 09 Socket head bol t 2
M8 X 197 X 29
4 997 355 923 90 Brake servo 1
- 996 355 137 01 catch 1
Thr eaded j oi nt
Brake servo
5 997 355 910 30 Brake master cylinder 1
6 993 355 922 00 G onmet 2
7 999 702 182 40 Rubber bush 1
8 997 355 925 00 Hexagon nut 2
9 993 355 212 00 Seal 1
10 997 355 577 26 Vacuum | i ne 1 PR 098
11 997 423 251 00 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1
12 999 073 189 01 flat round head bolt 2
M6 X 12
13 999 703 448 50 Bungs ri ght 1
14 |900 380 005 01 Nut 2
M 8
15 900 183 015 02 Hexagon nut 1
M12 X 1,5
- 996 355 901 01 Seal 1
Brake servo
filler plate
16 |999 512 478 00 Hose cl anp 1
17 |997 355 969 00 Bel | ows 1
18 996 355 927 01 Connecti ng piece 1
19 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
D >> - Ml 2008
(19) |900 380 015 01 Hexagon nut 1
M 6
D - Ml 2010>>
20 999 512 672 00 cl amp 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 604-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

Brake |ines
Front end

(1) 997 355 315 26 Brake line 1 PR: 098
D >> - M) 2008

(1) 997 355 315 30 Brake |ine 1 PR 098
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part

(1) 997 355 315 31 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>

1 997 355 315 00 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D >> - M) 2008

1 997 355 315 10 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D - M) 2010>>

(2) 997 355 316 26 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D >> - M) 2008

(2) 997 355 316 30 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part

(2) 997 355 316 31 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>

2 997 355 316 00 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D >> - M) 2008

2 997 355 316 10 Brake |ine 1 PR: 099
D - M) 2010>>

(3) 997 355 327 27 Brake |ine 1 PR 098
D >> - M) 2008

(3) 997 355 327 30 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part

(3) 997 355 327 31 Brake line 1 PR 098
D - M) 2010>>

3 997 355 327 00 Brake line 1 PR 099
D >> - M) 2008

3 997 355 327 10 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D - M) 2010>>

(4) 1997 355 326 27 Brake |ine 1 PR 098
D >> - M) 2008

(4) 997 355 326 30 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>
Di sconti nued part

(4) 997 355 326 31 Brake |ine 1 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>

4 997 355 326 00 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D >> - M) 2008

4 997 355 326 10 Brake |ine 1 PR 099
D - M) 2010>>

5 997 355 650 00 I nt ermedi ate pi ece 1

6 997 355 752 00 Seal 1

7 997 355 753 00 Rei nf or cenent 1

8 997 355 311 00 Pressure |ine 2 PR: 098
D >> - M) 2008

8 997 355 311 10 Pressure |ine 2 PR: 098
D - M) 2010>>

9 997 355 312 25 Pressure |ine 1 PR: 099
D >> - M) 2008

9 997 355 312 30 Pressure |ine 1 PR: 099
D - M) 2010>>

10 997 355 314 25 Pressure |ine 1 PR: 099
D >> - M) 2008

10 997 355 314 30 Pressure |ine 1 PR: 099
D - M) 2010>>

11 999 507 632 40 Cabl e hol der 2 PR 099

19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 604-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake |ines
Brake |ines
Under body
Vacuum | i ne
1 996 355 581 9B Brake |ine | eft 1
(1) 997 355 581 92 Brake |ine | eft 1 PR: 450
2 996 355 501 06 Br ake hose bracket left 1
D >> - M] 2008
2 997 355 501 90 Brake hose bracket left 1
D - Ml 2010>>
3 999 217 116 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
D >> - Ml 2008
(3) 999 217 116 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2010>>
4 996 355 139 00 Br ake hose 2
5 997 355 175 02 Brake |ine | eft 1
D >> - Ml 2008
(5) 997 355 175 10 Brake |ine | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(5) 997 355 175 11 Brake |ine | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
6 999 591 930 40 Br acket X
7 996 355 584 9B Brake |ine ri ght 1
(7) 1997 355 582 92 Brake |ine ri ght 1 PR 450
(8) 1996 355 502 06 Br ake hose bracket ri ght 1
D >> - M] 2008
(8) 1997 355 502 90 Br ake hose bracket ri ght 1
D - Ml 2010>>
9 997 355 176 90 Brake |ine 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) 997 355 176 91 Brake |ine 1
10 997 355 753 00 Rei nf or cenent 1
11 |997 355 752 00 Seal 1
12 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 6
D >> - M] 2008
(12) |900 380 015 01 Hexagon nut 3
M 6
D - Ml 2010>>
13 997 355 650 00 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1
14 996 355 545 00 Br acket 3
15 996 355 549 00 Br acket 1
16 [996 355 547 01 Br acket 2
17 996 355 543 00 Br acket 1
18 997 355 177 01 Brake |ine 1
D >> - M] 2008
(18) |997 355 177 10 Brake |ine 1
D - Ml 2010>>
19 ]997 355 179 01 Brake |ine 1
D >> - M] 2008
19 |997 355 179 10 Brake |ine 1
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(19) |997 355 179 11 Brake |ine 1
D - Ml 2010>>
21 996 355 760 31 Connecti ng piece 1
22 997 355 571 01 Vacuum | i ne 1
- 999 702 289 41 G ommet 1
Wheel housing
23 |999 651 331 40 Cabl e hol der 5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-010 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
24 997 355 331 01 retaining spring X
for
Brake |ine
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 604-015 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 604-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Brake |ine
Under body
Rear axl e
Vacuum | i ne
1 997 355 189 00 Brake |ine | eft 1
D >> - M] 2008
1 997 355 189 10 Brake |ine | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(10) |997 355 189 11 Brake |ine | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
2 997 355 503 10 Ret ai ner for brake hose left 1
3 900 067 117 09 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 16
D >> - Ml 2008
(3) |900 067 117 04 Socket head bolt 2
M6 x 16
D - Ml 2010>>
4 997 355 504 10 Ret ai ner for brake hose ri ght 1
5 996 355 585 10 Brake |ine | eft 1
D >> - Ml 2008
(5) 996 355 585 11 Brake |ine | eft 1
D - Ml 2010>>
6 996 355 586 10 Brake |ine ri ght 1
D >> - M] 2008
(6) |996 355 586 11 Brake |ine ri ght 1
D - Ml 2010>>
7 996 355 139 00 Br ake hose 2
8 997 355 190 02 Brake |ine 1
D >> - M] 2008
8 997 355 190 11 Brake |ine 1
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(8) 997 355 190 14 Brake |ine 1
D - Ml 2010>>
9 996 347 543 00 Cabl e hol der 3
11 ]996 355 543 00 Br acket 1
14 ]997 355 575 51 Vacuum |l i ne 1
D >> - M] 2008
14 ]997 355 575 91 Vacuum |l i ne 1
D - Ml 2010>>
- 999 507 495 40 Br acket 1
15 ]996 501 815 02 Brake |ine bracket 2
996 501 815 02 pri med
16 997 355 331 01 retaining spring X
for
Br ake hose
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 605-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



PO CSeHES llustration: 605-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

Hydraulic unit
anti -l ocking brake syst. -abs-

Cont r ol
1 997 355 955 93 Hydraulic unit 1
D >> - M] 2008
1 997 355 955 96 Hydraulic unit 1
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 355 955 98 Hydraulic unit 1 PR 006
2 997 355 033 25 Br acket 1 PR: 098
with
Rubber bush
(2) |[997 355 033 00 Br acket 1 PR: 099
with
Rubber bush
3 964 356 635 00 Rubber bush 3
- 999 045 004 40 Hexagon nut 3
pl astic
4 900 385 060 09 Screw 3
BM 6 X 10
D >> - M] 2008
Di sconti nued part
(4) |[900 385 060 01 Screw 3
BM 6 x 10
D - Ml 2010>>
5 996 606 145 00 Sensor 1
D >> - Ml 2008
5 997 606 145 05 Sensor 1
D - Ml 2010>> - M) 2010
5 997 606 145 07 Sensor 1
D - Ml 2011>>

19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 701-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 701-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Transm ssion control
Manual gear box
1 997 424 010 00 bal | housing - gearshift |ever 1
D >> - M) 2008
1 997 424 010 91 bal | housing - gearshift |ever 1
D - M) 2010>>
2 999 084 629 01 Hexagon nut 4
M6 SB
3 996 424 041 90 cable for shift nechani sm 1
Transnmi ssion control
D >> - M) 2008
3 997 424 041 88 cable for shift nechani sm 1
Transnm ssion control
D - M) 2010>>
4 997 424 075 90 gearstick knob (I eather) 1
997 424 075 90 A15 |Bl ack
4 997 424 075 90 gearstick knob (I eather) 1 Gr-3 RS 4.0
PR: 006
997 424 075 90 DRB | Bl ack/ Guards Red
(4) 1997 424 981 90 gearstick knob 1 PR XGC
997 424 981 90 A1l5 |Bl ack
(4) 1997 424 981 90 gearstick knob 1 Gr-3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, XGC
997 424 981 90 A1l5 |Bl ack
- 996 424 445 00 dip X
for
Securing el ement
5 996 424 165 9B Br acket 1
6 900 378 017 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M8 X 20
7 996 424 145 01 Securing el ement 1
for
Cabl e
Adj ust abl e
8 996 424 147 00 Securing el ement 1
for
Cabl e
Adj ust abl e
9 000 043 205 93 grease X
1 100- granme tube
19.07.2018 -2 Kat




llustration: 701-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 701-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
handbr ake
Act uat or
1 997 424 031 90 Brake | ever 1
(conpl ete)
D >> - M) 2008
997 424 031 90 A15 |Bl ack
(1) 997 424 031 92 Brake | ever 1
(conpl ete)
D - Ml 2010>>
Di sconti nued part
997 424 031 92 A15 |Bl ack
(1) 997 424 031 93 Brake | ever 1
Al cantara
(conpl ete)
D - Ml 2010>>
997 424 031 93 A1l5 |Bl ack
(1) 997 424 031 92 Brake | ever 1 Gl-3 RS 4.0
(conpl ete) PR 006
Car bon
Di sconti nued part
997 424 031 92 A15 |Bl ack
997 424 031 92 DRA (bl ack/red
(1) 997 424 031 93 Brake | ever 1 Gl-3 RS 4.0
(conpl ete) PR 006
Al cantara
997 424 031 93 A1l5 |Bl ack
997 424 031 93 DRA|bl ack/red
(1) 997 424 980 90 Brake | ever | hd 1 PR: XGD, 098
(conpl ete)
Di sconti nued part
997 424 980 90 Al5 |Al cantara
(1) 997 424 980 94 Brake | ever | hd 1 PR: XGD, 098
(conpl ete)
997 424 980 94 Al5 | Al cantara
(1) 997 424 980 90 Brake | ever | hd 1 Gr-3 RS 4.0
(conpl ete) PR 006, XGD,
Di sconti nued part 098
997 424 980 90 Al5 |Al cantara
(1) 997 424 980 94 Brake | ever | hd 1 Gr-3 RS 4.0
(conpl ete) PR 006, XGD,
098
997 424 980 94 Al5 | Al cantara
(1) 997 424 980 91 Brake | ever r hd 1 PR: XGD, 099
(conpl ete)
997 424 980 91 Al5 |Alcantara
(1) 997 424 980 91 Brake | ever rhd 1 Gl-3 RS 4.0
(conpl ete) PR 006, XGD,
099
997 424 980 91 Al5 |Alcantara
2 997 424 155 90 trimfor handbrake | ever 1
997 424 155 90 A15 |Bl ack
3 996 613 112 01 Swi tch 1
4 999 084 630 09 Hexagon nut 4
m 8
5 997 424 141 06 Par ki ng- brake cabl e 2
6 996 424 721 02 gui de tube 2
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



EEEEEEE

llustration: 702-000

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 702-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pedal s
- 000 043 206 17 uni versal |ow tenperat. grease X
1 tube
1 Bel | ows 1
see illustration: 604- 000
2 996 423 165 05 push rod 1
3 996 423 307 00 Sl eeve 1
4 900 380 005 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 8 2
D >> - M) 2008
4 999 084 457 01 Hexagon nut 3
M 8 2
D - M) 2010>>
5 997 423 571 02 Consol e 1
for
Servo spring
6 997 423 399 01 bush 2
7 997 423 139 01 Clutch pedal swtch 1
8 996 423 315 06 Pin 1
- 999 166 022 01 Kl -1 ock 1
for
Pin
9 997 423 081 06 Servo spring 1
10 997 423 091 04 brake pedal 1 PR 098
12 |996 423 308 00 Pin 1
13 |997 423 581 00 bearing shell 1
14 |997 423 281 00 axl e 1 PR: 098
15 997 423 910 00 pad for 2
brake and clutch pedal s
16 [997 613 109 00 Swi tch 1
17 996 613 113 01 Swi tch 2
brake pedal
D >> - M) 2008
(17) |996 613 113 02 switch for brake pedal 2
brake pedal
D - M) 2010>>
(17) |[996 613 114 01 Switch for clutch 1
pedal
Clutch pedal swtch
18 997 423 541 00 Br acket 1
20 [997 423 401 00 bush 2 PR: 098
21 997 423 275 01 seal i ng plug 1
22 900 378 273 09 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 X 18
D >> - M 2008
(22) |900 378 273 01 Hexagon bol t 1
M6 x 18
D - M) 2010>>
23 900 146 159 02 flat round head bolt 1
M3 X 20
Di sconti nued part
23 [999 073 480 01 Bolt with washer 1
M3 X 20
24 997 423 695 00 Rubber stop 1
25 [997 423 697 00 Rubber stop 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PORSOHES llustration: 702-008

RORSEHHEE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
T
1 LRy
o) <<
| ? ’ |
W‘B 1 7
?@
12
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 702-008

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
clutch actuation
Clutch master cylinder
Clutch tube
D >> - M) 2008
1 997 423 171 01 Clutch master cylinder 1
- 996 423 614 00 Securing ring 1
Pressure line
- 996 423 315 06 Pin 1
- 999 166 022 01 Kl -1 ock 1
for
Pin
2 997 423 147 00 Feed line 1 PR: 098
3 997 423 137 25 Feed line 1 PR: 098
7 900 378 217 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 40
8 996 423 107 10 Cutch tube 1 PR: 098
Di sconti nued part
(8) [996 423 107 11 Cutch tube 1 PR: 098
- 999 702 174 50 G onmet 1 PR: 098
9 997 423 109 00 Cutch tube 1
Di sconti nued part
(9) [997 423 109 01 Cutch tube 1
10 [997 423 113 00 Cutch tube 1
- 999 591 964 40 Br acket 1
Clutch tube
11 |[999 507 495 40 Br acket 1
12 999 230 541 10 Thr eaded j oi nt 3
13 999 707 333 40 seal ring 1
14 996 423 377 90 C utch hose 1
Di sconti nued part
14 |996 423 377 92 C utch hose 1
15 996 355 549 00 Br acket 1
16 [996 355 545 00 Br acket 2
17 996 355 543 00 Br acket 4
18 999 702 216 42 G ommet 1
- 999 507 586 40 Cabl e hol der 1
20 (999 707 333 40 seal ring 1
6,07 X 1, 78N
21 [999 507 586 40 Cabl e hol der 1
22 996 116 237 90 Clutch slave cylinder 1
- 900 075 222 09 Bolt with washer 2
M8 X 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 702-009

FPORSCOHE FRPORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
&—20
0 ‘»‘7@
18—Q) N LY
o° %‘.‘) ) %
<7 ]
Qe 8
12
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 702-009

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
clutch actuation
Clutch master cylinder
Clutch tube
D - M) 2010>>
1 997 423 171 01 Clutch master cylinder 1
- 996 423 614 00 Securing ring 1
Pressure line
- 996 423 315 06 Pin 1
- 999 166 022 01 Kl -1 ock 1
for
Pin
2 997 423 147 00 Feed line 1 PR: 098
3 997 423 191 21 Feed line 1 PR: 098
7 900 378 217 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 40
8 997 423 107 11 Cutch tube 1 PR: 098
- 999 702 174 50 G ommet 1 PR: 098
9 997 423 109 11 Cutch tube 1
10 [997 423 113 12 Cutch tube 1
D >> - 22.04. 2010
(10) |[997 423 113 16 Cutch tube 1
D - 23.04.2010>>
Di sconti nued part
(10) |[997 423 113 19 Cutch tube 1
D - 23.04.2010>>
11 |999 507 495 40 Br acket 1
12 999 230 541 10 Thr eaded j oi nt 3
14 997 423 377 91 Cl utch hose 1
Di sconti nued part
(14) 997 423 377 92 Cl utch hose 1
Di sconti nued part
(14) |[997 423 377 93 C utch hose 1
(14) |997 423 377 92 C utch hose 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Di sconti nued part PR 006
(14) |[997 423 377 93 C utch hose 1 GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006
15 996 355 549 00 Br acket 1
16 [996 355 545 00 Br acket 2
17 996 355 543 00 Br acket 4
18 999 702 216 42 G ommet 1
- 999 507 586 40 Cabl e hol der 1
20 [999 707 333 40 seal ring 1
6,07 X 1, 78N
21 [999 507 586 40 Cabl e hol der 1
22 996 116 237 90 Clutch slave cylinder 1
- 900 075 222 09 Bolt with washer 2
M8 X 30
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 702-010 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



PORSCHE lllustration: 702-010 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Pedal s
throttle control
1 997 423 019 02 throttle control 1
2 900 146 161 09 flat round head bolt 1
M6 X 20
Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 801-000

PORSEHES PORSEHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
B ——wpozzz 99 78790070
C——997 420
M9701-685 G9701
G——L6B4 AT
D ————coo[267 268 425 437 —A
E_| 438 446 454 537 610
635 640 650 666 670
F ————oo0641 20772
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Car body
- pri med
Seal ed
with:
Under body protection
with:
Door s/ |'i ds/ wi ngs
- Bodyshel I s can only
only available fromcurrent
Model year avail abl e
- The data required
for your order
Can be found on the
Vehicle data carrier
in
Vehi cl e wal | et
Pl ease indicate this data
in your order
- for
GT3 RS
wi t hout :
Rear lid
A Vehicle data carrier
B Vehi cl e Ident. No.
C O der type
D Country equi pnent
E Opti onal extras
F Addi tional applications
G Pl ease state the col our
1 997 500 900 00 Car body 1
997 500 900 00 GRV |primed
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 801-002 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

1

|
O e

2

oo @@
@Ooo

°° 55
.8

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bungs
Pl ane
See wor kshop nanual
1 999 703 462 40 End cap X
10 x 6,5
2 999 703 421 40 G ommet X
15 mMm
4 803 803 583 A Bungs X
20 x 30
Di sconti nued part
4 999 703 196 40 End cap X
20 x 30
5 999 703 420 40 Bungs X
20,3 x 30 x 11
6 803 803 583 Rubber gr ommet X
30 x 40
Di sconti nued part
6 999 703 195 40 Rubber gr ommet X
30 x 40
7 999 703 433 40 Bungs X
30 x 42
8 999 703 454 40 Cover X
55 x 70
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

5|
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Front end
1 997 501 911 91 Front end | hd 1 PR: 098
997 501 911 91 pri med
al so use:
seal ant
Pos. 5
Processing instructions
See technical manual
- al so use:
2 997 501 945 00 Lower part left 1
997 501 945 00 pri med
(2) 1997 501 946 01 Lower part ri ght 1
997 501 946 01 pri med
3 997 504 121 00 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
(3) 997 504 121 01 Cover r hd 1 PR 099
al so use:
- 000 043 300 94 Adhesi ve set 1
4 999 702 255 41 End cap 1
62,5 X 72,6
5 999 915 337 40 seal ant 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 801-010

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 801-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Front end
I ndi vi dual parts
1 997 501 931 00 Cross panel 1
997 501 931 00 primed
2 997 501 979 00 Spare wheel well 1
997 501 979 00 primed
3 996 501 621 00 Br acket 3
996 501 621 00 primed
4 997 501 305 01 Si de nenber left 1
Di sconti nued part
997 501 305 01 pri med
4 997 501 905 00 Si de nenber left 1
997 501 905 00 primed
(4) |[997 501 306 01 Si de nenber ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
997 501 306 01 primed
(4) |[997 501 906 00 Si de nenber ri ght 1
997 501 906 00 primed
5 997 501 915 01 Si de nenber left 1
997 501 915 01 pri med
(5) [997 501 916 01 Si de nenber ri ght 1
997 501 916 01 primed
6 997 501 935 00 Wheel housi ng left 1
Di sconti nued part
997 501 935 00 primed
6 997 501 935 01 Wheel housi ng left 1
997 501 935 01 primed
(6) [997 501 936 01 Wheel housi ng ri ght 1
997 501 936 01 primed
7 997 501 945 00 Lower part left 1
997 501 945 00 primed
(7) 1997 501 946 01 Lower part ri ght 1
997 501 946 01 pri med
8 997 501 937 00 Hi nge pillar | eft 1
997 501 937 00 primed
(8) [997 501 938 00 Hi nge pillar ri ght 1
997 501 938 00 primed
9 996 504 201 01 Cover 2
$ 145 WM
10 [996 501 815 02 Brake |ine bracket 2
996 501 815 02 primed
11 |[997 502 915 00 filler plate I hd 1 PR: 098
997 502 915 00 primed
(11) |[997 502 915 01 filler plate r hd 1 PR: 099
997 502 915 01 pri med
12 997 502 017 00 Cross panel 1
997 502 017 00 primed
13 996 501 341 00 Br acket 2
996 501 341 00 primed
14 |997 501 665 01 Véb plate left 1
997 501 665 01 primed
(14) |[997 501 666 01 Véb plate ri ght 1
997 501 666 01 primed
15 997 504 471 00 Cover 1
filler plate
16 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 6
17 803 803 583 Rubber gr ommet 1
30,0 X 40,0
Di sconti nued part
17 999 703 195 40 Rubber gr ommet 1
30,0 X 40,0
18 999 703 476 40 G ommet 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



19.07.2018

PO CSeHES llustration: 801-010 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
29,8 X 1,0
18 999 703 476 41 G ommet 4
29,8 X 1,0
-3 Kat



llustration: 801-015

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-015

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Donme strut
1 996 504 233 01 Done strut left 1
2 996 504 234 01 Done strut right 1
3 997 504 359 00 Consol e 1
3 997 504 359 01 Consol e 1
4 996 504 633 00 Filler piece left 1
5 996 504 634 00 Filler piece right 1
6 900 378 100 09 Hexagon bol t 2
AM 10 X 45
7 900 075 010 09 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 12
8 900 378 173 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 20
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



EEEEEEE

llustration: 801-020

EEEEEEE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 801-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Fl oor center
- 000 043 206 29 Adhesi ve set X
Body
conpri si ng:
- 000 043 206 30 adhesi ve 1
- 000 043 206 31 Doubl e cartridge gun 1
- 000 043 206 32 emul si on tube 1
- 000 043 206 33 activator 1
1 997 501 551 01 Fl oor 1
997 501 551 01 pri med
(2) 1997 501 953 01 Seat support left 1
997 501 953 01 pri med
2 997 501 954 01 Seat support ri ght 1
997 501 954 01 pri med
3 997 501 157 00 Si de nenber | eft 1
997 501 157 00 pri med
(3) [997 501 158 00 Si de nenber ri ght 1
997 501 158 00 pri med
4 997 501 525 00 Si de nenber | eft 1
997 501 525 00 pri med
(4) |[997 501 526 00 Si de nenber ri ght 1
997 501 526 00 pri med
5 996 501 751 00 Ext ensi on 1
996 501 751 00 pri med
6 996 501 785 00 socket - jack left front 1
996 501 785 00 pri med
(6) 996 501 786 00 socket - jack right front 1
996 501 786 00 pri med
7 996 501 481 01 socket - jack left rear 1
996 501 481 01 pri med
(7) 1996 501 482 01 socket - jack right rear 1
996 501 482 01 pri med
8 997 501 329 00 Ret ai ning pl ate left 1
997 501 329 00 pri med
(8) 1997 501 330 00 Ret ai ning pl ate ri ght 1
997 501 330 00 primed
9 997 501 439 00 Support tube 2
997 501 439 00 pri med
al so use:
seal ant
Pos. 12
Processing instructions
See technical manual
51 49 55
10 [996 504 205 01 Cover 2
$ 125 WM
11 |996 504 201 01 Cover 2
$ 145 MM
12 [999 915 337 40 seal ant 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 801-035

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 801-035

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Rear end
1 997 501 973 01 Cross panel 1
997 501 973 01 pri med
2 997 501 273 00 Cross panel 1
997 501 273 00 primed
3 997 501 247 00 | ock carrier 1
997 501 247 00 pri med
4 997 501 977 00 Si de nenber | eft 1
997 501 977 00 pri med
al so use:
seal ant
PCs. 25
Processing instructions
See technical manual
53 48 55
(4) |[997 501 978 00 Si de nenber ri ght 1
997 501 978 00 primed
al so use:
seal ant
Pos. 25
Processing instructions
See technical manual
53 48 55
6 997 501 943 00 Wheel housi ng left 1
997 501 943 00 primed
nodi fy in workshop
See wor kshop nanual
(6) 997 501 944 00 Wheel housing ri ght 1
997 501 944 00 pri med
nodi fy in workshop
See wor kshop nanual
7 996 501 595 01 Si de nenber | eft 1
996 501 595 01 pri med
(7) |[996 501 596 01 Si de nenber ri ght 1
996 501 596 01 pri med
8 997 502 911 02 rear panel 1
997 502 911 02 pri med
al so use:
PCs. 12
See wor kshop nanual
9 997 502 673 00 Cross menber 1
997 502 673 00 primed
10 996 561 825 00 Water drain valve rear 2 PR 650
Wheel housing
11 |997 501 549 00 Seat wel | 1
997 501 549 00 primed
12 997 501 955 00 Cross nmenber 1
Seat wel |
997 501 955 00 primed
13 996 501 461 02 Rei nf or cenent left 1
Seat wel |
996 501 461 02 pri med
(13) |996 501 462 02 Rei nf or cenent ri ght 1
Seat wel |
996 501 462 02 pri med
14 1996 501 659 01 Consol e 1
996 501 659 01 pri med
15 996 501 411 00 Pi pe 1
996 501 411 00 pri med
16 [996 501 415 00 Sl eeve 2
996 501 415 00 pri med
17 997 504 345 03 Rear centre panel 1
997 504 345 03 primed
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-035

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(17) 997 504 345 Al Rear centre panel 1 RS
PR: 004
997 504 345 Al primed
18 [997 504 612 00 Seal 1
Rear centre panel
19 999 507 973 40 Mount 2
2,8 X6 X 30
20 [999 507 974 40 Mount 10
2,8 X 6 X 50
21 999 500 109 02 rivetted cap nut 3
M6/0,8 - 3
22 [999 073 263 09 Bolt with washer 3
M6 X 12
23 999 076 029 02 Hexagon nut 2
M 6
24 997 502 409 01 Closing plate 1
997 502 409 01 primed
Rear centre panel
al so use:
- 999 915 650 40 adhesi ve X
TEROM X 6700
- 000 043 300 48 Tool set X
- al so use:
- 000 043 206 29 Adhesi ve set X
Body
conpri si ng:
- 000 043 206 30 adhesi ve 1
- 000 043 206 31 Doubl e cartridge gun 1
- 000 043 206 32 emul si on tube 1
- 000 043 206 33 acti vator 1
25 [999 915 337 40 seal ant 1
(26) |[997 504 797 00 Consol e left 1
997 504 797 00 primed
Bel t
26 997 504 798 00 Consol e ri ght 1
997 504 798 00 prinmed
Bel t
- 996 502 653 01 Connecti on piece left 1
996 502 653 01 primed
- 996 502 654 01 Connecti on piece ri ght 1
996 502 654 01 pri med
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 801-040 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 801-040

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ng
1 997 503 031 00 W ng left 1
997 503 031 00 GRV |primed
(1) |[997 503 031 92 W ng left 1 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 503 031 92 GRV|prinmed
(1) (997 503 031 Al W ng left 1 PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
(1) (997 503 032 02 W ng ri ght 1
997 503 032 02 GRV |prinmed
(1) (997 503 032 92 W ng right 1 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 503 032 92 GRV |prinmed
(1) |[997 503 032 Al W ng right 1 PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
2 999 507 003 02 panel nut 22
ST 6,3
Di sconti nued part
2 999 507 003 01 panel nut 22
ST 6,3
3 999 073 128 02 panel screw 22
ST 6,3 X 14
4 997 504 134 00 Fuel filler flap 1
997 504 134 00 GRV |prinmed
5 996 201 063 00 Hi nge 1
6 997 504 711 00 Spring 1
7 996 201 423 00 Cap 1
8 997 504 888 01 Rubber stop 1
9 996 201 493 00 Enmer gency operation 1
10 997 624 113 00 throttle control el ement 1
11 |997 624 505 00 Gui de rose 1
12 |997 201 667 00 Sl eeve 1
13 996 201 153 00 Hose 1
14 997 504 641 02 lining for fender |l eft 1
997 504 641 02 01C|Bl ack
(14) |997 504 642 02 lining for fender ri ght 1
997 504 642 02 01C|Bl ack
15 999 591 712 40 Spreader rivet 6
A 6,0 X 12,0
16 [997 504 531 00 Protective film left 1
(16) |[997 504 532 00 Protective film ri ght 1
17 |997 504 441 00 Brace 2
997 504 441 00 GRV |primed
18 997 504 555 00 Consol e 2
997 504 555 00 GRV |prinmed
19 999 076 066 09 Hexagon nut 10
M 6
19.07.2018 -2 Kat




PO CSeHES llustration: 801-045 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-045

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Scuttle
1 997 502 137 00 Scuttle 1
997 502 137 00 pri med i nner
2 997 502 437 00 Scuttle 1
997 502 437 00 pri nmed outer
3 997 502 135 03 Rei nf orcement for A-pillar |l eft 1
997 502 135 03 pri med i nner
al so use:
(3) 997 502 136 03 Rei nf orcement for A-pillar ri ght 1
997 502 136 03 pri med i nner
al so use:
- 000 043 206 29 Adhesi ve set X
Body
conpri si ng:
- 000 043 206 30 adhesi ve 1
- 000 043 206 31 Doubl e cartridge gun 1
- 000 043 206 32 emul si on tube 1
- 000 043 206 33 activator 1
(4) 1996 503 501 00 Quter roof panel 1
996 503 501 00 pri med
al so use:
(4) 1997 503 501 00 Qut er roof panel 1 PR 461
997 503 501 00 pri med
al so use:
4 996 503 087 03 Qut er roof panel 1 PR 650
996 503 087 03 pri med
al so use:
(4) 1997 503 087 00 Qut er roof panel 1 PR 650, 461
with:
Frame for sliding sunroof
aperture
997 503 087 00 pri med
al so use:
- 000 043 204 38 seal ant X
70 ML
Processing instructions
See technical manual
5 996 502 305 03 roof frame | eft 1
996 502 305 03 pri med
(5) ]996 502 306 03 roof frame ri ght 1
996 502 306 03 pri med
6 997 502 505 00 roof frame 1
997 502 505 00 pri med
7 996 504 911 00 basic plate X
with
t hr eaded pin
8 900 377 021 02 Hexagon nut X
MLO X 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-050

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 801-050

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de part i nner
1 997 502 153 00 Si de part | eft 1
997 502 153 00 pri med
(1) 997 502 154 00 Si de part ri ght 1
997 502 154 00 pri med
2 997 502 423 00 Rei nf or cenent left 1
997 502 423 00 pri med
(2) 1997 502 424 00 Rei nf or cenent ri ght 1
997 502 424 00 pri med
3 996 502 083 02 Si de part | eft 1
996 502 083 02 pri med
(3) |[996 502 084 02 Si de part ri ght 1
996 502 084 02 pri med
4 996 502 383 01 Consol e 2
996 502 383 01 pri med
5 996 502 733 01 Rei nf or cenent left 1
996 502 733 01 pri med
(5) 1996 502 734 01 Rei nf or cenent ri ght 1
996 502 734 01 pri med
- al so use:
- 000 043 206 29 Adhesi ve set X
Body
conpri si ng:
- 000 043 206 30 adhesi ve 1
- 000 043 206 31 Doubl e cartridge gun 1
- 000 043 206 32 emul si on tube 1
- 000 043 206 33 activator 1
- 999 703 433 40 Bungs 10
30 X 42
for
PCS. 5
6 997 502 115 00 Si de part | eft 1
997 502 115 00 pri med
(6) [997 502 116 00 Si de part ri ght 1
997 502 116 00 pri med
7 997 502 215 00 Wheel housi ng | eft 1
997 502 215 00 pri med
(7) 1997 502 215 01 Wheel housing left 1 PR 004
997 502 215 01 pri med
(7) 1997 502 216 00 Wheel housing ri ght 1
997 502 216 00 pri med
(7) 1997 502 216 01 Wheel housi ng ri ght 1 PR 004
997 502 216 01 pri med
8 997 502 707 00 Rei nf or cenent left 1
997 502 707 00 pri med
(8) 1997 502 708 00 Rei nf or cenent ri ght 1
997 502 708 00 pri med
9 997 502 161 00 Si de part | eft 1
997 502 161 00 pri med
(9) [997 502 162 00 Si de part ri ght 1
997 502 162 00 pri med
10 997 502 711 00 Pi pe 2
997 502 711 00 pri med
11 997 502 745 00 Rei nforcenment pl ate left 1
997 502 745 00 pri med
(11) 997 502 746 00 Rei nforcenment pl ate ri ght 1
997 502 746 00 pri med
12 997 502 619 00 Pi pe | eft 1
997 502 619 00 pri med
(12) |997 502 620 00 Pi pe ri ght 1
997 502 620 00 pri med
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-055

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-055

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de part out er
1 997 503 961 07 Si de part | eft 1
997 503 961 07 pri med
al so use: 000 043 305 38
(1) |[997 503 961 09 Si de part | eft 1 PR: 004
997 503 961 09 primed
al so use: 000 043 305 38
(1) |[997 503 962 07 Si de part ri ght 1
997 503 962 07 pri med
al so use: 000 043 305 38
(1) |[997 503 962 09 Si de part ri ght 1 PR: 004
997 503 962 09 primed
al so use: 000 043 305 38
- al so use:
2 997 503 963 00 Sill | eft 1
997 503 963 00 pri med
(2) |[997 503 963 02 Sill | eft 1 PR: 004
997 503 963 02 primed
(2) |[997 503 964 00 Sill ri ght 1
997 503 964 00 pri med
(2) |[997 503 964 02 Sill ri ght 1 PR: 004
997 503 964 02 pri med
3 997 503 965 00 roof frame left 1
997 503 965 00 pri med
(3) ]997 503 966 00 roof frame ri ght 1
997 503 966 00 primed
4 997 502 365 00 Seal i ng channel | eft 1
997 502 365 00 pri med
(4) 1997 502 366 00 Seal i ng channel ri ght 1
997 502 366 00 primed
5 997 502 461 00 Frame for 1ight | eft 1
Di sconti nued part
997 502 461 00 primed
5 997 502 461 02 Frame for 1ight | eft 1
997 502 461 02 pri med
(5) 997 502 462 00 Frame for |ight ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
997 502 462 00 primed
(5) 997 502 462 02 Franme for |ight ri ght 1
997 502 462 02 pri med
6 997 502 213 02 Consol e | eft 1
Gas filled strut
997 502 213 02 pri med
(6) 997 502 214 01 Consol e ri ght 1
Gas filled strut
997 502 214 01 pri med
7 997 504 631 00 Protective film 2
8 997 504 907 00 Seal 2
See wor kshop nanual
9 997 501 487 00 Rei nf or cenent left 1
997 501 487 00 primed
(9) ]997 501 488 00 Rei nf or cenent ri ght 1
997 501 488 00 primed
10 [996 537 237 00 Protective film 2
11 997 572 311 01 Water protection |l eft 1
(11) |997 572 312 01 Water protection ri ght 1
12 |999 703 475 40 drain tube 2
Sill
14 | 000 043 305 38 adhesi ve X
TEROM X
15 |[000 043 300 48 Tool set X
See technical manual
G oup 5
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-055

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
53 55 55
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 801-070

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018




llustration: 801-070

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li ni ngs
Under body
1 997 504 527 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
(1) 997 504 527 01 Cover rhd 1 PR: 099
(1) 997 504 527 01 Cover front 1 PR 664
2 999 049 028 40 Pl asti c nut 26
T5
3 997 504 043 00 Cover center 1
4 997 504 343 03 Cover | eft 1
center
(4) 997 504 344 03 Cover ri ght 1
center
5 997 504 629 92 Cover rear 1
6 997 504 393 90 Trim | eft 1
997 504 393 90 01C|Satin black
(6) 997 504 394 90 Trim ri ght 1
997 504 394 90 01C|Satin black
- 999 507 849 01 Cage nut X
ST4, 8
7 997 504 429 01 Cover 1
Gear box
8 999 507 795 09 panel nut 4
ST 4,8
9 999 073 505 01 panel screw X
ST 4,8 X 16
10 996 505 471 00 Heat insulation center 1
11 997 505 477 02 Heat insulation left 1
(11) |997 505 478 02 Heat insul ation ri ght 1
12 |999 049 025 09 Col | ar nut 12
T5
13 |997 504 635 00 dip 2
14 997 575 183 00 Ai r gui de channel 1
Br ake
(14) 997 575 184 00 Ai r gui de channel 1
Br ake
15 997 504 431 90 Engi ne cover 1 PR 074, 172,
193
16 |999 073 295 A2 fillister hd. bolt 8
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 801-075

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 801-075

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li ni ngs
Wheel housing
1 997 504 123 90 Wheel housing liner left front 1
D >> - M 2008
1 997 504 123 93 Wheel housing liner left front 1
D - M 2009>>
(1) 997 504 124 90 Wheel housing |iner right front 1
front
D >> - M 2008
(1) 997 504 124 93 Wheel housing |iner right front 1
front
D - M} 2009>>
2 997 504 203 00 Wheel housing |iner left rear 1 PR - 004
(2) 997 504 203 92 Wheel housing |iner left rear 1 GI3RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR 004
(2) 997 504 203 93 Wheel housing |iner left rear 1 PR: 006
(2) 1997 504 204 00 Wheel housing liner right rear 1
(2) 997 504 204 92 Wheel housing |iner right rear 1 GI3RS
front PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
(2) 997 504 204 93 Wheel housing |iner right rear 1 PR: 006
3 999 049 028 40 Pl astic nut 12
T5
4 999 073 231 09 panel screw 18
ST 4,8 X 16
5 999 073 227 09 panel screw 4
ST 4,8 X 19
6 999 507 795 09 panel nut 2
ST 4,8
7 997 504 573 03 Wheel housing liner left rear 1
(7) 997 504 573 02 Wheel housing |iner left rear 1 PR 004
(7) 997 504 574 03 Wheel housing |iner right rear 1
(7) 997 504 574 02 Wheel housing |iner right rear 1 PR 004
8 997 575 231 91 Air distributor left 1
(8) 1997 575 232 91 Air distributor ri ght 1
- 997 504 503 90 Rubber strip left 1 GTI3
D >> - M 2008
- 997 504 504 90 Rubber Iip ri ght 1 GTI3
D >> - M 2008
- 997 504 503 93 Rubber [ip left 1 GT3RS
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 504 504 93 Rubber Iip ri ght 1 GI3RS
D - M) 2010>>
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 802-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 802-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
bunper front
1 997 505 961 90 Trim 1
D >> - M) 2009
(1) [997 505 961 91 Trim 1 PR: 288
pri med
D >> - Ml 2009
(1) (997 505 191 90 Trim 1
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
(1) |[997 505 191 91 Trim 1 PR: 288
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
(1) |[997 505 191 Al Trim 1 PR: 004, 288
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
(1) |[997 505 191 A2 Trim 1 PR: 004
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
2 997 505 991 01 cover for tow ng eye 1
D >> - M 2009
2 997 505 703 05 cover for tow ng eye 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 505 703 05 &L (primed
D - M) 2010>>
3 997 575 327 90 Trim 1
A r exhaust
D >> - M 2009
997 575 327 90 01C|Satin black
4 999 919 118 09 fillister hd. bolt 8
4,0 X 14
D >> - Ml 2009
5 997 505 541 01 Ret ai ning frane center 1
Ventilation grille
D >> - Ml 2009
997 505 541 01 01C|Satin black
5 997 505 441 80 Ret ai ni ng frane center 1 G2 RS
Ventilation grille PR: 004, 804
D - M 2011>>
997 505 441 80 01C|Satin black
5 997 505 561 92 Ret ai ni ng frane center 1
Ventilation grille
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 505 711 92 Ventilation grille center 1
D - M) 2010>>
6 997 505 985 00 Ret ai ni ng frane | eft 1
si de
D >> - Ml 2009
997 505 985 00 01C|Satin black
(6) 997 505 563 92 Ret ai ni ng frane | eft 1
si de
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 505 713 92 Ventilation grille left 1
si de
D - M) 2010>>
(6) 997 505 986 00 Ret ai ni ng frane right 1
si de
D >> - M 2009
997 505 986 00 01C|Satin black
(6) 997 505 564 92 Ret ai ning frane ri ght 1
si de
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 505 714 92 Ventilation grille ri ght 1
si de
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration: 802-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
D - M) 2010>>
7 997 504 651 90 Air guide | eft 1
Br ake
(7) |[997 504 652 90 Air guide ri ght 1
Br ake
8 997 505 983 94 Spoi | er 1 PR: - 004
D >> - Ml 2009
(8) 997 505 557 94 Spoi | er 1 PR: - 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 505 557 94 01C|Satin black
(8) 997 505 983 97 Spoi | er 1 PR: 004
D >> - M) 2009
(8) 997 505 557 93 Spoi | er 1 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 505 557 93 01C|Satin black
(8) 997 505 557 93 Spoi | er 1 PR: 006
D - M) 2010>>
997 505 557 93 01C|Satin bl ack
9 999 073 227 09 panel screw X
ST 4,8 X 19
10 999 507 795 09 panel nut 2
ST 4,8
11 999 507 590 02 Cage nut 4
ST 4,8
12 |997 505 535 01 retaining strip | eft 1
(12) |997 505 536 01 retaining strip ri ght 1
13 [999 073 418 01 panel screw 4
ST 4,8 X 19-C
14 999 507 849 01 Cage nut X
ST 4,8
15 997 505 719 00 Fi xi ng 2
(16) |[997 504 531 00 Protective film | eft 1
16 [997 504 531 00 Protective film ri ght 1
17 997 505 531 00 retaining strip center 1
18 999 076 078 09 Hexagon nut 3
M 6
19 997 505 141 02 Bunper carrier 1
20 900 378 088 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 100
21 997 505 319 00 | npact pi pe 2
22 [997 505 751 02 Seal 2
Shock absor ber
23 [900 378 267 09 Bolt with washer 6
M8 X 30
24 997 505 996 91 1 set of spoilers 1 PR 004
Set
conpri si ng:
Lower part
with
Securing strip
D >> - M 2009
25 |900 025 003 04 Washer 5 PR: 004
D >> - M 2009
26 900 084 095 02 Hexagon nut 5 PR: 004
D >> - M 2009
27 999 507 616 40 expandi ng nut 2 PR 004
D >> - M 2009
28 997 505 993 00 Mount i ng 1
D >> - M 2009
29 |997 504 303 90 Spoi | er | eft 1
D - Ml 2009>>
(29) |[997 504 304 90 Spoi | er ri ght 1
30 997 701 981 00 Ret ai ni ng frane 1 PR 211
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration: 802-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Nunmber plate
D >> - M 2009
997 701 981 00 01C|Satin black
(30) |997 701 105 90 Ret ai ning frane 1 PR 211
Nunmber plate
D - M) 2010>>
997 701 105 90 01C|Bl ack
(30) |997 701 981 01 Ret ai ni ng frane 1 PR 218
Nunmber plate
D >> - Ml 2009
997 701 981 01 01C|Satin black
(30) |997 701 107 90 Ret ai ni ng frane 1 PR 218
Nunmber plate
D - M) 2010>>
997 701 107 90 01C|Bl ack
32 997 505 301 00 corner part 1
Trim
(0]
(32) |997 505 302 00 corner part ri ght 1
Trim
(0]
33 [900 187 141 09 Bolt with washer 2
for
Mount
Spoi | er
34 997 575 717 92 Gille upper 1
A r exhaust
Front apron
35 997 575 567 92 Set upper 1
Ret ai ning frane
3-part
36 997 505 333 96 Spoi | er left 1 PR: 006, 512
si de
997 505 333 96 M7Z|GT Silver Metallic
(36) |997 505 334 96 Spoi | er right 1 PR: 006, 512
si de
997 505 334 96 M7Z|GT Silver Metallic
37 [999 591 709 40 Br acket 2
Hose
Headl i ght washer system
38 958 505 535 00 Sensor 1
39 997 505 317 00 Ret ai ning pl ate 2
Trim
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



llustration: 802-005

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 802-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
bunper rear
(1) 997 505 411 94 Trim 1 PR: - 004
pri med
D >> - 2009
Di sconti nued part
(1) 997 505 411 A3 Trim 1 PR: - 004
pri med
D >> - 2009
(1) 997 505 411 9B Trim 1 PR: - 004
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 997 505 411 96 Trim 1 PR: 004
D >> - 2009
997 505 411 96 &@X|primed
(1) 997 505 421 A5 Trim 1 PR: 004
pri med
D - M) 2010>>
2 997 505 803 00 cover for tow ng eye 1
D >> - 2009
997 505 803 00 @&X |primed
3 999 073 227 09 panel screw 10
4,8 X 16
4 999 507 590 02 Cage nut 6
ST 4,8
5 997 505 811 90 Guard plate 1
Si | encer
D >> - 2009
(5) [997 505 811 91 Guard plate 1
Si | encer
D - M) 2010>>
6 997 505 837 90 retaining rail | ower 2
D >> - 2009
(6) |[997 505 837 91 retaining rail | eft 2
| ower
D - M) 2010>>
(6) 997 505 838 91 retaining rail ri ght 2
| ower
| eft
D - M) 2010>>
7 999 190 104 30 Pop rivet 2
3,2 X7,9
8 999 073 314 09 panel screw 4
ST 4,8 X 16
(9) [997 505 845 00 Buf f er | eft 1
D >> - 2009
(9) 1997 505 845 01 Support for bunper | eft 1
D - M) 2010>>
(9) [997 505 846 00 Buf f er ri ght 1
D >> - 2009
(9) 1997 505 846 01 Support for bunper ri ght 1
D - M) 2010>>
(10) |[997 505 625 02 Trim | eft 1
Buf f er
D >> - 2009
(10) |997 505 625 04 Bunmper cover |l eft 1 PR: 553
Buf f er
D - M) 2010>>
10 [997 505 626 02 Trim ri ght 1
Buf f er
pri med
D >> - 2009
(10) |[997 505 626 04 Bunper cover ri ght 1
Buf f er
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration

: 802-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pri med
D - Ml 2010>>
11 999 190 312 30 Butt on- head ri vet 2
A 4,8 X 24,8
12 ]999 591 941 40 Spr eader rivet 4
ST 4,2
13 997 504 631 00 Protective film 2
14 999 500 084 01 i nsert nut 6
15 997 505 681 01 Brace | eft 1
(15) |997 505 682 01 Brace ri ght 1
16 900 378 035 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 16
(17) 997 505 121 91 Bunper carri er 1
D >> - Ml 2009
(17) |997 505 121 94 Carrier 1 PR: 484
D - Ml 2010>>
18 900 378 088 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M 12 X 100
(19) |996 505 015 00 Shock absor ber 2 PR 113
D >> - M] 2009
(20) |996 505 775 01 Under | ay 2 PR 113
Shock absor ber
D >> - Ml 2009
21 900 378 267 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M8 X 30
22 997 505 475 90 Heat insulation center 1
D >> - Ml 2009
(22) 997 505 475 91 Heat insulation center 1
D - Ml 2010>>
23 |997 505 631 90 Br acket | eft 1
si de
D >> - Ml 2009
23 |997 505 631 92 Br acket | eft 1
si de
D - Ml 2010>>
(23) |997 505 631 91 Br acket | eft 1 PR: 004
si de
D >> - Ml 2009
(23) |997 505 631 93 Br acket | eft 1 PR: 004
si de
D - Ml 2010>>
(23) |997 505 631 93 Br acket | eft 1 PR: 004
si de
D - Ml 2010>>
(23) |997 505 632 90 Br acket ri ght 1
si de
D >> - Ml 2009
(23) |997 505 632 92 Br acket ri ght 1
si de
D - Ml 2010>>
(23) |997 505 632 91 Br acket ri ght 1 PR: 004
si de
D >> - Ml 2009
(23) |997 505 632 93 Br acket ri ght 1 PR: 004
si de
D - Ml 2010>>
24 999 076 078 09 Hexagon nut 6
M 6
25 |900 075 459 09 Bolt with washer 2
M6 X 12
26 997 505 641 02 Securing strip center 1
D >> - Ml 2009
26 997 505 641 03 Securing strip center 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 802-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

27

28

29

30

30

(30)

(30)

31

(31)

(31)

(31)

32

33

34
35
36
(36)
37

38
39

997 701 113
997 701 113
999 919 228

999 919 227

997 505 823

997 505 817

997 505 824

997 505 818

997 505 813

997 505 851

997 505 814

997 505 852

999 919 268

000 043 206

997 505 835

997 505 829

999 075 056

997 505 639

997 505 639

900 075 335

999 507 795
997 505 649

00
00

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

01

04

90

90

01

00

92

02

09
00

0icC

D - M) 2010>>

Li cence pl ate hol der
Bl ack

Screw

Br acket

Nunmber plate

5 X 28

panel screw

Br acket

Nunmber plate

5 X 13

Ai r exhaust

D >> - Ml 2009
Gille

D - M) 2010>>
Ai r exhaust

D >> - M 2009
Gille

D - M) 2010>>
Frane
Ai r exhaust

D >> - Ml 2009
Ret ai ning frane

D - M) 2010>>

Frame

Ai r exhaust

D >> - M 2009
Ret ai ning frame
D - M) 2010>>
fillister hd. bolt
for
Ret ai ning frane
Ai r exhaust
D - M) 2010>>
Adhesi ve tape
Ai r exhaust
Processing instructions
G oup:
63 55 37
Ret ai ning frame
for
Gille
Ai r exhaust
Gille
Ai r exhaust
Bolt with washer
VB
Rear support
D >> - M 2009
Rear support
D - M) 2010>>
Bolt with washer
M6x22
panel nut
Connecting plate
angl e
D >> - M 2009

| eft

| eft

ri ght
si de
| ower
ri ght
si de
| ower
| eft

si de
upper
| eft

ri ght
si de
upper

ri ght

upper

upper

[EEY

PR 218

19.07.2018

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 802-005 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(39) [997 505 649 91 angl e 2
D - M) 2010>>
40 999 919 264 01 fillister hd. bolt 8
3,0X8,0
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



[llustration: 803-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
2
22
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 803-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cover front
1 997 511 011 00 Cover 1
997 511 011 00 GRV|prined
1 997 511 011 Al Cover 1 RS 4,0
pri med PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
2 997 511 551 01 Gas filled strut 2
3 997 511 151 01 Hi nge | eft 1
(3) 997 511 152 01 Hi nge ri ght 1
4 999 073 357 09 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 12
5 999 073 348 09 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 20
6 997 511 051 00 Lock upper part 1
7 999 073 378 02 flat round head bolt 2
M6 X 20
8 997 511 053 00 Lock | ower part 1
9 997 613 206 00 Mcro switch 1
10 |900 075 466 09 Bolt with washer 2
M6 X 16
11 ]997 511 611 00 Seal 1
12 |999 703 140 41 Rubber buffer 2
13 997 504 811 03 Cover panel 1
997 504 811 03 FMr |Satin bl ack
14 999 902 049 40 Vel cro fastener 4
15 ]996 511 653 00 Cover 1
16 997 511 117 00 throttle control el enment 1
17 997 624 119 00 throttle control el enment 1
Ener gency operation
18 997 511 489 01 angl e 1
throttle control el enment
19 999 919 188 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
5,0 X 30
20 999 591 882 02 panel nut 2
Vb
Di sconti nued part
20 999 591 882 01 panel nut 2
Vb
21 |900 075 466 09 Bolt with washer 2
M6 X 16
22 |997 511 085 00 Cabl e 1
Luggage conpart nent
(23) |997 572 465 02 Cover panel | eft 1
997 572 465 02 02A|Bl ack
23 997 572 466 02 Cover panel ri ght 1
997 572 466 02 02A|Bl ack
24 999 902 052 40 Vel cro fastener 4
Cover
20 X 20
25 999 902 051 40 Vel cro fastener 4
W ng
20 X 20
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 803-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 803-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cover rear
1 997 512 225 92 Cover 1 -08
pri med
(1) [997 512 225 96 Cover 1 09-
pri med
2 997 512 265 92 Spoi | er 1 -08
pri med
(2) |[997 512 265 A2 Spoi | er 1 09-
pri med
3 997 512 633 01 Securing bracket front 2
pri med
4 997 512 635 90 Securing bracket left 1
rear
997 512 635 90 primed
(4) 1997 512 636 90 Securing bracket ri ght 1
rear
997 512 636 90 primed
5 900 249 073 01 count ersunk bol t 10
Securing bracket
M6 X 20
(6) |[997 512 435 92 Air guide left 1
pri med
6 997 512 436 92 Air guide ri ght 1
pri med
(7) |[997 512 625 90 intake grille | eft 1
7 997 512 626 90 intake grille ri ght 1
8 999 076 082 40 Cap 22
T5/16 X 7,0
9 997 512 365 90 Spoi | er 1 -08
(9) [997 512 365 91 Spoi | er 1 09-
10 [997 512 611 01 Seal 1
12 996 512 987 00 adj usting screw 2
Cover
13 997 512 443 90 Cl osing el ement 1
I nner shell
Air cleaner system
- 996 110 143 70 Seal 1
Air filter
14 996 512 551 03 Gas filled strut 1
15 999 167 051 02 Bal | stud 1
15 999 167 051 03 Bal | stud 1
16 [997 512 151 02 Hi nge | eft 1
(16) |[997 512 152 01 Hi nge ri ght 1
17 |900 378 214 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 18
18 |[900 075 466 09 Bolt with washer 6
M6 X 16
19 997 512 153 00 St op 2
Hi nge
20 (997 624 056 01 Fan 1
Engi ne bay
21 999 703 451 40 Rubber gronmmet 3
9,0 X 14,0 X 1,5
22 999 209 049 02 spacer sl eeve 3
7,0 X 1,0 X 12
23 [999 073 417 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 30
24 [900 378 214 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 x 18
25 997 512 213 01 Lock upper part 1
26 997 512 053 00 Lock | ower part 1
27 N 910 664 01 Hexagon socket head 3
bolt (conbi)
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 803-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M6 x 40
28 997 512 521 00 Cabl e 1
Ener gency operation
29 900 116 002 02 Ret ai ni ng washer 1
3,2
30 997 624 118 00 throttle control el enment 1
D >> - M) 2008
(30) |997 624 118 01 throttle control el enment 1
D - M) 2009>>
- 997 612 916 00 repair set 1
Wre set
throttle control el enment
D >> - M) 2008
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration: 803-006

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 803-006

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cover rear PR: 004
1 997 512 225 94 Cover 1
pri med
(1) |[997 512 227 Al Cover 1 GT3RS
pri med PR XAA
D - M) 2010>>
(1) |[997 512 227 A5 Cover 1 RS 4,0
pri med PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
2 997 512 165 92 Spoi | er 1
Car bon
wit h:
Wng plate for rear spoiler
POSI TION 3, 4, 5,
pri med
2 997 512 165 93 Spoi | er 1 PR: 193
Car bon
wit h:
Wng plate for rear spoiler
POSI TION 3, 4, 5,
pri med
(2) |[997 512 265 97 Spoi | er 1 GT3RS
Car bon PR: XAA
D - M) 2010>>
(2) |[997 512 265 A3 Spoi | er 1 RS 4,0
Car bon PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
3 997 512 463 01 Spoi | er left 1
Wng plate for rear spoiler
pri med
D >> - M 2009
(3) [997 512 463 02 Spoi | er left 1 GT3RS
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR XAA
I ndi an red
D - M) 2010>>
(3) [997 512 463 03 Spoi | er left 1 GT3RS
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR: XAA
Wiite gold netallic
D - M) 2010>>
(3) 997 512 463 90 Spoi | er left 1 RS 4,0
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
997 512 463 90 M/Z |GT Silver Metallic
(3) 1997 512 464 01 Spoi | er ri ght 1
Wng plate for rear spoiler
pri med
(3) |[997 512 464 02 Spoi | er right 1 GT3RS
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR: XAA
I ndi an red
D - M) 2010>>
(3) |[997 512 464 03 Spoi | er right 1 GT3RS
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR: XAA
Wiite gold netallic
D - M) 2010>>
(3) [997 512 464 90 Spoi | er right 1 RS 4,0
Wng plate for rear spoiler PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
997 512 464 90 M/Z |GT Silver Metallic
5 999 073 427 01 flat round head bolt 10
M6 X 25
(6) |[997 512 435 92 Air guide left 1
pri med
6 997 512 436 92 Air guide right 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration: 803-006

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
pri med
(7) |[997 512 625 90 intake grille | eft 1
7 997 512 626 90 intake grille ri ght 1
(7) 997 512 625 91 intake grille 1 GI3RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR XAA
997 512 625 91 &@X|primed
8 999 076 082 40 Cap 26
T5/16 X 7,0
9 997 512 611 01 Seal 1
10 [999 703 019 40 End cap 3
25,5 X 37,0
11 996 512 987 00 adj usting screw 2
Cover
12 997 512 443 90 Cl osing el enent 1
Seal
Air cleaner system
(13) [997 512 551 90 Gas filled strut 1 PR: 004
14 1999 167 051 03 Bal | stud 1
15 997 512 151 02 Hi nge | eft 1
(15) |997 512 152 01 Hi nge ri ght 1
16 900 378 214 01 Hexagon bol t 4
M6 X 18
17 |900 075 466 09 Bolt with washer 6
M6 X 16
18 997 512 153 00 St op 2
Hi nge
19 997 624 056 01 Fan 1
Engi ne bay
20 999 703 451 40 Rubber gronmmet 3
9,0 X 14,0 X 1,5
21 999 209 093 01 spacer sl eeve 3
7,0 X 1,0 X 12
22 |999 073 417 01 fillister hd. bolt 4
M6 X 30
23 900 378 214 01 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 x 18
24 997 512 213 01 Lock upper part 1
25 997 512 053 00 Lock | ower part 1
26 N 910 664 01 Hexagon socket head 3
bolt (conbi)
M6 x 40
27 |997 512 521 00 Cabl e 1
Ener gency operation
28 900 116 002 02 Ret ai ni ng washer 1
3,2
29 997 624 118 00 throttle control el enment 1
D >> - M 2008
(29) 1997 624 118 01 throttle control el enment 1
D - M 2009>>
- 997 612 916 00 repair set 1
Wre set
throttle control el enment
D >> - M 2008
30 (997 512 444 00 Bungs 4
31 999 073 430 01 flat round head bolt 4
m8 x 18
32 |900 336 006 01 Washer 4
- 997 512 681 90 retai ner for spoiler left 1 GI3RS
PR: XAA
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 512 681 93 retai ner for spoiler left 1 RS 4,0
PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration: 803-006

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 997 512 682 90 retai ner for spoiler ri ght 1 GT3RS
PR: XAA
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 512 682 93 retai ner for spoiler ri ght 1 RS 4,0
PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
- 997 512 682 93 retai ner for spoiler ri ght 1 RS 4,0
PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
- 997 512 783 91 Shim 4 GT3RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR XAA
- 999 085 051 01 Nut 4 GT3RS
VB PR: XAA
D - M) 2010>>
- 999 073 509 01 count ersunk bolt 4 GI3RS
M6 X 12 PR: XAA
M cro-sel f-1ocking
silver
D - M) 2010>>
- 999 073 510 01 count ersunk bolt 10 GT3RS
M6 X 25 PR: XAA
D - M) 2010>>
- 997 512 771 01 Ai r gui de channel | eft 1 RS 4,0
Air filter PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
- 997 512 772 01 Ai r gui de channel ri ght 1 RS 4,0
Air filter PR: 006
D - M 2011>>
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



llustration: 804-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 804-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Door shel |
Installation parts
Door | ock
(1) (997 531 011 03 Door shel | | eft 1
997 531 011 03 GRV|primed
(1) |[997 531 011 05 Door shel | left 1 PR: 599
997 531 011 05 GRV|primed
1 997 531 012 03 Door shell ri ght 1
997 531 012 03 GRV|primed
1 997 531 012 05 Door shel | ri ght 1 PR: 599
997 531 012 05 GRV|primed
- al so use:
- 000 043 204 38 seal ant 1
(2) 997 531 321 01 Hi nge | eft 1
2 997 531 322 01 Hi nge ri ght 1
upper
(3) [997 531 319 01 Hi nge | eft 1
3 997 531 320 01 Hi nge ri ght 1
| ower
4 996 531 831 00 Sl eeve 4
5 999 073 192 01 Socket head bolt 2
M8 X 33
6 997 537 151 01 Door catch 2
Di sconti nued part
6 997 537 151 02 Door catch 2
7 999 084 212 03 Hexagon nut 4
M 6
8 999 073 138 01 flat round head bolt 2
M8 X 25
9 996 537 751 00 Seal 2
(10) |[997 537 331 00 Support | eft 1
997 537 331 00 01C|Satin black
10 [997 537 332 00 Support ri ght 1
997 537 332 00 01C|Satin black
11 N 910 174 01 count ersunk nul ti-point 4
socket head bolt
M8 X 22
12 |3C0 837 767 A Striker 2
13 |WHT 000 439 flat round head bolt 2
M8 X 20
(14) |3D1 837 015 Door | ock | eft | hd 1 PR: 098
14 |3D1 837 016 Door | ock ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098
(14) |3D1 837 015 C Door | ock | eft 1 PR 072
(14) |3D1 837 016 C Door | ock ri ght 1 PR 072
(14) |3D1 837 015 C Door | ock left 1 PR: 553
(14) |3D1 837 016 C Door | ock ri ght 1 PR: 553
15 997 537 319 01 Bowden cabl e 2
- 970 556 525 00 sound absorber for side panel 2
16 999 072 043 09 Hexagon bol t 2
M6 X 12
M cro-sel f-1ocking
17 1999 073 333 09 fillister hd. bolt 8
M6 X 16
(18) |987 537 201 00 | nner panel left 1
No | onger use the part here
18 987 537 202 00 | nner panel ri ght 1
No | onger use the part here
18 987 537 201 01 | nner panel left 1
18 987 537 202 01 I nner panel ri ght 1
19 |[900 119 072 00 Socket head bolt 2
MB X 16
(20) |[997 537 333 01 Support | eft 1
Si de part
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 804-000 PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 [997 537 334 01 Support right 1
Si de part
pri med
21 999 500 121 02 rivetted cap nut 2
MB/ 0,8 - 3
- 999 551 172 40 Li ning strap 2
25 x 1,3 x 730
for
| nner panel
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 804-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

5
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 804-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Door seal
Seal
W ndscr een
(1) |[997 537 085 03 Seal left 1
1 997 537 086 03 Seal ri ght 1
out er
(2) |[997 537 531 05 Seal left 1
Di sconti nued part
(2) |[997 537 531 08 Seal left 1
2 997 537 532 05 Seal ri ght 1
Di sconti nued part
2 997 537 532 08 Seal ri ght 1
i nner
3 999 507 304 40 dip X
5,0 X 4,9
(5) [997 537 075 05 Door seal | eft 1
5 997 537 076 05 Door seal ri ght 1
6 803 803 583 A Bungs 2
20,0 X 30,0
Di sconti nued part
6 999 703 196 40 End cap 2
20,0 X 30,0
7 999 703 541 40 End cap 4
20 X 28 X1
8 999 703 542 40 End cap 8
23,8 X 38,7
11 996 537 337 00 protective foil for door 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 804-020

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 804-020 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Door handl e
1 997 537 613 01 Door handl e, exterior left 1
(1) ]997 537 614 01 Door handl e, exterior ri ght 1
pri med
2 997 537 623 00 Stop buffer 2
3 997 537 625 00 Stop buffer 2
4 997 537 621 00 axl e 2
5 997 537 611 00 Return spring | eft 1
(5) 1997 537 612 00 Ret urn spring ri ght 1
(6) |[997 537 645 02 Handl e Ii ner left I hd 1 PR: 098
(6) |[997 537 646 03 Handl e |i ner right | hd 1 PR: 098
pri med
7 997 537 637 00 Under | ay left 1
(7) |[997 537 638 00 Under | ay ri ght 1
8 997 537 627 00 operating rod 2
9 997 537 629 00 Pin 2
10 996 537 641 00 Ret ai ni ng washer 2
11 997 537 445 03 Connecti ng piece 2
12 997 537 653 00 Actuating | ever left 1
(12) |997 537 654 00 Actuating | ever ri ght 1
13 997 613 125 00 Mcro switch 2
13 997 613 125 02 Mcro switch 2
W ndow r egul at or
14 |997 537 633 00 bush 2
15 997 538 963 00 Br acket left I hd 1 PR: 098
with | ock cylinder
(15) |[997 538 963 01 Br acket left I hd 1 PR: 098
(15) |[997 537 464 01 Br acket right I hd 1 PR: 098
Wt hout |ock cylinder
16 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 2
M 6
17 997 538 931 00 Repl acenent key X
with stipulated | ock nunber
State | ock nunber
18 [997 538 531 00 Bl ank key X
19 944 538 431 00 Key cover X

19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 804-030

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

T
4

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 804-030

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
W ndow r egul at or
1 997 542 075 02 W ndow r egul at or left 1
(1) 997 542 076 02 W ndow r egul at or ri ght 1
2 997 624 181 03 El ectric notor left I hd 1 PR: 098
(2) 997 624 182 03 El ectric notor ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098
3 900 380 015 09 Hexagon nut 4
VB
4 999 919 209 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
M5 X 22
5 987 542 941 00 dip 1
Bowden cabl e
W ndow r egul at or
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 805-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration: 805-000

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
wi ndow gl azi ng
1 997 541 911 00 W ndscr een 1 PR: 440, 568
Ti nted
al so use: 000 043 305 35
(1) 997 541 911 01 W ndscr een 1 PR 440, 567
al so use: 000 043 305 35
Ti nted
2 997 541 901 09 Seal for front 1
w ndow
3 997 545 911 00 Rear w ndow 1 PR 426
al so use: 000 043 305 35
- 997 545 901 00 Seal for rear 1
wi ndow
4 997 543 111 00 Si de wi ndow left 1
(4) 997 543 112 00 Si de wi ndow ri ght 1
5 996 543 325 00 Seal ing franme | eft 1
(5) 1996 543 326 00 Seal ing frane ri ght 1
Si de wi ndow
6 999 084 210 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
7 996 543 611 02 Seal 2
8 999 218 011 02 Socket head bolt 2
M6 X 12
9 999 025 270 02 Washer 1
6,4 X 30 X 1,5
10 996 543 625 00 Sealing plate 1
11 997 537 481 00 roof frame seal left 1
(11) 997 537 482 00 roof frame seal ri ght 1
12 999 190 445 37 Pop rivet 13
4,0 X 7,9
13 999 190 450 37 Pop rivet 7
4,0 X 6,3
14 997 542 511 00 Door w ndow left 1
(14) 997 542 512 00 Door w ndow ri ght 1
15 000 043 305 35 2K pane adhesive set 1
- 000 043 206 47 Car care set X
Si de wi ndow
See techni cal nanual
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 807-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 807-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Luggage conpart ment front
D >> - M 2009
1 997 551 630 00 Luggage conpartment trim | hd 1 PR: 098
997 551 630 00 FMJ|bl ack/ bl ack
2 997 551 304 00 Cover trim | hd 1 PR: 098
| ower
997 551 304 00 02A|Bl ack
3 997 551 817 00 Br acket I hd 2 PR: 098
Hi nge
4 997 551 309 00 Cover I hd 1 PR: 098
Brake servo
997 551 309 00 02A|Bl ack
5 999 507 552 01 Spring clip X
9 X 13/3,0
6 999 073 048 02 panel screw X
ST 3,5 X 13
7 999 507 734 40 Br acket X
ST 3,5
8 997 551 771 02 Br acket 1
Trim
Luggage conpart ment
9 999 507 512 40 Br acket X
ST 3,5
10 997 551 772 02 Bracket for trim 1
(11) |997 551 351 02 Cover 1 PR: 664
Tool
Car pet
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 351 02 A31 |Bl ack
(11) |997 551 351 05 Cover 1 PR: 664, 670,
Tool 672
Car pet
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 351 05 A31 |Bl ack
(11) |997 551 351 00 Cover 1
Tool
Car pet
D - Ml 2009>>
997 551 351 00 A31 |Bl ack
12 997 551 051 29 Luggage conpartment trim 1 PR: 441, 664
filler plate
Car pet
997 551 051 29 A31 |Bl ack
(12) |997 551 051 20 Luggage conpartment trim 1 PR 490, 664
filler plate
Car pet
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 051 20 A31 |Bl ack
(12) |997 551 051 21 Luggage conpartnent trim 1 PR: 664, 670,
filler plate 672
Car pet
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 051 21 A31 |Bl ack
(13) |997 551 045 91 Trim 1 PR: 553
Luggage conpartnent |iner
Car pet
997 551 045 91 A31 |Bl ack
14 1999 049 006 40 Pl astic nut 2
5/ 30 X 7,5
15 997 551 807 00 cap nut 1
(15) |999 703 455 41 End cap 1 PR: 490
(16) 997 551 121 90 Foam part 1
Tool
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 807-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
17 ]997 551 408 00 Foam part ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098
Luggage conpartnent |iner
18 997 551 405 00 Foam part rear 1
Conpr essor
19 997 551 403 00 Foam part front 1
Conpr essor
20 997 551 412 01 Foam part 1
filler plate
D >> - M 2009
21 |997 551 501 00 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Conpressed air bottle
997 551 501 00 A31 |Bl ack
22 |997 551 415 00 Adapt er 1
Conpressed air bottle
23 |997 551 702 00 Adapt er 1 PR: 553, 670,
Navi gati on system 672
24 1997 551 805 01 Eye front 1
Luggage conpart ment
997 551 805 01 02A|Bl ack
25 997 551 736 01 Cover for control unit 1
26 999 073 061 02 panel screw X
ST 4,8 X 16
27 |997 551 106 00 Trim 1 PR: 664, 670,
DVD 672
997 551 106 00 02A|Bl ack
28 997 551 811 00 Cover trim 1 PR: 664, 670,
672
DVD
997 551 811 00 02A|Bl ack
30 997 504 087 00 Enmer gency operation 1 PR: 553
Luggage conpart ment
31 997 551 706 00 Br acket 1 PR: 553
Emer gency operation
Luggage conpart ment
32 999 591 489 09 panel nut 1 PR: 553
ST 4,8
33 999 073 061 02 panel screw 1 PR: 553
4,8 X 16
34 997 556 623 00 Plastic foamstrip 2 PR 670, 672
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 807-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Luggage conpart ment front
D - Ml 2010>>
1 997 551 630 00 Luggage conpartment trim | hd 1 PR: 098
997 551 630 00 FMJ|bl ack/ bl ack
2 997 551 304 00 Cover trim | hd 1 PR: 098
| ower
997 551 304 00 02A|Bl ack
3 997 551 817 00 Br acket | hd 2 PR: 098
Hi nge
4 997 551 309 00 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Brake servo
997 551 309 00 02A|Bl ack
5 999 507 552 01 Spring clip X
9 X 13/3,0
6 999 073 048 02 panel screw X
ST 3,5 X 13
7 999 507 734 40 Br acket X
ST 3,5
8 997 551 771 02 Br acket 1
Trim
Luggage conpart ment
9 999 507 512 40 Br acket X
ST 3,5
10 997 551 772 02 Bracket for trim 1
11 |997 551 351 00 Cover 1
Tool
Car pet
997 551 351 00 A31 |Bl ack
(12) |997 551 051 31 Luggage conpartnent trim I hd 1 PR: 098, 430
filler plate
Car pet
997 551 051 31 A31 (Bl ack
(13) |[997 551 045 91 Trim 1 PR: 553
Luggage conpartnent |iner
Car pet
997 551 045 91 A31 |Bl ack
14 1999 049 006 40 Pl astic nut 2
5/ 30 X 7,5
(15) |999 703 455 41 End cap 1
(16) 997 551 121 90 Foam part 1
Tool
21 [997 551 501 00 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Conpressed air bottle
997 551 501 00 A31 |Bl ack
(21) |[997 551 502 00 Cover I hd 1 PR: 098, 430
Conpressed air bottle
997 551 502 00 A31 |Bl ack
22 [997 551 415 00 Adapt er 1
Conpressed air bottle
(22) |[997 551 415 00 Adapt er 1 PR: 430
Conpressed air bottle
23 |997 551 805 01 Eye front 1
Luggage conpart ment
997 551 805 01 02A|Bl ack
24 997 551 736 01 Cover for control unit 1
25 999 073 061 02 panel screw X
ST 4,8 X 16
27 997 504 087 00 Enmer gency operation 1 PR: 553
Luggage conpart ment
28 |997 551 706 00 Br acket 1 PR: 553
Ener gency operation
Luggage conpart ment
29 999 591 489 09 panel nut 1 PR: 553
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 807-001 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
ST 4,8
30 999 073 061 02 panel screw 1 PR: 553
4,8 X 16
Kat

19.07.2018



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-002

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

<
—

Kat

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-002

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 551 011

997 551 011
1 997 551 011

997 551 011
1 997 551 011

997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011

997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011

997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011

997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011
997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011

997 551 011
(1) |997 551 011

997 551 011
- 997 551 813

- 997 551 813

2 997 551 211

08

08
08

08
18

18
08

08
08

08
18

18
90
90
90

90
92

92
00

01

01

FMD

FLW

FLW

FMD

FLW

FLW

FMD

FLW

FLW

Fl oori ng

Li ni ngs

Fl ooring (carpet)
D >> -
Dar k grey/ natural
Fl ooring (carpet)
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

Fl ooring (carpet)
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

Fl ooring (carpet)
D - M) 2010>>
Dar k grey/ natural
Fl ooring (carpet)
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

Fl ooring (carpet)
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

Fl ooring (carpet)
Dar k grey/ natural
Fl ooring (carpet)
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Fl ooring (carpet)
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack
Protective film
Car pet

D >> -
Protective film
Car pet

D - M) 2008>>
Foot rest

M 2009

i nformati on

M 2009

i nformati on

M 2009

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

M 2007

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

PR

098

098

098

098, 703

098, 703

098, 703

098, 003

098, 003

098, 003

098

098

098

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-002

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

3

(4)
10

11

12

13

15

16

17

999 076 081

997
997
997
997

997
997
999

999

997

997
999

551
551
551
551

551
551
507

919

551

551
076

611
611
986
101

101
101
552

161

621

621
081

40

00
00
00
00

00
00
01

09

00

00
40

999 902 054 40

0icC

Al10
D11

0icC

Hexagon pl astic collar nut
T5/16 X 11,2

for

Mount

Foot rest

Cover for footrest
Satin bl ack

Cover for footrest
Trim

Fuse box

Car pet

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Spring clip

9,0 X 13/4,0
fillister hd. bolt
5,0 X 18

for

Mount

Trim

Fuse box

Cover trim

Fuse box

Satin bl ack
Hexagon pl astic collar nut
T5/16 X 11,2

Mount

Br acket

Fl oori ng

Fl cor mats

Set

See group

8/ 07/ 06

Tequi pment cat al ogue
Fi xi ng plate

for

Fl cor mats

I hd

I hd

PR: 098

PR: 098

PR: XXz, 098
PR: 098

PR: 098

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 807-003

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-003

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(5)

10
11

12
13

997 551 619

997 551 620

900 143 082

999 076 081

996 551 873

997 551 019

997 551 019
997 551 982

997 551 982
997 551 982
999 507 484
999 067 046
999 703 443
999 703 443
997 551 120

997 551 120
997 551 983

997 551 983
997 551 983
999 507 484
999 919 164

996 551 513
997 551 303

997 551 303

02

01

01

40

00

04

04
00

00
00
40
01
40
40
01

01
00

00
00
40
09

00
90

90

A03

All
D12

0icC

A03

All
D12

A03

Trim
Sill
Support
Sill
Support
Sill
panel screw
ST 6,3 X 13
for
Mount
Support
Sill
Hexagon pl astic collar nut
T5 16 X 11,2
for
Mount
Support
Sill
Locati ng peg
for
Mount
Support
Sill
Trim
Sill
(drivers side)
Bl ack
Trim
Sill
(drivers side)
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack
Dar k grey/ natural
expandi ng nut
9 X 22
Bolt with washer
M6 X 20
Bungs
8,0 X 11
Satin bl ack
Trim
Sill
(passenger side)
Bl ack
Trim
Sill
(passenger side)
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack
Dar k grey/ natural
expandi ng nut
9 X 22
fillister hd. bolt
5,0 X 12
Mat
Sill trimstrip
Lacquered
Bl ack
Sill trimstrip
Excl usi ve
wi t hout :

left

ri ght

I hd

I hd

[EEY

PR: 098

GT3
PR: XTG, 098

GI3
PR XTG

GT3

19.07.2018

Kat



Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

Li ghti ng
See cat al ogue
Tequi prment
8/ 07/ 06
13 |[997 551 303 91 Sill trimstrip 2 GI3 RS
Lacquer ed PR 004
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 303 91 A03 |Bl ack
Sill trimstrip
Excl usi ve

wi t hout :
Li ghti ng
See cat al ogue
Tequi prment
8/ 07/ 06
13 |[997 551 303 93 Sill trimstrip 2 GI3 RS
Lacquer ed PR 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 551 303 93 A03 |Bl ack
Sill trimstrip
Excl usi ve

wi t hout :
Li ghti ng
See cat al ogue
Tequi prment
8/ 07/ 06
(13) |[997 551 990 36 Sill trimstrip 1 Gr3
Set PR: XXB
stai nl ess steel

Li ghti ng

D - M) 2010>>
(13) |997 551 990 39 Sill trimstrip 1 RS 3.8

Set PR: XXB, 004
st ai nl ess steel

Li ghting

D - Ml 2010>>
(13) |997 551 991 36 Sill trimstrip 1 Gr3
Set PR: XXD
Car bon

Li ghti ng

D - Ml 2010>>
(13) |997 551 991 39 Sill trimstrip 1 RS 3.8

Set PR: XXD, 004
Car bon

Li ghti ng

D - M) 2010>>
(13) |997 551 980 20 Sill trimstrip 1 RS 3.8

Set PR X69, 004
Car bon

D - M) 2010>>
(13) |997 551 303 81 Sill trimstrip 1 RS 4,0

Car bon PR: X69, 006
D - Ml 2011>>
(13) |997 551 304 81 Sill trimstrip 1 RS 4,0

Car bon PR: X69, 006
D - Ml 2011>>
(13) |997 551 223 81 1 set of sill strips 1 RS 4,0

PR X69, 006
Car bon

19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 807-003

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
D - Ml 2011>>
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 807-005 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

1

10
11
—@;} 13
2 %J 30 23
TA N

2% %é 45 Z? E—
14 o>

22 5 @—19 ?
6

16 17 18

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



[llustration

: 807-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Li ni ngs rear
1 997 555 081 00 Rear panel trim 1 PR: 426
Car pet
997 555 081 00 A10 |Bl ack
997 555 081 00 D11 (Dark grey/natural
2 999 507 687 05 Retaining clip 5
11,3
3 997 555 187 00 Cpillar trim | eft 1
Leat herette
997 555 187 00 1MZ | Bl ack
(3) [997 555 188 00 Cpillar trim ri ght 1
Leat herette
997 555 188 00 1MZ | Bl ack
3 997 555 187 01 Cpillar trim | eft 1 PR: 981
Leat her
997 555 187 01 All |Bl ack
997 555 187 01 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
(3) [997 555 188 01 Cpillar trim ri ght 1 PR: 981
Leat her
997 555 188 01 All |Bl ack
997 555 188 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
4 999 507 533 02 d anmp 4
8,0 X10,0/2,5
5 999 507 479 01 dip 6
2,5/ 09
(5) 999 507 676 09 dip 2
2,5/2,2
18,0
6 999 651 307 01 Cabl e fastener 2
18,0
7 999 551 609 40 Pl astic washer 7
8,0 X 23 X 3,0
8 997 555 545 90 Rosette | eft 1
Seat belt rear
997 555 545 90 01C|Satin bl ack
(8) 997 555 546 90 Rosette ri ght 1
Seat belt rear
997 555 546 90 01C|Satin bl ack
9 996 555 645 00 Gille | eft 1
Bl eedi ng
Lacquered
996 555 645 00 A03 |Bl ack
(9) 996 555 646 00 Gille ri ght 1
Bl eedi ng
Lacquered
996 555 646 00 A03 |Bl ack
10 [996 555 821 02 Consol e | eft 1
Coat hook
(10) |[996 555 822 02 Consol e ri ght 1
Coat hook
11 999 507 695 01 panel nut 2
ST 4,8
12 999 073 128 01 panel screw 2
6,3 X 14
Mount
Consol e
Coat hook
(12) |[999 025 268 01 Washer 2
6,4 X 18
Mount
Consol e
Coat hook
D - M) 2007>>
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration

: 807-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
13 999 073 060 02 panel screw 2
4,8 X 13
14 ]997 555 183 00 B-pillar trim | eft 1
Leat herette
997 555 183 00 1MZ | Bl ack
(14) 997 555 184 00 B-pillar trim ri ght 1
Leat herette
997 555 184 00 1MZ | Bl ack
14 ]997 555 183 01 B-pillar trim | eft 1 PR: 981
Leat her
997 555 183 01 All |Bl ack
997 555 183 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(14) 997 555 184 01 B-pillar trim ri ght 1 PR: 981
Leat her
997 555 184 01 All |Bl ack
997 555 184 01 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
- 996 555 859 00 G ommet 2
B-pillar
15 997 555 071 09 Si de panel trim | eft 1
(leatherette)
Unti l
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
KD-NR. 70
997 555 071 09 1MZ | Bl ack
15 |[997 555 911 02 Si de panel trim | eft 1
(leatherette)
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
KD-NR. 70
997 555 911 02 1MZ | Bl ack
(15) |[997 555 072 09 Si de panel trim ri ght 1
(leatherette)
Until
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
KD-NR. 70
997 555 072 09 1MZ | Bl ack
(15) |997 555 912 02 Si de panel trim ri ght 1
(leatherette)
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
KD-NR. 70
997 555 912 02 1MZ | Bl ack
15 997 555 071 10 Si de panel trim (I eather) | eft 1 PR: 981
997 555 071 10 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 555 071 10 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
(15) |997 555 072 10 Si de panel trim (I eather) ri ght 1 PR 981
997 555 072 10 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 555 072 10 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
16 |999 507 479 01 dip 2
2,5/0, 88
17 999 551 609 40 Pl astic washer 2
8,0 X 23 X 3,0
18 999 507 533 02 d anmp 1
8.0 X10 /2,5
19 999 507 050 40 expandi ng nut 2
ST 4,2
20 (999 073 142 09 panel screw 2
ST 4,2 X 19
21 997 555 049 00 Loudspeaker trim | eft 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration

: 807-005

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de panel trim
Lacquered
997 555 049 00 A03 |Bl ack
(21) |997 555 050 00 Loudspeaker trim ri ght 1
Si de panel trim
Lacquered
997 555 050 00 A03 |Bl ack
(21) |997 555 049 01 Loudspeaker trim left 1 Gr3
Si de panel trim PR XVT
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 049 01 Al1l |Bl ack
997 555 049 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(21) |997 555 050 01 Loudspeaker trim ri ght 1 GT3
Si de panel trim PR XVT
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 050 01 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 050 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
22 [997 555 061 00 Rosette left 1
Seat belt
Lacquered
997 555 061 00 A03 |Bl ack
(22) |[997 555 062 00 Rosette right 1
Seat belt
Lacquered
997 555 062 00 A03 |Bl ack
(22) |[997 555 998 01 Rosette left 1 GT3
Seat belt PR: XDU
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 01 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 998 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(22) |[997 555 998 02 Rosette right 1 GT3
Seat belt PR: XDU
Leat her
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 02 All |Bl ack
997 555 998 02 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(22) |[997 555 998 09 Rosette left 1 PR: XDR
Seat belt
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 09 @&@X |primed
(22) |[997 555 998 10 Rosette right 1 PR: XDR
Seat belt
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 10 @&@X |pri med
(22) |[997 555 998 21 Rosette left 1 PR XJJ
Seat belt
Car bon
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 21 A35 [Bl ack
(22) |[997 555 998 22 Rosette right 1 PR XJJ
Seat belt
Car bon
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 998 22 A35 [Bl ack
23 [997 555 573 00 Coat hook left 1
Lacquered
997 555 573 00 A03 |Bl ack
(23) [997 555 574 00 Coat hook right 1
Lacquered
997 555 574 00 A03 |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 807-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

24

24

24

(24)

(25)

(25)

(25)

(25)

(25)

(25)

997 551 021

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

021
021

021
021

021
021

021
031

031
031

031
031

031
031

031
031

031
031

90

90
90

90
92

92
93

93
95

95
95

95
A3

A3
96

96
96

96
A

D11

Al10

Al10

Al10

D11

Al10

Al10

D11

Al10

Adhesi ve car pet
Seat wel |

Car pet

Dar k grey/ natural
Adhesi ve car pet
Seat wel |

Car pet

Until

Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
Seat wel |

Car pet

From

Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
Seat wel |

Car pet

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

Car pet

Dar k grey/ natural
Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

Car pet

Unti l

Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

Car pet

From

Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

Car pet

Dar k grey/ natural
Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

Car pet

Unti l

Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Adhesi ve car pet
rear panel

PR: 006

GI3
PR: 484

GI3
PR: 484

GI3
PR: 484

GI3
PR 113

GI3
PR 113

GI3
PR 113

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 807-005

P ORSSES PORSSEES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Car pet
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
997 551 031 A4 A10 | Bl ack
(25) |997 551 031 97 Adhesi ve car pet 1 GI3 RS
rear panel PR 004
Car pet
D >> - M 2008
997 551 031 97 A10 |Bl ack
(25) |997 551 031 98 Adhesi ve car pet 1 GI3 RS
rear panel PR 004
Car pet
Unti l
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 551 031 98 A10 |Bl ack
(25) |997 551 031 Al Adhesi ve car pet 1 GI3 RS
rear panel PR 004
Car pet
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 551 031 Al A10 |Bl ack
(25) |997 551 031 99 Adhesi ve car pet 1 GI3 RS 4.0
rear panel PR: 006
Car pet
D - Ml 2011>>
997 551 031 99 A10 |Bl ack
- 996 551 561 00 Under | ay 1
26 996 551 305 90 i nscription 1 GT3
Gr3
996 551 305 90 A03 |Bl ack
(26) |[997 551 355 90 i nscription 1 GI3 RS
RS PR: 004
D >> - M) 2008
997 551 355 90 A03 |Bl ack
(26) |[997 551 355 91 i nscription 1 GI3 RS
RS 3.8 PR: 004
D - M) 2010>>
997 551 355 91 A03 |Bl ack
(26) |[997 551 355 92 i nscription 1 GI3 RS 4.0
RS 4.0 PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
997 551 355 92 A03 |Bl ack
27 997 551 897 01 Ret ai ni ng washer 3
for
Mount
i nscription
28 [997 551 033 00 Trim 1
Control units
Car pet
997 551 033 00 D11 |Dark grey/ natural
28 [997 551 033 00 Trim 1
Control units
19.07.2018 -6 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 807-005

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(

(

(

(

28

28)

28)

28)

28)

29

30

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
996

999

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

551
551

507

033
033

033
033

033
033

033
033

033
033

033
551

476

00
03

03
90

90
91

91
82

82
83

83
00

01

Al10

Al10

Al10

Al10

Al10

Al10

Car pet

Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack
Trim
Contr ol
Car pet
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack
Trim
Contr ol
Car pet
Until
Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack
Trim
Contr ol
Car pet
From
Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack
Trim
Contr ol
Car pet
D - Ml 2011>>
Bl ack
Trim
Contr ol
Car pet
D - Ml 2011>>
Bl ack

Cover

Mount

child seat

d amp

8,0 x 10/ 2,5
Mount

Coat hook

i nformati on

units

i nformati on

units

i nformati on

units

i nformati on

units

units

PR: 003

PR: 003

PR: 003, 006

PR: 006, 703

PR 113

19.07.2018

Kat



Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 807-008

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
roof trim
A-pillar
1 997 555 091 02 roof trim 1 PR: 652
Al cantara
997 555 091 02 Al4 |Bl ack
(1) 997 555 091 02 roof trim 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Al cantara PR 006, 652
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 091 02 Al4 |Bl ack
997 555 091 02 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(1) 997 555 091 03 roof trim 1 Gr3
Al cantara PR 650
D >> - M] 2008
997 555 091 03 Al4 |Bl ack
(1) 997 555 980 02 roof trim 1 Gr3
Leat her PR: XMA, 652
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 980 02 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 980 02 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
2 999 507 479 01 dip 6
2,5/0,9
3 999 551 609 40 Pl astic washer 6
8,0 X 23 X 3,0
4 999 507 533 02 C anmp 2 GT3
8 X 10/2,5 PR: 650
D >> - M] 2008
5 996 564 231 02 beadi ng 1 Gr3
D >> - M) 2008 PR: 650
6 997 555 823 00 Br acket 2 Gr3
Transverse strut PR: 650
D >> - M) 2008
7 996 555 691 02 dip 8
Mount
roof trim
(8) 996 555 557 09 Cover 1 Gr3
interior |ight PR: 650
D >> - Ml 2008
996 555 557 09 AO03 | Bl ack
8 996 555 557 11 Cover 1 PR: 652
interior |ight
996 555 557 11 A03 |Bl ack
(8) ]996 555 993 03 Cover (| eather) 1 GT3
interior |ight PR XZD, 652
D - Ml 2010>>
996 555 993 03 All |Bl ack
996 555 993 03 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
9 999 073 061 02 panel screw X
4,8 X 16
10 996 555 619 00 G ommet 1
Wre set
Rai n sensor
(11) |997 555 181 04 A-pillar trim left 1
(leatherette)
997 555 181 04 1MZ | Bl ack
(11) |997 555 182 04 A-pillar trim ri ght 1
(leatherette)
997 555 182 04 1MZ | Bl ack
(11) |997 555 181 05 A-pillar trim | eft 1 PR: 981
(1 eat her)
997 555 181 05 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 181 05 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(11) |997 555 182 05 A-pillar trim ri ght 1 PR: 981
(1 eat her)
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 807-008

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 555 182 05 All |Bl ack
997 555 182 05 D12 (Dark grey/natural
12 |999 507 681 01 dip 5
2,5/3,0
(12) |[999 507 839 01 dip 2
3,5
(12) |[999 507 047 01 dip 3
3,6
13 999 551 134 40 Adhesi ve tape 5
20 X 65
(14) |997 555 291 00 def ormati on el ement |l eft 1 PR: 553, 072
A-pillar
(14) 997 555 292 00 def ormati on el enent ri ght 1 PR 553, 072
A-pillar
15 999 190 184 01 Pop rivet 8
4,0 X 8,5
(16) |997 555 689 02 def ormati on el enent | eft 1 PR 553, 072,
Roof 650
D >> - M) 2008
16 |997 555 690 02 def ormati on el ement ri ght 1 PR: 553, 072,
Roof 650
D >> - Ml 2008
17 1999 073 366 02 fillister hd. bolt 4 PR: 650
M 6 X30
for
Mount
def ormati on el ement
Roof
D >> - Ml 2008
18 999 591 348 01 panel nut X
St 4,8
19 997 556 603 00 Sound absor ber rear 1
t ensi oner
20 |[997 555 857 00 G ommet X
A-pillar
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PORSEHES llustration: 807-009

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1

Kat



[llustration

: 807-009

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
sun vi zors
1 986 731 541 01 basic plate 2
for
sun vi zors
(2) 1997 731 031 90 Sun visor with mrror left 1 PR 484
Leat herette
D >> - M) 2008
997 731 031 90 Al12 | Bl ack
(2) 1997 731 032 90 Sun visor with mrror ri ght 1 PR 484
Leat herette
D >> - M 2008
997 731 032 90 Al12 | Bl ack
(2) 997 731 031 92 Sun visor with mrror left 1 PR: 553
Leatherette
997 731 031 92 Al12 | Bl ack
(2) 997 731 032 92 Sun visor with mrror ri ght 1 PR: 553
Leat herette
997 731 032 92 Al12 | Bl ack
(2) 1997 731 981 91 Sun vi sor left 1 GTI3
Leat her PR: XMP, 553
D - M) 2010>>
997 731 981 91 All | Bl ack
997 731 981 91 D12 [Dark grey/natural
(2) 997 731 982 91 Sun vi sor ri ght 1 GI3
Leat her PR: XMP, 553
D - M} 2010>>
997 731 982 91 All | Bl ack
997 731 982 91 D12 [Dark grey/natural
(3) 1997 731 903 00 M rror housing 1 PR 484
with
Li ghti ng
D >> - M) 2008
997 731 903 00 01C|Satin black
(3) 1997 731 903 01 M rror housing 1 PR 113
with
Li ghting
D >> - M) 2008
997 731 903 01 01C|Satin bl ack
(3) 1996 731 903 00 M rror housing 1
with
Li ghti ng
D - M} 2010>>
996 731 903 00 01C|Satin black
4 999 631 147 90 bul b 4
3 W
5 996 731 531 01 Mrror glass 2
with
Frame
996 731 531 01 01C|Satin black
6 996 731 341 00 Support | eft 1
Sun vi sor
996 731 341 00 01C|Satin black
(6) 996 731 342 00 Support ri ght 1
Sun vi sor
996 731 342 00 01C|Satin bl ack
7 999 073 326 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
M5 X 10
(7) 1999 500 093 02 Nut 2
M5
8 999 919 120 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
4 x 18
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-010

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997

555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555

201

201
901

901
201

201
901

901
201

201
901

901

00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

door panel
Accessori es

for vehicles with
sports seat

door panel
Accessori es

for vehicles with
sports seat

see illustration:

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

i nformati on

M 2008

i nformati on

M 2008

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

807-012
left

left

left

left

left

left

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 375, 376,
377,378, 388,
389

PR: 098, 375,
377

PR: 098, 375,
377

PR: 098, 375,
377,441

PR: 098, 375,
377,441

PR: 098, 388,
441

PR: 098, 388,
441

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 807-010

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 997 555 201

997 555 201
1 997 555 901

997 555 901
1 997 555 201

997 555 201
1 997 555 901

997 555 901
(1) |997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |997 555 902

997 555 902
(1) |997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |997 555 902

04

04
01

01
04

04
01

01
24

24
17

17
24

24
17

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - Ml 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Until

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D >> -
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M 2009>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

M) 2008

M 2008

left

left

left

left

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 098, 375,
377,490

PR: 098, 375,
377,490

PR: 098, 388,
490

PR: 098, 388,
490

PR: 098, 376,
378

PR: 098, 376,
378

PR: 098, 376,
378, 441

PR: 098, 376,
378, 441

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(1

(1

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555

902
202

202
902

902
202

202
902

902
202

202
902

902
201

201

17
24

24
17

17
26

26
18

18
26

26
18

18
50

50

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

FSM

From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
unt i

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
unt i

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>

Bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)
Leat her

D >> -

bl ack/ bl ack

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

M 2009

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

left

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 098, 389,
441

PR: 098, 389,
441

PR: 098, 376,
378, 490

PR: 098, 376,
378, 490

PR: 098, 389,
490

PR: 098, 389,
490

PR: 098, 375,
377,981

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 807-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 555 201 50 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
1 997 555 201 50 Door trim (Al cantara) left I hd 1 PR: 098, 375,
Leat her 377,981, - XVT
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 50 FSM| bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 201 50 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
1 997 555 201 50 Door trim (Al cantara) left I hd 1 PR: 098, 388,
Leat her 981, - XVT
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 50 FSM| bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 201 50 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 52 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098, 376,
Leat her 378,981
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 202 52 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 202 52 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 52 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098, 376,
Leat her 378,981, - XVT
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 52 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 202 52 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 52 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098, 389,
Leat her 981, - XVT
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 52 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 202 52 FSN|Dark grey natural/bl ack
(1) 997 555 981 50 Door panel trim (Il eather) left | hd 1 PR: XVT, 098,
375, 377,981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 981 50 All |Bl ack
997 555 981 50 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) |[997 555 982 51 Door panel trim (I eather) right I hd 1 PR: XVT, 098,
376, 378, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 982 51 A1ll |Bl ack
997 555 982 51 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) |997 555 981 54 Door panel trim (Ieather) left I hd 1 PR: XTV, XVT,
098, 375, 377,
D - Ml 2010>> 981
997 555 981 54 All |Bl ack
997 555 981 54 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) |997 555 982 55 Door panel trim (I eather) right I hd 1 PR: XTV, XVT,
098, 376, 378,
D - Ml 2010>> 981
997 555 982 55 All |Bl ack
997 555 982 55 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) 997 555 982 54 Door panel trim (I eather) ri ght rhd 1 PR: XTV, XVT,
099, 376, 378,
D - Ml 2010>> 981
997 555 982 54 Al1l |Bl ack
997 555 982 54 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) ]997 555 981 58 Door panel trim (Il eather) left | hd 1 PR XGE, XVT,
098, 375, 377,
D - Ml 2010>> 981
997 555 981 58 All |Bl ack
997 555 981 58 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) |997 555 982 58 Door panel trim (Ieather) right I hd 1 PR: XGE, XVT,
098, 376, 378,
D - Ml 2010>> 981
997 555 982 58 All |Bl ack
997 555 982 58 D12 (Dark grey/natural
2 999 507 533 02 d anp 2
8,0X 10/2,5
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 807-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
3 955 555 243 00 Retaining clip 9
for
door panel
4 999 073 322 02 fillister hd. bolt 5
M6 X 20
for
Mount
door panel
5 997 555 221 01 Cover left 1 PR 375, 377
St owage conpart nent
D >> - M 2009
997 555 221 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(5) 997 555 222 01 Cover ri ght 1 PR 376, 378
St owage conpart nent
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 222 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(5) 997 555 221 02 Cover left 1 PR 375, 377,
St owage conpart nent 981
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 221 02 FSO|BI ack
(5) 997 555 221 02 Cover left 1 PR 375, 377,
St owage conpart nent 388
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 221 02 FSO|BI ack
(5) 997 555 222 02 Cover ri ght 1 PR 376, 378,
St owage conpart nent 981
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 222 02 FSO|BI ack
(5) 997 555 222 02 Cover ri ght 1 PR 376, 378,
St owage conpart nent 389
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 222 02 FSO|BI ack
6 997 555 833 00 Leg spring left 1 PR: 375, 377,
for 388
Cover
St owage conpart nent
(6) 997 555 834 00 Leg spring ri ght 1 PR 376, 378,
for 389
Cover
St owage conpart nent
7 997 555 841 00 Danper 1 PR 375, 376,
St owage conpart nent 377,378, 388,
389
(8) 997 555 261 01 Pul | handl e (I eat her) left 1
Lower part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 261 01 All | Bl ack
(8) 1997 555 262 01 Pul | handl e (I eather) ri ght 1
Lower part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 262 01 All [ Bl ack
8 997 555 261 02 Pull handl e left 1 PR 981
Lower part
D >> - M 2009
997 555 261 02 Al4 | Bl ack
8 997 555 261 02 Pull handl e left 1 PR 375, 377,
Lower part 388
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 261 02 Al4 | Bl ack
(8) 997 555 262 02 Pull handl e ri ght 1 PR 981
Lower part
D >> - M 2009
997 555 262 02 Al4 | Bl ack
19.07.2018 -6 Kat



llustration: 807-010

PORSEHE PORSEHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(8) 997 555 262 02 Pul | handl e ri ght 1 PR 376, 378,
Lower part 389
D - M] 2010>>
997 555 262 02 Al4 (Bl ack
9 999 919 229 02 fillister hd. bolt 2
6,0 X 40,0
for
Mount
Pul | handl e
10 997 555 381 02 Axl e bearing left 1
Valid up to:
F >> 99- AS780 076
10 997 555 382 02 Axl e bearing ri ght 1
Valid up to:
F >> 99- AS780 076
(10) |997 555 381 03 Axl e bearing left 1
Valid from
F 99- AS780 077>>
(10) |997 555 382 03 Axl e bearing ri ght 1
Valid from
F 99- AS780 077>>
11 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
5 X 12
for
Mount
Axl e bearing
12 997 555 461 01 | ever left 1
I nner actuat or
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 461 01 V05 (Gl vano sil ver
12 997 555 461 01 | ever | eft 1 PR 375, 377,
I nner actuat or 388
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 461 01 V05 (Gl vano sil ver
(12) |997 555 462 01 | ever ri ght 1
I nner actuat or
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 462 01 V05 (Gl vano sil ver
(12) |997 555 462 01 | ever ri ght 1 PR 376, 378,
I nner actuat or 389
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 462 01 V05 (Gl vano sil ver
13 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
5 X 12
for
Mount
| ever
I nner actuat or
14 997 555 683 00 Cover cap | eft 1
Ai r bag
997 555 683 00 A03 |Bl ack
(14) 997 555 684 00 Cover cap ri ght 1
Ai r bag
997 555 684 00 A03 |Bl ack
15 997 555 643 01 Trim left 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 643 01 A03 |Bl ack
(15) |997 555 644 01 Trim ri ght 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 644 01 A03 |Bl ack
(15) |997 555 643 02 Leat her panel | eft 1 PR XVT
19.07.2018 -7 Kat



llustration: 807-010

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
front
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 643 02 All |Bl ack
997 555 643 02 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(15) |997 555 644 02 Leat her panel ri ght 1 PR XVT
front
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 644 02 All |Bl ack
997 555 644 02 D12 [Dark grey/natural
16 997 555 431 01 Leat her panel left 1 PR 375, 377
Door handl e
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 431 01 FSA|bl ack/ grey
(16) |997 555 432 01 Leat her panel ri ght 1 PR 376, 378
Door handl e
D >> - M] 2009
997 555 432 01 FSA|bl ack/ grey
(16) |997 555 431 03 Trim | eft 1 PR: 375, 377,
Door handl e 981
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 431 03 FSO|BI ack
(16) |997 555 431 03 Trim | eft 1 PR: 375, 377,
Door handl e 388
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 431 03 FSO|BI ack
(16) |997 555 432 03 Trim ri ght 1 PR: 376, 378,
Door handl e 981
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 432 03 FSO|BI ack
(16) |997 555 432 03 Trim ri ght 1 PR: 376, 378,
Door handl e 389
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 432 03 FSO|BI ack
17 999 591 380 01 Cabl e fastener 4
18 997 555 685 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
Lacquered
997 555 685 02 A03 | Bl ack
(18) |997 555 995 00 Cover (| eather) | hd 1 PR XDX, 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 995 00 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 995 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(18) |997 555 686 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
Lacquered
997 555 686 02 A03 | Bl ack
(18) |997 555 996 00 Cover (| eather) | hd 1 PR XDX, 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
D - Ml 2010>>
997 555 996 00 All |Bl ack
997 555 996 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
19 997 555 577 00 Cover cap 1
Handl e Iiner
997 555 577 00 A03 | Bl ack
20 997 555 895 00 Plastic foamstrip 1
for
Bass | oudspeaker
21 997 555 597 00 Di st ance piece 2 PR: 375, 376,
19.07.2018 -8 Kat



llustration: 807-010

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Bonnet hi nge 377,378
21 997 555 597 00 Di st ance piece 2 PR 388, 389
Bonnet hi nge
D - M) 2010>>
22 [999 702 281 41 G ommet 1
Axl e bearing
23 [997 555 271 01 Pul I handl e (I eather) | eft 1
Upper part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 271 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(23) |997 555 272 01 Pul | handl e (I eather) ri ght 1
Upper part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 272 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(23) [997 555 271 02 Pul I handl e | eft 1 PR: 981
Upper part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(23) [997 555 271 02 Pul I handl e | eft 1 PR: 375, 377,
Upper part 388
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(23) |997 555 272 02 Pul | handl e ri ght 1 PR 981
Upper part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
(23) |[997 555 272 02 Pul I handl e ri ght 1 PR: 376, 378,
Upper part 389
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
24 [997 555 351 03 I nsert left I hd 1 PR: 098
Handl e Iiner
Lacquered
997 555 351 03 A03 |Bl ack
24 [997 555 352 04 I nsert right | hd 1 PR: 098
Handl e Iiner
Lacquered
997 555 352 04 A03 |Bl ack
24 [997 555 985 00 I nsert left | hd 1 PR: XTV, 098
Handl e Iiner
Leat her
997 555 985 00 All |Bl ack
997 555 985 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(24) |[997 555 986 00 I nsert right | hd 1 PR: XTV, 098
Handl e Iiner
Leat her
997 555 986 00 All |Bl ack
997 555 986 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
24 [997 555 985 03 I nsert left I hd 1 PR: XCE, 098
Handl e Iiner
Car bon
997 555 985 03 A35 | Bl ack
(24) |[997 555 986 03 I nsert right I hd 1 PR: XGE, 098
Handl e Iiner
Car bon
997 555 986 03 A35 | Bl ack
(24) |[997 555 985 05 I nsert left r hd 1 PR: XCE, 099
Handl e Iiner
Car bon
997 555 985 05 A35 | Bl ack
19.07.2018 -9 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-011

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-011

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(1

(D

(D

(D

(1

(D

997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

201

201
901

901
201

201
901

901
201

201
901

901
202

58

58
22

22
58

58
23

23
67

67
24

24
59

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

door panel
Accessori es

for vehicles with
bucket seat

GT

door panel
Accessori es

for vehicles with
bucket seat

GT

see illustration:

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information

GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D >> - M) 2008
Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information

GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D >> - M) 2008
Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D - M 2009>>

Bl ack

Door trim (leatherette)

From

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>

Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

From

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)
Unti |

807-013
left

left

left

left

left

left

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 384, 385

PR: 098, 384

PR: 098, 384

PR: 098, 384,
441

PR: 098, 384,
441

PR: 098, 384,
490

PR: 098, 384,
490

PR: 098, 385

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 807-011

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(1

(D

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997
997

997
997
997

997
997

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555

555
555
555

555
555
555

555
555

202
902

902
202

202
902

902
202

202
902

902
201

201
201
201

201
201
202

202
202

59
23

23
59

59
23

23
70

70
25

25
62

62
62
62

62
62
63

63
63

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

FSM
FSN

FSM
FSN

FSM
FSN

Chassi s nunber

See technical information

GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D >> - M) 2008
Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

From

Chassi s nunber

See technical information

GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D >> - M) 2008
Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>

Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

From

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2009>>

Bl ack

Door trim (|l eatherette)

Unti |

Chassi s nunber

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Door trim (leatherette)

From

Chassi s nunber

See technical infornation
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

Bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)

Leat her

D >> - Ml 2009
bl ack/ bl ack

Dark grey natural /bl ack
Door trim (Al cantara)

Leat her

D - M) 2010>>

bl ack/ bl ack

Dark grey natural /bl ack
Door trim (Al cantara)

Leat her

D >> - Ml 2009
bl ack/ bl ack

Dark grey natural /bl ack

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

left

left

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 098, 385

PR: 098, 385,
441

PR: 098, 385,
441

PR: 098, 385,
490

PR: 098, 385,
490

PR: 098, 384,

490, 981

PR: 098, 384,
490, 981, - XVT

PR: 098, 385,
490, 981

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 807-011

P ORSSES PORSSEES
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(1) 997 555 202 63 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098, 385,
Leat her 441,981
D >> - M 2009
997 555 202 63 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 202 63 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 63 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098, 385,
Leat her 490, 981, - XVT
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 63 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
997 555 202 63 FSN|Dark grey natural /bl ack
(1) 997 555 981 52 Door panel trim (Il eather) left | hd 1 PR: XVT, 098,
384, 490, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 981 52 A1l |Bl ack
997 555 981 52 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) 997 555 982 53 Door panel trim (Il eather) ri ght | hd 1 PR: XVT, 098,
385, 490, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 982 53 All |Bl ack
997 555 982 53 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) |[997 555 981 56 Door panel trim (Ieather) left I hd 1 PR: XTV, XVT,
098, 384, 490,
D - M) 2010>> 981
997 555 981 56 All |Bl ack
997 555 981 56 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) |[997 555 982 56 Door panel trim (Ieather) right I hd 1 PR: XTV, XVT,
098, 385, 490,
D - M) 2010>> 981
997 555 982 56 All |Bl ack
997 555 982 56 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) 997 555 981 60 Door panel trim (Il eather) left | hd 1 PR: XGE, XVT,
098, 384, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 981 60 All |Bl ack
997 555 981 60 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(1) |[997 555 982 60 Door panel trim (Ieather) right I hd 1 PR: XCGE, XVT,
098, 385, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 982 60 All |Bl ack
997 555 982 60 D12 (Dark grey/natural
2 999 507 533 02 d anp 2
8,0X 10/2,5
3 955 555 243 00 Retaining clip 9
for
door panel
4 999 073 322 02 fillister hd. bolt 5
M6 X 20
for
Mount
door panel
5 997 555 241 90 Ar nr est left 1 PR: 384
Al cant ara
Valid up to:
F >> 99-7S790 648
997 555 241 90 Al4 |Bl ack
5 997 555 242 90 Ar nr est right 1 PR: 385
Al cant ara
Valid up to:
F >> 99-7S790 648
997 555 242 90 Al4 |Bl ack
5 997 555 241 91 Ar nt est left 1 PR: 384
Al cant ara
Valid from
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



llustration: 807-011

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
F 99-7S790 649>>
997 555 241 91 Al4 |Bl ack
5 997 555 242 91 Ar nt est ri ght 1 PR: 385
Al cantara
Valid from
F 99-7S790 649>>
997 555 242 91 Al4 |Bl ack
6 997 555 491 90 Paddi ng | eft 1 PR: 384
door panel
997 555 491 90 FSA|bl ack/grey
997 555 491 90 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
(6) |[997 555 492 90 Paddi ng ri ght 1 PR: 385
door panel
997 555 492 90 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 555 492 90 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
7 999 919 237 00 fillister hd. bolt X PR: 384, 385
5 x 20
(8) [997 555 261 01 Pul | handl e (I eat her) | eft 1
Lower part
D >> - M 2009
997 555 261 01 A1l |Bl ack
(8) 1997 555 262 01 Pul | handl e (I eather) ri ght 1
Lower part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 262 01 All |Bl ack
8 997 555 261 02 Pull handl e | eft 1 PR: 981
Lower part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 261 02 Al4 |Bl ack
8 997 555 261 02 Pull handl e | eft 1 PR: 384
Lower part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 261 02 Al4 |Bl ack
(8) [997 555 262 02 Pull handl e ri ght 1 PR: 981
Lower part
D >> - M 2009
997 555 262 02 Al4 |Bl ack
(8) [997 555 262 02 Pull handl e ri ght 1 PR: 385
Lower part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 262 02 Al4 |Bl ack
9 999 919 229 02 fillister hd. bolt 2
6,0 X 40,0
for
Mount
Pul | handl e
10 |[997 555 381 02 Axl e bearing | eft 1
Valid up to:
F >> 99- AS780 076
(10) |[997 555 382 02 Axl e bearing ri ght 1
Valid up to:
F >> 99- AS780 076
(10) |[997 555 381 03 Axl e bearing | eft 1
Valid from
F 99- AS780 077>>
(10) |[997 555 382 03 Axl e bearing ri ght 1
Valid from
F 99- AS780 077>>
11 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
5 X 12
for
Mount
Axl e bearing
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 807-011

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
12 997 555 461 01 | ever left 1
I nner actuat or
D >> - M 2009
997 555 461 01 VO5 |Gl vano sil ver
12 997 555 461 01 | ever left 1 PR: 384
I nner actuat or
D - M} 2010>>
997 555 461 01 VO5 |Gl vano sil ver
(12) |997 555 462 01 | ever ri ght 1
I nner actuat or
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 462 01 VO5 |Gl vano sil ver
(12) |997 555 462 01 | ever ri ght 1 PR 385
I nner actuat or
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 462 01 VO5 |Gl vano sil ver
13 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
5 X 12
for
Mount
| ever
I nner actuat or
14 997 555 683 00 Cover cap left 1
Ai r bag
997 555 683 00 AO03 | Bl ack
(14) 997 555 684 00 Cover cap ri ght 1
Ai r bag
997 555 684 00 AO03 | Bl ack
15 997 555 643 01 Trim left 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 643 01 AO03 | Bl ack
(15) |997 555 644 01 Trim ri ght 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 644 01 AO3 | Bl ack
(15) |997 555 643 02 Leat her panel left 1 PR XVT
front
D - M} 2010>>
997 555 643 02 All | Bl ack
997 555 643 02 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
(15) |997 555 644 02 Leat her panel ri ght 1 PR XVT
front
D - M} 2010>>
997 555 644 02 All | Bl ack
997 555 644 02 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(16) |997 555 431 90 Trim | eft 1 PR 384
Paddi ng
Valid up to:
997 555 431 90 Al4 [ Bl ack
(16) |997 555 432 90 Trim ri ght 1 PR 385
Paddi ng
Valid up to:
F >> 99-7S790 648
997 555 432 90 Al4 [ Bl ack
(16) |997 555 431 91 Trim | eft 1 PR 385
Paddi ng
Valid from
F 99-7S790 649>>
997 555 431 91 Al4 | Bl ack
(16) |997 555 432 91 Trim ri ght 1 PR 385
Paddi ng
Valid from
19.07.2018 -6 Kat



llustration: 807-011

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
F 99-7S790 649>>
997 555 432 91 Al4 (Bl ack
17 1999 591 380 01 Cabl e fastener 4
18 997 555 685 02 Cover I hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
Lacquered
997 555 685 02 A03 |Bl ack
(18) |997 555 995 00 Cover (I eather) | hd 1 PR XDX, 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 995 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 555 995 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(18) |997 555 686 02 Cover I hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
Lacquered
997 555 686 02 A03 |Bl ack
(18) |997 555 996 00 Cover (| eather) | hd 1 PR XDX, 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 996 00 All |Bl ack
997 555 996 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
19 997 555 577 00 Cover cap 1
Handl e Iiner
997 555 577 00 A03 |Bl ack
20 997 555 895 00 Plastic foamstrip 1
for
Bass | oudspeaker
21 [999 702 281 41 G ommet 1
Axl e bearing
22 997 555 271 01 Pul | handl e (I eather) |l eft 1
Upper part
D >> - M 2009
997 555 271 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(22) |997 555 272 01 Pul | handl e (I eather) ri ght 1
Upper part
D >> - Ml 2009
997 555 272 01 FSA|bl ack/grey
(22) |[997 555 271 02 Pul I handl e left 1 PR: 981
Upper part
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(22) |[997 555 271 02 Pul I handl e left 1 PR: 385
Upper part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(22) |[997 555 272 02 Pul I handl e right 1 PR: 981
Upper part
D >> - M) 2009
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
(22) |[997 555 272 02 Pul I handl e right 1 PR: 385
Upper part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
23 [997 555 351 03 I nsert left I hd 1 PR: 098
Handl e Iiner
Lacquered
997 555 351 03 A03 |Bl ack
23 [997 555 352 04 I nsert right I hd 1 PR: 098
Handl e Iiner
19.07.2018 -7 Kat



llustration: 807-011

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lacquered
997 555 352 04 AO03 | Bl ack
23 997 555 985 00 | nsert left | hd 1 PR XTV, 098
Handl e |i ner
Leat her
997 555 985 00 All | Bl ack
997 555 985 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(23) |997 555 986 00 | nsert ri ght | hd 1 PR XTV, 098
Handl e |i ner
Leat her
997 555 986 00 All | Bl ack
997 555 986 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
23 997 555 985 03 | nsert left | hd 1 PR XGE, 098
Handl e |i ner
Car bon
997 555 985 03 A35 | Bl ack
23 997 555 986 03 | nsert ri ght | hd 1 PR XGE, 098
Handl e |iner
Car bon
997 555 986 03 A35 | Bl ack
(23) |997 555 985 05 | nsert left rhd 1 PR XGE, 099
Handl e |iner
Car bon
997 555 985 05 A35 | Bl ack
24 900 151 027 03 Washer 7
19.07.2018 -8 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-012

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 807-012

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
door panel
Accessori es
1 997 555 201 90 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 377,441, - 981
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M} 2010>>
997 555 201 90 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 201 90 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - Ml 2011>> 377,441, - 981
997 555 201 90 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 901 26 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
From 377,441, - 981
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 901 26 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 201 90 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 388, 441, - 981
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 90 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 201 90 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - Ml 2011>> 388, 441, - 981
997 555 201 90 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 901 26 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
From 388, 441, - 981
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 901 26 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 201 92 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 377, 490, - 981
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 92 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 201 92 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
D - Ml 2011>> 377, 490, - 981
997 555 201 92 9L4 | Bl ack
1 997 555 901 27 door panel left | hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
From 377, 490, - 981
Chassi s nunber
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 807-012

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

997 555 901
1 997 555 201

997 555 201
1 997 555 201

997 555 201
1 997 555 901

997 555 901
(1) |[997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |[997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |[997 555 902

997 555 902
(1) |[997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |[997 555 202

997 555 202
(1) |[997 555 902

27
92

92
92

92
27

27
94

94
94

94
28

28
94

94
94

94
28

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11

KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>

Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

D - M} 2011>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
Unti |

Chassi s nunber
See technical
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

D - M} 2011>>
Bl ack

door panel

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

left

left

left

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098,
388, 490, - 981

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 098,
388, 490, - 981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098,
388, 490, - 981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098,
378,441, -981

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 098,
378,441, -981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098,
378,441, -981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098,
389, 441, - 981

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 098,
389, 441, - 981

GI3 RS

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 807-012

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

997 555 902
997 555 202

997 555 202
997 555 902

997 555 902
997 555 202

997 555 202
997 555 202

997 555 202
997 555 902

997 555 902
997 555 201

997 555 201
997 555 201

997 555 201
997 555 202

997 555 202
997 555 202

997 555 202
999 507 533

955 555 243

999 073 322

28
95

95
29

29
95

95
95

95
29

29
A9

A9
A9

A9
B9

B9
B9

B9
02

00

02

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

FSM

FSM

FSM

FSM

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

D - M} 2011>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
unt i

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - Ml 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
unt i

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette

D - M} 2011>>
Bl ack

door panel

Leat herette
From

Chassi s nunber
See technica
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70

D - M) 2010>>

Bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)
Leat her

bl ack/ bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)
Leat her

bl ack/ bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)
Leat her

bl ack/ bl ack

Door trim (Al cantara)
Leat her

bl ack/ bl ack

d amp

8,0X 10/2,5
Retaining clip

for

door panel
fillister
M6 X 20
for

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

i nformati on

hd. bolt

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

ri ght

left

left

ri ght

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 004, 098
389, 441, - 981

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 098
378, 490, - 981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098
378, 490, - 981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098
389, 490, - 981

GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 098
389, 490, - 981

GI3 RS
PR: 004, 098
389, 490, - 981

PR: 004, 098
377,981

PR: 004, 098
388, 981, - XCGE

PR: 004, 098
378, 981, - XCGE

PR: 004, 098
389, 981, - XCGE

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 807-012

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Mount
door panel
(5) 1997 555 403 00 Arnrest for door panel left 1 GI3 RS
PR: 004, 377,
D - M) 2010>> 388
No | onger use the part here
997 555 403 00 FSO | Bl ack
(5) 1997 555 403 00 Arnrest for door panel left 1 GI3 RS
PR: 004, 377,
D - M) 2010>> 388
997 555 403 00 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(5) 1997 555 403 00 Arnrest for door panel left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 377,
D - M 2011>> 388
997 555 403 00 FSO|bl ack/ grey
997 555 403 00 DRD|bl ack/red
(5) 1997 555 404 00 Arnrest for door panel ri ght 1 GI3 RS
PR: 004, 378,
D - M) 2010>> 389
No | onger use the part here
997 555 404 00 FSO | Bl ack
(5) 1997 555 404 00 Arnrest for door panel ri ght 1 GI3 RS
PR: 004, 378,
D - M) 2010>> 389
997 555 404 00 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(5) 1997 555 404 00 Arnrest for door panel ri ght 1 GI3 RS 4.0
PR: 006, 378,
D - M 2011>> 389
997 555 404 00 FSO|bl ack/ grey
997 555 404 00 DRD|bl ack/red
6 999 591 380 01 Cabl e fastener X PR 004, 006
7 997 555 857 00 G onmet X PR: 004, 006
8 997 555 261 90 Pul I handl e left 1 GI3 RS
Lower part PR: 004, 377,
D - M) 2010>> 388
997 555 261 90 A25 |Bl ack
(8) [997 555 261 90 Pul I handl e left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Lower part PR: 006, 377,
D - M 2011>> 388
997 555 261 90 A25 [Bl ack
997 555 261 90 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(8) [997 555 262 90 Pul I handl e right 1 GI3 RS
Lower part PR: 004, 378,
D - M) 2010>> 389
997 555 262 90 A25 [Bl ack
(8) [997 555 262 90 Pul I handl e right 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Lower part PR: 006, 378,
D - M 2011>> 389
997 555 262 90 A25 [Bl ack
997 555 262 90 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
9 999 919 229 02 fillister hd. bolt 2
6,0 X 40,0
for
Mount
Pul | handl e
10 |[987 555 381 00 Axl e bearing left 1 GI3 RS
D - M) 2010>> PR: 004
987 555 381 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) |[987 555 381 00 Axl e bearing left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
987 555 381 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) |987 555 382 00 Axl e bearing ri ght 1 GI3 RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR: 004
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



[llustration

: 807-012

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
987 555 382 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) 987 555 382 00 Axl e bearing ri ght 1 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
987 555 382 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
11 987 555 563 00 I nner actuat or 2 GI3 RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR: 004
987 555 563 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(11) 987 555 563 00 | nner actuator 2 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
987 555 563 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
12 987 555 879 00 axl e 2 GI3 RS
for PR: 004, 006
Mount
I nner actuat or
13 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt X
5 X 12
14 987 555 463 00 Trim | eft 1 GI3 RS
I nner actuat or PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
987 555 463 00 A03 |Bl ack
(14) |987 555 463 00 Trim | eft 1 GI3 RS 4.0
I nner actuat or PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
987 555 463 00 A03 |Bl ack
(14) |987 555 464 00 Trim ri ght 1 GI RS
I nner actuat or PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
987 555 464 00 A03 | Bl ack
(14) |987 555 464 00 Trim ri ght 1 Gl RS 4.0
I nner actuat or PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
987 555 464 00 A03 | Bl ack
15 997 555 683 00 Cover cap | eft 1
Ai r bag
997 555 683 00 A03 | Bl ack
(15) |997 555 684 00 Cover cap ri ght 1
Ai r bag
997 555 684 00 A03 |Bl ack
16 997 555 643 01 Trim | eft 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 643 01 A03 |Bl ack
(16) |997 555 644 01 Trim ri ght 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 644 01 A03 |Bl ack
17 ]997 555 685 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
Lacquered
997 555 685 02 A03 |Bl ack
(17) |997 555 686 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
Lacquered
997 555 686 02 A03 |Bl ack
18 997 555 577 00 Cover cap 1
Handl e Iiner
997 555 577 00 A03 | Bl ack
19 997 555 895 00 Plastic foamstrip 1
for
Bass | oudspeaker
20 |997 555 271 90 Pull handl e | eft 1 GI3 RS
19.07.2018 -6 Kat




llustration: 807-012

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Upper part PR: 004, 377,
D - Ml 2010>> 388
997 555 271 90 FSO | bl ack/ grey
(20) |[997 555 271 90 Pul I handl e left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Upper part PR: 006, 377,
D - M 2011>> 388
997 555 271 90 FSO | bl ack/ grey
997 555 271 90 DRD|bl ack/red
(20) |[997 555 272 90 Pul I handl e right 1 GI3 RS
Upper part PR: 004, 378,
D - Ml 2010>> 389
997 555 272 90 FSO | bl ack/ grey
(20) |[997 555 272 90 Pul I handl e right 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Upper part PR: 006, 378,
D - Ml 2011>> 389
997 555 272 90 FSO | bl ack/ grey
997 555 272 90 DRD|bl ack/red
21 [987 555 351 01 I nsert left I hd 1 GI3 RS
Handl e |iner PR: 004, 098
Lacquered
D - M) 2010>>
987 555 351 01 A03 |Bl ack
21 [987 555 351 01 I nsert left I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Handl e |iner PR: 006, 098
Lacquered
D - M 2011>>
987 555 351 01 A03 |Bl ack
(21) |987 555 352 02 I nsert right I hd 1 GI3 RS
Handl e |iner PR: 004, 098
Lacquered
D - M) 2010>>
987 555 352 02 A03 |Bl ack
(21) |987 555 352 02 I nsert right I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Handl e |iner PR: 006, 098
Lacquered
D - M 2011>>
987 555 352 02 A03 |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -7 Kat




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 807-013

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 807-013

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
door panel GI3 RS
Accessori es GI3 RS 4.0
for vehicles with PR: 004, 384,
bucket seat 385, 006
Gr
D - M) 2010>>
(1) 997 555 201 96 door panel |l eft I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 384, 441
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 96 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 201 96 door panel |l eft I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - M) 2011>> 384, 441
997 555 201 96 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 901 30 door panel left I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
From 384, 441
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 901 30 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 201 98 door panel |l eft I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 384, 490
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 98 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 201 98 door panel left I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - Ml 2011>> 384, 490
997 555 201 98 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 901 32 door panel |l eft I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 384, 490
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 901 32 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 97 door panel ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 385, 441
Chassi s nunber
See technical information
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 97 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 97 door panel ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - Ml 2011>> 385, 441
997 555 202 97 9L4 | Bl ack
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration

: 807-013

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(1) 997 555 202 99 door panel ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
Unti | 385, 490
Chassi s numnber
See technical infornation
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 99 9L4 [Bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 99 door panel ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat herette PR: 006, 098,
D - M 2011>> 385, 490
997 555 202 99 9L4 [Bl ack
(1) 997 555 902 33 door panel ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat herette PR: 004, 098,
From 385, 490
Chassi s numnber
See technical infornation
GR 7 NR 17/11
KD-NR. 70
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 902 33 9L4 | Bl ack
(1) 997 555 201 C9 Door trim (Al cantara) left I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat her PR: 004, 098,
384, 490, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 201 C9 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
(1) 997 555 201 C9 Door trim (Al cantara) |l eft I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat her PR: 006, 098,
384, 490, 981
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 201 C9 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 D9 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS
Leat her PR: 004, 098,
385, 490, 981
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 202 D9 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
(1) 997 555 202 D9 Door trim (Al cantara) ri ght I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Leat her PR: 006, 098,
385, 490, 981
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 202 D9 FSM|bl ack/ bl ack
2 999 507 533 02 d anp 2
8,0X 10/2,5
3 955 555 243 00 Retaining clip 9
for
door panel
4 999 073 322 02 fillister hd. bolt 5
M6 X 20
for
Mount
door panel
5 997 555 241 91 Ar nr est left 1 PR: 384
Al cant ara
997 555 241 91 Al4 (Bl ack
(5) [997 555 241 91 Ar nt est left 1 PR: 384, 006
Al cant ara
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 241 91 Al4 (Bl ack
997 555 241 91 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
5 997 555 242 91 Ar nt est right 1 PR: 385
Al cant ara
997 555 242 91 Al4 (Bl ack
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration

: 807-013

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(5) |[997 555 242 91 Ar nr est right 1 PR: 385, 006
Al cant ara
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 242 91 Al4 (Bl ack
997 555 242 91 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
6 997 555 491 90 Paddi ng left 1 PR: 384
door panel
997 555 491 90 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 555 491 90 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
6 997 555 491 90 Paddi ng left 1 PR: 384, 006
door panel
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 491 90 FSA|bl ack/grey
(6) |[997 555 492 90 Paddi ng right 1 PR: 385
door panel
997 555 492 90 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 555 492 90 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
(6) [997 555 492 90 Paddi ng right 1 PR: 385, 006
door panel
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 492 90 FSA|bl ack/grey
7 999 919 237 00 fillister hd. bolt X PR: 384, 385
5 x 20
8 997 555 261 02 Pul I handl e left 1 PR: 384
Lower part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 261 02 Al4 |Bl ack
(8) [997 555 261 02 Pul I handl e left 1 PR: 384, 006
Lower part
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 261 02 Al4 (Bl ack
997 555 261 02 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(8) [997 555 262 02 Pul I handl e right 1 PR: 385
Lower part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 262 02 Al4 (Bl ack
(8) [997 555 262 02 Pul I handl e right 1 PR: 385, 006
Lower part
D - Ml 2011>>
997 555 262 02 Al4 |Bl ack
997 555 262 02 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
9 999 919 229 02 fillister hd. bolt 2
6,0 X 40,0
for
Mount
Pul | handl e
10 |[987 555 381 00 Axl e bearing left 1 GI3 RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR: 004
987 555 381 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) |[987 555 381 00 Axl e bearing left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
987 555 381 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) |987 555 382 00 Axl e bearing ri ght 1 GI3 RS
D - M} 2010>> PR: 004
987 555 382 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(10) |987 555 382 00 Axl e bearing ri ght 1 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
987 555 382 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
11 987 555 563 00 | nner act uat or 2 GI3 RS
D - Ml 2010>> PR: 004
987 555 563 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
(11) 987 555 563 00 | nner actuator 2 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR: 006
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



[llustration

: 807-013

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
987 555 563 00 N13 |guards red (Porsche)
12 987 555 879 00 axl e 2 PR: 004, 006
for
Mount
I nner actuator
13 |987 555 463 00 Trim | eft 1 GI3 RS
I nner actuat or PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
987 555 463 00 AO03 | Bl ack
(13) |987 555 463 00 Trim | eft 1 GI3 RS 4.0
I nner actuator PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
987 555 463 00 AO03 | Bl ack
(13) |987 555 464 00 Trim ri ght 1 GI3 RS
I nner actuat or PR: 004
D - Ml 2010>>
987 555 464 00 A03 | Bl ack
(13) |987 555 464 00 Trim ri ght 1 GI3 RS 4.0
I nner actuat or PR: 006
D - Ml 2011>>
987 555 464 00 A03 | Bl ack
14 1999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt X
5 X 12
15 997 555 683 00 Cover cap | eft 1
Ai r bag
997 555 683 00 A03 | Bl ack
(15) |997 555 684 00 Cover cap ri ght 1
Ai r bag
997 555 684 00 AO03 | Bl ack
16 |997 555 643 01 Trim | eft 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 643 01 A03 |Bl ack
(16) |997 555 644 01 Trim ri ght 1
front
Lacquered
997 555 644 01 A03 |Bl ack
(17) |997 555 431 91 Trim | eft 1 PR: 385
Paddi ng
997 555 431 91 Al4 |Bl ack
(17) |997 555 432 91 Trim ri ght 1 PR: 385
Paddi ng
997 555 432 91 Al4 |Bl ack
18 999 591 380 01 Cabl e fastener 4
19 ]997 555 685 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(drivers side)
Lacquered
997 555 685 02 AO03 | Bl ack
(19) |997 555 686 02 Cover | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
(passenger side)
Lacquered
997 555 686 02 AO03 | Bl ack
20 997 555 577 00 Cover cap 1
Handl e Iiner
997 555 577 00 A03 | Bl ack
21 997 555 895 00 Plastic foamstrip 1
for
Bass | oudspeaker
(22) |997 555 271 02 Pull handl e | eft 1 PR: 384
Upper part
D - Ml 2010>>
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 807-013

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
(22) |[997 555 271 02 Pul I handl e left 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Upper part PR: 384, 006
D - M 2011>>
997 555 271 02 FSO|bl ack/ grey
997 555 271 02 DRD|bl ack/red
(22) |[997 555 272 02 Pul I handl e right 1 PR: 385
Upper part
D - M) 2010>>
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
(22) |[997 555 272 02 Pul I handl e right 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Upper part PR: 385, 006
D - M 2011>>
997 555 272 02 FSO|BI ack
997 555 272 02 DRD|bl ack/red
23 [987 555 351 01 I nsert left I hd 1 GI3 RS
Handl e Iiner PR: 004, 098
Lacquered
D - M) 2010>>
987 555 351 01 A03 |Bl ack
(23) |987 555 351 01 I nsert left I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Handl e Iiner PR: 006, 098
Lacquered
D - M 2011>>
987 555 351 01 A03 |Bl ack
(23) |987 555 352 02 I nsert right I hd 1 GI3 RS
Handl e |iner PR: 004, 098
Lacquered
D - M) 2010>>
987 555 352 02 A03 |Bl ack
(23) |987 555 352 02 I nsert right I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
Handl e Iiner PR: 006, 098
Lacquered
D - M 2011>>
987 555 352 02 A03 |Bl ack
24 [900 151 027 03 Washer 7
19.07.2018 -6 Kat




PO CSeHES llustration: 807-015 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 807-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Body
Sound proofing 1
1 997 556 605 00 Sound absor ber left 1
Wheel housing front
(1) ]997 556 606 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
Wheel housing front
2 997 556 723 00 Sound absor ber | hd 1 PR 098
Firewal |
3 997 556 655 00 Sound absor ber left 1
Si de panel trim
(3) ]997 556 656 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
Si de panel trim
4 997 556 711 02 Sound absor ber 1
D - Ml 2007>> - M 2007
4 997 556 711 03 Sound absor ber 1
Engi ne bay
D - M 2008>>
5 996 556 761 01 retaining strip 1
Engi ne bay
6 999 049 020 40 Pl asti c nut 5
T5/30 X 5,1
7 997 556 647 00 Sound absor ber 1 PR 652
Roof
8 997 556 657 00 Sound absor ber left 1
Wheel housing |iner rear
(8) ]997 556 658 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
Wheel housing |iner rear
9 997 556 571 02 Sound absor ber 2
Si de panel trim
No | onger use the part here
10 997 556 811 01 Filler piece | eft 1
Wheel housing
(10) |997 556 812 01 Filler piece ri ght 1
Wheel housing
11 997 556 807 00 Sound absor ber 2
40,0
Cross panel
Rear end
12 997 556 805 00 Sound absor ber 1
120 X 90
Cross panel
Rear end
13 |997 556 803 00 Filler piece 2
Seat wel |
14 997 556 513 02 Sound absor ber 2
B-pillar
15 997 556 619 00 Sound absor ber | eft 1
Air guide
(15) |997 556 620 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
Air guide
16 997 556 603 00 Sound absor ber rear 1
t ensi oner
17 997 556 613 00 Sound absor ber | eft 1
Support
Spring strut
(17) 997 556 614 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
Support
Spring strut
18 997 556 691 90 Foam part | eft 1 PR: 072, 553,
Roof 652
18 997 556 692 90 Foam part | eft 1 PR: 072, 553,
Roof 652
19 997 556 531 01 sound absorber for door 1
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PORSOHES [llustration: 807-015 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 [999 049 027 40 Pl astic nut 2
30 X 1,8
21 |1HO 819 943 round hd. screw 2
22 |996 572 511 02 Sound absor ber I hd 1 PR: 098
Ai r conditioning
D >> - Ml 2002
(22) |996 572 511 04 Sound absor ber I hd 1 PR 098
Ai r conditioning
Di sconti nued part
(22) |996 572 511 06 Sound absor ber I hd 1 PR: 098
Ai r conditioning
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 809-000 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 809-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101
997 552 101

997 552 101
997 552 101
997 552 101

06

06
10

10
08

08
12

12
07

07
07
11

11
11
09

09
09
13

9L4

9L4

9L4

9L4

FSA
FSH

FSA
FSH

FSA
FSH

I nstrunment panel trim

Upper part

Wit h:

Fast eners
Accessori es

see illustration

dashboard

Upper part

Leat herette

Valid up to:

F >> 99-8S792 184
Bl ack

dashboard

Upper part

Leat herette

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>

Bl ack

dashboard

Upper part

Leat herette

Valid up to:

F >> 99-8S792 184

Bl ack

dashboard

Upper part

Leat herette
Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>

Bl ack

dashboar d

Upper part

Leat her

Valid up to:

F >> 99-8S792 184
Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural

dashboar d

Upper part

Leat her

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural

dashboar d

Upper part

Leat her

Valid up to:

F >> 99-8S792 184

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
dashboard

Upper part

Leat her

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>

809- 001

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 098

PR: 098

PR: 098, 639
640

PR: 098, 639
640

PR: 098, 981

PR: 098, 981

PR: 098, 639
640, 981

PR: 098, 639

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 809-000

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

10
11
12
13

(13)

14

15

(15)

16

16

997
997
999
999
999
999
999

999

997

999

999

997

999

997

997

8EO

999

999

997

997

552
552
507
073
507
507
507

507

552

507

073

552

073

552

552

857

500

507

552

552

101
101
971
155
106
573
732

020

617

020

155

673

226

481

482

117

132

319

360

360

13 FSA
13 FSH
01
09
02
02
01

01

01

01

09

00

09

00

00

00

01

02

03

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
panel nut

ST 4,2

panel screw

ST 4,2 X 13

Cl anmpi ng washer
8,0

i
7 8,1
a

Q20

p
np
8,0 X 12,0 /4,0

panel nut

ST 4,2

for

Mount

dashboar d

bracket for dash panel
(drivers side)

panel nut

ST 4,2

panel screw

ST 4,2 X 13

Cover

Defroster trim

panel screw

ST 4,2 X 16

I nsert

A-pillar

I nsert

A-pillar

Cip

Mount

dashboar d

Cowl panel
castel l ated nut

M 5

Valid up to:

F >> 99- 85792 184

Cage nut

M 5

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>
Ret ai ning pl ate
for

Bever ages

Br acket

Valid up to:

F >> 99-8S792 184

Ret ai ning pl ate
for

Bever ages

Br acket

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>

left

ri ght

I hd

I hd

640, 981

PR: 098

PR: 098

19.07.2018

Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 809-001

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 809-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accessories
I nstrunment panel trim
Upper part
1 997 552 381 01 Trim I hd 1 PR: 098
(drivers side) out er
997 552 381 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
1 997 552 381 05 Trim I hd 1 PR: XGB, 098
(drivers side) out er
997 552 381 05 A35 |Bl ack
1 997 552 986 00 Trim I hd 1 GT3
(drivers side) out er PR 098, XVP
997 552 986 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 986 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) |[997 552 986 50 Trim I hd 1 GT3
(drivers side) out er PR 098, XDM
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 986 50 &@X |primed
2 997 552 383 01 Trim I hd 1 PR: 098
(drivers side) center
997 552 383 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
2 997 552 383 05 Trim I hd 1 PR: 098, XGB
(drivers side) center
997 552 383 05 A35 |Bl ack
2 997 552 987 00 Trim I hd 1 GT3
(drivers side) center PR 098, XVP
997 552 987 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 987 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(2) |[997 552 987 50 Trim I hd 1 GT3
(drivers side) center PR 098, XDM
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 987 50 &@X |primed
3 997 552 325 01 Trim I hd 1 PR: 098
Conbi -i nstrunent
see
Techni cal infornation
Goup 9
Nurmmer 53/ 10
997 552 325 01 A03 |Bl ack
(3) 1997 552 989 00 Leat her panel | hd 1 GT3
Conbi -i nstrunent PR XNG, 098
see
Techni cal infornation
Goup 9
Nurmmer 53/ 10
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 989 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 989 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(3) [997 552 995 00 Trim I hd 1 PR: XDP, 098
Conbi -i nstrunent
see
Techni cal infornation
Goup 9
NUMMVER 53/ 10
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 995 00 @&@X |primed
4 999 073 155 09 panel screw 2
ST 4,2 X 13
5 997 552 271 01 Bri dge 1
997 552 271 01 A03 |Bl ack
5 997 552 978 00 Bri dge 1 GT3
Leat her PR XNS
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 978 00 All |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 809-001

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 552 978 00 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
6 997 552 294 03 Drinks hol der | hd 1 PR: 098
D >> - M] 2009
6 997 552 294 03 Drinks hol der | hd 1 PR: 098, 585
D - Ml 2010>>
- 997 552 905 00 repair set 1
Fl ap
torsion spring
for
Bever ages
Br acket
7 900 067 416 01 Socket head bolt 2
M X 27
8 997 552 394 01 Retai ner for trim ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098
D >> - M] 2009
997 552 394 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
8 997 552 394 01 Retainer for trim ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098, 585
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 394 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
8 997 552 396 05 Retainer for trim ri ght | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098
D >> - M] 2009
997 552 396 05 A35 |Bl ack
8 997 552 396 05 Retainer for trim ri ght | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098,
D - Ml 2010>> 585
997 552 396 05 A35 |Bl ack
8 997 552 993 00 Leat her panel ri ght I hd 1 Gr3
PR: XVP, 098
997 552 993 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 993 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(8) 1997 552 993 50 Retai ner for trim ri ght | hd 1 GT3
PR: XDM 098
997 552 993 50 &@X |primed
9 997 552 398 00 Retai ner for trim | hd 1 PR 098
center
D >> - Ml 2009
997 552 398 00 DO7 | Vol cano grey
9 997 552 398 00 Retainer for trim | hd 1 PR: 098, 585
center
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 398 00 DO7 | Vol cano grey
9 997 552 398 04 Retainer for trim | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098
center
D >> - Ml 2009
997 552 398 04 A35 |Bl ack
9 997 552 398 04 Retainer for trim | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098,
center 585
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 398 04 A35 | Bl ack
9 997 552 994 00 Leat her panel | hd 1 GT3
center PR: XVP, 098
997 552 994 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 552 994 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
9 997 552 994 50 Retai ner for trim | hd 1 GT3
center PR: XDM 098
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 994 50 @&X|prined
(9) 997 552 398 92 Retai ner for trim | hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
center PR: XGB, 006,
D - Ml 2011>> 098, 585
997 552 398 92 A35 | Bl ack
10 997 552 396 01 Retai ner for trim left | hd 1 PR 098
D >> - M 2009
997 552 396 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



llustration: 809-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
10 997 552 396 01 Retainer for trim | eft | hd 1 PR: 098, 585
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 396 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
10 997 552 394 05 Retainer for trim | eft | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098
D >> - M 2009
997 552 394 05 A35 |Bl ack
10 997 552 394 05 Retainer for trim | eft | hd 1 PR: XGB, 098,
D - Ml 2010>> 585
997 552 394 05 A35 |Bl ack
10 997 552 992 00 Leat her panel left | hd 1 GT3
PR: XVP, 098
997 552 992 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 992 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(10) 997 552 992 50 Retai ner for trim left | hd 1 GT3
D - M) 2010>> PR XDM 098
997 552 992 50 @&X|prined
11 Ret ai ning pl ate 1
for
Bever ages
see illustration: 809- 000
12 |997 552 371 00 Air guide 1 PR: 639, 640
Upper part
997 552 371 00 AO03 |Bl ack
(12) |[997 552 371 01 Air guide 1 PR: 639, 640,
Upper part 981
997 552 371 01 A1l (Bl ack
997 552 371 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
13 999 507 920 01 Uclip 4 PR: 639, 640
1,7-2,1
14 997 552 373 01 Ret ai ner, upper part 1 PR 639, 640
for
Air guide
15 1999 919 167 09 fillister hd. bolt 4
3,0 X 10
for
Mount
Br acket
Air guide
16 |997 552 131 05 Vent left 1
D >> - M 2009
997 552 131 05 DO7 | Vol cano grey
16 |[997 552 131 07 Vent left 1
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 131 07 DO7 |Vol cano grey
(16) |997 552 132 05 Vent ri ght 1
D >> - Ml 2009
997 552 132 05 DO7 | Vol cano grey
(16) |997 552 132 07 Vent ri ght 1
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 132 07 DO7 |Vol cano grey
16 |997 552 981 00 Vent |l eft 1 Gr3
PR: XN3
997 552 981 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 552 981 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(16) |997 552 982 00 Vent right 1 GT3
PR: XN3
997 552 982 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 982 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
16 |997 552 981 01 Vent | eft 1 PR: XKD
997 552 981 01 A1l (Bl ack
997 552 981 01 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
(16) |997 552 982 01 Vent ri ght 1 PR: XKD
997 552 982 01 A1l (Bl ack
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



llustration: 809-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 552 982 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
17 997 552 141 05 Centre nozzle 1
D - M) 2007>> - M) 2007
997 552 141 05 DO7 | Vol cano grey
17 997 552 141 07 Centre nozzle 1
D - M) 2008>> - M) 2009
997 552 141 07 DO7 | Vol cano grey
17 997 552 141 09 Centre nozzle 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 552 141 09 DO7 | Vol cano grey
(17) |997 552 980 00 Centre nozzle 1 PR XVM
D - M) 2007>> - M) 2007
997 552 980 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 552 980 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) 997 552 980 05 Centre nozzle 1 GT3
D - M) 2008>> PR: XVM
997 552 980 05 All |Bl ack
997 552 980 05 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) 997 552 980 01 Centre nozzle 1 PR XZB
D - M) 2007>> - M) 2007
997 552 980 01 A1l |Bl ack
997 552 980 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(17) |997 552 980 06 Centre nozzle 1 PR XZB
D - M 2008>>
997 552 980 06 All |Bl ack
997 552 980 06 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
18 |[997 552 455 01 Cover left 1
Defroster vent
997 552 455 01 A03 |Bl ack
(18) |[997 552 456 01 Cover right 1
Defroster vent
997 552 456 01 A03 |Bl ack
19 997 552 315 02 Air guide left 1
si de
(19) |[997 552 316 02 Air guide right 1
si de
20 997 552 175 01 Defroster trim left 1
997 552 175 01 A03 |Bl ack
(20) |997 552 176 01 Defroster trim ri ght 1
997 552 176 01 A03 |Bl ack
20 |997 552 983 00 Defroster trim left 1 Gr3
PR XV1
997 552 983 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 983 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(20) |997 552 984 00 Defroster trim ri ght 1 GT3
PR: XV1
997 552 984 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 552 984 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
20 |997 552 983 01 Defroster trim left 1 PR: XKJ
D >> - M) 2008
997 552 983 01 All |Bl ack
997 552 983 01 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(20) |997 552 984 01 Defroster trim ri ght 1 PR XKJ
D >> - M) 2008
997 552 984 01 A1l |Bl ack
997 552 984 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
21 [999 591 307 01 Uclip 2
Mount
Defroster trim
22 997 552 351 01 Trim center 1
997 552 351 01 A03 |Bl ack
(22) |997 552 985 00 Leat her panel center 1 Gr3
PR: XV1
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 809-001

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 552 985 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 985 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(22) 997 552 985 00 Leat her panel center 1 PR XKJ
D >> - M) 2008
997 552 985 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 985 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
23 [997 552 645 00 Seal 1
Scuttle
24 987 552 374 00 Retainer for trim | hd 1 PR XGB, 004,
006, 098
D - M) 2010>>
25 [997 552 318 90 Trim I hd 1 GI3 RS
D - M) 2010>> PR XGB, 004,
098
997 552 318 90 A35 |Bl ack
(25) |[997 552 318 91 Trim I hd 1 GI3 RS 4.0
D - Ml 2011>> PR XGB, 006,
098
997 552 318 91 A35 |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -6 Kat



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 809-003

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018




[llustration

: 809-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
d ove box
Cover
and
Trim
(drivers side)
1 997 552 201 02 Trim |l ower section | hd 1 PR: 098
Leat herette
997 552 201 02 1MZ | Bl ack
1 997 552 201 03 Trim |l ower section | hd 1 PR 098, 981
Leat her
D >> - M 2009
997 552 201 03 All |Bl ack
997 552 201 03 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(1) 997 552 201 91 Trim | ower section I hd 1 PR 098, 981,
Al cant ara 975
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 201 91 Al4 |Bl ack
2 999 073 155 09 panel screw 8
4,2 X 13
for
Mount
Trim
3 999 507 971 01 panel nut 8
4,2
for
Mount
Trim
4 999 507 732 01 d anmp 7
8 X 12/ 4
for
Mount
Trim
5 997 552 427 01 Trim 1
Li ght switch
997 552 427 01 A03 | Bl ack
6 999 073 155 09 panel screw 3
4,2 X 13
for
Mount
Trim
Li ght switch
7 999 507 971 01 panel nut 3
4,2
for
Mount
Trim
Li ght switch
8 997 552 425 01 Trim | hd 1 PR: 098
Ignition starter |ock
997 552 425 01 A03 |Bl ack
(8) 1997 552 998 00 Leat her panel | hd 1 GT3
Ignition starter |ock PR: XDS, 098
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 998 00 All |Bl ack
997 552 998 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
9 997 552 405 02 Trim | eft 1
997 552 405 02 A03 | Bl ack
(9) 997 552 406 02 Trim ri ght 1
si de
(drivers side)
997 552 406 02 A03 |Bl ack
(9) 1997 552 996 01 Leat her panel | eft 1 GT3
PR: XDV
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 809-003

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

997 552 996
997 552 996
(9) |997 552 996

997 552 996
997 552 996
10 997 552 204

997 552 204
10 997 552 204

997 552 204
10 997 552 204

997 552 204
997 552 204
10 997 552 204

997 552 204
997 552 204
(10) |997 552 204

997 552 204
(10) |987 552 204

987 552 204
(10) |997 552 204

997 552 204

11 999 073 155

12 ]999 507 971

13 |999 507 732

01
01
02

02
02
04

04
06

06
05

05
05
07

07
07
90

90
04

04
80

80

09

01

01

All
D12

All
D12

1wz

1wz

All
D12

All
D12

Al4

1wz

Al4

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Leat her panel

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
d ove box

Leat herette
(conpl ete)

Valid up to:

F >>
Bl ack

d ove box

Leat herette
(conpl ete)

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>
Bl ack

d ove box

Leat her

(conpl ete)

Valid up to:

F >>
Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
d ove box

Leat her

(conpl ete)

Valid from

F 99-8S792 185>>
D >>
Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
d ove box

Al cantara

(conpl ete)

D - M) 2010>>
Bl ack

d ove box

Leat herette
(conpl ete)

D - Ml 2011>>
Bl ack

d ove box

Al cantara

(conpl ete)

D - Ml 2011>>
Bl ack

panel screw

4,2 X 13

for

Mount

d ove box

panel nut

4,2

for

Mount

d ove box

d amp

8 X12 /4

for

99- 85792 184

99- 85792 184

- M 2009

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

GI3
PR XDV

PR: 098

PR: 098

PR: 098, 981

PR: 098, 981

PR: 098, 981

PR: 006, 098

PR: 006, 098,
981

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 809-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Mount
d ove box
14 997 552 484 01 Danper 1
d ove box
15 997 552 612 00 Cover 1
Danper
16 |997 552 410 01 Rel ease | hd 1 PR: 098
d ove box
17 1996 552 915 01 Lock cylinders 1
d ove box
Vehi cl e Ident. No.
I ndi cate
18 [999 703 068 40 Stop buffer 2
3,7 x 10,3
d ove box
19 |997 552 509 02 Suppor t | eft | hd 1 PR: 098
Cl osing el enent
(19) |997 552 510 02 Suppor t ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098
Cl osing el enent
20 [996 552 813 00 Pen hol der 2
21 |996 552 879 00 Adapt er 2
for
Danper
22 |997 612 651 00 Wre set 1
G ove box |ight
23 [999 650 564 40 dip 1
for
Wre set
Mcro switch
24 [999 650 565 40 dip 1
for
Wre set
25 997 632 071 00 d ove box light 1
26 997 552 252 02 G ove conpartnent cover | hd 1 PR 098
Leat herette
997 552 252 02 1MZ | Bl ack
(26) |997 552 252 03 G ove conpartnent cover | hd 1 PR 098, 981
Leat her
D >> - M] 2009
997 552 252 03 All |Bl ack
997 552 252 03 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(26) 997 552 252 90 G ove conpartnent cover | hd 1 PR 098, 981,
Al cantara 975
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 252 90 Al4 |Bl ack
(26) |987 552 252 01 d ove conpartnent cover I hd 1 PR: 006, 098
Leat herette
D - Ml 2011>>
987 552 252 01 1MZ | Bl ack
(26) |997 552 252 80 G ove conpartnent cover | hd 1 PR 006, 098,
Al cantara 981
D - Ml 2011>>
997 552 252 80 Al4 |Bl ack
27 999 073 249 07 panel screw 11
3.5 X 12
for
Mount
d ove conpartnent cover
28 |997 552 362 01 handl e | hd 1 PR: 098
(conpl ete)
997 552 362 01 A03 |Bl ack
29 |999 073 240 01 Screw 2
M4 X 10
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



[llustration: 809-003

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
for
Mount
handl e
30 (997 552 448 00 St op 1
31 997 552 663 00 Box for cds 1 PR 424
(31) |997 552 665 00 Trim 1
Box for cds
D - Ml 2010>>
32 |999 073 240 01 Screw 2
M4 X 10
for
Mount
Box for cds
33 |997 552 256 02 Trim | hd 1 PR: 098
(passenger side)
Leat herette
997 552 256 02 1MZ | Bl ack
33 997 552 256 03 Leat her panel | hd 1 PR 098, 981
(passenger side)
D >> - M 2009
997 552 256 03 All |Bl ack
997 552 256 03 D12 [Dark grey/natural
(33) |997 552 255 03 Leat her panel r hd 1 PR 099, 981
(passenger side)
D >> - Ml 2009
997 552 255 03 All |Bl ack
997 552 255 03 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
(33) |997 552 256 90 Trim | hd 1 PR: 098, 981,
(passenger side) 975
Al cantara
D - Ml 2010>>
997 552 256 90 Al4 |Bl ack
34 997 552 414 01 Trim | hd 1 PR: 098
Foot wel |
(passenger side)
(34) 997 552 413 01 Trim rhd 1 PR: 099
Foot wel |
(passenger side)
35 1HO 819 943 round hd. screw X
for
Mount
Trim
Foot wel |
36 |997 552 451 01 I nsert | hd 1 PR: 098
37 |997 552 649 01 H nge bol t 2
d ove box
38 [997 552 821 00 G ommet 3
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



llustration: 809-004

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 809-004

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D
(D

(5)

10

11
(11)

12

13

14

997 552 063

997 552 063

997 552 163

999 507 020

900 378 305

997 552 191

997 552 192

900 378 036

997 552 764

999 073 155

997 552 515

999 073 442

997 552 407

997 552 408

900 378 176

999 084 630

997 552 401

05

09

05

01

01

05

05

09

05

09

01

01

01

01

01

09

00

retaining frane
dashboar d
retaining frane

D >> - M) 2008

retaining frame
D - M) 2010>>
Support

t unnel

panel nut

ST 4,2

for

Mount

retaining frame
and

Support

t unnel

Hexagon bol t

M8 X 65

for

Mount

Support

knee pad
(drivers side)
knee pad
(passenger side)
Hexagon bol t

M6 X 12

for

Mount

knee pad

Rei nf orcement strip
G ove box

panel screw

ST 4,2 X 13

for

Mount

Rei nf orcement strip
Br acket

t unnel

Screw

M6 X 25

for

Mount

Br acket

t unnel

bracket for dash panel
A-pillar

bracket for dash panel
A-pillar

Hexagon bol t

M8 X 20

for

Mount

Br acket

A-pillar

Hexagon nut

M 8

for

Mount

Br acket

A-pillar
Ret ai ner for support frame
heat er

left

ri ght

I hd

PR: 553

PR: 553

PR: 098

PR: 553

PR: 553

PR: 553

PR: 553

PR: 553

19.07.2018

Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 809-004

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

999 073 155

997

999

997

900

999

999

423

507

552

378

591

591

299

971

603

222

850

951

09

01

01

01

09

01

03

panel screw
ST 4,2 X 13
for

Mount

Br acket

heat er

Nut

for

Adj ust ment
retaining frane
Firewal |
panel nut

ST 4,2

for

Mount

Br acket

heat er

Rei nforcenment pl ate
Br acket

Ai r bag
Hexagon bol t
M6 X 16
panel nut

ST 4,2

panel nut

ST 4,2

19.07.2018

Kat



llustration: 809-010

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 809-010

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Interior mrror
Exterior mrror
D >> - M 2009
1 997 731 511 03 Interior mrror, automatic 1 PR 267
anti-dazzle
(1) 997 731 511 02 Interior mrror 1
997 731 511 02 01C|Satin bl ack
2 997 731 811 00 Cover left 1
Interior mrror
997 731 811 00 01C|Satin bl ack
(2) 1997 731 812 00 Cover ri ght 1
Interior mrror
997 731 812 00 01C|Satin bl ack
3 997 731 619 00 Exterior mrror housing |l eft 1
997 731 619 00 Q2L |pri nmed
(3) 997 731 620 00 Exterior mrror housing ri ght 1
997 731 620 00 Q2L |pri nmed
4 997 731 219 00 Mrror base left | hd 1 PR: 098
997 731 219 00 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 00 Mrror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
997 731 220 00 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 219 02 Mrror base left | hd 1 PR: 098, 267
Exterior mrror
997 731 219 02 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 02 Mrror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098, 267
Exterior mrror
997 731 220 02 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
5 999 919 024 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
3,0 X 12
6 997 731 519 00 pl ate left 1
Exterior mrror
(6) 1997 731 520 00 pl ate ri ght 1
Exterior mrror
7 999 141 043 02 fillister hd. bolt 4
M3 X 14
8 997 624 047 00 Adj usting notor 2
Di sconti nued part
8 997 624 047 01 Adj usting notor 2
8 7PP 959 578 D Adj usting notor 2 PR -537,-538
Exterior mrror
8 997 624 048 00 Adj usting notor 2 PR 537, 538
Di sconti nued part
8 997 624 048 01 Adj usting notor 2 PR 537, 538
9 999 141 043 02 fillister hd. bolt 3
M3,0 X 14
10 997 731 719 00 Trimfor exterior | eft 1
m rror housing | owner
997 731 719 00 Q2L |pri nmed
(10) |997 731 720 00 Trimfor exterior ri ght 1
m rror housing | owner
997 731 720 00 Q2L |pri nmed
11 997 731 035 00 Mrror glass (flat) | eft | hd 1 PR 098, 270
(11) 997 731 035 01 M rror (aspherical) | eft | hd 1 PR 098, 271
Aspheri cal
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FPORSCOHE

llustration: 809-010

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)

(11)
(11)

(11)

12

13

13

997 731 035

997

997

997

997
997

997

999

997

997

731

731

731

731
731

731

073

537

537

035

035

035

038
038

038

345

731

733

02

04

03

05

01
04

07

09

00

00

Mrror glass (flat)

Di mmabl e
D >> -
Mrror glass (flat)

M 2006

Di mmabl e

D - M 2007>>

M rror (aspherical)
Aspheri cal

Di mmabl e

D >> -

M rror (aspherical)
Aspheri cal

Di mmabl e

D - Ml 2007>>

M rror glass (convex)
M rror glass (convex)

M 2006

Di mmabl e
D >> -
M rror glass (convex)

M 2006

Di nmabl e

D - Ml 2007>>
Oval - head screw
M5 X 18

Seal

Cabl e plug

M rror base

D >> -
Seal

Cabl e plug
Mrror base

D - M 2007>>

M 2006

left

left

left

left

ri ght
ri ght

ri ght

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

I hd

PR: 098, 267,
270

PR: 098, 267,
270

PR: 098, 267,
271

PR: 098, 267,
271

PR: 553, 098
PR: 267, 553,
098

PR: 267, 553,
098

19.07.2018

Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 809-011 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 809-011

PORSEHE PORSEHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Interior mrror
Exterior mrror
D - M] 2010>>
1 997 731 511 05 Interior mrror, autonatic 1 PR 267
anti-dazzl e
(1) 997 731 511 02 Interior mrror 1
997 731 511 02 01C|Satin bl ack
2 997 731 811 00 Cover left 1
Interior mrror
997 731 811 00 01C|Satin bl ack
(2) 1997 731 812 00 Cover ri ght 1
Interior mrror
997 731 812 00 01C|Satin bl ack
3 997 731 619 02 Exterior mrror housing |l eft 1
997 731 619 02 Q2L |pri nmed
(3) 997 731 620 02 Exterior mrror housing ri ght 1
997 731 620 02 Q2L |pri nmed
4 997 731 219 00 M rror base left | hd 1 PR: 098
997 731 219 00 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 00 Mrror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098
Exterior mrror
997 731 220 00 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 1997 731 219 01 Mrror base left | hd 1 PR 537, 098
Exterior mrror
997 731 219 01 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 01 Mrror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 537, 098
Exterior mrror
997 731 220 01 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 219 02 Mrror base left | hd 1 PR: 098, 267
Exterior mrror
997 731 219 02 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 02 Mrror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098, 267
Exterior mrror
997 731 220 02 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 219 03 M rror base | eft | hd 1 PR: 267, 537,
Exterior mrror 098
997 731 219 03 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
(4) 997 731 220 03 M rror base ri ght | hd 1 PR: 267, 537,
Exterior mrror 098
997 731 220 03 Q2L |pri nmed
with
Wre set
5 999 919 024 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
3,0 X 12
6 997 731 519 00 pl ate left 1
Exterior mrror
(6) 997 731 520 00 pl ate ri ght 1
Exterior mrror
7 999 141 043 02 fillister hd. bolt 4
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 809-011

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M3 X 14
8 997 624 047 00 Adj usti ng notor 2
Di sconti nued part
8 997 624 047 01 Adj usting notor 2
8 7PP 959 578 D Adj usting notor 2 PR - 537, -538
Exterior mrror
(8) 997 624 048 00 Adj usting notor 2 PR: 537, 538
Di sconti nued part
(8) 997 624 048 01 Adj usting notor 2 PR: 537, 538
9 999 141 043 02 fillister hd. bolt 3
M3,0 X 14
10 997 731 719 02 Trimfor exterior |l eft 1
m rror housing | owner
997 731 719 02 &L (primed
(10) |997 731 720 02 Trimfor exterior ri ght 1
m rror housing | owner
997 731 720 02 @&2L (primed
11 997 731 035 06 Mrror glass (flat) left I hd 1 PR: 098, 270
(11) |997 731 035 08 Mrror glass (flat) left I hd 1 PR: 098, 267,
270
(11) |997 731 035 07 M rror (aspherical) left I hd 1 PR: 098, 271
Aspheri cal
(11) |997 731 035 09 M rror (aspherical) |l eft I hd 1 PR: 098, 267,
Aspheri cal 271
(11) |997 731 038 09 Mrror glass (convex) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 098
(11) |997 731 038 10 Mrror glass (convex) ri ght I hd 1 PR: 553, 098
(11) |997 731 038 12 Mrror glass (convex) ri ght I hd 1 PR 098, 267
(11) |997 731 038 13 M rror glass (convex) ri ght I hd 1 PR 553, 267,
098
12 ]999 073 345 09 Oval - head screw 3
M5 X 18
13 |997 537 733 00 Seal 1
Cabl e plug
M rror base
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 809-015 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 809-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Centre consol e front
1 997 553 111 03 Carrier front 1
Centre consol e
2 999 507 476 01 d anmp 6
8,0 X 10,0/2,5
3 999 507 971 01 panel nut X
st 4,2
4 999 073 155 09 panel screw X
st 4,2 x 13
5 997 553 117 05 Trim | eft 1 PR: - 618,
si de -619, - 668,
Leat herette - 669
997 553 117 05 9L4 | Bl ack
(5) 997 553 118 05 Trim ri ght 1 PR - 618,
si de -619, - 668,
Leat herette - 669
997 553 118 05 9L4 | Bl ack
5 997 553 117 06 Leat her panel | eft 1 PR: 981, 618,
si de 619, 668, 669
997 553 117 06 FSA|bl ack/grey
997 553 117 06 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
(5) 997 553 118 06 Leat her panel ri ght 1 PR 981, 618,
si de 619, 668, 669
997 553 118 06 FSA|bl ack/ grey
997 553 118 06 FSH|Darkgrey natural/grey
- Trim si de 1
with:
preparation for tel ephone
see illustration: 911-010
6 999 591 508 02 Cage nut si de 4
ST 4,2
for
Mount
Trim
D >> - Ml 2006
6 999 591 508 01 Cage nut si de 4
st 4,2
for
Mount
Trim
D - Ml 2007>>
7 999 073 226 09 panel screw si de 4
ST 4,2 X 16
for
Mount
Trim
8 997 553 361 01 Support center 1
9 999 084 629 01 Hexagon nut 4
m 6
10 ]997 553 131 01 Cover | eft 1
Footwel I outlet vent
Car pet
997 553 131 01 A10 |Bl ack
997 553 131 01 D11 [Dark grey/ natural
(10) |997 553 132 01 Cover ri ght | hd 1 PR: 098, 621
Footwel I outlet vent
Car pet
997 553 132 01 A10 |Bl ack
997 553 132 01 D11 [Dark grey/ natural
(10) |997 553 132 02 Cover ri ght 1
Footwel I outlet vent
Car pet
997 553 132 02 A10 |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 809-015

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 553 132 02 D11 [Dark grey/natural
11 |999 073 223 07 fillister hd. bolt 2
M6 X 25
for
Mount
Cover
Footwel I outlet vent
12 999 507 766 02 panel nut 2
M 6
for
Mount
Cover
Footwel I outlet vent
13 997 553 143 01 St owage conpart nent front 1
Centre consol e
D >> - Ml 2008
997 553 143 01 DO7 | Vol cano grey
13 997 553 143 02 St owage conpart nent front 1
Centre consol e
D - M} 2009>>
997 553 143 02 AO05 |Matt bl ack
14 997 553 543 01 Insert for centre console 1
St owage conpart nent
15 999 919 164 09 fillister hd. bolt 3
5,0 X 12,0
for
Mount
St owage conpart nent
16 987 553 671 00 St owage conpart nent center 1 PR: 609
D - M) 2010>>
987 553 671 00 AO5 |Matt bl ack
17 987 553 871 00 insert for stowage conpart nment center 2 PR 609
D - M} 2010>>
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

[llustration: 809-020

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

b1

Kat

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

[llustration: 809-020

FRPORSCHE

Model: 997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1) |997
997
(1) |997
997
(1) |997

997
997
(1) |997

997
997
(1) |997

997
997
(1) |997

997
(1) |997

997
(1) |997

997
(1) |997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997
997

997
997
997
997
997

997
997

997
997

997
997
(1) |997
997
997
997
997

553
553
553
553
553

553
553
553

553
553
553

553
553
553

553
553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553

553

553
553
553
553
553

553

553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553

901
901
901
901
980

980
980
980

980
980
980

980
980
980

980
980

980
980

980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980

980

980

980
980
980
980
980

980

980

980
980

980
980
980
980
980
980
980

00
00
01
01
24

24
24
48

48
48
49

49
49
28

28
52

52
53

53
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

64

64

64
64
64
64
64

64

64

64
64

64
64
65
65
65
65
65

A03

A03

All
D12

All
D12

All
D12

A35

A35

A35

041
84A
BOA
12H
92U
MBW

MW

MW

Ccoz
M7 X
39C
Mrw
2B4

3C8

23F

M7z
M6 X

8C6
208

041
84A
BOA
12H

Centre consol e

D >> -
Centre consol e

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Leat her

D >> -

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Centre consol e

Leat her

D - M 2008>>

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Centre consol e

Leat her

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Centre consol e

Car bon

D >> -

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Car bon

D - M 2008>>

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Car bon

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver netallic
Carnmon red netallic

D >> - M) 2007
Lapis blue netallic

D >> - M) 2007
Lagoon green netallic

D >> - M) 2007
Basalt black nmetallic

Atlas grey netallic

M dni ght Blue Metallic

Meteor Grey Metallic

Forest green netallic

D >> - M) 2008
Cobalt blue netallic
D >> -
Slate grey netallic
D >> - M] 2008
GT Silver Metallic

Dark olive-netallic

D >> - M] 2008
or ange

green

Centre consol e

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)

Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

M 2008

M 2007

M 2007

g

2008

rear

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

PR:

560

XMz

XMz

XMZ, 560

XM

XM

XMJ, 560

XVE

XME, 560

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 809-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 553 980 65 92U |Arctic silver metallic
997 553 980 65 M3W|Carnmon red netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 980 65 MbW|Lapis blue netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 980 65 MbW|Lagoon green netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 980 65 C9Z |Basalt black netallic
997 553 980 65 M/X|Atlas grey netallic
997 553 980 65 39C|M dnight Blue Metallic
997 553 980 65 M/W|Meteor Grey Metallic
997 553 980 65 2B4 |Forest green netallic
D >> - M) 2008
997 553 980 65 3C8 |Cobalt blue metallic
D >> - M) 2008
997 553 980 65 23F |Slate grey netallic
D >> - M 2008
997 553 980 65 M/Z|GT Silver Metallic
997 553 980 65 M6X |Dark olive-netallic
D >> - M) 2008
997 553 980 65 8C6 |orange
997 553 980 65 2D8 |green
(1) 1997 553 997 01 Protective film 2
Centre consol e
See technical manual
681749
2 997 553 575 02 I nsert 1
Locki ng nmechani sm
Centre consol e
997 553 575 02 01C|Satin black
3 999 919 159 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
4 X 12
for
Mount
I nsert
Locki ng nmechani sm
4 999 591 210 40 expandi ng nut 4
4,2
5 997 553 843 00 Sound absor ber left 1
(5) 1997 553 844 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
6 997 553 579 00 Dunmy cover 1
Lacquered
D >> - M 2008
997 553 579 00 A03 |Bl ack
7 997 553 433 01 cover for center console i nner 1
997 553 433 01 01C|Satin black
8 997 553 231 01 Cover (| eather) out er 1
997 553 231 01 A1l |Bl ack
(8) 1997 553 231 90 cover for center console out er 1 PR 981
Al cantara
997 553 231 90 A25 |Bl ack
9 999 507 972 01 panel nut out er 8
3,5
for
Mount
Cover
10 999 073 153 01 panel screw out er 8
3,5 X 14
for
Mount
Cover
11 |997 553 437 01 Hi nge 1
12 997 553 439 00 Leg spring 1
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



[llustration

: 809-020

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
13 997 553 441 00 Bel t 1
14 997 553 447 00 axl e 1
15 997 553 733 00 Locki ng pin 1
16 ]999 919 159 09 fillister hd. bolt X
MAX12
17 997 553 221 01 Ext ensi on for 1
centre consol e
Lacquered
997 553 221 01 A03 |Bl ack
(17) |997 553 983 00 Ext ensi on for 1 PR: XMZ
centre consol e
Leat her
997 553 983 00 All |Bl ack
997 553 983 00 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) |997 553 983 01 Ext ensi on for 1 PR: XMJ
centre consol e
Leat her
997 553 983 01 All |Bl ack
997 553 983 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) |997 553 983 05 Ext ensi on for 1 PR: XME
centre consol e
Lacquered
997 553 983 05 041 |Bl ack
997 553 983 05 84A|guards red (Porsche)
997 553 983 05 B9A|Carrara white
997 553 983 05 12H|Speed yel | ow
997 553 983 05 92U |Arctic silver nmetallic
997 553 983 05 M3W|Carnmon red netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 983 05 MbW|Lapis blue netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 983 05 MbW]|Lagoon green netallic
D >> - Ml 2007
997 553 983 05 C9Z |Basalt black netallic
997 553 983 05 M/X|Atlas grey netallic
997 553 983 05 39C|M dnight Blue Metallic
997 553 983 05 M/W|Meteor Grey Metallic
997 553 983 05 2B4 |Forest green netallic
D >> - Ml 2008
997 553 983 05 3C8 |Cobalt blue netallic
D >> - M] 2008
997 553 983 05 23F |Slate grey netallic
D >> - M] 2008
997 553 983 05 M/Z |GT Silver Metallic
997 553 983 05 M6X |Dark olive-netallic
D >> - M] 2008
997 553 983 05 8C6 |orange
997 553 983 05 2D8 |green
18 997 553 625 01 Insert for centre console 1
Ext ensi on
19 999 073 226 09 panel screw X
4,2 X 16
20 999 507 020 01 panel nut X
4,2
21 |999 919 121 09 fillister hd. bolt 2
5 X 16
22 999 073 155 09 panel screw 2
4,2 X 13
23 |997 553 615 01 Fl oor 1
Centre consol e
24 999 507 028 01 panel nut X
4,2
25 997 553 902 00 ashtray 1
19.07.2018 -4 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 809-020

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(

(

(

(

(

(

25)

25)

25)

26
27

28

29

30)

32

32)

32)

997
997

997
997
997

997
997

997
997
997
997
997
997

997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997
997

997
997
997
997

997
999

999

997

997
997

997
997
997
997
997

997

553
553

553
553
553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553
553

553
553
553
553

553
507

073

553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553

553

902
982

982
982
982

982
982

982
982
982
982
982
982

982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982

982
982

982
982
611
261

261
533

155

243

243
903

903
981
981
981
981

981

00
00

00
00
01

01
05

05
05
05
05
05
05

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

05
05

05
05
01
05

05
02

09

01

01
00

00
00
00
00
00

00

A03

All
D12

A35

041
84A
BOA
12H
92U
MBW
MW
MW
Ccoz
M7 X
39C
MrwW
2B4
3C8
23F

M7z
M6 X

8C6
208

DO7

A03

A03

All
D12

All

Lacquered

Bl ack

ashtray

Leat her

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
ashtray

Car bon

Bl ack

ashtray

Lacquered

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver nmetallic
Carnmon red netallic

D >> - M) 2007

Coral netallic

D >> - M) 2007

Lagoon green netallic

D >> - M) 2007

Basalt black netallic
Atlas grey netallic
M dni ght Blue Metallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
Forest green netallic

D >> - M) 2008

Cobalt blue netallic
D >> -
Slate grey netallic

g

D >> - M) 2008

GI Silver Mtallic
Dark olive-netallic

D >> - M) 2008

or ange
green

Insert for centre console
Frane

Lacquer ed

Vol cano grey

d amp

8,0 X 10,0/2,5
panel screw

4,2 X 13

for

Mount

Frane

Cover

Shift gate
Lacquer ed

Bl ack

Cover

Br ake | ever
Lacquer ed

Bl ack

Cover

Br ake | ever

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Cover

Br ake | ever

Bl ack

2008

PR XMZ

PR XMJ

PR XVE

PR: 480

PR XVE

PR XMJ

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration: 809-020

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
997 553 981 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(32) [997 553 981 06 Cover 1 PR XMZ
Brake | ever
997 553 981 06 All |Bl ack
997 553 981 06 D12 (Dark grey/natural
33 [999 591 215 40 expandi ng nut 2
4,2
34 |997 553 732 00 Rubber buffer i nner 2
Cover
19.07.2018 -6 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 809-021

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 809-021

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

(D

997
997
997
997
997

997
997
997

997
997
997

997
997

997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997

553
553
553
553
553

553
553
553

553
553
553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553

901
901
901
901
980

980
980
980

980
980
980

980
980

980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980

980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980
980

997

00
00
01
01
69

69
69
70

70
70
52

52
53

53
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

01

A03

A03

All
D12

All
D12

A35

A35

041
84A
BOA
12H
92U
Coz
Mrw
M7z
MBW
MBX
M6 X
22G
MBR
51A
Mz
2B5
Wz
7Al1

041
84A
BOA
12H
92U
Coz
Mrw
M7z
MBW
MBX
MbX
22G
MBR
51A
Mz
2B5
Wz
7Al1

Centre consol e

D - M) 2010>>
Centre consol e

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Leat her

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Centre consol e

Leat her

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
Centre consol e

Car bon

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Car bon

Bl ack

Centre consol e

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver netallic
Basalt black nmetallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
GT Silver Metallic
Macadam a Metallic
Ruby red netallic
Dark blue netallic
Racing Green Metallic
Aqua blue netallic
cream white

Nordic Gold Metallic
Mal achite Green Metallic
Anet hyst netallic
Grey/ bl ack

D - M) 2010>>
Centre consol e

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver netallic
Basalt black nmetallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
GT Silver Metallic
Macadam a Metallic
Ruby red netallic
Dark blue netallic
Racing Green Metallic
Aqua blue netallic
cream white

Nordic Gold Metallic
Mal achite Green Metallic
Anet hyst netallic
Grey/ bl ack

D - M) 2010>>
Protective film
Centre consol e

See techni cal nmanual

rear

PR: 560
GI3
PR XWZ

GI3
PR: XMz, 560

PR XMJ

PR: XMJ, 560

PR XVE

PR: XVE, 560

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration

: 809-021

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
681749
2 997 553 575 02 I nsert 1
Locki ng nmechani sm
Centre consol e
997 553 575 02 01C|Satin bl ack
3 999 919 159 09 fillister hd. bolt 1
4 X 12
for
Mount
I nsert
Locki ng nmechani sm
4 999 591 210 40 expandi ng nut 4
4,2
5 997 553 843 00 Sound absor ber |l eft 1
(5) 1997 553 844 00 Sound absor ber ri ght 1
7 997 553 433 01 cover for center console i nner 1
997 553 433 01 01C|Satin black
8 997 553 231 01 Cover (| eather) out er 1
997 553 231 01 A1l |Bl ack
(8) 1997 553 231 90 cover for center console out er 1 PR 981, 975
Al cantara
997 553 231 90 A25 |Bl ack
(8) 997 553 991 20 Cover | hd 1 PR: XLG, 098
out er
Al cantara
D - Ml 2010>>
997 553 991 20 A25 |Bl ack
9 999 507 972 01 panel nut out er 8
3,5
for
Mount
Cover
10 999 073 153 01 panel screw out er 8
3,5 X 14
for
Mount
Cover
11 |997 553 437 01 Hi nge 1
12 997 553 439 00 Leg spring 1
13 |997 553 441 00 Bel t 1
14 |997 553 447 00 axl e 1
15 997 553 733 00 Locki ng pin 1
16 ]999 919 159 09 fillister hd. bolt X
MAX12
17 997 553 221 01 Ext ensi on for 1
centre consol e
Lacquered
997 553 221 01 A03 |Bl ack
(17) 997 553 983 06 Ext ensi on for 1 GT3
centre consol e PR X\WZ
Leat her
997 553 983 06 All |Bl ack
997 553 983 06 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) |997 553 983 01 Ext ensi on for 1 PR: XMJ
centre consol e
Leat her
997 553 983 01 All |Bl ack
997 553 983 01 D12 |Dark grey/ natural
(17) |997 553 983 05 Ext ensi on for 1 PR: XMVE
centre consol e
Lacquered
997 553 983 05 041 | Bl ack
997 553 983 05 84A|guards red (Porsche)
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 809-021

FRPORSCHE

Model:

997G07

Model life 2007>>2011

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(

(

(

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

25)

25)

25)

26

997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997

999

999

999

999

997

999

997

997
997

997
997
997

997
997

997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997
997

997

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553

073

507

919

073

553

507

553

553
553

553
553
553

553
553

553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553
553

553

983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983
983

625

226

020

121

155

615

028

902

902
982

982
982
982

982
982

982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982
982

611

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

01

09

01

09

09

01

01

00

00
06

06
06
01

01
05

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

01

BOA
12H
92U
Ccoz
Mrw
M7z
MBW
MBX
M6 X
22G
MBR
51A
Mz
2B5
Wz
7Al1

A03

All
D12

A35

041
84A
BOA
12H
92U
)4
MrwW
M7z
MBW
MBX
M6 X
22G
MBR
51A
Mz
2B5
Wz
7Al1

Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver netallic
Basalt black nmetallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
GT Silver Metallic
Macadam a Metallic
Ruby red netallic
Dark blue netallic
Racing Green Metallic
Aqua blue netallic
cream white

Nordic Gold Metallic
Mal achite Green Metallic
Anet hyst netallic
Grey/ bl ack

D - Ml 2010>>
Insert for centre console
Ext ensi on

panel screw

4,2 X 16

panel nut

4,2

fillister hd. bolt

5 X 16

panel screw

4,2 X 13

Fl oor

Centre consol e

panel nut

4,2

ashtray

Lacquered

Bl ack

ashtray

Leat her

Bl ack

Dar k grey/ natural
ashtray

Car bon

Bl ack

ashtray

Lacquered

Bl ack

guards red (Porsche)
Carrara white

Speed yel | ow

Arctic silver netallic
Basalt black nmetallic
Meteor Grey Metallic
GI Silver Metallic
Macadam a Metallic
Ruby red netallic
Dark blue netallic
Racing Green Metallic
Aqua blue netallic
cream white

Nordic Gold Metallic
Mal achite Green Metallic
Anet hyst netallic
Grey/ bl ack

D - M) 2010>>
Insert for centre console

GI3
PR XMZ

PR XMJ

PR XVE

19.07.2018

Kat



[llustration

: 809-021

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
(26) 997 553 613 00 Insert for centre console 1 GT3
PR: 870
27 |997 553 261 05 Franme 1
Lacquered
997 553 261 05 DO7 | Vol cano grey
(27) |987 553 261 01 Franme 1 PR: XDJ
D - M) 2010>>
987 553 261 01 @&@X |primed
28 999 507 533 02 d amp 7
8,0 X 10,0/2,5
29 999 073 155 09 panel screw 4
4,2 X 13
for
Mount
Frame
(30) [997 553 243 01 Cover 1 PR: 480
Shift gate
Lacquered
997 553 243 01 A03 |Bl ack
(30) |997 553 996 00 Cover (| eather) 1 GT3
Shift gate PR: XDz, 480
D - M) 2010>>
997 553 996 00 All |Bl ack
997 553 996 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
31 (999 507 922 01 Uclip 1 GT3
4,0 PR: 870
32 |997 553 903 00 Cover 1
Br ake | ever
Lacquered
997 553 903 00 A03 | Bl ack
(32) |997 553 981 00 Cover 1 PR: XME
Brake | ever
997 553 981 00 All |Bl ack
997 553 981 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(32) |997 553 981 00 Cover 1 PR: XMJ
Brake | ever
997 553 981 00 Al1l |Bl ack
997 553 981 00 D12 (Dark grey/natural
(32) [997 553 981 07 Cover 1 GT3
Brake | ever PR X\MZ
997 553 981 07 All |Bl ack
997 553 981 07 D12 [Dark grey/ natural
33 999 591 215 40 expandi ng nut 2
4,2
34 997 553 732 00 Rubber buffer i nner 2
Cover
35 997 553 861 00 C anmp 4 Gr3
PR: XMZ
19.07.2018 -5 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 810-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018




llustration: 810-000

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
inscriptions/lettering
Decorative fittings
Stone guard film
1 997 559 211 00 Por sche crest 1
(1) ]996 559 211 01 Por sche crest 1
2 7L5 853 611 B Under | ay 1
3 999 591 423 03 Tappi ng nut 2
4 996 559 237 90 i nscription 1
*G‘rs*
Lacquered
996 559 237 90 70C|Rally bl ack
5 997 559 401 00 Roof edge strip left 1
D >> - M) 2009
997 559 401 00 @&@X |primed
(5) 1997 559 402 00 Roof edge strip ri ght 1
D >> - M) 2009
997 559 402 00 @&@X |primed
(5) 1997 559 401 o1 Roof edge strip left 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 401 01 @&@X|primed
(5) [997 559 402 01 Roof edge strip right 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 402 01 &@X |primed
(6) [997 559 721 00 Seal left 1
Roof edge strip
D >> - Ml 2009
(6) [997 559 722 00 Seal right 1
Roof edge strip
D >> - M 2009
(6) [997 559 721 01 Seal left 1
Roof edge strip
D - M) 2010>>
(6) [997 559 722 01 Seal right 1
Roof edge strip
D - M) 2010>>
7 996 559 403 01 dip 10
8 996 559 405 01 Adapt er 10
9 996 559 729 00 Br acket 4
for
Fl ap
10 [996 559 501 00 Fl ap front 2
996 559 501 00 @&X |primed
(10) |[996 559 503 00 Fl ap rear 2
996 559 503 00 @&X |primed
11 |997 504 825 02 Stone guard film left 1
Si de part
(11) |997 504 826 02 Stone guard film ri ght 1
Si de part
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 810-002

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

Kat

19.07.2018



[llustration

: 810-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
inscriptions/lettering GI3 RS
Decorative fittings PR 004
Stone guard film
1 997 559 211 00 Por sche crest 1
(1) ]996 559 211 01 Por sche crest 1
2 7L5 853 611 B Under | ay 1
3 999 591 423 03 Tappi ng nut 2
4 997 559 237 92 i nscription 1
* GT3RS*
Lacquered
997 559 237 92 041 |Bl ack
997 559 237 92 8C6 |orange
4 997 559 237 94 i nscription 1
* GT3RS*
Lacquered
997 559 237 94 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 237 94 84A|guards red (Porsche)
5 997 559 401 91 Roof edge strip left 1
997 559 401 91 @&2L |orange
(5) [997 559 402 91 Roof edge strip right 1
997 559 402 91 ®&2L |orange
6 997 559 721 00 Seal left 1
Roof edge strip
D >> - Ml 2009
(6) [997 559 722 00 Seal right 1
Roof edge strip
D >> - Ml 2009
(6) [997 559 721 01 Seal left 1
Roof edge strip
D - M) 2010>>
(6) [997 559 722 01 Seal right 1
Roof edge strip
D - M) 2010>>
7 996 559 403 01 dip 10
8 996 559 405 01 Adapt er 10
9 996 559 729 00 Br acket 4
for
Fl ap
10 [996 559 501 00 Fl ap front 2
996 559 501 00 @&X |primed
(10) |996 559 503 00 Fl ap rear 2
996 559 503 00 @&@X |primed
11 997 504 825 91 Stone guard film left 1
Si de part
(11) |997 504 826 91 Stone guard film ri ght 1
Si de part
12 997 559 332 91 Decorative film ri ght 1
inscription front
Gr3
W ng
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 332 91 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 332 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
13 |997 559 337 91 trimfoil for side panel |l eft 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 337 91 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 337 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
(13) |997 559 338 91 trimfoil for side panel ri ght 1
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 338 91 539 |White gold netallic
997 559 338 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
14 |997 559 333 91 trimfoil for nudw ng left 1
Door
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



[llustration

: 810-002

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
and
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 333 91 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 333 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
(14) |997 559 334 91 trimfoil for mudwi ng ri ght 1
Door
and
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 334 91 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 334 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
15 997 559 335 91 trimfoil for side panel left 1
i nscription
Gr3
D - M) 2010>>
997 559 335 91 539 |Wiite gold netallic
997 559 335 91 84A|guards red (Porsche)
16 |997 559 331 90 Decorative film | eft 1
front
D >> - M) 2008
997 559 331 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 331 90 041 |Bl ack
(16) |997 559 332 90 Decorative film ri ght 1
front
D >> - M) 2008
997 559 332 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 332 90 041 |Bl ack
17 997 559 333 90 Decorative film | eft 1
si de
D >> - M 2008
997 559 333 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 333 90 041 |Bl ack
(17) |[997 559 334 90 Decorative film ri ght 1
si de
D >> - M) 2008
997 559 334 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 334 90 041 |Bl ack
18 997 559 335 90 Decorative film | eft 1
rear
D >> - M) 2008
997 559 335 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 335 90 041 |Bl ack
(18) |997 559 336 90 Decorative film ri ght 1
rear
D >> - M 2008
997 559 336 90 8C6 |orange
997 559 336 90 041 |Bl ack
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 810-003 PORSCHE

Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

19.07.2018 -1 Kat



llustration: 810-003

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
inscriptions/lettering PR: 006
Decorative fittings
1 996 559 211 90 Porsche crest 1
Sticker
2 997 559 459 92 Decorative film left 1 PR 512
Air inlet front
997 559 459 92 M/Z|GT Silver Metallic
(2) 1997 559 460 92 Decorative film ri ght 1 PR 512
Air inlet front
997 559 460 92 M/Z|GT Silver Metallic
3 997 559 333 92 Decorative film left 1 PR: 512
si de
RS 4.0
997 559 333 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
(3) 997 559 334 92 Decorative film ri ght 1 PR: 512
si de
RS 4.0
997 559 334 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
4 997 559 337 92 Decorative film left 1 PR 512
si de
rear
997 559 337 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
(4) ]997 559 338 92 Decorative film ri ght 1 PR 512
si de
rear
997 559 338 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
5 997 559 339 92 Decorative film left 1 PR: 512
si de
Trim rear
997 559 339 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
(5) 1997 559 340 92 Decorative film ri ght 1 PR: 512
si de
Trim rear
997 559 340 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
6 997 559 447 92 Decorative film front 1 PR 512
Cover
997 559 447 92 DRI |(GT silver netallic/lIndian red
7 997 559 449 92 Decorative film 1 PR 512
Roof
997 559 449 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
8 997 559 457 92 Decorative film 1 PR 512
Rear centre panel
997 559 457 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
9 997 559 451 92 Decorative film 1 PR 512
Rear lid
997 559 451 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
10 997 559 455 92 Decorative film | ower 1 PR 512
Rear lid
i nscription
RS 4.0
997 559 455 92 DRI |GT silver netallic/lIndian red
11 997 559 461 92 Decorative film 1 PR 512
Spoi | er
997 559 461 92 M/Z|GT silver netallic/lIndian red
12 997 559 401 91 Roof edge strip left 1
997 559 401 91 &L |orange
(12) 997 559 402 91 Roof edge strip ri ght 1
997 559 402 91 &L |orange
13 997 559 721 01 Seal left 1
Roof edge strip
(13) |997 559 722 01 Seal ri ght 1
Roof edge strip
14 996 559 405 01 Adapt er 10
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 810-003

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
15 [996 559 403 01 dip 10
16 [996 559 501 00 Fl ap front 2
996 559 501 00 G2X|prined
(16) [996 559 503 00 Fl ap rear 2
996 559 503 00 GX|prined
17 [996 559 729 00 Br acket 4
for
Fl ap
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 810-005

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

997G07

Model:

/<Q<\

e

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 810-005

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Si de nenber trim
1 997 504 363 01 Si de nenber trim left 1 PR 004
D >> Ml 2010
997 504 363 01 01C|Satin black
(1) |[997 504 364 01 Si de menber trim ri ght 1 PR: 004
D >> Ml 2010
997 504 364 01 01C|Satin black
(1) 997 504 363 80 Si de nenber trim left 1 PR 004
D - Ml 2011>>
997 504 363 80 @&@X |primed
(1) 997 504 364 80 Si de nenber trim ri ght 1 PR 004
D - Ml 2011>>
997 504 364 80 @&@X |primed
(1) 997 504 981 00 Si de nenber trim |l eft 1 PR XAJ
D - M) 2008>>
997 504 981 00 @&@X |primed
(1) (997 504 982 00 Si de menber trim ri ght 1 PR: XAJ
D - M) 2008>>
997 504 982 00 @&@X |primed
2 997 504 863 80 Rubber lip left 1 PR: 004
Si de nenber trim
997 504 863 80 01C|Satin black
(2) |[997 504 864 80 Rubber Iip ri ght 1 PR: 004
Si de nenmber trim
997 504 864 80 01C|Satin black
3 999 507 795 09 panel nut 4 PR 004
ST 4,8
4 999 507 986 40 Retaining clip 18 PR 004
Si de nenmber trim
9,0 x 1,5
5 999 073 231 09 panel screw 24 PR 004
st 4,8 x 16
6 999 507 640 09 Uclip 18 PR: 004
7 997 505 365 Al wheel cover front 1 PR 004
Trim left
pri med
(7) 997 505 366 Al wheel cover front 1 PR 004
Trim ri ght
pri med
(7) 997 503 401 Al wheel cover front 1 PR 004
W ng left
pri med
(7) 997 503 402 Al wheel cover front 1 PR 004
W ng ri ght
pri med
- 997 503 435 92 wheel cover | eft 1 PR 193
front
- 997 503 436 92 wheel cover ri ght 1 PR 193
front
- 997 503 431 92 wheel cover rear 1 PR 193
upper
| eft
- 997 503 432 92 wheel cover rear 1 PR 193
upper
ri ght
- 997 503 433 92 wheel cover rear 1 PR 193
| ower
| eft
- 997 503 434 92 wheel cover rear 1 PR 193
| ower
ri ght
- al so use: PR 004
- 997 503 901 01 Adhesi ve tape 1 PR 004
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



PO CSeHES llustration: 810-005 PORSCHE
Model: 997GO07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
750 x 10 mm
- 000 043 207 71 Wash pri ner 1 PR 004
19.07.2018 -3 Kat



FRPORSCHE

llustration: 811-000

FPORSCOHE

Model life 2007>>2011

Model: 997G07

Kat

19.07.2018



llustration: 811-000

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Sunr oof PR 650
1 996 564 941 01 Cover 1
996 564 941 01 GRV|primed
2 997 564 211 00 Seal 1
3 996 564 181 00 Trim | eft 1
996 564 181 00 01C|Bl ack
(3) |[996 564 182 00 Trim ri ght 1
996 564 182 00 01C|Bl ack
4 996 564 245 00 Bolt with washer 4
5 900 143 189 09 panel screw 4
6 996 564 321 01 Gui de plate | eft 1
(6) |[996 564 322 01 Gui de plate ri ght 1
7 997 564 021 00 Roof | i ner 1
Al cant ara
997 564 021 00 Al4 |Bl ack
8 900 076 084 07 Nut 16
9 996 564 241 00 Interior lining |l eft 1
(9) 996 564 242 00 Interior lining ri ght 1
10 997 564 671 00 Edge protection 11
11 |997 555 823 00 Br acket 2
12 997 564 161 00 wi nd defl ector 10
13 996 564 522 01 Toggl e catch ri ght 1
(13) |996 564 521 01 Toggl e catch left 1
14 1999 507 631 02 Cabl e hol der 6
15 996 564 205 01 Wat er drai nage hose rear 2
16 996 561 825 00 Water drain valve rear 2
17 999 073 130 02 fillister hd. bolt 6
18 [999 703 258 42 dip 2
19 996 564 207 00 Wat er drai nage hose front 2
20 |997 564 301 00 Ret ai ner for cool ant upper 2
hose
21 999 190 184 01 Pop rivet 2
4, 0X8,5
22 997 564 303 00 Ret ai ner for cool ant | ower 2
hose
23 [999 190 450 37 Pop rivet 1
4, 0X6, 3
24 997 624 211 00 Driving nechani sm 1
25 999 073 135 07 count ersunk bol t 1
26 996 564 213 00 Di st ance piece 1
27 [999 073 366 02 fillister hd. bolt 4
28 997 564 911 00 Frame for sliding sunroof 1
aperture
19.07.2018 -2 Kat



llustration: 812-000

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 997G07 Model life 2007>>2011

—15
19.07.2018 -1 Kat



